Znaceni: Na etiketé uvnitf obuvi se nachdzi ndsledujici informace (s uvedenim
prikladu)

OGo3Hauasane:Ha erukera BHTpe B 0GyBKaTa ce HAMMPA CTIe/IHATA
uHpopMaLs (C nocouBaHe Ha npuMep)

Meirgistus: Jalatsite sees oleval etiketil on esitatud jirgmine teade (koos

+ METEOR S38
EN lso 20345 2022
SIZE 42

“zarozxox o |1/

Podébradska 260/59|

tuotelapussa on seuraavat tiedot

Marquage : L’étiquette située a I'intérieur des chaussures contient les informa-
uom suivantes (avec exemple)

* Toto znaCenie je poutité len ako priklad, zdkaznik si musi porovnat’ znaCenie na Stitkoch s névodom na poutitie
» Aceste marcaje sunt folosite numai ca un exemplu, clientul trebuind si compare marcajele de pe etichete cu instructiunile
de utilizare.

* [anHast MAaPKUPOBKA IIPHBE/IEHA HCKITIOUITEILHO B KauecTse npivepa. TTOKyIaTesio c/iejlyeT CpaBHITE MAPKUPOBKY Ha

ax ¢ MHCTP o

* Avtin cn]uuvm] FONOOTOLEITOL POVO g mgabslypc( 0 TEMGTNG TIQETEL VUL OUYXQIVEL TOL OTHATCL OTIG ETHETES
e Tig odnyies yomomg.
* Ta oznaka je uporabljena le kot primer — stranka jo mora primerjati z oznakami na naitkih v navodilih za uporabo.
* Ova oznaka navedena je samo primera radi, klijent treba da sam uporedi oznake na etiketama sa uputstvom za upotrebu.
* Diese Kennzeichnung wird nur als Beispiel verwendet, der Kunde kann die Kennzeichnung auf dem Etikett mit der

iding: Op het label binnen in de schoen vindt u de volgende i

(met voorbeeld)
Oznake: Na etiketi unutar obuce nalaze se slijedece informacije (s navodenjem
primjera)
Marcatura: Sull’etichetta all’interno delle calzature si trovano le seguenti informazioni (con I'indicazione dell’esem-
pio) Zenklinimas: Avalynés viduje etiketéje pateikta §i informacija(su parodytu pavyzdziu)
Markgjums: Uz etiketes apavu iekSpusg atrodas $ada informacija (noradot pieméru)
Jelolés: A libbeli belsejében taldlhat6 cimkén a kivetkezd informacick taldlhatok (példa feltiintetésével)
Marking: The label inside the footwear contains the fol]owing information (with example)
Znakowanie: Na etykiecie wewngtrz obuwia znajdu}q sig nasl;pu tjgce mformac)e (z podaniem przykfadu)
Znacenie: Na etikete vo vniitri obuvi sa i s prikladu)
Marcaje: Pe eticheta din interiorul incalti i se aflid ur (cu exemplu)
Mapkuposka:Ha aikeTke BHYTpH 00YBH yKa3bIBACTCA CIIEyIoNIas MHopmalys (¢ npumepom)
SNpavon:Zmv enxéta 1o 00TEQLXO TOL VITodNpATOS BoloreTan 1) axdrovdn Thneopopia(pe
TaQGdEY L)
Oznake: Na etiketi znotraj evlja se nahajajo sledece informacije (z navedbo primerov)
Oznake: Na etiketi unutar obuce nalaze se sledece informacije (uz navod primera)
Kennzeichnung: Auf dem Etikett im Schuh befinden sich folgende Informationen (mit Anfiihrung eines Beispiels)
Markalama: Ayagqabmimn i¢arisinda olan etiket asagidaki molumatlari ehtiva edir (niimuna ilo)
OznaCivanje: Na etiketi unutar obuce navedene su slijedece informacije (uz primjer)
Marca: La etiqueta en el interior contiene la siguiente informacion (con ejemplos)
: Etikerara Bo BHATD Ha 00YBKUTE I't COPKM Cie/imBe nHopmauui (co npumep) Marca-
do: Na etiqueta no interior do cal¢ado estdo as informagdes seguintes (com um exemplo)
Miirkning: Foljande information (med exempel) hittas pd etiketten inuti skon
Markering: Merkesedlen inde i fodtgjet indeholder fglgende informationer (eksempel)
Merking: Pé lappen inni fottgyet finnes fglgende informasjon (med angitt eksempel)
Tlo3HaueHHsi: Ha eTHKETL ycepe/Hi B3yTTs BKasaHa Taka iHopmattist (3 HaBe[IeHHsIM MPUKIIAJL )

1. vzor obuvi / Mopen Ha o6yBkata / jalatsite mudel / jalkineen malli / modele des chaussures / model schoeisel /
model obuce / modello di calzature / avalynés pavyzdys / apavu paraugs / A lbbeli mintdja / footwear name / wzor
obuwia / vzor obuvi / modelul incaltimintei / o6pasers 06yBi / OVOpOGILoYIUOTOVVITOdTOTOG / vZOrec obutve /
primer obuce / Modell des Schuhs / Ayaqqabi modeli / Naziv obuce / Nombre del calzado / Mopen va 06yski / Nome
do calgado / Modell / Fodtgjets navn / Fottgyets navn. / Ha:ma B3yTTA
2. znacka shody / 3HaK 3a choTBeTCTBHE / / i/ type du distributeur / naam
schoeisel / oznaka sukladnosti / marchio di conformita / atitikties Zenklas / atbilstibas zime / a ldbbeli neve / mark of
conformity / znak zgodnosci / znacka zhody / marca de conformitate / 0Gpaser; 08yBH / VTIOSELYLATOVDLVOpETL
/ znak i/ oznaka i/K ititszei / CE markalamas1 / Oznaka sukladnosti CE / Marca
de conformidad CE / CE osnauysase / Marca de conformidade CE / CE-miirkning / CE-mearkning / Merke for
CE-samsvar / 3nax simosijocti CE
3. norma, kterou tato obuv spliiuje, dodatetné pozadavky normy. kterym obuy vyhovéla / Hopwa, Ha KosITo oTroBapst
0GyBKaTa JIOMBIHHTEITHI H31ICKBAHIS HA HOPMATA, Ha KOSITO OTrOBapst 0GYBKATAJIONO Ha WcTpnGyTopa / standard,
millele need jalatsid vastavad, standardi lisanduded. millele jalatsid vastavad / standardi, jonka mukainen jalkine on,
standardin lisévaatimukset, jotka jalkine tiyttii / marque de conformité, norme a laquelle ces chaussures répondent
exigences de la norme a laquelle les chaussures répondent / merk van conformiteit norm waaraan de schoen voldoet
vereisten van de norm waaraan de schoen voldoet / norma koju ova obuca ispunjava dodatni zahtjevi norme koju
obuca ispunjava / norma rispeltata da queste calzaturerequisiti aggiuntivi della norma rispettati da queste calzature /
standartas, kurj atitinka Si avalyné, papildomi standarto reikalavimai, kuriuos avalyné atitinka / norma, kam Sie apavi
atbilst normas, kam Sie apavi atbilst, papildu prasibas pi pﬁrsmvﬂ ]ogo / af mintdja
Jel. a szabvany, amelynek megfelel a ldbbeli a szabvany azon k Iyeknek a ldbbeli
megfelelt / norm to which the footwear conforms, requirements of the norm to which the footwe'\r conforms / norma,
ktéra spetnia to obuwie wymagania normy, kt6ra speinﬂc lo obuwxe / norma, ktord tito obuv sp]na poziadavky
normy, ktorym tito obuv vyhovela / norma pe care incil ofi cerinte ale normei, pe
care incaltamintea le indeplineste / 3HaK COOTBETCTBHS HOPMA, KOTOPOIT COOTBETCTBYET O0YBb, JIONOMHUTENLHbIE
TpeGOBaHHsi HOPMBI, KOTOPBIM COOTBETCTBYET 00YBE / TIQOTVLTO, TOOTOOTANQOITOVTOINUAAVTO,
TROCOETEGUMAUTIOEISTOVTIPOTHIIOV,, 6TOOTOIOTOVTOONHaEyEL / standard, ki jo ta obutev spolnjuje dodatne
zahteve standardov, katerim obutev ustreza / standard Cije zahteve ova obuca zadovoljava dodatni zahtevi standarda
koje ova obuca zadovoljava / Norm, welche dieser Schuh erfiillt, zusitzlich Anforderungen der Norm, denen der
Schuh entsprach / Ayaggabimin uygun goldiyi standart, ayaggabinin uygun galdiyi standartin alava talobleri / Standard
koji ove cipele zadovoljavaju; dodatni zahtjevi iz norme kojima obuca udovoljava / Norma con la que cumple el
calzado; requisitos adicionales con los que cumple el calzado / Crarpaps criopeft Koj ce NpHap KyBaat 0GyBKHTE,
JIONOJHUTETHH Gapakba Off CTAHAP/IOT LITO 1o uenounTysaar o6yskute / Norma que cumpre o calgado; requeri-
mentos adicionais da norma que o calgado cumpre / Vilka standarder skon uppfyller, ytterligare krav som uppfylls /
Standarden, som fodtgjet opfylder; standardens yderligere krav, som blev opfyldt af fodtgjet / Normen dette fottgyet
oppfyller; supplerende krav i normen som fottgyet oppfyller / Craujiapr, SIKOMy BiOBifia€ Li¢ B3yTTst; IOIATKOBI
BIMOTY CTAHJAPTY, IKIM B3yTTS! BITOBIIa€
4. Mésic a rok vyroby / Mecel 1 rouna sa npoussojictso / Tootmise kuu ja aasta / Valmistuskuukausi ja -vuosi
/ Mois et année de fabrication / Maand en jaar van productie / Mjesec i godina proizvodnje / Mese ¢ anno di

/P inimo metai ir ménuo / RaZos: méenesis un gads / Gyrtds éve, hénapja / Month and year of
manufacture / Miesigc i rok produkeji / Mesiac a rok vyroby / Luna si anul de fabricatie / Mecsitt u rog n3rotopnenms
/ Mifjvag nau étog xataoxevis / Mesec in leto izdelave / Mesec i godina proizvodnje / Monat und Jahr der Herstel-
lung / istehsal ay1 va ili / Mjesec i godma prolzvodn_]e /Mesy a.no de fabricacion / Mecen u TOJIHA KA IPOM3BOJICTBO
/Meseanndapmdugao/T och -ir / Fi dned og -ir / P sjonsméned og -dr /
Micsiup i pik BUPOGHULTBA
5. Logo vyrobee / JToro Ha npoussojwredtst / Tootja logo / Valmistajan logo / Logo du fabricant / Logo producent
/ Logo proizvodaca / Logo del produttore / Gamintojo logo / Razma]a logo / A gyarté logéja / Manufacturer’s
logo / Logo pmducenta / Logo vyrobeu / Logoul p i/ JTorotnn 151/ AoyOTUTIO TOV
rotaorevaoti) / Logotip proizvajalca / Logo proizvodaca / Herswllerlogo /Istehsal¢inin loqotipi / Logo proiz-

* Bu markalamadan yalniz niimuns kimi istifado olunur. Miigtori etiketlorin tizorindoki markalamant is
gostarislorlo miigayise etmalidir.

* Ova se oznaka koristi samo kao primjer; kupac mora usporediti oznake na naljepnicama s uputama za upotrebu.

* Esto sirve solo como ejemplo, el cliente debe controlar las marcas en la etiqueta con el manual de uso.

* OBa 0GeJIeXKyBaHe € HCKOPHCTEHO Camo Kako npiviep. KierTor TpeGa jja ja ciopeji 03HakaTa Ha eTHKETHTE CO
ynarcTBara 3a yrorpeta.

* Este marcado ¢ utilizado somente como um exemplo, o cliente deve comparar 0 marcado nas etiquetas com a instrugdo
de uso.

fado tigtin

* Den hiir méirkningen anviinds som ett exempel. Kunden bor jimfora mérkni pé med de
instruktionerna.
* Denne markning anvendes kun som eksempel. Kunden bgr med bruger

* Denne merkingen er kun benyttet som 1; kunden md pé lappene med bmksanv:smngen
© Lle no3HaueHHs! BUKOPHCTAHO JIMILIE SIK NPHKIa/L, 3AMOBHHK NOBMHEH NIOPIBHSITH MO3HAUEHHS! Ha TaGIIMUKaX 3 IHCTPYKLieio

ESIE IR RER

1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7.

®

SR - Izjavu ° uskladenosti ¢ete na¢i ovde: www.canis.cz, kod pojedinih pi u sekciji “D za
preuzimanje”.
DE - Konformititserklirungen finden Sie hier: www.canis.cz, bei den einzel ); in der Leiste - ,,Doku-

mente zum Herunterladen*.
AZ - Fordi mohsullara géra Uygunluq B:
sonadlor” bolmasing daxil olun.

BS- Iz]avu o podudarnosti naci cete na: www.canis.cz, kod opisa pojedinih proizvoda - ,,Dokumenu za odlaganje®.
E! de el

i www.canis.c: aldo edo bilarsiniz: Daha sonra

S-La d puede n: Www.canis.cz, para cada producto, en “Documentos
para descargar”.
MK - M3jaBara 3a COIIIACHOCT Ke ja HajieTe Ha: WWW.Canis.cz, Kaj OMHMCHTE 3a OIUIE/HH TIPOM3BOIH - ,,JlOKyMeHTH
3a MpeB3eMare".

PT - A Declaragio de Conformidade pode ser verificada no seguinte canal: www.canis.cz, e para cada um dos
produtos pode ser verificada na barra - “Documentos para download™. SV - Forsikran om dverensstimmelse hittar
du héir: www.canis.cz, for de enskilda produkterna p listen — "Dokument for nedladdning™.

DA - Jleknapattisi Ipo BiAMOBIAHICTb MICTHTBCS TYT: WWW.CANis.cz, y Hauesi «/0KyMEHTH Ul 3aBaHTaKSHHSD) JUIS
OKPEMHX BHPODIB.
NO - Her finner du
nedlasting™.

UK - Jlexnapauiist 11po BiOBIIHICTB MICTHTBCS TYT: WWW.CaNis.cz, y nanesi «/loKyMeHTH JUlst 3aBAHTaKCHHSD JUIst
OKPEMHUX BHPODIB.

leering: www.canis.cz, for de enkelte produk i bladet - ,,Dy til

CS — INSTRUKCE PRO UZIVATELE - #ada obuvi: LAND
Piectéte si pozomé tento névod. Pred pouzitim obuv fidné vyzkousejte. Nevhodné zvoleny typ obuvi, nesprivnd velikost, Sife nebo tvar obuvi
nemize byt divodem k pozd&jsi reklamaci
Obuy pouzivejte v prostiedi podle acelu, ke kierému je uréena,
Obuy obouvejte za pomoci obouvac Izice, Snérovaci obuy s rozvizanym Snérovadiem, aby se nepoldmala patni st
Obuv Gasto stiidejte, zejména v destivém pocasi, & zvjSené potivosti nohou
Obuy chraiite: pred mechanickym poskozenim,
pied promécenim, je-li obuv vyrobena z jakéhokoliv druhu usng, pokud nemé specidlni nepromokavou tpravu,
pied stykem s chemikdlii (jestlize neni testovéna pro odolnost vii chemikalifm), koncentrovanymi saponity,
rozpoustedly
Dilezité éni Volba spravné obuvi by méla bt zalozena na odhadu rizik ve vasem pracovnim prostiedi a na pozadovaném stupni

1. svrsek, ropua uact, Pealismaterjal, Pdillinen, La tige, Bovenleer, GornjiSte, tomaia, virSus, virsa, Fels6rész,
upper, w1erzcl1 povrch, Caputa, bepx, Tondvopépog, zgomjl del gomj iste, Oberteil, uxari, Gornjiste, Parte
superior, Topen sien, Superficie, Overdel, Overdel, Overdel, B

2. podslvka a stélka, nommmska i cTesnka, Vooder ja slselald Vuon ja pohjallinen, La doublure et la semelle de
proprete, Voering en binnenzool, podstava i ulozak, sottopiede e soletta, pamusalas ir ikloté, odere un ickszole,
beélés és talpbetét, lining and msole podszewka z wysciotka, podsivka a stélka, Captuseala si brant, IMomranka
M CTesbKa, Y TOPPUUHOKOUTEROL, nolmnja obloga, podstava i ulozak, Futter und Lager, Astar va iclik, Podstava
i unutradnji ulozak, Forro y plantilla, [Tocrasa u Biomka, Forro ¢ palmilha, For og indersal, For og innleggssile,
Tligxnajka i yerinka

3. podesev, nonmerxa, Vilistald, Ulkopohja, La semelle extérieure, Zool, potplat, suolo, padas, zole, cipétalp,
outsole, podeszwa, podosva, Talpa, ITogomsa, ¥6Aa, podplat, Don, Sohle, Altlig, Potplat, Suela, I'on, Sola, Foder
och innersula, Yttersula, Skosl, Sale, ITinousa

4. Gsen, Bemyp, Nahk, Nahka, Cuir, Leer, Koza, cuoio, oda, dda, Felsérész, leather, s k 6 r a, koza, picle, Koska,
Aéppa, usnje, koza, Leder, Dori, Koza, Cuero, Kosxa, Couro, Lader, Lader, Ler, Ixipa

5. textilie, Texcrin, Tekstiil, Tekstiili, Textile, Textiel, Tekstil, tessuto, tekstilé, audums, Textil, textille, te k s ty

1 ia, textillie, material textil, Tkamb, "Yoaopa, tkanina, tkanina, Textilie, Parca, Tekstil, Tela, Texctnu, TéxtilM,
Textil, Fabrik, Tekstil, Texctuias

ochrany. Za tuto volbu je zodpovédny zaméstnavatel, je povinen urtit a zvolit spravny typ obuvi jeSté pied jeho pouzitim. Je dalezité, aby obuv
ochranu a prostiedi, ve kterém se nosi. Pokud neni znimo prostfedi pro noseni, je velmi
im provedena konzultace, které zajisti, e bude, pokud mozno sprivna obuy. Pracovnim
podminkim a predpoklidanému riziku je rovnéZ nutné prizpisobit Vs odev a ostatni OOP. Smpeﬁ ochrany, znateni: Oznaceni CE znameni,
e tato obuy spliiuje pozadavky Natizeni (EU) 2016/425 tykajici s osobni ochrany. Uel pe Vyrobek spadi do 11 kategorie osobnich
ochrannych pracovnich prostiedki, jejich zikladni funkei je ochrana nohou pred poranénimi, kierd mohou nastat pfi nehoddch v téch
pracovnich oblastech, pro kieré je urcena. Pro kazdy udel pouziti je vhodny jiny druh obuvi. Ugelovost uréuje typ pouZitého materidlu,
konstrukee, provedeni a zpiisob ddrzby. Pfi vibéru obuvi je ticba dbit na to, pro jaky ucel cheete obuy pouzivat. EN ISO 20345:2022 znaci
bezpetnostni obuv s bezpetnostni tuzinkou odolévajici ndrazu nejmén 200 J a stladeni nejméné 15 kN. Doporucené profese: tam, kde hrozi
riziko padajicich predméti na nohu. Stavebnictvi, kovoprimysl, nekteré zemédglské price apod. EN ISO 20347:2022 znaéi pracovni obuv.
Tato obuy je uréena pro pouZiti tam, kde uZivatel neni vystaven mechanickjm rizikim (nirazu nebo stlaceni), v béznjch pracovnich
podminkich pii soucasném zachovani citlivosti chodidla pii vikonu price. Doporutené profese: zemédélstvi, lehky primysl, servisy,
udrzbifské price, logistika, doprava apod. Jestlize je obuy vybavena Zlutym piktogramem .ESD*, vyhovuje také nasledujicim normam: EN
61340:4-3 - Elektrostarika — standardn. zkuscbni metody pro specifické aplikace — obuv. EN 6134051 - Elektrostaika — ochrana

§ch soucistek p p  ESD* obuy musi byt jednou za sménu otestovina na ESD testeru.
Upozornéni pro usivatel buv smi byt pouzivana vyhradng ve smyslu vjSe popsaného ucelu pouziti. Pfi naruseni obuvi (prodicni,
nepfiméFen ztenceni materidlu, prasknuti, opotiebeni, & deformace podesve, parani Svit apod.) dochazi ke snizeni rovné ochrany a vyrobek
se stav nevyhovujicim ve smyslu vyse uvedengch pravnich a technick§ch predpisi. Kromé zikladnich pozadavkdi normy EN ISO 20347 nebo
EN ISO 20345 mohou byt na obuv kladeny dalsi pozadavky. Tyto dodateéné pozadavky tykajici se konkrétniho pouziti obuvi jsou znateny

obuvi vzdy pred vstupem do nebezpecného prostoru.

‘Tam, kde se pouziva antistaticka obuv, by mél byt odpor podiahy takovy, aby se nezrusila ochranni funkce obuvi. Doporuguje se pouzivat

antistatické ponozky.

Je proto nutné zajistit, aby obuv uZivatele v kombinaci s prostiedim byla schopna plnit pozadovanou funkei odvadet elektrostaticky’ niboj

a aby poskytovala ochranu po celou dobu své Zivotnosti. Doporucuje se zavést vlastni zkouseni elektrického odporu a provadat je Gasto

v pravidelnych intervalech

UPOZORNENI K CASTECNE VODIVE OBUVI

eéné elektricky vodivi obuv se ma pouzivat tam, kde je nutné minimalizovat elektrostaticky naboj v nejkra

Ppfi manipulaci s vybusngmi litkami, Cisieéng clekiricky vodivi obuv by s nemela pouzivai, jestlize nen il

elektrickym proudem  elektrického zafizeni nebo soucastmi pod stiidavym napétim. Aby byla

obuvi, je pro novou obuv stanovena mez elektrického odporu 100 k€.

Béhem pouzivini se clekiricky odpor obuvi vyrobené z vodivého materidlu mize znagné zménit vlivem ohybéni a znecistén prolc je nutné

zajstit, aby vyrobek plnil funki odvadéni niboje po celou dobu Zivotnosti. Proto se doporucuje, kde je to

nutné, aby uZivatel zaved! viastni zkouseni elekirického odporu a provddl je v pravidelngch intervalech. Toto méfen a ikt e wwedent

zkousky by se mély stit b&znou soudasti programu prevence pracovnich tirazi.

Pokud je obuv nosena v podminkich, kdy dochézi ke kontaminaci materidlu podesve litkami, které muhuu 2zvySovat elektricky odpor obuvi,

méli by uzivatelé zkontrolovat elekirické vlastnosti obuvi vEdy. pred vstupem do nebezpeného prostor

Doporucuje se pouzivat ponozky rozptylujici elektricky niboj. Tam, kde se pouzivi Gastecné vodiva b ml by byt odpor podlahy takovy,

aby se nezrusila ochrannd funkce obuvi

P pouzivini by se nemély mezi napinaci stélkou obuvi a chodidiem uzivatele vyskytovat Zidné izolaini soudisi. V piipadé, Ze se mezi

napinaci stélku uivatele umisti jakikoli viozka (5. podivkové stélky, ponozky), mely by se prezkouset lektrické viastmosti kombinace
lozka.

m mozném Ease, naptiklad
vylougeno riziko Grazu
avodivost

Je-li ochranni obuv vybavena vklidaci stélkou, zkouseni (ergonomické a ochranné vlastnosti) bylo provedeno s touto
stélkou umisténou v obuvi. Obuv se smi pouzivat pouze s touto stélkou. Stélku je mozné nahradit pouze srovnatelnou stélkou doddvanou
vyrobeem piivodni obuvi nebo dodanou vyrobcem stélek, kieré budou s predpoklidanou bezpecnostni (pracovni) obuvi zcela spliiovat
viastnosti podle normy. U obuvi dodvané bez vklidaci stélky bylo zkouseni provedeno bez této stélky. Lze pouzit pouze vkladaci stélky, které
v kombinaci s touto bezpeénostni (pracovni) obuvi splituji vlastnosti prislusné normy.

BT (BG) - MUHCTPYKIIMM 3A NOTPEBUTEIH: nﬁ!mxu cepu: LAND

Tpoerere Tpean Ha oGyBKiTe T
npsa i Gopua GymIHTE e MOXS 1 Gue MpHHIA 33 NOCREARAA pEKTAMALI

ObyiiTe TpaGRa 14 Ce HAOIIBAT CAMO B CPEATA, 3 KORTO CA IPEAHIIHAMEH

Obysaiire 0GyBKITE ¢ IOMOILTA Ha 00YBA/KA, OGYBKHTE C BPLIKH TPAGEA A0 CA PAELPIAN, 30 1A He CC HAMYILH FIHATA A H4ACT.

Uecto evensiire ofyBiiTe, Haii-Bete B ALAUI0BHO BPEME, IOPAI YCHICHOTO HOTEHE HA KPAKATA.

Tpeanassaiire obysiirre:

OT MEXAHIHO YBpEAIaHe, Haji-Bee OT TBBPI IWTH OCTDH NPENETH,

waGpaaT i, paswiep,

JUIANETED, TEOMETPITA, OCTPOTa), HO MOKE /12 HE OKDIBA LIATA JOTHA HACT Ha CTHIATOTO NIOPAI TEXHOTIOTHAT Ha IPOMIBO/ICTBO Ha.
oGy

« Hemeramuu Tunose (PS wam PL wan kateropus nanp. S1PS, S3L): Te Morar a GbaT 10-J16KH, 110-TLBKABI 1 42 OCHIYPABAT 0-TOANO
NOKPHTHE, HO YCTOMAMBOCTTA HA NPOGOAIANC MOKC 13 BADHPA B MO-TOIAMA CTCMCH B 3ABHCHMOCT OT (OPMATA 1A OCTpHA

TIpEINET/ONACHOCTTa (T.¢. ZMAMETED, TOMETPHS, 0CTPOTa). B JABHCHMOCT OT OCHTYPERATA JaLITa ce npeviarat 4sa Tia. Tin PS noke
18 NP0 T10-TOAXOJIAINA 3ALIHTA CPEIIy NEAMETH C TI0-MATBK MAMETHD, OTKOMKOTO T PL.

MPEYIIPEAIEHHUE 3A AHTHCTATHYHHUTE OBYBKH

MsnomssaiiTe AHTHCTATHIMITE OGYBKH CAMO TaM, KBICTO ¢ na ce Ha cranino
OTBeRAaKH CACKTPOCTATINHIS JAPAA 31 A CC WIOETH PHCKA OT HCKPORO JATAIBANE, KATO HATPHMEP HA JAILIMM BUIECTRA 1 NAH Wi
KOFATO M € HAIBIINO CXMNMANPAN PHCK OT TOKOB YA2p O o KOMTO ca 110X

OGYBKI1 OCHTYPSBAT CHIPOTHBICHIE MEALY CTHIANOTO H SENSTA, HO HEBHIATI OCHTYPABAT TBINA SAILNTA. ANTHCTATHIIHTE OGYBKH HE Ca
noaxonsn 3 pabota o nox JICAB A2 CC NOCONH, HC AHTHCTATHAHNTE OOYBKI HE MOFAT 1A
OCHTYDAT JOCTATS A RAIIHTa CPEIL TOKOB Y12 OT CTATHNEH paspe, Tl KATo CaO OCHTYPABAT CHIpOTHBICHHIE MEXY FeMATA H CTHITOTO.
ToHEsKe PHCKa OT TOKOB YAap He MO 1a Gbe HAITBIHO CTIMIHIPAK, € BaKHO 212 Ce B3EMAT MEPKH BOJEIIH 0 MPEAOTEPATABAHETO Ka ToH
prick. Te3 MEPKH i TECTORE, KOHTO MOAKE Ad BINTE 0-01Y, O TPAGRAIO A2 GAAT CTANJAPTHA HACT O NPOIPAMATA 3 IPEBCHLIS HA
paGoraiTe 310MOyKIH.
AHTHCTATINHITE OGYBKH He OCHTYDABAT JAUIITA CPEIty TOKOB YAGp C IPOMEHITHB ITH NOCTONER TOK. AKO comecrnyoa pr ot arae a
NIPOMEHIIHBO HIH IOCTORHHO HATPEACHIE, TPAOBA 2 C HAIOM3BAT oGyski, 3 ot ceprommit

na OGYBKIT MOE 7 ce MPOMEHH SHATHTEIHO OT OrbBAN, 3AMBPCABANE Wi Brara. Tesit
OBYBKH MOKE 2 HE HOMTHTHABAT MPEHAZHAHEHHETO CH, AKO C& HOCAT BB RTAKHA CPEI,
AKo 0GyBKITE OT Kateropits | ce HOCAT MPOBTKITEIHO BPEME, Te MOTAT Aa AGCOPOPAT BAATATA H A3 CTAHAT MPOBOMIMI BB BIAKNA CPEAA.
Obyxire or Kareropis 11 ca yeTojitBH 1a B1ara i HAMOKPAHE M TPAGBA A Ce MITOTIBAT, KOTATO ChIIECTEYBA PHCK OT TAKHBA YC/IOBHA.
AKO OOYBKITE CC HOCAT B YCIOBHS C BRIMOKHOCT 32 JAMBPCABAHC HA MATCDHATA HA NOAMCTKATA, NPEAM JA BIFIAT B ONACHATA 30HA
MOTPEGHTE T TPAGBA BHHATH A2 POBEPABAT AHTHCTATHINHTE CROCTBA Ha OGYBKHTE
KoraTo ce Wnosar anTHCTaTiiig 0GyBK, cunpomCrero i mosa TpsiGRa 1A e TakoBa, e 11 He ce 0GE3CIIBA FAITHATA BYHKIIA HA
otysiie. TTp
Topaz Tosa e HenBnoo 18 66 raparipa,a¢ ofymarre na ncheﬁmem B KOMGHHALUIS ¢ OKOTHATA CPEZA, €A B CHCTORHHE 11 HIBHSBAT
HeOGXOMMATA yHKINIA 32 pasceiiBane Ha CAEKTPOCTATINHIA 33pAR H OCHIYPABAHE HA JAUITA TPE3 UCTHA CHf CKCTUIOATAINIORH AHROT.
it KOETO 12 C H3BLPLIIBA ECTO M PEOBHH HHTEPBALH.

eace Ha enextp
TPEJVIIPEAIEHHE 3A YACTHYHO NPOBOIMMH OBYBKH
YaCTiruHO eleKTPONPOROAIMI 0GYBIH TPSORA J1a Ce H3NOM3BAT, KOTATO & HEOGKOMUMO /12 CE CREAE /10 MIMHHMYM €1eKTPOCTATHIHHAT Jpsiil 38
BRIMOAHO Hall-KPATKO BEMe, HATIPHMEP TpH PAGOTA ¢ B3PHBOONACHH BeiecTsa. UACTHHHO CIeKTPONPOROAIMHTE 00YBKH He TpAGBA 13 ce
W3TOI3BT, 4KO PHCKET OT TOKOB YIAp OT ETEKTp) o nox W OCTORNHO e e
HAITLHO CAMMMHHPAN. 32 1 Ce FADAHTHPA, 4e ODYBKHTE CA HACTHIHO 32 HORH 00y BRI Ipasna cTOMHOCT

OT HAMOKPAHE, AKO OOYBKITE Ca HIPAGOTEH OT KAKBETO H 12 € B KOWKA, OCHEH AKD HAMAT CHELMATHY

oGpaGorka,

OT KONTAKT C XHMHKATH (OCBCH aKO HE Ca TCCTRAHN 33 XHMIMIECKA YCTOHMHBOCT), KOHUCHTPHPAHH ACTCPrenTH,

pastRopiTEI 1 AP.
Bakno npeaynpeente: H00pLT Ha NPABITIATE 0GYBKiI TPAOB 1a G1¢ OCHOBAH KA PENICHKA 1A PHCKoBeTE B3 Bamara padoia cpexa
1 A AKENAHATA CTereH A oxpana. PAGOTOIATEST ¢ OTTOROPEH 3 TO3M W3G0P 1 TPAORA 4 ONPEACAH H 30EPE IPARILIHIS THII OGYBKI, IPEA
8 G aam manomBai. BakHo ¢ wiGPANHTE 3 HAOIIBANE 00YBKH 14 C4 NOAXOIAILH 32 HEOGXOLMMATA OXPANA H 32 CPEATA, B KOKTO Ce HOCAT.
AKO CPEATa, B KOATO I CE HOCAT, He € H3BECTHA, MHOFO € BAHO JA CE HANPABH KOHCYITAIIN MEALY TIPOIABAYA 1 KyNyBava, 34 Ja ce
TAPAHTHPAT NIOAXOAAIINTE 0GYBKH, AOKOTKOTO € BEAMOAHO. OCBCH TOBA TPAORA A CHOOPATNTE OGACKIOTO 1 APYIHTE JMHHH PCAIA3H
cpezcTBa ¢ yenoBisTa Ha paGoTa  ouakmaims puick. Crenen na oxpana, ofosuauasane: OSosasasaniero CE 031auana, de Te3i 0GyBKi
oTrosapsT Ha nsncksanmsTa Ka Pernavent (EC) 2016/425 otnocio mumime npeanasin cpexctsa. Len ma ynorpeda: Hazennero cnaza 1o
11 KATerOpHs MM TIPS PACOTHH CPEACTE, dynxus e Ha KpaKaTa 0T KOWTO Morar 7ia Gu1aT
TIDHHHEHI IpH FIOMOMYKH B Te3 PAGOTHH OGTACTH, 32 KOMTO Ca NPEANASHATEHH. PASTIAINTE LM OMPEACIAT THIA W3TO/3BAN MATEpHAT,
KOHCTpYKIATa, H3aGOTKATa i M Ha MOUIHKKa. [1pw H3GOpa Ha 0GyBKH TPAGBa 712 Ce OGBIIA BIMMANHE Ha TOBA 32 KAKBH 1IEH HCKaTe
a winoxmare obysiire. EN 1SO 20345:2022 oGosiasana o5e3onacssaus o0yBKH ¢ IPEATA3HO GOMOE KOGTO MOAC /12 H3ABPIAN Ha V3P 0T
notie 200 J 1 matwcx ot nowe 15 kN, Ioaxo1mm npodeciu; Tam KBIETo ce 04aKBa MAIAHETO HA TEAKH MPEAMETH BBPXY KpAKATA, Kato
HanpHMED CTPOHTENCTROTO, PAGOTATA € AEM30  MeTa, cerekoTo cronarictso. EN ISO 20347:2022 oGoswatiasa npodechoramin odyski.
“Ten 0GyBKH Ca IPEAASHAYCHI 3 H3IOIBANE BB CPEAI KBACTO HOCHTEIT HE Ce WHIAr HA MEXAHHSIH PHEKOBE (VAP HIN KOMIPECH), B

vodata / Logo del fabricante / Jloro Ha Logo do fabricante / Ti logo /F logo
/P logo / Tlororun Bup

6. Dovoz,ce/Vymbce konuktm adresa; BHOCMTe}I/HpOVBBDl]‘VI’Te"I ajipec 3a KOHTAKT ; Maaletooja/tootja — kontakta-
adress ; ite ; Importateur/Fabricant — adresse de contact ; Importeur/producent
-conmladres UVOank/Pl’OlZVOdZIC komzkl adresa ; Imporlalore/Fabbncanteﬂndmzzodl contatto ; Plaunlojas/
G inis adresas ; Eksp - : Fe Gyart6 - Gségi cim ;

Imponer/Manufaclurer contact address ;

roducent —adres 'y ; Dovozca/vyrobea — kontaktnd

adresa ; Impxmalor/Produum\r adresd de contat ; P b — uit anpec ; Eloayoyéag/
HOTAOKEVAOT - SiebBvvom emrowovias Uvozmk/PrmzvaJalec Kontaktni naslov ; Uvoznik/Proizvodat —
kontakt adresa ; fersteller — K At stehsalg1 —olago tinvani / Uvoznik/Proizvodac

— kontakt adresa / Importador/fabricante: direccién de contacto / YBOBHMK / TIponsBoymTes - ajjpeca 3a KOHTaKT /
Importador/Fabricante — endereco de contacto / Imponor/'nllverkare kontaktadress / Importgr/Eksportgr — kontak-
tadresse / Importgr/p: - prep/Bup — KOHTaKTHa ajipeca

0
m Podébradskd 260/59, Hloubétin, 198 00 Praha 9, Czech Republic

7. piktogram soucdsti obuvi / nukTorpama Ha yactire Ha 00yBKata / jalatsite osa piktogramm / jalkineen osan
piktogrammi / pictogramme des élements des chaussures / pictogram van delen van het schoeisel / plktogram dijela
obuce / pittogramma della parte delle calzature / avalynés daliy piktog: / apavu /acipd
részének piktogramja / pictogram for footwear part / pil 1 obuwia / sticastou obuvi /
pictograma componenti incilgiminte / cumBox dacteit 00yBH / EXOVOYQUUUUUEQOS farog /

dela obutve / piktogram delova obuce / Piktogramm der Bestandteile des Schuhs / Ayaqqab hissasi iigiin piktogram
/Ideogram komponenti obuce /Myieorpam 3a fien Ha oGyBka / Pictograma de parte do calgado/ Pictograma de parte
do calgado / Piktogram 6ver skons delar/ Piktogram af fodtgjets dele/ Piktogram for del av fottgy / ITiktorpama
KOMIIOHEHTA B3y TTsI

8. piktogram druhu matridlu obuv / nukTorpama Ha Bija MaTepHai Ha 0GyBKata / |alalsl(e ‘materjali liigi plklogramm /
Jjalkineen materiaalilajin piktogrammi / pictogramme de la matiére des / voor onderdeel schoe-
isel / piktogram vrste materijala obuce / pittogramma del tipo di materiale della calzamm /avalynés medZiagos riiSies
piktograma / apavu materialu veida pik /acipd ik pik for footwear materidl
/ piktogram rodzaju materiatu obuwia / piktogram druhu materidlu obuvi / pictograma pentru tipul de material al
incilgimintei / cuvBon Matepmana 06yBi / ELZOVOYQUPNOTOVEIDOVGUMKOTTOVVTOdTATOS / piktogram vrste
materiala obutve / piktogram vrste materijala obuce / Piktogramm der Materialarten des Schuhs / Ayaqqabr materialt
iiiin piktogram / Ideogram vrste materijala obuce / Mineorpam 3a Matepujan Ha 0GyBKa / Pictograma do tipo de
material do calgado / Piktogram 6ver skons materidl / Piktogram af fodtgjets materialetype / Piktogram for fottgyets
materialtype / ITikTorpama Buty MaTepiaiy B3yTTs

9. Sarze/ITaprna /Partii/Eré/Lot/Serie/Sarza/Lotto/Partija/Serija/Gyartdsi tétel/Batch/Partia/Sarza/Lot/TTapys /
Taotida Karza /§aria/Charge / Partiya / Sarza/ Cepwuja / Lote / Parti / Parti / Produktparti / TTaprist

* Toto znacent je pouZité pouze jako priklad, zdkaznik si musi porovnat znaCeni na Stitcich s ndvodem k pouZiti.

« Toa 0603HAYABAHE € TOCOYEHO CAMO KATO MPHMEP, KIMEHTHT TPSIGBA 1a CPABHH 0G03HAUABAHETO HA STHKETHTE ¢
YITBTBAHETO 34 yroTpesa.

« See miirgistus on esitatud ainult néiitena, klient peab vordlema siltidel olevat mirgistust kasutusjuhendiga.

* Nimi merkinnit ovat vain esimerkkind, asiakkaan tiytyy verrata tuotelapun merkintdji kiyttohjeeseen.

* Ce marquage est indiqué a titre d’exemple, le client doit comparer le marquage sur les étiquettes avec le mode
d’utilisation.

* Deze aanduiding wordt uitsluitend als voorbeeld gebruikt. De gebruiker moet de aanduiding op het label vergelijken met
de instructies voor gebruik.

* Ova oznaka koristena je samo radi primjera, kupac mora usporediti oznake na etiketama s uputama za koristenje.

* Questa marcatura & utilizzata sol sempio, il cliente deve c la marcatura sulle etichett le
istruzioni per I'uso.

. Slh Zenklinimas panaudotas tik kaip pavyzdys, Klientas privalo pduknnu etiketéje ir ne

«Sis ‘markgjums ir izmantots tikai ka piemérs, klientam ja uz plal ar lietoSanas i

« Ez a jelolés kizdrolag példaként haszndlatos, a véisdrlnak magdnak kell dsszehasonlitania a cimkéken lithatd jeloléseket
ahaszndlati utasitdssal.

* This marking is used only as a sample. The customer should compare the marking on labels with the instructions for use.
* Niniejsze oznakowanie zostato uzyte jedynie jako przyktad, klient powinien poréwnac oznakowanie na metkach z
instrukcjg uzytkowania.

Ha eneKTp! or 100 kQ.
Tlo Bpewie a ynoTpeGa Ha obyskiTe, OT MPOBOJUAIIL MATEPHAL, NOE 712 CE NPONEHH FHATHTEHO
1I0PAI OrLBAHE H 3AMBPCABIHE, TAKA Ye ¢ HEOXOMMO 12 Ce FAPAHTHPA, e IPOMYKTHT HATLINABA HeoOXoMMAT dyHKLIS 3 paiceiiBane
Ha CNCKTPOCTATINHNS 3PA1 TIPE3 IEHS CH CKCTIIOATAINIONCH A1BoT. [IOpAII TOBA CE MPENOpEUBA, KOTaTo ¢ na
BhBElle CROE COGCTREHO HAMHTRANE Ha €CKTPHYECKOTO CHIPOTHRICHHE H a 10 W3BHPIIE K PEAOBHH HHTEpBaTH. Te3i HIMepBaHHs, KakTo
W AYTHTE WIHTBAHIA, WIGPOCHH 10-101y, TPAGBA A8 CTANAT PyTHINA YACT OT IPOIPAMATA 32 NIPEAOTBPATABANC 1A TPYAORH YIONONYKH.
AKO OGYBKHTE Ce HOCAT B YCIOBIH, NDH KOHTO MATEpHATHT HA NOIMETKATA CE JAMBDCABA C BEHICCTBA, KOWTO MOFAT d YBENWiar
/ICKTPHNCCKOTO CHIIPOTHBIICHHE HA OOYBKHTE, IPE RIHIIHC B ONACHA J0HA IOTPEGHTCINTE BHHALH TPAGRA 12 IPORCPABAT CIEKTPHHCCKITE
cBojicTsa Ha 0GyBKHTE

TIpenophyHTe IO € 1a Ce WNOMIBAT HOPAITH, KOHTO pasceiiar eneKTpiteckist 3apst. KOraTo ce H3NOMIBAT YACTHNHO €1eKTPONPOROAIMI
OyBKH, CHIPOTHBICHIETO Ha 1101 TPAOBA 2 ¢ TAKORA, e A H Ce 00CICILIBA JANMTHATA (YHKLUS Ha OGYBKHTE.

TIpi w3MOM3BANE MEALY CTETKATA 1A OOYBKATA 1 CTBIATIOTO Ha MOTPEGHTENS He TPIGB 1 HMA H3OTHpAL enemenTi. B cnyuaii e Mexy
CTeKATA 32 ITTATANE HA IOTIBATEIA CC NOCTARA HAKAKBA RAAKKA (HAND. CTIIKM, HOPA), CICKTPHYECKHTE CROFICTBA HA KOMOHHALIATA
Gy BKa/BI0KKa TPHOBA 2 Ce TECTBAT.

Cresmicn: AKo SaVITHITE 0GYBKI ca CHAGIEHH Che CTENKA, TECTRANE (32 CPIOHOMIYHOCT I SANTHI CBOVICTA) Ce HIBBPIIBA ¢ TATH CTEIKA,
nocraseia i ofysiire. OGYBKHTE MOTAT 4 Ce HAIOMIBAT CAMO C Tat CTeka. CTEIKATA MOKe 12 G1J¢ JAMEHEH CAMO ChC CXOAH CTEIIKA,
JocTabeia ot na oGyskH wn o7 A CTEKH, KOSTO IpH H3ION3BANE ChC CHOTRCTHITE 3AUIHTHH
(pOpecHOHTHi) OBYBKIT L OTTOBAPA HAITLIHO HA XAPAKTEPHCTHKITE Ha CTantapTa. [lph OGYBKIL, 0CTABEHI 6C3 CTEAKA, HSMITRAHETO ©
3BbpIIeHO Ges crezka. Morar 4a ce HIONIBAT CAMO CTEIIKH, KOUTO B che pro— oGynKit

B - - - - . . symboly a/nebo kategoriemi (viz. tabulka). Tyto Kategorie znamenaji nejrozsifenjsi kombinace zahmujici jak zakladni, tak dodatecné 4
6. ostati matérialy, gpyrn warepnanm, Muud materjalid, Muut materiaalit, Autres matidres, Overige materialen, mboly 2 b & i nej il jici HOpMATHH PAGOTHH YCIOBHA MPH SanAsBane Ha MYBCTBHTEANOCTTA HA XOMAIATA NpH paGoTa. oaxosim npc@ccmx CeIeKO CTonancTHO, o S
4 ona Yy 2 Harep o ) ik N ¢ pozadavky. ICKATa MPOMHLIACHOCT, PBIFia ACIHOCT, NOLIPHAKS, TOTHCTIG, TPAHCTIOPT. AKO OGYBKATA M AT MIKTOIpaM , T4 OTrOBApH Ha
Ostali materijali, altri materiali, kitos medziagos, citi materiali, Mas anyag, other materials, pozostate materiaty, nopwire: EN 61340-4-3 - MeTomt 3 P — Oﬁynm EN 61340-5-1 -
ostatné materialy, alte materiale, ipyrue matepuaisl, Yrohotawhikd, ostali materiali, ostali materijali, Andere SymBOL IDOPLNKOVE POZADAVKY/CHARAKTERISTIKA Ha wact ot sBenns. OB ESD* 06yBKkH Tp0Ba 1a Gb1aT TeCTRAHN
Materialien, Digor materiallar, Ostali materijali, Otros materiales, Jlpyru marepujanu, Outros materiais, Andra o lpodeter odolnd Pew— 1100 N) - kovovd viozk: ano 045 BEHBA HA CMAHA HA ESD Tectep. ET — KASUTUSJUHEND - jalatsisari: LAND
materidl, Andre materialer, Andre materialer, Inmi matepianm odesey odolnd proti propichnuti (min ) - kovové vioZks, testovéno hrotem & 4,5mm a GYBKHTE MOFAT 12 ¢ I3IIOI3BAT CAMHCTBCHO CHITIACHO OMHCAHATA LI HA YTIOTPEOa. AKo 0OYBKHTE ca Lugege see kasutusjuhend hoolikalt Iibi. Enn kasutamist proovige jalatseid korralikult. Valesti valitud jalatsite tiiip, suurus, laius vai kuju ci
7. pryz nebo kaucuk, ryma mn kayayx, Kumm voi kautsuk, Kumi tai kautsu, Gomme ou caoutchouc, Rubber of pL® Podesev odolni proti propichnuti (min 1100 N) - nekovova viozka, testovéno hrotem @ 4,5mm nospezeni (nopa.m NPOGOKIHE, MPEKOMEPHO WITHHABAHE Ha MATEDHATA, DA3KECBAHE, WSHOCBAHE WIH JCOPMAINIA HA TOIMETKATA, saa olla hilisema pretensiooni esitamise aluscks
gummi, guma ili kaucuk, gomma oppure cauccit, guma arba kauciukas, gumija vai kaucuks, Gumi vagy kaucsuk, ps® odese odolnd proti propichnuti (min 1100 N) - nekovova viorka, testovéno hrotem @ 3mm UICHORCIE i T.L.), HHIBOTO Ha JAULUTA CC HOMAIARA  IPOYKTLT CTaBa e o ewebIa a - Kasutage jalatseid nende Kasutuscesmirgile vastavas keskkonnas. o o
rubber, kauczuk, guma a elbo kaucuk, Guma sau cauciuc, Pesina win kayuyk, EAGGTIKOTKa0UTo00K, guma ali = Ockert ocHoBHMTE s ropwa EN IS0 20347 uait EN ISO 20345 kst 06yBiifre wojke 1 Ha 1 ApyTi AOMbIHITE it - Pange jalatsid jalga kingalusika abil. Paclicga jalasitel peavad seejuures paclad lahti olema, et kannaosa ei saaks kahjustada,
Kaveuk, guma il} kaucuk, Gummi oder Kautschuk, Qalog vo ya rezin, Sirova gma ili kaucuk, Goma o caucho, ektrické viastnosti i i e (n:::asmum) eI R, GG C° 10 ynotpeda wa obyskuTe, ca uﬁmwauz::mw.occ o - Xi}‘\r;ge ja ls;\d sageli, eriti vihmase ilmaga vi kui jalad higistavad palju.
Tyma nim kayuyx, Borracha, Gummi,Gummi,Gummi eller kautsjuk, I'yma a6o kayayk c anm vodiva obuy (max. odpor 100 kQ) P! 8 P! P g SKe ) mehaaniliste kahjustuste cest
A ntistaticka obuv (rozsah odporu 100 kQ az 1000 k€2) mirjak i alatsi i i iskumi
o . . . , rjaks saamise eest, kui jalatsid on valmistatud mis tahes liiki nahast ja sellel puudub spetsiaalne niiskumisvastane
CZ - Na nékterjch vzorech obuvi jsou pouzity reflexni prvky. Tyto prvky ale nebyly testovany dle EN 17353, % |Odolnost proti nepfiznivym prostedi CivBon O BT H TE T T3HCKBATI X APAR TEF HCTHIH Biilus:
EN - Reflective elements are used on some footwear designs. However, these elements have not been tested S - kokkupuute cest kemikaalidega (kui ci ole Katsctatud jalatsite
0 EN 17353, £ zolace spodku obuvi proti teplu P [Moaverxa yetoiitmsa na npoGoaare (k. 1100 N) - Meraia nioxKa, TecTsana ¢ win O 4,5mm lahustitega jne.
AZ - Bozi ayaqqabi novlorinds isiq oks etdiran elementlordon istifado edilir. Lakin bu elementlor EN 17353-0 miivafiq T Izolace spodku obuvi proti chladu PL® [Mozveria yeroiiunpa na npoGoxtase (k. 1100 N) - nemeranna sioxka, Tecrsana ¢ wun @ 4,5mm Tihelepanu! Oigete jalatsite valimiseks tuleb vitta arvesse teie (63keskkonna riskihinnangut ja soovitud kaitseastet. Selle valiku tegemise
olaraq sinaqdan kegirilmomisdir. Sk [Absorpee energic v oblasti paty (min. 20 J) ps® [Monsera yeroiiuina a npoSociaiie (wink. 1100 N) - neverauiia miowkKa, Tectaaia ¢ win O 3mm cast vastutab tGandia,kes on Kohustatud midrama ja valima diget tiip jaltsid veel enne nende Kasutamist, On oluline ot kandmiscks valiud
BG - B rsikom Mozenu oGyBki ca J— Tesu elleMetTH 06ade He ca TeCTBAHN P jalatsid sobiksid ndutava kaitsetaseme ja keskkonna jaoks, milles neid kantakse. Kui kandmiskeskkond ei ole teada, on viga oluline, et miiija
b cooTReCTaIS  EN 17353 IWR dolnd proti vod& p ja ostja peaksid vaimalikult digete jalatsite valimiseks ndu. Vastavalt tookeskkonnale ja eeldatavale riskile tuleb valida ka teie rdivad ja teised
. . - . . . . . isikukaitsevahendid. Kaitseaste j tus. CE- tihendab, et need jalatsid vastavad isikukaitsevahendeid kisitlev: EU
DA - Reflekierende elementer bruges pé nogle fodiojsdesigns. Disse elementer er dog ikke blevet estet  henhold i M chiana it Hiacrnono npoozn oy (s, onpornsacne 100 <) SO16425 mnele Kammeanecsmirk Toode ko kukssuevahente i Knoonome, il pohine fnksoon on e katamine
EN 17353. AN chrana kotniku A lAnmcmmmu 0yBKkH (anason Ha cnpotreenne ot 100 kQ 10 1000 kQ) vigastuste eest, mis vdivad tekkida Gnnetuste t3ttu neis toivaldkondades, mille jaoks on toode meldud. Kasutuseesmirk soltub kasutatud
ET - Monedel ]alatsxmudehtel on l1e].kurdem1 . Neid detaile ei ole aga katsetatud vastavalt standardile EN 17353. R dolnost proti profiznuti 5 |Veroiiumpoct Ha arpeciBnn cpean ‘materjali tiidibist, Jalatsite valimisel tuleb arvesse votta seda, millisel eesmirgil te soovite
FI - Joissakin Kiytetty heij osia. Niitd osia ei kuitenkaan ole testattu standardin EN 17353 . — —— H jalatseid kasutada. EN ISO 20345:2022 tihistab mm,ala:smd ‘millel on kuni 200 J tugevust 165ki ja viihemalt 15 KN tugevust survet taluv
mukaisesti. ¢ dolnost kryci 3picky proti odiréni (Scuff cap) [l M3omantts Ha J6HOTO Ha OGYBKHTE CpeLLy TOMIHHA tugevdatud ninaosa. Soovitatavad elualad: seal, kus esineb esemete jalgade peale kukkumise oht — ehitus, metallitodstus, osad tood
FR - Certaines chaussures sont munies d’éléments réfiéchissants. Cependant, ces éléments n’ont pas été testés selon SR dolnost proti uklouznuti na keramickych podlahovych dlazdicich s glycerinem s la 501111 HA JBHOTO Ha OGYBKITE CpelLly CTYA pollumajanduses jne. EN ISO 20347:2022 tihistab t5jalatseid. Need jalatsid on moeldud kandmiseks seal, kus kasutajat ei ohusta
EN 17353, Vb fwoar Jomost broti priniku a absomet vod El= - " 200 mojud (186k v5i surve) — tavalistes tootingimustes, silitades samal ajal (55 tegemisel jalatalla tundlikkuse. Soovitatavad eluala
i i i1 e i SLprotp e L GcopGupanie ua eneprus 1 oSnacrra wa nerata (. 20 J) o teenindus, logistika, transport jne. Kui jalatsid on varustatud kollase piktogrammiga ..ESD™,
NL - Op sommige worden gebruikt. Deze zijn echter niet getest - -
volgens EN 17333, ! > [HRO dolnost proti kontaktnimu teplu [WR Bozoycroitmoct \Eu;\;ué\,ld;l;:)e;d ka jirgmistele EN61340-4-3 o s sptsiiilist rES[x;duI»le M;k; jlatsid.
Z 0 . - aitse nihtste eest. Uldndude alatseid tuleb kor
HR - Na nekim uzorcima obuce koristeni su reflektirajuci elementi. Naime, ovi elementi nisu testirani prema EN 17353. [ dolnost proti palivovym olejém - olej a ublovodiky M ALLITA 13 TOPHATE HACT 1A CTRIAIOTO vahetuse jooksul katsctada ESD-testriga. Mirkus kasutajatele. me Jalaiscid voib kasutada ainult vastavalt 1eespool kirjeldatud
IT - Su alcuni modelli di calzature si utilizzano elementi riflettenti. Tuttavia, questi elementi non sono stati testati = LG Udrzeni na zebfiku AN aumTa Ha resena Jalatsite (auklikuks ‘materjali i Ghenemisel, vilistalla pragunemisel, kulumisel voi
secondo la norma EN 17353. = Musi se vybrat jedna ze tFi moZznosti R Veroftansoct na cpmane deformeerumisel, dmbluste hargnemisel jne) viheneb nende kaitsetase ning need ci vasta enam eespool nimetatud digusaktidele ja tehnilistele
BS - Na nekim uzorcima obuce koriste se reﬁekumjucl elemenu Medutim, ovi elementi nisu testirani prema EN 17353, Pronikinta absorpee vody (WPA, 52, 53, S3L, 535) se (kA pouze svichnich materiils a nezaruGuje plou vodtodolnost celé obuvi = Lisaks standardiga EN ISO 20347 vdi EN ISO 20345 kehtestatud pohilistele nduetele voidakse jalatsitele a muid noudeid.
LT - Kai kuriuose baty Sviesg elementai. Taiau $ie elementai nebuvo isbandyti M . sC Yeroiiumoct Ha w3HoCBane Ha NOKpHTHETO Ha Hoca (Scuff cap) Need jalatsite konkreetset kasutust puudutavad lisanduded on tihistatud siimbolitega ja/voi kategooriatega (vt tabelit). Need kategooriad
pagal EN 17353. Hybridni obuv je oznacena ,SBH™ SR S —— tihendavad kdige levinumaid kombinatsioone, mis hlmavad nii pahilisi kui ka lisandudeid.
LV - Daziem apavu modeliem ir izmantoti atstarojosi elementi. Sie elementi nav testéti saskana ar EN 17353. - - B o ™ 5
q q PEX  [WPA! VeToitunBoct Ha nponiKsane u aGeopGupaiie Ha bota =
HU - Egyes labbeli mintékon fényvisszaverd elemek vannak. Ezek az elemek az EN 17353 szabvany szerint nem [KATEGORIE PRACOVNI A BEZPECNOSTN OBUVI — UMBOL LISANOUDED/OMADUSED
voltak bevizsgalva. Trida Pozadavky Kategorie dle EN ISO 20345 Kategorie dle EN 1SO 20347 g [HRO [YeTof4HBOCT Ha KOHTAKTHA TOMHHA - [Libitorkekindel vlistald (min 1100 N) — metallist sisedetail, katsetatud teravikuga, mille libimddt on|
MK - Ha onpesierm Mozesn Ha 00yBKH ce KopHCTaT pedrieKTnpauii enevenTi. MefyToa, OBHe eleMeHTH He e i obuv (SB) Pracovni obuv (OB) | 2 2 [Fo VCTOFYHBOCT Ha FOPHBIIH MACIA - MACTA W BHIICBOIOPOMH 5 mm
TecTuparH Cl:-",pe 1 EN 17353, i P pecpresipa Inebo IT_| SB nebo OB Zakladni i pozadavky 2 G S—— Lo [Labitorkekindel valistald (min 1100 N) - mittemetallist sisedetail, katsetatud teravikuga, mille labimody
DE - Bei cinigen Schuhmodellen werden reflektierende Elemente verwendet. Diese Elemente wurden jedoch nicht ’J‘“’ SB ,"EZ‘I’ (:Bv f;“‘ [ T T T ————— Lr{b'r T(“T( ST G TT00 ) e et Seedermi Karsermnd ik T
" /zaviend oblast pat . bitorkekindel vlistald (min — mittemetallist sisedetail, katsetatud teravikuga, mille libimoot
gemiaB EN 17353 getestet. 1 A s1 o1 — S
- . . L . Antistatickd (A} Vi X
NO - Pi enkelte er det benyttet Disse er imidlertid ikke testet iht. EN Ants r: icki irg)w \ ablast paty ) HI;IZ:::::Z? " ’;5cop6upaﬁc Ha Boza (WPA, S2, S3, S3L, S35) baskit camo 5a BPEXHITE MATCDHATH 1 HE FapaHTHDA ThHA BOOYCTOHBOCT] T T P
17353 s s ara X _ ektrilised omadus:
I . . . Jako ST nebo Ol, plus XuGpunnte 0ByskH ca 05osnadcHi ¢ ,,SBH
PL - Na niektérych wzorach obuwia sa zastosowane elementy odblaskowe. Te elementy nie byly jednak testowane I | Sursck odolny profi prmiku a absorpei vody s o2 P ! c osatiselt leksit juhtivad jalatsid (max takistus 100 k)
wediug EN 17353. s . - i N (WPA) [KATEFOPIH IPOGECHONAJININ H SALITHI OBYBKI ] z A [Antistaailised jalatsid (takistus vahemikus 100 k€2 kuni 1000 k&)
PT - Alguns modelos do calgado dispdem de elementos refletivos. Estes elementos nio foram ensaiados conforme Jako S2 nebo 02, plus S3 (kovovi vozka typu P) nebo 03 (kovova vlozka typu P) nebo _ _ = IEbasoodsa keskkonna taluvus
EN 17353. 1 Podesev odolna proti propichnuti podle typu | S3L (nekovova viozka typu PL) nebo | O3L (nekovovi vozka typu PL) Kareropusi| Hancksanust Kareropust craacio ENISO | Kareropus chraacio EN ISO = -
RO - Pe unele modele de incalfiminte se folosesc elemente reflectorizante. fnsa, aceste elemente nu au fost testate in Podesev s dezénem S35 (nekovovi vlozka typu PS) | nebo O3S (nekovova viozka typu PS) N o ot (5B v (OB il alatsite talla kuumakindlus
conformitate cu EN 17353, Jako SB nebo OB, plus e sEon auurrin ouo icn (SB) obysxi (OB)_| 3 alatsite talla kii
RU Ha HexoTophIx Mozessix 06yBH HCTIO: 'Csi CBETOBO3BPAIIAIONIHE HIEMEHTBI. OTHAKO ITH IEMEHTbI HE OblITH Uzaviend oblast paty L SB cHosiM 23 sl £
P! Rl YBI 3YHOT pallAroN 2 1 Antistaticka (A) S4 04 Karo SB nn OB, nmioc E Lobgienergia summutamine kannapiirkonnas (min 20 J)
e e oEN 17353, N s ‘Absorpes energlc v ablast paty (E), | |3ewopena ofmact na nerara st o R Veelkindlus
55 "P‘“P‘x" 0 oxEBI LIOBNUATGV XPNOYLOTOLOGVTOL avTava) dkm‘m'{l': ‘m"XSL“ b 01000, T0! mmxgm atd Jako S4 nebo O4, plus S5 (kovov viozka typu P) ncbo 05 (kovové viozka typu P) nebo Asmcraniisa (A) r——
£povv okyuoTef oeVa ke o Tpdturto EN 17353, SK - Na niektorych vzoroch obuvi st pouzité reflexné prvky. il Podesev odolni proti propichnuti podle typu | SSL (nekovova vlozka typu PL) nebo | OSL (nekovovi viozka typu PL) Ha erieprita B oGnactTa a nerara (E) Oia kaitse
Tieto prvky viak neboli testované poda normy EN 17353, . . o . Podesev s dezénem $58 (nekovovii vlozka typu PS) | nebo OSS (nekovovi vlozka typu PS) Karo ST Ol ninoc [aN [Pahkluu kaitse
SL - Na nekaterih modelih Eevljev se uporabljajo odsevni elementi. Vendar ti elementi niso bili testirani v skladu z EN | Jako S2 nebo 02, plus e 6 o6 1 Veoiiuisa Ha npomIKBane 1 abcopGipane Ha Boxa s2 02 Y Loikekindlus
17353. Odolnost kompletni obuvi proti vodé (WR) ropa uact (WPA) —
SR - Na nekim uzorcima obuce koriste se reflektirajuci elementi. Medutim, ti elementi nisu testirani prema EN 17353, Jako S3 nebo O3, plus S7 (kovova viozka typu P) nebo 07 (kovové viozka typu P) nebo Karo 52 sm 02, mmoc 53 (Meramma saoca tun P) win | O3 (uerana miowxa it P) wt s¢ inaosa katte (scuff cap)
ES - En algunos disefios de calzado se utilizan elementos reflectantes. Sin embargo, estos clementos no han sido 1 Odolnost kompletni obuvi proti vodé (WR) | S7L (nekovova viozka typu PL) nebo | O7L (nekovovd viozka typu PL) 1 Yetoitunea Ha npoGokaarie noamerka cnopea tunia | S3L (Hemeraiia Biokka Tn PL) | Q3L (HeMeTanka BIoKKa THIl SR i iniga libestatud ilistel po libisemise kindlus
sometidos a ensayo conforme a la norma EN 17353. S7S (nckovovi viozka typu PS) | nebo OTS (nekovovi viozka typu PS) Toxverka ¢ nporexTop wm $38 mcw‘r’;:;na BAOKKa THIT PL) n )g(lasmn v Peaimin
SV - Pi vissa skotyper anvands reflekterande element. Dessa element har dock inte testats enligt EN 17353. Tfida I: Obuv vyrobend z usné a jinych materiald, s vijimkou celopryzové nebo celopolymerni obuvi. Koo SB 1 OB e kosa | VPA e libilaskvuse ja imamise kindlus
UK - Ha zieskux Mozeix CBT enemeri. T1poTe i eneMeHTH He Gy ‘Tida II: Obuy i (4. tvifend veelku) véetné celopryZové (tj ované veelku Jmmopors ooy ma nerara RO Kontaktsoojuse kindlus
BHIOOYBaHI BIAINOBIHO IIO EN 17353. Zikladni pozadavek na odolnost proti uklouznuti na keramicke dlazbe s laurylsulfitem sodnym (SLS) - bez symbolu. 1 he A S4 04 —
Dopliikov§ pozadavek na odolnost proti uklouznuti na keramické dlazbé s glycerolem - symbol SR et (! E)Hepm s oSsaerra a nerara (E) = [Fo iitiedlide (3lide ja siisivesinike) kindlus
Pokud neni obuv zkousend na odolnost proti uklouznuti (napf. specialni obuv s hroty, kovovymi cvocky apod.). je oznatena znackou .0 Karo S4 v O4, 1o S5 (veramia st P) v | OB (weranna mroea tam P) man G [Redelil piis

Oznameny subjekt (Notified Body), ktery vydal certifikat / Horupuuupan opran (Notified Body), n3nan
ceprudukara / Sertifikaadi vélja andnud teavitatud asutus (Notified Body) / Sertifikaatin antanut ilmoitettu laitos
(Notified Body) / Sujet notifi¢ (Notified Body) ayant délivré le certificat / De aangemelde instantie (Notified
Body) die de conformiteitsbeoordeling uitvoert. / Prijavljeno tijelo (Notified Body) koje je certifikat izdalo / Or-
ganismo notificato (Notified Body) che ha emesso il certificato / Sertifikatg isdavusi notifikuotoji jstaiga (Notified
Body) / Pazinota struktiira (Notified Body), kas izsniedzis sertifikatu. / A tanusitvanyt kiallito bejelentett szervezet
(Notified Body) / Notified Body that issued the certificate / Podmiot upowazniony (Notified Body), ktory wydat
certyfikat / Ozndmeny subjekt (Notified Body), ktory vydal certifikat / Organismul notificat (Notified Body) care
aeliberat certificatul / Horuuunposannsiit opran (Notified Body), sbiasumii cepruduxar / Kovomompévog
optag (Notified Body), mov e&édwoe to motomomtikd / Priglaseni organ (Notified Body), ki je izdal potrdilo
(certifikat) / Obavesteno telo (Notified Body) koje je sertifikat izdalo / Benannte Stelle, welche die Bescheinigung
ausgestellt hat / Sertifikati taqdim edan salahiyyatli organ / Obavjesteno tijelo (Notified Body) koje je sertifikat
izdalo / Organismo notificado que ha expedido el certificado / Akpemrnpano teno (Notified Body) xoe ro
m3paso cepruduraror / Pessoa notificada (Notified Body) que emitiu o certificado / Anmiilt organ (Notified
Body) som utfirdat certifikatet / Bemyndiget organ (Notified Body), der har udstedt certifikatet / Testorgan (Noti-
fied Body) som har utstedt attesten / Horudixosanuii opran (Notified Body), mio sutas ceprudixar.

SATRA TECHNOLOGY EUROPE LTD, Bracetown Business Park, Clonee, Dublin 15,
Dublin, Ireland, Notified Body number: 2777.

CS - Prohlaseni o shodé naleznete zde: www.canis.cz, u jednotlivych vyrobka v listé - ,,Dokumenty pro stazeni.
BG - Jlexnapaumsra 3a CHOTBETCBHE MOKE /12 HaMEPUTE TYK: WWW.Canis.cz,3a BCCKH OT/IC/ICH MPOYKT B CEKUMATA
,JIOKyMCHTH 32 H3TCIIIAHC",
ET- Vastavusdeklaralsmomd leiate siit: www.canis.cz, need on toodete j  juures lehel ,,Dokumendid allalaadimiseks®.
FI - Julistus tuotteiden CE-merkinndsti [6ytyy sivuilta www.canis.cz, aina kunkin tuotteen ylivalikon kohdasta
“Ladattavla asiakirjoja”.

FR - La de ité est
Documents a télécharger ».
NL - De conformiteitsverklaring kunt u hier vinden : www.canis.cz, bij de i
menten om te downloaden*.
HR - Izjave o sukladnosti moZete pronaéi ovdje: www.canis.c:
preuzimanje®.
IT - Troverete le dichiarazioni di conformita qui: www.canis.cz per i singoli prodotti nella scheda “Documenti da
scaricare”
LT - Atitikties deklaracijas rasite ¢ia: www.canis.cz, atskiry gaminiy uzduo¢iy juostoje ,,Atsnslustl dokumentus
LV - Atbilstibas deklaraciju atradisiet te: www.canis.cz, atseviskiem produk josla “Dok
HU - A megfelelségi nyilatkozat itt talalhato: www.canis.cz, az egyes termékek esetében a ,,Letdlthetd dokumen-
tumok* listaban.
EN - The Declaration of Conformity can be found here: www.canis.cz; for individual products, in the bar “Docu-
ments to download”.
PL - Deklaracj¢ zgodnosci mozna znalez¢ tutaj: www.canis.cz, a d
zakladce ,,.Dokumenty do pobrania®.
SK - Vyhlasenie o zhode néjdete tu: www.canis.cz, u jednotlivych vyrobkov v liste - “Dokumenty pro staZeni”.
RO - Declaratia de conformnate poate fi gasitd la: www.canis.cz, corespunzitor fiecarui produs in fisierul ,,Docu-
mente pentru descarcare”.
RU - Ceprudpukar cooTseTCTBI HAlijeTe 31CCh: WWW.Canis.cz, OT/Ie/bHbIC NPOTYKTbI - B JIMHEHKE «J{0KyMEHTBI
U1 3arPy3KI».
EL - H 8ijAmon o'uupnp(pmo’r[g VIAPYEL EGD: WWW.CANIS.CZ, Y10 TOL LELOVOUEVE. TPOTO

“Eyypaga yio mAegopToon .
SL - Izjavo o skladnosti boste nali tu: www.canis.cz, pri posameznih izdelkih v vrstici ,,Dokumenti za prenos™.

ici : www.canis.cz, a coté des différents produits dans la barre «

in de lijst ,.Docu-

a pojedine p sekeiji ,,Dok iza
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1 Ypap Hevod

Tdrzba: Pred a po pouZiti obuvi prosim zkontrolujte, napt. zapinni a celistvost podrizky — poskozenou obuv vyfadte. Cistéte vodou, Setmym

isticim prostiedkem a jemnym kartdcem. Nikdy nepouzivejte litky jako alkohol, fed

idla, benzin & jakékoli jiné chemické litky. Po vyzuti

obuv skladujte na suchém misté pfi pokojové teploté. Do uzaviené, zejména usitové obuvi po vyzuti pati napindky-udrz tvar obuvi. Pokud
doslo k proniknuti vody do obuvi, nebo zvlhla vnitini &st viivem pacen nohou, suste ji zvolna, pii teploté nepresahujici 30 °C. Teploty nad
50°C obuv poskozu, proto ji nesuste na tepelném zdroji nebo v Jcha bezprostiedni blizkosti. Pred susenim dejte obuy na napinky, o ipadé

vypliite obuy novinovym papirem a v pribéhu s

Vertoiiuitna 1a IOGOAANE NOIMETKA CIOPE THIT
Tonverxa ¢ npotexTop

S5L (nemerama wiokka T PL)
Wi S5S (HemeTana BaoKia THI
PS)

OSL (nemeTania piowka THn
PL) i OSS (sewerania
wiowka Tin PS)

Kato 2 nmn 02, moc
Bozoyerojiunsoct na wsurara oyska (WR)

S6

06

* Tuleb valida iiks kolmest voimalusest

Vee libilaskvuse ja imamise kindlus (WPA. S2, 53, S3L, $35) puudutab ainult pealismaterjale ega taga kogu jalatsi taiclikku veekindlust
Hiibriidjalatsitel on tihis ,SBH*

Vhocngmi ofetiicim prostedky. dile pravidelns impregnuie vhodngim kréenem (sprcjem) k fom uréengm.
Skladovini, preprava: V originil baleni, v Eistém, suchém a odvétraném prostiedi, bez kontaminace vihkem, neistotami, plisnérmi, popt.

i imi Groven ochrany. Nikdy neskladujte obuv pod t&kymi predméty nebo v kontaktu s ostrymi predméty. Pro prepravu
pouzivejte vhodny ochranny obal, napf. pivodni krabici. Pii skladovéni za normlnich podminck (teplota a relativni vikost) je doba
pouzitelnosti zpravidla 4 roky)

Kato S3 wm O3, mnoc

S7 (weTania nioxka Tin P) wit
STL (nemeranma B1okKa T PL)

07 (veraima sioaka Tan P) win
O7L (nemerania sioaka Tin

[TOO JA TURVAJALATSITE KATEGOORIAD ‘

Bozoycrofiamsoct 1a usnara obyska (WR)
PL) win O7S (nemeranna

wan S7S (HemeTanua paoHKa THI
PS)

Klass Nouded

Kategooria vastavalt EN SO

Kategooria vastavalt EN 1SO

NoSeni obuvi, Zivotnost: Tato obuy byla vyrobena z vysoce jakostnich materidli, ale v disledku podminek na pracovisti a e
nékieré ochranné viastnosii postupné zirici. Vyrobee nemiize predvidat datum pouzitelnosti béhem pouzivini. Dobu pouzitelnosti miize
ovlivnit mnoho faktori, napfiklad UV zteni, chlad, teplo, voda, il a dal3i. V' pfipadé poskozeni bezpecnostnich &sti obuvi, nebo podesve ¢
svrsku pouzijte novy pi.

Upozornéni: Obuy nesmi byt upravovana.

Ziruka: Ziruka se vztahuje na vyrobni vady, nebo jing rozpor s kupni smlouvou. Zaruka se nevztahuje na zmény vlastnosti obuvi, které
vanikly v priibéhu doby v disledku opotfebeni, i pfirozené zmény Viastnosti materidlu, ancbo na vady a nedostaty vzniklé nedodrZovénim
pravidel a zisad spravného pouzivani a osetiovani obuvi. Nevhodné zvoleny druh, velikost a Sifka obuvi nemizou byt ditvodem k pozdgjsi
reklamaci

Likvidace: v souladu s platou legislativou.

Odolnost proti uklouznuti: Vezméte na védomi, 7 stupeii protiskluzové ochrany je uréen typem obuvi, typem podlahové krytiny a
Znediténim. Vase obuy Vis nemiize ochrinit, nebo bude ochrana podstatng snizena pii uklouznuti zpiisobenému velmi kluzkou podiahovou
krytinou (napiklad znegisténi kuchyiiskym nebo minerdlnim olejem apod.) Za takovjchto okolnosti je Gasto jedingm fesenim bud zabrinit
kontaminaci, nebo okamzité odstranit zneisténi. Také venkovni chiize po téZkém nebo blitivém terénu miZe ucpat dezén obuvi riznymi
nedistotami, jako je blito nebo Stérk. Zneisteni, které se nahromadilo ve vzorku podrizky, opoticbeni, poskozenim, degradaci v diisledku
nékterym kontaminanta Zivotniho prostred, & prekrocenim data Zivotnosti mitze podstatné ovlivnit odolnost proti uklouznuti.

Odolnost proti propichnuti: Jestlize je obuv vybavena vioZkou proti propichnuti, vezméte prosim na védomi, Ze odolnost obuvi proti
propichnuti byla méfena v laboratofi pomoci standardizovanych tmi a sil. Hieby mensiho priméru a vy3si statické nebo dynamické zatizeni
riziko propichnuti zvySuji. Za takovych okolnosti by méla byt zvazena dalsi preventivni opatfeni. V soucasné dobé jsou v obuvi k dispozici tii
obecné typy vlozek odolnych proti proniknuti. Jedni se o typy z kovovych a z nekovovjich materidlt, kieré musi bt vybrany na ziklade
posouzeni rizik souvisejicich s praci. Vsechny typy poskytuji ochranu proti riziku propichnuti, ale kazdy z nich mé jiné dalsi vyhody nebo
nevjhody, vietné téchto:

« Nekovovy typ (PS nebo PL nebo kategorie napi. sws, S3L): Maze byt lehéi, pruzndjsi a poskytovat véssi pokryti, ale odolnost proti
propichnuti se mitze vice lisit v zdvislosti na tvaru ostrého predmétu/nebezpedi (t. primér, geometrie ostrost). Z hlediska poskytované
ochrany jsou k dispozici dva typy. Typ PS miize nabidnout vhodn&jsi ochranu pred predméty mensiho priméru, nez typ PL.

UPOZORNENI K ANTISTATICKE OBUVI

BiowKa 1n PS) Turvajalatsid (SB) Toojalatsid (OB)

Karreropus 1: OGyskit, 13paGoTeHI O Ko  APYTH MATCPHAIH, C HIKIOICHHE HA IULIO TyMEHH IH 30 HOTHMCPHI O0YBH. SB v3i OB Pahilised

Karreropus [1: OGysxm w3110 ot momimepn (r.e. w0 HTEHO M3 OT KaytyK (T.e. W0 Nagu SB vdi OB, lisaks:

OCHOBHO IICKBAI 53 YCTOTIBOCT 1 MOTXTLSAIT 1a KEPAITIT ORI © FATPIED ypin cynfar (SLS) - 63 cnon. | Kinnine kannaosa st o1

WIMCKBANE 34 i Ha Ha KEPAMHHHI IUIOUKH € TIHIEPOI - CiMBO SR Antistaatilised (A)

"AKO OGYBKITE N ¢a TECTBAIN 32 YCTOHIBOCT Ha MOZXTK3BAIE (HAI. CTICLAATITH OGYBKH C IHTIOBE, METATHI LITIKH H TL), ¢ ce L i ®)

oGosnatasar che sHaka 0" Nagu ST vdi O1, lisaks:
Tlouapraa: TIpeiun 1 c1eA HOCEHe Ha OYBKITE MO IPORCPETE IPHMEPHO W enocTTa Ha - 1 Vee libilaskvuse ja imamise kindel pealismaterjal s2 02
oGyski e TpaGBa 1a ce isnonssar. TlowNCTBAliTE ¢ BOAA, C HEATPECHBEN NOYHETBALL MPENApar i (iia werka. Hikora He i (WPA)
BelIleCTBA KATO A7IKOXO!, PASPEMTENH, GeH3Hi 1TH PYTH XHMIIECKH BeritecTsa. CAel ChOyBaie ChXPARABAIITE 0GYBKHTE Ha CYXO MACTO i Nagu S2 v5i 02, lisaks: 3 (metallist sisedetail, titp P) voi | O3 (metallist sisedetail, titp P) v
craiiia Temmepatypa. B 3atsopen, naii-aete netypeni oByBiii ¢ 100pe /12 Ce CAATAT YCTPOIICTRA 32 OITBBANE. AKO B 00YRKHTE ¢ IPOHMKHAITL ! Libitorkekindel vilistald vastavalt tiiibile S3L (mittemetallist sisedetail, tilip | O3L (mittemetallist sisedetail, tilip
BOZA, W Ca MOTHI, CYIIETe I11 GaBHO, MPH TEMIEPATYPA, KOATO He HazxBbpn 30°C. Temmepatypara nax 50°C noBpexa oGyBKHTE, 3aT0B Mustriga vilistald PL) voi S38 (mittemetallist PL) v3i O3S (mittemetallist
He I CywIeTe BEPXY HSTOUHMII HA TOTLIINA 1M B HETOBA HEMocpe/cTBera Gmmsoct. e cyliiere MoCTaBeTe OGYBKITE Ha OGTEratwH Wi sisedetail, tiiip PS) sisedetail, tiip PS)
HAIBHETE OOYBKITE C BECTHHKAPCKA XAPTHS H CMEHSI{Te MOKDATA XAPTHS HAKOIKO TBTH 110 BPEME Ha IpoLeca Ha cyuiene. [Tpeut mspsoto Nagu SB voi OB, lisaks:
OGyBane iMIperHMpaiiTe 0GYBKATA 1 H3O3BANTE NOMXOMMII CPEACTBA 32 OLIPHAKA, CIEA TOBA PEIOBHO MMIPETHAPAIITE ¢ MOXOIAI I Kinnine kannaosa s o4
KPEM, IPEHAMIEH 3 UEITa, Antistaatilised (A)
Ciaamupane, TpANCHOpT: B OPHIIHAINA OIAKOBKS, B HHCTA, CYXA 1 cpea, Ges or paara, . MyXBaH, L ®)

€BEHTYAHO ZYTH (PAKTODH, KOHTO HAMATABAT HIBOTO Ha oXpara. HHKora He ChXpansBaiite 0BYBKITE 110X TEAKH NPEAMETIE HTH B KOHTAKT ¢
octpi npever. an03BaiiTe NOZXOMAINA JULITHI ONAKORKA 3 TPAHCTIOPTHPANE, HATP. OPHIMHANHATA KyTs. KOFATO Ce ChXpARABAT nph
HOPMATI YCIOBIIS (TEMIICPATYPA I OTHOCHTEA BIAAHOCT), CPOKBT Ha TOXHOCT OGHKHOBEHO € 4 TOMHIL)

Hocene na ofysiie, cpoK Wa ynoTpe6a: Teain obyskin ca W3AGOTEHH OT BHCOKOKIECTREHH MATEDHATH, HO TIODAT YCHOBHSTA A
PAGOTHOTO MACTO 1 U3HOCBAHETO HM HAKOH OT JAULHTHHTE CROICTEA I0CTerIeHHO ce ryGaT. ITPONIBOITEIAT He MOKe 13 IPEABHAM CPOKA Ha
TOTHOCT N0 BpeMe Ha yNoTpeGa. MHOTO (JaKTOpH MOFAT /12 OKAAT BIHAHHE BbPXY CPOKA Ha TOTHOCT, KATO HATIPHMEP YTPABHONCTOBHTE
LM, CTYITBT, TOTUIMHATA, BOAATA, COMTa 1 pYTH. B Cy i Ha 1I0BPENA HA AUINTHITE HACTH HA OGYBKATA - IOIMETKATA WIH TOHAT HacT,
snoxBaiire Hop uHQT.

Brmvanme: OGyBiiTe e TpsGBa 1a GbaaT MOTHGHIIPIH.

Tapanuus: TapauuitaTa ce OTHACH 710 NPOW3BOICTBEH Je()eKTH Il 110 IPYTO HECHOTBETCTBHE ¢ J0roBOpa 3a nokynka. lapasusra He ce
OTHACS 10 IPOMEHHTE Ha XaPAKTEPHCTHKITE 1A OOYBKITE, KOUTO BL3IHKBAT B TCICHHE Ha BEMCTO B PE3Y/TAT OT HEFiHOTO H3HOCBAIE W OT
€CTECTREHN MIMEHEHH HA XAPAKTEPHCTHKHTE Ha MATEPHAIA, WM JeeKTH H HEAOCTATHII, BBIHHKHATH OT HECIAIBAHETO HA MPABHTATA W
NIPHHILITATE 1A IABILTHATA YIOTPCGA M IPIGAIE 32 00yBKiTe. HENpasiuio maPAHIAT MOAEL, PAIMEP H IIMPOLHHA HA OOYBKITE He MOFAT 13
6% MPHUIITA 32 MOJABAHETO Ha PEKTIAMAIIS.

CHITIACHO BATHOTO 3AKOHOTATENCTBO.

Antistatickd obuv by se méla pouzivat tam, kde je nutné minimalizovat akumulaci statické elektfiny odvidgnim niboje, aby
se vyloutilo nebezpeti zapilen jiskrou, napf. hoflavych litek a par, a pokud neni na pracovisti dplné vylougené riziko drazu elektrickym
proudem z elektrického zafizeni nebo soutisti pod napétim. Antistaticka obuv vytviii odpor mezi chodidlem a zemi, ale nemusi poskytovat
Gplnou ochranu. Antistaticki obuv neni vhodni pro prici na elektrickjch instalacich pod napétim. Je tieba upozomit na to, ze antistatické obuv
nemiiZe poskytovat dostacujici ochranu proti trazu elektrickym proudem ze statického viboje, nebot’ vytvifi pouze odpor mezi zemi a
chodidlem. Pokud se riziko iirazu elektrickym proudem nedd iiplné vylougit, jsou nezbytni dalsi opatfeni k odvriceni tohoto rizika. Tato
opatreni a dalsi zkousky uvedené nize, by mély byt béznou soucisti programu prevence pracovnich traz.

Antistaticki obuv neposkytuje ochranu pred trazem elektrickm proudem se stridavym nebo stejnosmérngm napétim. Pokud existuje riziko,
Ze budete vystaveni jakémukoli stiidavému nebo stejnosmémému napéti, je tieba pouzit elektricky izolacni obuv, kterd bude chranit pred
vaznym trazem.

Elektrick§ odpor antistatické obuvi se mitZe vjrazné zménit ohybinim, zneéiténim nebo vihkost
pokud se nosi ve vihkém prostied;
Pokud je obuv tfidy | nosena delii dobu, mize absorbovat vlhikost a ve vihkém prostiedi se mize stét vodivou. Obuy
vihku a mokru a méla by byt pouzita, pokud riziko takovych podminek existuj
Pok ie obuv nokena v podminkich, kay dachizt ke Kontaminaci materiil podesve, méli by ivatelé kontrlovat anistatické vlstnost

Tato obuv nemusi plnit svou urenou funkei,

idy 11 je odolné v

»

Veroiiumpoct na moxxrb3Bane: Hyaiite IPEABILA, 4e CTCICHTA 1A JAINTA O NOIXIKIBANE CC ONPCACTS OT BILIA 1A OGYBKHIC, BILLA HA
TI0I0BOTO IOKPIFTH 11 O 3aMBpeABARETO. BauiTe 0GYBKi He MOTAT 12 Bit 5UIITAT IWIH JANTATA e GbIe HATHTENHO KAMATIENa B Cyvail
1A N0 THIRAH, NPHINHEHO OT MHOTO XTh3rARA NIOAORA HACTILIKA (HAND. 3ANBPCABAHE C TOTRAPCKO ILTH MUHEPATHO Maco i Ap.) [Tpn TakiBa
OGCTOATECTEA CAUMHCTBCHOTO PELICHHE HECTO € IIH d He Ce A0YCHE 3AMBPCABAIE, ILIH 3AMBPCABAIETO 1 CE OTCTPAIH He3a0aBHO. CHilIo
TaKA XO/ICHETO Ha OTKPHTO 110 TYIHH I KATHH TEPCHI MOAE 2 SAMYIIIH NPOTCKTOPA Ha 0GYBKHTE C PA3HYHIE AMbDCHTEIIH, KATO KaJl Wi
“aKDA 3aMBDCABAETO, KOETO Ce € HATPYNA’O B WADKATA HA MOTMETKATA TIODANH H3HOCBANE, NMOBPEA, /IETPATAINIA, JBKAIA CE Ha
OnpEEICHI 3AMBPCHTEIN OT OKOTIHATA CPEAA, IIH PCBHILIABAIE HA CPOKA KA YTIOTPEGa, MOAKE SHAHTEINO 12 MOBIHAC Ha YCTOMMHBOCTTA Ha
noxxb3Bane.

it Ha ca

© RO NPOTHE NPOGOAAANE, MO, HMAIFTE IPEARILL, Y YCTORIMBOCTTA HA
obyskiTe Ha © mmepena B ¢ nowoura na opHIIH 1t I ¢ mo-vamsk

Nagu $4 v3i 04, lisal
Liibitorkekindel vilistald vastavalt tiiiibile
Mustriga vlistald

55 (metallstsisedeail, ip P) voi
SSL (mit

isedetail, tiiip
PL) v3i S58 (mittemetallist
sisedetail, tiiip PS)

05 (metallist sisedetail, tiip P) voi
O5L (mittemetallist sisedetail, tiiiip
PL) vdi OSS (mitiemetallist
sisedetail, tiiip PS)

Nagu S2 vdi 02, lisaks:
Kogu jalasi veckindlus (WR)

S6

06

Nagu S3 vi O3, lisaks:
Kogu jalatsi veekindlus (WR)

7 (metallist
S7L (mittemetallist sisedetail,

sedetail, tiip P

i
PL) v&i 7S (mittemetallist
sisedetail, tiiip PS)

07 (metallist sisedetail, tiip P) voi
O7L (mittemetallist sisedetail, tiiip
PL) v3i O7S (mittemetallist
sisedetail, tiiip PS)

Tklass: nahast ja teistest mdtr:rjdllde\l valmistatud jalatsid,
Klass: iileni poliimeerist (st iihe: o

Oluline ndue naatriumlaus
Lisandue gliitseriir libestatud

Kui jalatsite libisemis!

tud ileni kummist voi polimeerist jalatsid.

rmitud). sealhulgas e kummist (st ihes tiikis vulkaniseeritud) jalatsid.

ullaﬁdlgﬂ (SLS) kactud keraannilistel parandaplaatidel libiscmise kindluse kohta — simbol puudub.
libisemise kindluse kohta — simbol SR.

indlust ei ole katsetatud (niiteks ogadega, metallist nuppudega jne spetsiaalsed jalatsid), on need tahistatud miirgiga

Hooldamine. Enne ja parast kasutamist kontrollige niiteks kinnitusi ja falla korrasolekut, kahjustunud jalatsid korvaldage kasutusest.
Puhastage vee, lecbetoimelise pesuvahends ja pehme harjaga. Mitte kunagi drge kasutage selliseid aincid nagu zlkohol lahustid, bensiin v5i
mis tahes muud kemikaalid. Pirast jalatsite jalast éravtmist hoidke neid kuivas kohas Kinnistesse, eri tuleb
panna kingavenitid, mis siilitavad jalatsite kuju. Kui jalatsitesse on tunginud vesi vi nende sisemus on niiskunud jdlgade higistamise lotlu
laske neil aclaselt kuivada temperatuuril mitte e 30°C. Temperatuur ile 50 °C kahjustab jalatseid, seetdttu ﬁrgc Kuivatage neid soojusallikal
egasselle vahetus liheduses. Enne jalatsitesse ki Voi titke jalatsid Kiigus
niiskeks saanud paber mitu korda vilja. Enne esmakordset kasutamist impregneerige jalatseid ja t56delge neid sobivate hooldusvahenditega,
hiljem impregneerige neid regulaarselt sclleks mdcldud sobiva kreemiga.

ja transportimine. Siilitage ori puhtas, kuivas ja hea keskkonnas, kus puuduvad niiskus, mustus,

JIANETED H M0-TOZIEMH CTATITIHH I UTHAMIHIT BaT piicka oT Tlpn Taxisa tpaoRa
Ce NPEABIIAT AOUBIMHTENNN NpEAAIN Mepiis. TIoHACTOIIEM B OOYBKHTE Ce NPEATANAT TpH OBUUH THIA BIOKKH, yCTOMMMBH Ha
npoGokzane. Te ca 3PAGOTENH OT METATHII 1 HEMETAHI MATEDHAH, KONTO TPAGBA A CE WIGHDAT B3 OCHOBA HA OLICHKA HA CEBPIANNTE ¢
paGoTata prckoRe. BEKi THIIORE OCHIYPABAT 3T CPEILLY PHCK OT NPOGOAANE, HO BCCKI OT TAX HMA APYTH AOHIKHTEHI IPSIMMCTEL
I HEAOCTATHI, BRIOIHTEINO CHEHHTE:

 Meramuu Tunose (uanp. SIP, $3): JICiicTaHETO 1M B HO-MAIKA CTCNCH CC BMAC OT (JOPMATA Ha OCTPHS IPCAMET/ONACHOCTTA (HaIp.

hallitus ja muud Kaitsetaset vihendavad tegurid. Mitte kunagi irge siilitage jalatseid raskete esemete all voi kokkupuutes teravate esemetega
Transportimiseks kasutage sobivat pakendit, nditeks tingimustes ja suhteline niiskus) siilitamisel
on kasutusacg reeglina 4 aastat

Jalatsite kandmine ja kasutusaeg. Need jalatsid on valmistatud kdrge kvaliteediga materjalidest, kuid okohal valitsevate tingimuste ja
kulumise tottu kaovad neil jirk-jireult moned kaitseomadused. Tootja ei saa kasutamise aial ette niha kolblikkusaia pikkust. Kolblikkusaega




vivad mjutada paljud lcgund niiiteks UV-kiirgus, kiilm, soojus, vesi, sool jne. Jalatsite turvadetailide, vilistalla voi pealise
votke kasutusele uus jalatsi
Tihelepanu! Jalatseid i tohi kchandach
Garantii: Garantii holmab ainult jamuid vastuolusid Garantii ¢i holma j muutusi, mis on tekkinud
aja jooksul kulumise voi materjali omaduste loomuliku muutumise tttu, samuti vigasid ega puudusi, mis on tekkinud jalatsite dige kasutamise
ja hooldamise reeglite ciramise tdttu. Valesti valitud jalatsite tiiip, suurus vi laius ei saa olla hilisema pretensiooni esitamise aluseks.
Likvideerimine: kooskolas kehtivate digusaktidega
Libisemiskindlus. Arvestage sellega, et libisemiskindlus soltub jalatsite tiibist ning porandakatte tiibist ja mirdumisest. Viga libedal
porandakatel (niiiteks kui see on saastunud toidu- voi mineraaloliga jne) ei saa jalatsid teid kaitsta voi siis on nende pakutav kaitse oluliselt
viiiksem. Sellistes tingimustes on sageli ainus lahendus kas viltida saastumist vdi siis korvaldada saaste kohe. Ka viljas raskel vai porisel
maastikul liikudes voib jalatsite muster minna tiis mitmesugust mustust, niiteks pori vi kruusa. Talla mustrisse kogunenud mustus, kulumine,
kahjustumine, monede keskkonda saastavate ainete mojul tekkinud lagunemine voi kasutusaja iletamine voib libisemiskindlust oluliselt
mojutada
Libitorkekindlus. Kui jalatsid on varustatud libistuskindlate sisedetailidega, arvestage sellega, et jalatsite libitorkekindlust on mddetud
laboris standardsete teravike ja joududega. Viiiksema libimdoduga naclad ja suurem staatiline voi dimaamiline koormus suurendavad
Iibitorkeohtu. Sellistes tingimustes tuleb kaaluda ka teiste ennetusmeetmete rakendamist, Pracgu kasutatakse jalatsite juures kolme peamist
tiiipi libistuskindlaid sisedetaile. Tegu on eri tiipi metall- ja mittemetallmaterjalidega, mis tuleb vilja valida 66ga seotud ohtude hindamise
alusel. Igat tiiiipi sisedetailid kaitsevad libitorkeohu cest, kuid igal tiibil on oma eelised ja puudused, millest osasid on kirjeldatud allpool
« Metallist sisedetail (niteks SIP, $3): terava eseme kujul (niiiteks libimdodul, geomeetrial, teravusel) ja ohul on sellele viksem moju,
kuid jalatsite valmistamise tehnoloogia tottu i kata see kogu jalatalda.
« Mittemetallist sisedetail (PS vdi PL voi niiiteks kategooriad SIPS, S3L): voib olla kergem ja clastsem ning kaitsta suuremat pinda, kuid
libitorkekindlus sdltub rohkem terava eseme kujust (nt libimdddust, geomeetriast, teravusest). Pakutava kaitse seisukohast on saadaval kaht
tiiipi sisedetailid. Tiitip PS vdib viiiksema libimdoduga esemete korral pakkuda paremat kaitset kui tiitip PL.

MARKUSED ANTISTAATILISTE JALATSITE KOHTA

Anusmatlllsl jalatseid |ulcb kanda scal, kus tuleb staatilisc elekiri tekkimist minimeerida clekirilacngu érajuhtimiscga, et viltida sidemete
ks te ja aurude puhul, samuti sis, kui ¢i ole tifelikult vilistatud clektriseadme vdi pinge all oleva

Qe pohjustatud elekmlongl oht. Tuleb miirkida, et antistaatilised jalatsid ei saa pakkuda piisavat kaitset elekirilGgi cest, kuna need loovad

ainult takistuse maa ja jalatalla vahel. Antistaatilised jalatsid ei sobi tootamiseks pinge all olevate elektriscadmete juures. Tuleb mrkida, et

antistaatilised jalatsid ei saa pakkuda piisavat kaitset staatilise elektri pohjustatud elekirilibgi eest, kuna need loovad ainult takistuse maa ja

jalatalla vahel. Kui elektrilddgi ohtu ei saa tiielikult valtida, tuleb rakendada teisi meetmeid selle ohu véltimiseks. Need meetmed ja allpool
kirjeldatud katsed peavad olema tavapiirane osa 666nnetuste ennetamise kavast.

(timpbtila ja Kosteus) on yleensi 4 vuotta,

®

Classe I: Chaussures fabriquées en cuir et d"autres matiéres, excepté les chaussures tout caoutchouc ou tout polymére
Classe II: Chaussures tout polymére (c’est-i-dire, formées en bloc) y compris tout caoutchouc (¢’est-i-dire, vuleanisées en bloc.)

Jalkineiden kilyttd, kiiyttiki: Namd jalkineet on valmmenu erittiin mutta tydpaikan ja
Kulumisen jotkin v dt. Valmistaja ci voi arvioida tarkkaa Kiyttéikiid Kiyton aikana.
Kiyitikiin vaikutavat monet (ekiit, esimerkikel UV-siteily, kylmyys, limp, vosi, suola yms. Jalkinciden suojaosien, ulkopobjan. 1
pitllisen vahingoittuessa on jalkineet vaihdettava uusiin

Huomautus: Jalkincisiin ci saa tehdi muutoksia.

‘Takuu: Takuu kattaa valmistusviat ja muut ostosopimuksen vastaiset seikat. Takuu ei kata jalkineiden ominaisuuksien muutoksia, jotka ovat
syntyneet ajan kuluessa kulumisen tai materiaalin muutoksen cikii vikoja tai puutteita, jotka johtuvat
jalkineiden oikean Kiytto- ja hoitotavan siéintajen ja periaatteiden laiminlyonnisti. Virheellisesti valittu jalkincen tyyppi, koko tai leveys ci ole

¥y

i voimassa olevan lainsdidinnén mukaise
Ulkopohjan luistamattomuus: On otetiava huommon ctti jalkineen ja_lattiapiiillystcen tyyppi ja likaisuus vaikuttavat ulkopohjan
Hyvin liukkaalla ruoka- ta jyn likaamalla yms.) lattialla ci ole mahdollista varmistaa jalkineen

luistamattomuutta tai se on huomattavasti heikentynyt. Tillaisessa tapauksessa on yleensi ainoa ratkaisu joko estii kontaminoituminen tai

puhdistaa lattia vlittomisti. Myss Kiytetticssi jalkincita lkona raskaassa tai kuraisessa maasossa voivat rilaisct epipuhtaudet, kuten kura

tai sora tukkia jalkineen pohjakuvioinnin. Ulkopohjan Kuviointiin lika, kulumi tlevan lian
aiheuttama hajoaminen ja tuotteen kestoiiin ylittyminen voivat olennaisesti heikentii jalkincen lulslamﬂﬂomnul(a

Naulaanastumissuoja: Jos jalkineessa on pistonkestivi pohjallinen, on otettava huomioon, etté jalkineen pistonkestivyys on mitattu

laboratoriossa standardisoituja piikkeji ja voimia kiiyttien. Pienemmin halkaisijan omaavat naulat ja suurempi staattinen tai dynaaminen

kuormitus lisédvit pistoriski. Tllaisissa olosuhteissa on harkittava muitakin ennalta ehkiiisevid toimenpiteiti. Turvajalkineissa kiytetiin
nykyisin kolmen eri tyypin pistonkestivid pohjallisia. Ne on valmistettu joko metallista tai ei-metallisista materiaaleista, jotka on valittava
tydhon liittyvien riskien arvioinnin perusteella. Kaikki tyypit suojaavat pistolta, mutta jokaisella niisti on omat ctunsa ja huonot puolensa

‘mukaan luettuna seuraavat:

 Metallinen tyyppi (esim. S1P, $3): Teriviin esineen muoto/vaarallisuus (esim. halkaisija, geometria, tervyys) vaikuttaa siihen vihemmin,
mutta jalkineiden valmistusteknitkan vuoksi ei pohjallinen vélttimiitti peiti jalan koko alaosaa.

« Ei-metallinen tyyppi (PS tai PL tai esim. luokka SIPS, S3L): Voi olla kevyempi ja joustavampi ja voi peittii suuremman alucen, mutta
pistonkestivyyteen vaikuttaa enemmin teriviin esineen muoto/vaarallisuus (esim. halkaisija, geometria, teriivyys). Pohjallisten antaman
suojan suhteen on valittavissa kaksi tyyppid. Tyyppi PS voi antaa paremman suojan pienemmin halkaisijan omaavilta esineilti kuin tyyppi
PL.

ANTISTAATTISIA JALKINEITA KOSKEVA HUOMAUTUS
Antistaattisia jalkineita pitisi Kyt illoin, kun on tarpeen minimoida staattisen sihkin johtamalla varaus pois

Antistaatilised jalatsid ci kaitse vahelduv- voi alalispingelise clekirilogi cest. Kui esincb mis tahes alalis- vi
kckkupuummlse oht, tuleb raskete vigastuste viltimiscks kanda elekriliselt isolcerivaid jalatseid.

te jalatsite elekiritakistus vib oluliselt muutuda paindumise, saastumise voi niiskuse mojul. Need jalatsid ei pruugi niiskes
Keshonnas kandmxel oma ctendhtud Glesannet it

Kui I Klassi jalatseid kantakse pikemat acga, voivad need niiskust imada ning muutuda niiskes keskkonnas juhtivaks. I1 klassi jalatsid taluvad
niisket ja miirga keskkonda ning neid tuleb kanda siis, kui esineb selliste tingimuste oht.

Kui jalatscid kantakse tingimustes, kus vilistalla materjal saastub, peab kasutaja kontrollima jalatsite antistaatilisi omadusi iga kord enne
ohtlikule alale minemist.

Seal, kus kantakse antistaatilisi jalatseid, peab poranda takistus olema selline, et sec i rikuks dra falatsite kaitsefunktsiooni. On soovitatav
kanda antistaatilisi sol

Seetdtu tuleb tagada, et kasutaja jalatsd suudavad konkreetse keskkonna korral kogu oma kasutusaja jooksul tita oma ettenihiud lesannet
— juhtida dira clektrostaatilist lacngut ja pakkuda kaitset. Soovitatav on sageli, kontrollida

MARKUS OSALISELT ELEKTRIT JUHTIVATE JALATSITE KOHTA

Osaliselt elektrit juhtivaid jalatseid tuleb kanda seal, kus on vaja elektrostaatilist laengut minimeerida voimalikult lihikese aja jooksul, niiteks
plahvatusohtlike ainete kiitlemisel. Osaliselt elekrit juhtivaid jalatseid ci tohi kanda, kui ei ole tiiclikult vilistatud vahelduv- voi alalispinge
all olevast elektriseadmest vi detailidest saadava elekiriloogi oht. Jalatsite osalise elekirijuhtivuse tagamiseks on uute jalatsite korral
kehtestatud elektritakistuse piriks 100 kE

Kasutamise ajal vib elekrit juhtivast materjalist valmistatud jalatsite elekiritakistus paindumise ja miiirdumise m3jul olulisclt muutuda.
Seetditu tuleb tagada, et toode juhiks elektrostaa iira kogu kasutusaja jooksul. Sellest lihtuvalt soovitatakse kasutajal
vajaduse korral ise regulaarselt elekiritakistust modta. Sec mddtmine ja allpool kirjeldatud katsed peavad saama t3donnetuste ennetamisc kava
tavapiiraseks osaks.

Kui jalatseid kantakse tingimustes, kus vilistalla materjal saastub ainetega, mis vdivad jalatsite elektritakistust suurendada, peab kasutaja
kontrollima jalatsite elekirilisi omadusi iga kord ennc ohtlikule alale minemist.

kipinin amcumman esim. herkiisti syttyvien ainciden ja kaasujen syttymisen estimiscksi ja ellei \'mda tiysin sulkea pois sihkdlaiticen tai

ien On kuitenkin ettei jalkine voi antaa riittivéi suojaa
iikisklta, 4 se muodostas vain vastuksen maan ja jalan vilille. Antistaattiset jalkineet eiviit sovi jinnitteisissi osissa suoritettaviin
sihkasennustdihin. On otettava huomioon, etti antistaattiset jalkincet eivit voi taata riittéviid suojaa sihkdstaattisen purkauksen aiheuttamalta
sihkdiskulta, silld ne vain muodostavat resistanssin jalan ja maan vlille. Ellei sihkdiskuvaaraa voida tiysin poissulkea, on kiiytettivi muita

i timin vaaran estimiscsi. Niiden
ennaltachkiisyohjelm:
Antistaattiset jalkineet civ

ja muiden alempana esitettyjen seikkojen pitdisi olla osana tybtapaturmien

suojaa vaihto- tai tasajéinnitteen aiheuttamilta sihkiiskuilta. Jos on olemassa vaara, etti ty6ntekijd joutuu altiiksi
millaiselle tahansa vaihto- tai Vuoksi kiytettivii sihkod eristavid jalkineita.
Antistaattisten jalkinciden sihkdinen resistanssi voi jalkineiden taipumisen, likaantumisen tai kosteuden vaikutuksen vuoksi muuttua
huomattavasti. Kosteassa ympristossi ci niilli jalkineilla valttiméits ole vaadittuja ominaisuuksia

Kiytettiess luokan I jalkineita pidemmiin ajan ne voivat absorboida kosteutta ja kosteassa tai mirissi ympéristdssi niisti voi tulla sihkoi
johtavat. Luokan 11 jalkineet kestivt kosteutta ja mirkyytti ja niiti pitiisi kiyttid silloin, kun on olemassa vaara nille olosuhteille
altistumisesta.

Kiytettiessi jalkineita olosuhteissa, joissa ulkopohjan materiaali kontaminoituu, pitdisi kéyttéjin tarkastaa jalkineiden antistaattiset
ominaisuudet aina ennen vaaralliseen tilaan menoa.
Kiytettiessi antistaattisia jalkineita pitdis lattian resistanssin olla sellainen, ettei se heikennii jalkineiden suojaominaisuuksia. On suositeltavaa
Kiiyttid antistaattis
On varmistettava, etti jalkincet kykeneviit niiden kiytts dssi thyttmiin varauksen pois johtamiselle asctetut
vaatimukset ja antamaan vaaditun suojan koko Kiytikinsi ajan. On suositeltavaa, etti Kiyttij suoritiaa sihkdisen resistanssin tarkastukset

Soovitatay on kanda elektrilaengut hajutavaid sokke. Seal, kus kantakse osaliselt elektrit juhtivaid jalatseid, peab poranda takistus olema sellin
et see ei rikuks dra jalatsite kaitsefunktsiooni.
Kandmisel ci tohi jalatsi pinsoli ja kasutaja talla vahel olla mingeid muid isolatsioonimaterjale. Kui pinsoli ja kasutaja vahele pannakse mis
tahes ese (st voodrimaterjalist sisetallad, sokid), siis tuleb jalatsite elekirilised omadused koos sellega iile kummllida
it sisetallad. Kui on varustatud sisetallaga, siis on katsetatud selle
sisetallaga, mis on asctatud jalatsisse. Jalatscid voib kasutada ainult koos selle sisetallaga. Sellised sietalad vaib villja vahetada ainult teistc
vorreldavate sisetaldade vastu, mille on tarninud jalatsite tootja vdi siis sisetaldade tootja, kelle toode vastab koos ette niihtud turva- voi
toGjalatsitega kandmisel tiielikult standardiga ndutavatele omadustele. Kui jalatsid tarnitakse ilma eemaldatavate sisetaldadeta, siis on jalatseid
ka katsetatud ilma nendeta. Kasutada tohib ainult selliscid cemaldatavaid sisctaldu, mis vastavad koos nende turva- voi totjalatsitega kandmisel
asjakohase standardiga ndutavatele omadustele.

FI - OHJEITA KAYTTAJALLE - jalkinesarj;
Lue timi ohje huolellisesti. Kokeile jalkineita ennen niiden kiyttod. Virheellisesti valittu jalkineen tyyppi. koko, leveys tai muoto ei ole
syy i

Kyt cita vain niiden kiyttotarkoituksen mukaisessa ympiristos
- Kiyti kenkilusikkaa kengin jalkaan laittamiseen ja avaa nauhoja riittaviisti kantapiios:
- Vaihda kenkid usein varsinkin siin ollessa kostea tai jalkojen hikoillessa voimakkaasti
- Suojaa jalkineita:
mekaaniselta varsinkin kovien tai terivien esineiden aiheuttamalta vahingoittumiselta,
kastumiselta, jos jalkineet on valmistettu millaisesta tahansa nahasta, ellei it ole erityisesti kisitelty vedenpitiviksi,
kemiallisilta aincilta (elle jalkineita ole testaamalla todettu kemiallisia aincita kestiviks), vikeviltd pesuaineilta, liuottimilta jne.
Tirkei huomautus: jalkineen oikean valinnan pitiisi perustua tydympiriston riskien arviointiin ja vaadittavaan suojausluokkaan. Tisti
valinnasta vi Gnantaja, jonka velvollisuutena on valita oikea jalkinetyyppi jo ennen niiden kéyttod. On tirked, etti valitut jalkineet
sopivat vaadittuun suojaukseen ja ympiiriston, missé niiti kiytetidn. Ellei kiyttoympiristoi tunneta etukiteen, on hyvin tirkedii neuvotella
asiasta myyjan kanssa, jotta timi voisi mahdollisuuksien mukaan neuvoa sopivien jalkinciden valinnassa. Myds muut tydvaatteet ja
on sovitettav; ja oletettuihin riskeihin. Suojausluokka, merkinniit: CE-merkint osoittaa, etti nimi
jalkineet tiytivit henkllcnsuojauma koskevan ascmksen (EU) 2016425 vaatimukset. Kiyttotarkoitus: Tuote kuuluu luokan 11
jolden on suojata jalkaa vahingoilta, jotka ovat mahdollisia niissi tyGolosuhteissa, joihin
tuote on tarkoitettu. Kiytttarkoitus m diytetyn materiaalin tyypin, jalkineen rakenteen, mallin ja hoitotavan. Jalkineita valittacssa on
otettava huomioon se, millaiseen lalko\lukseen Jalkmcllamllaxn Kiiyttimiidn. EN ISO 20345:2022 tarkoittaa vihintiin 200 J iskun ja vihintiin
15 kN puristuksen kestivilli wrvakirjeli varustettua turvajalkinetta. Suositeltu Kyt sielli, missi on vaarana esineiden putoaminen jalalle.
jotkin jne. EN IS0 20347:2022 tarkoittaa tyGjalkinetta. Nimi jalkineet on tarkoitettu kiiyttgn
slella, missi kiiyttijii eiviit uhkaa mekaaniset riskit (isku tai tavallisiin ty jalan siiilyessi tyi
i, Suositeltu kiyttd: maataloustydt, kevyt teollisuus, korjaamot, huoltotydt, logistiikka, kulje|u~tyol jne. Jos jalkineet on merkitty
kelmsellz JESD"-piktogrammilla, tiyttivit ne my6s seuraavien standardien vaatimukset: EN 6134043 - Staattinen sihks -
tyisille ~ jalkineet. EN 61340-5-1 - Staattinen sihko - elektronisten komponenttien suojaaminen
staattiselta sihkolti Ylenel it LESD"-jalkineet tiytyy kerran tydvuoron aikana testata ESD-testauslaitteessa.
Huomautus kit : Jalkincita saa kiyttdi vain edelli kuvatun kiiyttotarkoituksen mukaisesti. Jalkinciden vahingoittuessa (reid,
materiaalin liiallinen chenemmcn halkeilu, kuluminen tai ulkopohjan muodonmuutokset, saumojen ratkeilu yms.) niiden suojaustaso
heikkenee eiviitkii ne eniid vastaa edelli esitettyjen lainsiddinnllisten ja teknisten miirdysten mukaisia vaatimuksia. Standardin EN 1SO
20347 tai EN SO 20345 perusvaatimusten lisiiksi voi tuotteeseen kohdistua muitakin vaatimuksia. Nimi jalkineiden konkreettista kiyttoi
koskevat lisivaatimukset on merkitty symboleilla jatai luokilla (ks. taulukko). Nami luokat tarkoittavat seki perus- etti lisivaatimukset
sisiltivid laajimpia mahdollisia yhdistelmi.

it lisin ja lyhyin viliajoin.
B OSITTAIN JOHTAVIA JALKINEITA KOSKE\ 1A HUOMAUTUKSIA

Sihkoé osittain johtavia jalkineita on kiytettiva sill on tarpeen minimoida sihkdstaattinen varaus mahdollisimman Iyt jassa
esimerkiksi rijihtivid aineita. hkmomlam Joh\avm]zlkmemelpnamk‘ i, ellei vaihto- tai tasajinnitteisten

tai niiden jannitteisten osien ole tiysin pois suljettu. Jalkinciden osittaisen sihkin johtavuuden varmistamiscksi

on uusien jalkineiden sihkdisen resistanssin rajaksi asetettu 100 k.

Siibksii johtavasta. materiaalista valmistettujen jalkineiden sihksinen resistanssi voi Kiyton aikana muuttua huemumsu jalkineiden
isetetut

Exigence de base relative  la résistance contre le glissement sur des dalles céramiques avec laurylsulfate de sodium (SLS) - sans symbole.
Exigences supplémentaires relatives 4 la résistance contre le glissement sur des dalles céramiques avee glycérol - symbole SR
Si les chaussures ne font pas I'objet d"un essai de résistance au glissement (par exemple, des chaussures spéciales avec pointes, clous
métalliques etc.). elles sont marquées « @ ».

Entretien : Avant ct aprés "utilisation des chaussures, controlez, par exemple, les attaches et I'intégrité de la semelle — écartez les chaussures

endommagées. Nettoyez les chaussures & Peau additionnée d’un produit de nettoyage doux et d’une brosse souple. Nutilisez jamais des

substances telles qu’alcool, dissolvants, essence ou toute autre substance chimique. Stockez les chaussures retirées dans un endroit sec,
température ambiante. Afin de garder la forme des chaussures, insérez des embouchoirs dans les chaussures fermées, en particulier lorsqu'il

S’agit des chaussures en cuir. En cas de pénétration d’eau dans les chaussures ou d’humidité dans la partie interne suite  la transpiration des

pieds, séchez-les lentement 4 une température inférieure & 30°C. Les températures supérieures  50°C endommagent les chaussures, par

conséquent, ne les séchez pas sur une source de chaleur ou 4 sa proximité immédiate. Avant de faire sécher les chaussures, mettez-les sur un
embauchoir ou remplisez-les de papier journal en remplagant plusieurs fois e papier humxde Imprégnez les chaussures avant la premiére
wilsation et taitez-les avee des produits de soin adéquat, puis imp ( évue i cet effet.

Stockage, transport: D origine, dans un propre, sec et aéré, par I"humidité, les impuretés,

les moisissures ou par dates facteurs susceptibles de réduite e niveau de protection. Ne stocke jamais les chatssares en dessous dev objets

Tourds ou en contact avec des objets tranchants. Utilisez pour le transport un emballage de protection adéquat, par exemple, le carton d’origine.

Lorsque les chaussures sont stockées dans des conditions normales (température et humidité relative), Ia durée d’utilisation est en général 4

ans)
Port des chaussures, durée de vie : Ces chaussures ont é1é fabriquées 4 partir de matiéres de haute qualité, mais compte tenu des conditions
sur le lieu de travail et de I'usure, certaines propriétés de protection s'estompent. Le fabricant n’est pas en mesure de prévoir la date
dutilisabilité pendant I'utilisation. La durée d"utilisabilité peut e influcneée par de nombreux facteurs, tels que rayons UV, froid. chaleur,
cau, sel, etc. En cas d’endommagement des parties sécurité des chaussures ou de la semelle ou de la tige, utilisez une nouvelle paire de
chaussures.

Avertissement : Il est interdit de modifier les chaussures.

Garantie: La garantic s"applique aux défauts de fabrication ou  tout autre litige avec le contrat de vente. La garantic ne s’applique pas aux
changements des propriétés des chaussures, survenus pendant la durée de garantie suite 4 I'usure ou aux changements naturels des propriétés
de la matiére ou aux défauts ou imperfections consécutifs aux non respect des régles et des principes d'utilisation et d’entretien corrects des
chw\\ssum Le type, la pointure ou la largeur des chaussures mal choisis ne peuvent pas faire objet d’une réclamation ultéricure.

uidation : en conformité avee la Iégislation en vigueur.

Reslslante au glissement : Notez que le degré de protection anti-glissement est déterminé par le type de chaussures, par le type de revétement
de sol et par la pollution. Vos chaussures ne peuvent pas vous protéger ou la protection sera considérablement réduite en cas de glissement d
i un revétement de sol trés lissant (par exemple, salssures provoquées par de I'huile de table ou minérale etc.). Dans ee cas de figure, la scule

solution consiste souvent & empécher la ou & supprimer les salissures. La marche & I'extérieur sur un terrain
Tourd ou boueu peut ele-aussi boucher e dessin des chaussures par diverses impurets, bouc ou gravier. Les impuretés accumulées dans le
dessin de la semelle, I'usure, I la dued Pun des de oule de la durée

de vie peuvent avoir un impact considérable sur la résistance au glissement.
Résistance & I perforation : Si les chaussures sont équipées d’un insert contre la perforation, notez que la résistance des chaussures a la
perforation a été mesurée dans un laboratoire 4 I'aide des pointes et des forces standardisées. Les clous de faible diamétre et des charges
statiques ou dynamiques plus importantes augmentent le risque de perforation. Dans ce cas, il convient de prévoir d’autres mesures de
prévention. Actuellement, les chaussures sont disponibles avec trois types dinserts résistants a la perforation. 11 'agit de types en matiéres
‘métalliques ou non métalliques qui doivent étre choisis en évaluant les risques relatifs au travail effectué. Tous les types offrent une protection
contre le risque de perforation, mais chaque type présente d’autres avantages ou inconvénients, y compris les suivants
« Type métallique (par ex. SIP, $3) : Moins impacté par la forme de I'objet tranchant/danger (par exemple, diamétre, géométrie, acuité),
mais, compte tenu des techniques de fabrication, il peut ne pas couvir tout le dessous du pied.
« Type non métallique (PS ou PL ou catégorie telles que SIPS, S3L) : Peut étre plus léger, flexible et offiir une couverture plus grande,
mais la résistance & la perforation peut varier plus en fonction de la forme de I'abjet tranchant/danger (¢’est-A-dire, diamétre, géométrie,

acuité). Deux types sont disponibles en fonction de Ia protection offerte. Par rapport au type PL. le type PS peut proposer une protection plus
adéquate contre des objets de plus petit diamétre.

AVERTISSEMENTS RELATIFS AUX CHAUSSURES ANTISTATIQUES
Les chaussures antistatiques devraient étre utilisées lorsqu'il est nécessaire de minimiser I'accumulation de I'électricité statique en éliminant
la charge électrostatique, de fagon & prévenir le risque d'inflammation suite  une étincelle, par exemple, de matiéres et vapeurs inflammables
et lorsque le risque d"électrocution provoquée par un dispositif électrique ou une picee sous tension n’est pas complétement écarté. Notez que
les chaussures antistatiques ne fournissent pas une protection suffisante contre I'électrocution, car elles créent une résistance seulement entre
le sol et la plante du pied. Les chaussures antistatiques ne conviennent pas au travail sur des installations électriques sous tension. II faut noter
que les chaussures antistatiques ne foumissent pas une protection suffisante contre une électrocution de la charge statique car elles créent
nce entre le sol et la plante du pied. Lorsqu'il est impossible d*écarter complétement le risque d*électrocution, il est

taipumisen ja likaantumisen vuoksi ja siksi on et tuote tiyttii varauksen poi
koko kiyttdikinsi ajan. Siksi on suositeltavaa, etti tarvittaessa kiyttiji suorittaa sahkdisen resistanssin tarkastukset itse innillisin viliajoin.
Niiiden mittausten ja muiden alempana esitettyjen kokeiden pitiisi kuulua tytapaturmien ehkiisyn yleisiin rutiineihin.

Kiiytettiessii jalkineita olosuhteissa, joissa ulkopohjan materiaali voi kontaminoitua aineilla, jotka voivat I
resistanssia, pitisi Kiyttijin tarkastaa jalkineiden sihkoiset ominaisuudet aina ennen vaaralliseen tilaan menoa.
on Kiiyttid sihko purkavia sukkia. Kiytettiessi sihko osittain johtavia jalkineita pitisi lattian resistanssin olla sellainen,
len suojaominaisuuksia

Kiiytn yhteydessi ei jalkineen sisipohjan ja jalan vilissi pitisi olla mitiin eristivid osia. Jos sisipohjan ja jalan vilissi Kiytetiin millaista
tahansa viliketti (so sukka), pualsl sahkolsct tarkastaa,

jalkineiden sihkdisti

ritettu niiden pohja
iden, pohmlhsmn kanssa. Pohjalliset saa vaihtaa vain Jalkmccn tai pemamsmn valmistajan toimittamiin
vastaavan standardin vaatimukset. liman
vain irtopohjallisia, jotka yhdessi niden

on

Kanssa. Jalkineita saa kiytti vain
vastaaviin pohjallisiin, jotka yhdessi turvajalkineiden (tydjalkineiden) kanssa tiyttivat tiys
irtopohjallisia toimitetut jalkincet on myds testattu ilman niiti pohjallisia. Niissd voidaan kiy
turvajalkineiden (tydjalkinciden) kanssa tiyttivit vastaavan standardin vaatimukset

FR - INSTRUCTIONS POUR UTILISATEURS - série de chaussures : LAND
Prettéte si pozomé tento névod. Essayez les chaussures avant I'utilisation. Nevhodné zvoleny typ obuvi, nespravna velikost, Sife nebo tvar
obui nemize byt divoden k poadéji reklamc
Utilisez les chy v formément 4 leur désignat

- Pourmettre les chzussures. utilisez un chausse-pied, pour les chaussures 4 lacets, défaites-les pour ne pas endommager le talon.
- Changez souvent de chaussures, en particulier par temps pluvieux ou si vos pieds transpirent excessivement.
- Protégez les chaussures

de I'endommagement mécanique,

du trempage si les chaussures sont équipées de n*importe quel type e cuir et ne sont pas protégées par un traitement

imperméabilisant spécial,

du cont; c des produits chimiques (lorsque la résistance aux produits chimiques n'est pas testée), des détergents

concentrés, dissolvants etc
Avertissement important : le choix de bonnes chaussures devrait étre basé sur I*évaluation des risques dans votre environnement de travail
et sur le degré de protection exigé. Za tuto volbu je zodpovédng zaméstnavatel, je povinen urtit a zvolit spravny typ obuvi jeSté pred jeho
pouzitim. Il est important que les chaussures choisies conviennent pour la protection demandée et I'environnement dans lequel elles seront
portées. Si I'environnement dans lequel elles seront portées n’est pas connu, une discussion entre le vendeur et I'acheteur est nécessaire pour
bien choisir les chaussures. Vos vétements et autres EPI doivent également étre adaptés aux conditions de travail et au risque présumé. Degré
de protection, Le marquage CE signific que ces chaussures répondent aux exigences de I'Amété (UE) 2016/425 relatif & la protection
personnelle. But dutilisation : Le produit reléve de la catégorie IT des moyens de protection personnels, dont la principale fonction est la
protection des pieds des blessures susceptibles de survenir en cas daccident dans les zones de travail pour 1esquelles elles sont destinées. Le

sur les pieds. Batiment, métallurgie, certains travaux agricoles, ctc. EN ISO 20347:2022 marque des chaussures de séeurité. Ces chaussures
sont destinées 4 I'utilisation dans des endroits sans exposition aux risques mécaniques (choc ou compression), dans des conditions de travail

nécessaire d'adopter auttes mesures. Ces mesures, ainsi que d’autes essais cités ci-dessous, devtaient obligatoirement faire partie du
programme de prévention des accidents de travail.

Les chaussures antistatiques n’offrent pas de protection contre une électrocution par tension alternative ou continue. Sl existe un risque
d’expcsmon 4 une tension alternative ou continue, il est nécessaire d’utiliser des chaussures  isolation électrique qui protégeront des blessures
grave:

Tofll__ [SBofOB isveiligheidsei
Als SB of OB, plus
Afgesloten hiclgedeclte
Antistatisch (A)

borptie van energie in ()
AlsS1of Ol plus
1 Bovenleer bestand tegen doordringen en absorptie s2 02
van water (WPA)
Als S2 of 02, plus
Perforaticbestendige zool per type

S3 (metalen inlegzool type P) of
S3L (nict-metalen inlegzool type

03 (metalen inlegzool type P) of
O3L (niet-metalen inlegzool type

! Schoenzool met profiel PL) of 838 (niet-metalen inlegzool | PL) of O3S (niet-metalen inlegzool
type PS) type PS)
AIs SB of OB, phus
Afgesloten hielgedeelte
I | Antstatisch (A) 4 04
Absorptic van energie in E)
'Als S4 of O4, plus S5 (metalen inlegzool type P) of 05 (metalen inlegzool P) of
© | Perforatcbestendize zool per type SSL (nict-metalen inlegzool type | OSL (niet-metalen inlegzool type
Schoenzool met profiel PL) of $58 (niet-metalen inlegzool | PL) of 0SS (niet-metalen inlegzool
type PS) type PS)
T [ARS20r02 pius - o

Wmerbestendighexd van de gehele schoen (WR)
Als S3 of O3, plu
Walerbestenmgheld van de gehele schoen (WR)

S7 (metalen inlegzool type P) of | O7 (metalen inlegzool type P) of
STL (nict-metalen inlegzool type | O7L niet-metalen inlegzool type
PL) of 878 (niet-metalen inlegzool | PL) of O7S (niet-metalen inlegzool
type PS) type PS)

Klasse I: Schoeisel van leer en andere materialen, met uitzondering van schoeisel volledig van rubber of volledig van polymeer.
Klasse II: Schoeisel volledig van polymeer (d.w.z. in zijn geheel gegoten) inclusief volledig van rubber (d.w.z. in zijn geheel

Basisverciste voor slipweerstand op keramische tegels met natriumlaurylsulfaat (SLS) geen symbool.

Aanvullende eis voor slipweerstand op keramische tegels met glycerol - symboo

Als het schoeisel niet is getest op slipweerstand (bijv. speciaal schocisel met spukers. metalen noppen, etc.), wordt dat aangegeven met het

"0"-teken.
Onderhoud: Controleer v66r en na gebruik van de schoen, bijv. de sluiting en iniegriteit van de schoen — verwijder beschadigd schocisel.
Reinigen met water, mild reinigingsmiddel en zachte borstel. Gebruik nooit stoffen zoals alcohol, verdunners, benzine of andere chemische
stoffen. Bewaar de schoen na gebruik op d lek bij Plaats een afgesloten, met name leren schoeisel
- 20 blijft de vorm van de schoen behouden. Als er water in de schoen is gekomen, of als de binnenzijde door transpiratie van de voeten vochtig
is geworden, droog deze dan langzaam bij cen temperatuur die niet hoger is dan 30°C. Een temperatuur boven de 50°C beschadigt de schoen,
droog hem daarom nict op of in directe nabijhcid van cen warmtebron. Leg de schoenen voor het drogen op spanners, vul de schoenen indien
nodig met krantenpapier en verwissel het natte papier verscheidene keren tijdens het drogen. Voor het eerste gebruik de schoenen impregneren
en verzorgen met geschikte behandelingsmiddelen, daama regelmatig impregneren met cen daarvoor bestemde geschikic créme (spray)
Opslag, transport: Bewaren in de originele verpakking, in cen schone, droge cn . zonder door vocht,
vuil, schimmel of andere factoren die het beschermingsniveau verlagen. Bewaar schoenen nooit onder zware voorwerpen of in contact met
scherpe voorwerpen. Gebruik voor het transport cen geschikte beschermende verpakking, bijvoorbeeld de originele doos. Bij opslag onder
normale en relatieve is de meestal 4 jaar.

AN Zastita gleznja
IcrR tpornost na rezove
sc tpomnost zastitnog vrha cipele na ogrebotine (Scuff cap)
SR tpomost na klizanje na keramickim podnim plogicama sa glicerinom
[Vrh  [wpa® tpornost na prodirane i apsorpeija vode
~ RO tpomost na kontakinu toplinu
Zg FO tpornost na loziva ulja - ulia i ugljikovodici

LG [Stajanje na ljestvama
* Mora biti odabrana jedna od tri mogucnosti

Prodiranje i upijanje vode (WPA, 52, 3, S3L, S35). odnosi se samo na gomje materijale i ne jamdi potpunu vodonepropusnost cijele cipele,

Hibridna obuca oznatena je sa . SBH™

[KATEGORLJIA RADNE 1 SIGURNOSNE OBUCE

Klasa | Zahtjevi Kategorija prema EN ISO 20345 | Kategorija prema EN 15O 20347
Sigumosna obuca (SB) Radna obuca (OB)
Lili I SBili OB Osnovni sigurnosni zahtjevi

Kao SB ili OB, plus
Zatvoreno podruge pete

! Antistaticna (A) st ot

Apsorpeija energije u podrugju pete (E)

Kao ST ili OI, plus
1 Gomijiste clpomo na prodiranje i apsorpciju vode s2 02

(WPA)

Kao S2li 02, plus S3 (metalni ulozak vrste P) ili 03 (metalni ulozak vrste P) ili
1 Potplat otporan na probijanje prema vrsti S3L (nemetalni ulozak vrste PL) | O3L (nemetalni ulozak vste PL)

Potplat s dezenom
Kao SB ili OB, plus
Zatvoreno podrudje pete

ili $38 (nemetalni ulozak vrste PS) | ili 038 (nemetalni ulozak vrste PS)

| Andistaticna (A) 4 04
Apsorpeiia energije u podruciu pete (E)
Kao S41li S5 (metalni ulozak vrste P) il 05 (mtalni ulozak vrste P) il

1l | Potplat otporan na probijanje prema vrsti S5L (nemetalni ulozak vrste PL) | OSL (nemetalni ulozak vrste PL)
Potplat s dezenom ili S5 (nemetaln ulozak vrste PS) | ili OSS (nemetalni uloZak viste PS)
Kao 2 ili 02, plus

1 Otpornost kompletne obuce na vodu (WR) S6 05
Kao 3 ili 03, plus S7 (metalni ulozak vrste P) il 07 (motalni ulozak vrste P) il

I | Otpomost kompletne obuce na vodu (WR) STL (nemetalni ulozak viste PL) | O7L (nemetalni ulozak vrste PL)

ili S7S (nemetalni ulozak vste PS) | ili O7S (nemetalni ulozak viste PS)
Klasa I: Obuca izradena od koZe i drugih materijala, izuzev obuce sasvim od gume ili polimera.
Klasa II: Obuca od potpunog polimera (tj. oblikovana u cjelini) ukljucujuci potpunu gumu (1. u cjelini

Dragen van de schoen, levensduur: de schoenen zijn gemaakt van hoogwaardige materialen, maar als gevolg van op de
werkplek en slijtage gaan sommige beschermende eigenschappen geleidelijk verloren. De producent kan de datum tot waarop de schoenen
gebruikt kunnen worden nict van te voren aangeven. Veel factoren kunnen de gebruikstermijn beinvloeden, zoals UV-straling. kou, hitte, water,
zout en meer. Gebruik bij beschadiging van de veiligheidsonderdelen van de schoenen, van de zool of van het bovendeel een nieuw paar
schoenen.

Let op: De schoenen mogen niet worden aangepast

Garantie: De garantie heeft betrekking op of andere met het De garantie geldt niet voor
veranderende eigenschappen van de schoen die in de loop der tijd ontstaan als gevolg van slijtage of naturlijke verandering van de
cigenschappen van het materiaal, of door gebreken en onvolkomenheden die ontstaan door het niet naleven van de regels en richtlijnen voor
het juiste gebruik en onderhoud van het schoeisel. Een onjuist gekozen type, maat en breedte van het schoeisel kan geen reden zijn voor een
latere reclame,

Verwijdering: in overcenstemming met de geldende wetgeving,

Slipweerstand: Besef dat de mate van antislipbescherming wordt bepaald door het type schoen, het type vioerbedekking en het soort
vervuiling. Uw schoenen kunnen u niet beschermen of de bescherming wordt aanzienlijk verminderd indien het uitglijden wordt veroorzaakt
door een zeer glad vloeropperviak (bijvoorbeeld verontreiniging met keukenolie of minerale uhe. enz.). In dergelijke omstandigheden is vaak
de enige oplossin, te voorkomen of de direct te k door buiten in zwaar of modderig terrein te
lopen, kan het proficl van het loopvlak van de schoen verstopt raken met verschillende soorten vu|1 z0als modder of grind. Verontreiniging dic
zich heeft opgehoopt in het reliéf van de zool, slijtage, schade, aantasting als gevolg van milieuverontreiniging of het overschrijden van de
levensduur kan de slipweerstand aanzienlijk beinvloeden.

Perforaticbestendigheid: Als de schoen is voorzien van cen perforaticbestendige binnenzool, houd er dan rekening mee dat de

Laré che anger humidité. Ces ch

de schoen in cen laboratorium is gemeten met behulp van gestandaardiscerde spijkers en krachten. Spijkers met

uite & des flexions, imp
peuent ne pasrempli oo foneton lorsaueles sont portées dans un environnement humide,

cen kleinere diameter en hogere statische of dynamische belastingen verhogen het risico op perforatic. In dergelijke omstandigheden moeten

Si les chaussures de classe I sont portées plus longtemps, elles peuvent absorber I’humidité et devenir condutrices dans un
humide. Les chaussures de classe I résistent & I’humidité et & I'eau et devraient étre utilisées lorsqu’un tel risque existe.

Si les chaussures sont portées dans des conditions avec contamination de la matiére de la semelle, I'utilisateur devrait contrler les propriétés
antistatiques des chaussures avant d’entrer dans une zone A risque.

Dans les endroits d"utilisation des chaussures antistatiques, la résistance du sol ne doit pas altérer la fonction de protection des chaussures. 11
est recommandé d"utiliser des chaussettes antistatiques.

11 est donc nécessaire de veiller & ce que les chaussures de I'utilisateur en combinaison avec 1'environnement soient capables de remplir la
fonction exigée, 4 savoir, déliminer la charge électrostatique et de fournir une protection pendant toute la durée de vie. I est recommandé de
réaliser ses propres essais de résistance électrique a des intervalles réguliers.

AVERTISSEMENT RELATIFAUX CHAUSSURES PARTIELLEMENT CO]\DUCTRICES

éél étre utilisées pour minimiser |

t possible, par exemple,
lors de la manipulation produits explosifs. Les chaussures partiellement conductrices ne devraient pas étre utilisées lorsque le risque
d’électrocution par un dispositif électrique ou par des piéces sous tension alternative ou continue n’est pas complétement exclu. Afin d’assurer
une conductivité particlle des chaussures, une limite de résistance électrique des nouvelles chaussures a été fixée i 100 kQ.

Au cours de Putilisation, la résistance électrique des chaussures fabr dans une matiére cond peut é changer suite
aux flexions et & 'encrassement, par conséquent, il est nécessaire de veiller a ce que le produit remplisse Ia fonction exigée d’évacuation de la
charge électrostatique pendant toute la durée de vie. Il est done recommandé, lorsque cela est nécessaire, de mettre en place ses propres essais
de résistance éleetrique et de les réaliser aux intervalles réguliers. Cette mesure et d’autres essais mentionnés ci-dessous devraient faire partie
du programme de prévention des accidents de travail.

Si les chaussures sont portées dans des conditions avec contamination de la matiére de la semelle par des substances susceptibles d’augmenter
la résistance électrique des chaussures, Iutilisateur devrait controler les propriétés antistatiques des chaussures avant d”entrer dans un zone &
risque.

11 est recommandé d*utiliser des chaussettes dispersant la charge électrique. En cas d*utilisation des chaussures la

worden overwogen. Er zijn momenteel drie algemene typen perforaticbestendige inlegzolen in schoenen

beschikbaar, welke kunnen worden onderscheiden in metalen en niet-metalen inlegzolen. Op basis van een inschatting van de risico's dic aan

het werk zijn verbonden moet uit deze types een keuze worden gemaakt. Alle typen bieden bescherming tegen het risico van perforatic, maar
elk type heeft ook andere extra voor- of nadelen:

« Metalen type (bijv. SIP, $3): Dit type wordt minder beinvloed door de vorm van het scherpe voorwerp of van het gevaar (bijv. diameter,
geometrie, scherpte), maar bedekt mogelijk nict de hele onderkant van de voet vanwege schoenfabricagetechnicken.

o Niet-metalen type (PS of PL of categorie bijv. SIPS, S3L): Dit type kan lichter en flexibeler zijn en meer dekking bieden, maar de
weerstand tegen perforatic kan meer variéren, afhankelijk van de vorm van het scherpe voorwerp of van het gevaar (d.w.z. diameter,
geometric van het scherpe voorwerp). Wat betreft de geboden bescherming zijn er twee typen beschikbaar: het PS-type kan cen betere
bescherming bieden tegen objecten met een kleinere diameter dan het PL-type.

OPMERKING BIJ ANTISTATISCH SCHOEISEL
Antistatisch schocisel zou moeten worden gebruikt op plaatsen, waar de accumulatie van statische elektriciteit geminimaliscerd moet worden
door afvoer van elektrostatische lading om elk risico op ontbranding door cen ontstekingsvonk te voorkomen, bijv. van brandbare stoffen en
dampen, en als het risico op letsel door cen elektrische schok door elekirische apparatuur of componenten onder spanning nit geheel
uitgesloten is. Opgemerkt moet worden dat het antistatische schoeisel geen voldoende bescherming tegen toebrenging van letsel door
elekirische stroom kan bieden, omat het schoeisel slechts een weerstand tussen de aarde en de voetzool vormt. Antistatisch schoeisel is niet
geschikt voor werkzaamheden aan clektrische installaties die onder spanning staan. Houd er rekening mee dat antistatische schoenen
onvoldoende bescherming kunnen bieden tegen elekirische schokken door statische ontlading. omdat er alleen weerstand wordt gecregerd
tussen de grond en de voet. Als het risico op tocbrenging van letsel door clekirische stroom niet geheel uitgesloten kan worden, zijn
vervolgmaatregelen voor uitsluiting van it risico nodig. Deze maatregelen en andere testen die hierna genoemd worden, moeten cen normaal
onderdeel zijn van het programma voor de preventie van arbeidsongevallen.

résistance du sol ne devrait pas altérer la fonction de protection des chaussures
Lors de I'utilisation des chaussures, aucune picce isolante ne devrait ére placée entre la premiére pour montage et la plante du pied de
P'utilisateur. En cas d’insertion de n’importe quel insert (premiére de doublure, chaussures) entre la premiére pour montage, il convient de
fostr les propriets électriques de la combmalscn chaussure/inser.
Semelles équipées d'une semelle intéricure, | (
ont été réalisés avee cette semelle pmmcm dans les chaussures. Les chaussures doivent étre utilisées uniquement avee cette semelle. Celle-ci
1 I 1l ble, fournie parle fabricant d "'ongme oupar un fabricant de semelles qui répondront
parfaitement avec les Chaussures de séeurte (de wavaih aux propriétés exigées par la norme. En cas de chaussures fournies sans semelle
intéricure, les essais ont é1¢ réalisés sans cette semelle. 1I est possible d'utiliser uniquement des semelles intérieures qui répondent en
combinaison avec ces chaussures de sécurité (de travail) aux proprités exigées par la norme.

. . .

h schoeisel biedt geen bescherming tegen ongevallen met elektrische stroom met wissel- of gelijkspanning. Indien het risico bestaat
op bloolsl:lllng aan wissel- of gelijkspanning, dienen lektrisch isolerende schoenen te worden gebruikt als bescherming tegen emstig letsel.
De elektrische weerstand van antistatisch schoeisel kan aanzienlijk veranderen door vervorming, vervuiling of vocht. Deze schoenen vervullen
mogelijk niet de beaogde functic als ze in cen vochtige omgeving worden gedragen

Als schoenen van klasse I gedurende langere tijd worden gedragen, kunnen ze vocht absorberen en geleidend worden in vochtige omgevingen.
Schoenen van klasse 11 zijn bestand tegen vocht en nattigheid en moeten worden gebruikt als het risico op dergelijke omstandigheden bestaat.
Als de schoenen worden gedragen in omstandigheden waarbij verontreiniging van de zool optreedt, moeten gebruikers altijd de antistatische
cigenschappen van de schoenen controleren voordat ze een gevaarlijke ruimte betreden.

Bij gebruik van schoenen dient de zodanig te zijn dat de beschermende functie van de schoenen niet teniet wordt
gedaan. Aanbevolen wordt om antistatische sokken te gebruiken.

SYMBOLL LISAVAATIMUKSET/OMINAISUUDET Ierdmam:s en co‘nscrvamd I stcntslbmltc dc‘ la plintc du :xc“; lgrs de Pexéaution du traval l;rofcsswns rccommandcc tgg.cm‘l?m, mdu‘s;m; szmr‘(fm is h;t ‘nugldmkelijk envorzong e L}l]r.\lge;\ dut‘de schnﬁncn van d;‘ gebm&ker, ;:.‘coi“bmage e de}:‘mgevlng, insaatzijoom df ercse
. - — égére, services, travaux d"entretien, logistique, transport, e t équipées d'un e « ESD », elles répondent . functic van het afvoeren van elektrostatische lading te vervullen en o tijdens de gehele levensduur bescherming te bieden. Aanbevolen wor
pe (min. 1100 N) - metall testattu © 4,5 mm piikilli également aux normes suivantes : EN 61340-4-3 - Electrostatique — méthodes d'essai standard pour zppllcauum spécifiques — chaussures. Lees do aebrukeaami W hoen. de verkecrd om zelf vaak en met regelmatige tussenpozen tests van de elektrische weerstand uit te voeren.
oo “sstoja (min. 1100 N) - ci-metallinen pohjallinen, testatta @ 4,5 mm pifkilla EN 61340.5-1 - = protection des des effets Exigences générales. 11 st ces do gcbmiksaaijing zorgvllig door Prober et schociseluitocr voor gebruik. Een anuist gekozen type schoen, de erkeerde
@ f Il . ” . nécessaire de tester les chaussures « ESD » une fois par poste sur le testeur ESD.  Avertissement destiné & I'utilisateur: Les chaussures maat, breedte of vorm van de schoen zijn geen redenen voor een latere reclamatie. WAARSCHUWING VOOR DEELS GELEIDEND SCHOEISEL
ps (min. 1100 N) pohjallinen, testattu @ 3 mm piikilld peuvent étre utilisées exclusivement a des fins citées ci-dessus. Un endommagement des chaussures (usure, amincissement disproportionné de - Gebruik het schoeisel in cen omgeving waarvoor het bedoeld is. Deels elekiriciteitgeleidende schoenen moeten worden gebruikt als de elektrostatische lading in de kortst mogelijke tijd moet worden
[Sihkdiset ominaisuudet la matiére, rupture ou déformation de la semelle, effilochage des coutures etc.) entraine une baisse du niveau de protection et le produit ne - Trek de schoen aan met behulp van cen schoenlepel en veterschoenen met losse veters, zodat het hiclgedeelte niet breekt. geminimaliseerd, bijvoorbeeld bij het werken met explosieve stoffen. Deels elektriciteitgeleidende schoenen mogen uitsluitend worden
c bkt ostain jobtavat jalkineet (maksimiresisanss 100 k&) convient plus a I'utilisation aux termes de la réglementation juridique et technique mentionnée ci-dessus. Hormis les exigences principales de - Wissel het scheisel regelmatig, vooral bij regenachtig weer of verhoogd zweten van de voet. ‘gebruikt als het risico van cen elektrische schok door elektrische apparatuur of onderdelen daarvan onder wissel- of gelijkspanning volledig is
Johtavat a sistansst Ia norme EN ISO 20347 ou EN ISO 20345, les chaussures peuvent faire 'objet d’autres exigences. Ces exigences complémentaires, qui - Bescherm de schoen tegen: uitgesloten. Om er zeker van te zijn dat de schoenen deels geleidend zjn, is voor nieuwe schoenen een elektrische weerstandsgrens van 100
A ‘Annslzzmsel]alkmee( (resistanssialue 100 kQ - 1000 kQ) concernent I'utilisation concréte des chaussures, sont marquées par des symboles et/ou par des catégories (voir tableau). Ces catégories mechanische schade, KO ingesteld.
Y Sietokyky représentent les combinaisons les plus répandues, incluant les exigences de base ainsi que les exigences complémentaires. nat worden als de schoen is gemaakt van leer, tenzij de schoen een speciale waterdichte behandeling heeft ondergaan, Tijdens het gebruik kan de clektrische weerstand van schoenen die gemaakt zijn van geleidend materiaal aanzienlijk veranderen als gevolg van
g contact met chemicalién (indien niet getest op vervorming en vervuiling, zodat het noodzakelijk is om ervoor te zorgen dat het product tijdens de gehele levensduur de vereiste functic van
5 M [Lémpdd eristivi SYMBOLE [EXIGENCES SUPPLEMENTAIRES /CARACTERISTIQUE enz.. het afvoeren van elektrostatische lading vervult. Daarom wordt aanbevolen dat de gebruiker, waar nodig, zelf met regelmatige tussenpozen
S — . 5 > > ijl de keuze van het juiste schoeisel moet zijn gebaseerd op een inschatting van de risico's in uw werkomgeving en lektrisch i . "
g - clektrische weerstandstests uitvoert. Dergelijke metingen en de andere hieronder vermelde tests moeten cen vast onderdeel zijn van het
Z 1 Kylmyyts3 eristivi e [Semelle résistante  Ia perforation (min 1100 N) — insert métallique, testé avee une pointe O 4,5mm et vereiste niveau van bescherming, De werkgever is voor deze keuze verantwoordelijk en hij is verplicht om nog voor het gebruik ervan de progtamma om arbeidsongevallen t¢ voorkomen. g
E [Kantaosan iskunvaimennus (vihintéin 20 J) b [Semelle résstante & la perforation (min 1100 N) - insert non métallique, tesé avee une pointe 0 4,5l juiste soort schoenen vast te stellen en te kiezen. Het is belangrijk dat de gekozen schoenen geschikt zijn voor de vereiste bescherming en de ‘Als schoenen worden gedragen in omstandigheden waarbij verontreiniging van de zool optreedt met stoffen die de clekirische weerstand van
R Vedenpitivi o P P prveen , " situatie waarin ze worden gedragen. Al de situatie niet bekend is, is het van groot belang dat er overleg plaatsvindt tussen verkoper en koper de schoenen kunnen verhogen, moeten gebruikers altijd de elekirische eigenschappen van de schoenen controleren voordat ze een gevaarlijke
— Ps' [Semelle résistante & la perforation (min 1100 N) - insert non métallique, tesi¢ avee une pointe @ 3mm om ervoor te zorgen dat, indien mogelijk, de juiste schoenen worden gedragen. Ook is het noodzakelijk om uw kleding en andere PBM af te ruimte betreden.
M Jalkapdydinsuoja IPropriétés électriques stemmen op de werkomstandigheden en het te verwachten risico. . Aanbevolen wordt om sokken te gebruiken die de elekrische lading afvoeren. Bij gebruik van deels geleidende schoenen moet de
N Nilkkasuoja G T o Niveau van bescherming, aanduiding: Het kenmerk CE betekent, dat deze schoenen voldoen aan de vereisten volgens de Verordening (EU) Vloerweerstand zodanig jn dat de beschermende functie van de schocnen niet tenict word g
R Villlonkestivd aussures a conductivite partietle ‘f"" e max. 0 ) ;016/4‘:5 "::l l_’elr;kkmg ‘:t de pfmu‘;"hjke be”hc""“f"g"“'f'del'l"k hesch . arvan de basist besch B Tijdens het gebruik mogen er zich geen isolerende bestanddelen bevinden tussen de spanningsbrandzool van de schoen en de voet van de
& Py [Chaussures antistatiques (plage de résistance 100 k€2 1000 k&) eoogd gebruik: Het product valt onder categorie Il van persoonlijke beschermende uitrusting, waarvan de basisfunctie bescherming van de gebruiker. Indien er een inlegzool (d.w.z. gevoerde inlegzolen, sokken) in de spanningsbrandzool van de gebruiker wordt aangebracht, moeten
sC [Turvakiirjen suojaus hankaukselta (Scuff cap) 2 esistance & un environnement défavorable voet tegen letsel is, dat kan optreden bij ongevallen in werkomgevingen waarvoor het bedoeld is. Het gebruikte type materiaal, het ontwerp, de elektrische eigenschappen van de combinatie schoen/inlegzool worden getest
-~ [Ulkopohjan listamattomuus keraamisilla lattalaatoila valiaineen ollessa gyserini £ - de en de wijze van onderhoud wordt bepaald door doclmatigheid. Bij de keuze van de schoen dient u erop te letten voor welk Gevoerde inlegzolen: Indien de veiligheidsschoenen zijn voorzien van een inlegzool zijn de testen (op ergonomische en beschermende
e ¥ 5 solation du semelage de la chaussure de la chaleur :iocl u de schoen e te gcbr:nkzc;o :«:n 1SO 20345:2022 hcclt\ bclrckktmglsci ;‘c.kghsmsslcho;m e cen vmhghct:dsncus dlcbb«.‘sta‘nd is cigenschappen) uitgevoerd met deze infegzool in de schoen. De schoenen mogen alleen met deze inlegzool gebruikt worden. De inlegzool mag
PA® fettd hylkivd 5 la llsolation du semelage de la chaussure du froid fegen een impact van ten minste en een compressie van ten minste Aanbevolen beroepen: daar waar het gevaar bestaat van alleen worden vervangen door een vergelijkbare inlegzool die wordt geleverd door de fabrikant van de originele schoenen of door een fabrikant
Z voorwerpen die op de voeten vallen. enkele ed. EN ISO 20347:2022 heeft van inlegzolen die samen met de veiligheids(werk)schoenen volledig zullen voldoen aan de eigenschappen conform de norm. Bij schoenen die
o RO K kestiivii ulkopohja % E Absorption d*énergic dans la zone du talon (min. 20 1) l(muckkmfg op werkschoeisel. Eh whocllscl is bestemd voor gcbrgk o il‘zadtscl s de gc:nnkcr ﬂ;ﬁ‘;s_‘;lm‘zzs‘dd ﬁ“ﬁnlmﬁhﬂ;ism ‘_'isgfds wovdcn geleverd zonder inlegzool zijn de tests zonder inlegzool uitgevoerd. Ex mogen alleen inlegzolen worden gebruikt die in combinatie
gs e - R Résistante & 'ea stoten o onder normale ij gelijktijdig behoud van de gevoeligheid van de voetzolen bij de verrichting met d voldoen aan de van de betreffende norm.
£= [Fo liy ja hiilivetyjd kestéivé ulkopohja Colstanted ean van Aanbevolen beroepen: landbouw, lichte industrie, service, onderhoudswerkzaamheden, logistiek, verkeer e.d. Indien het
LG [Sopivat tikkailla tydskentelyyn [Protection de I'empeigne sehocis uitgerust is met ht gele pictogram "ESD'. voldoet het ook aan de volgende nomnen: EN 51340 43 - Elekirostatica-standaard "
* On valittava yksi kolmesta mahdollisuudesta N [Protection de la cheville testmethoden voor specificke toepassingen - schoeisel. EN 61340-5-1 - tegen T HE=LELLEZ 0 RORISM N serffp oinies LAND
! _ _ . - zemene vereisten. ESD* schoeisel dient cen keer per ploegdienst geml et wordon op de ESD tester. Pazljivo procitajte ovaj naputak. Pr bucu dobro isprobajte. odabrana vrsta obuce, neispravna velicina, Sirina ili oblik
Vettihylkivyys (WPA, S2, 3, S3L, S35) koskee vain péillismateriaaleja ciki takaa koko jalkineen tiy((i vedenpitavyy(ta. CR [Résistance 4 la coupure ikers: de schoenen mogen uitsluitend worden gebruikt in overcenstemming met het boven beschreven gebruiksdocl. uhuce{;.:cg biti razlog za njenu kasniju mklummk o
Hybridijalkineen merkinta on .SBH~ C [Résistance de I'embout protecteur (Scuff cap) Beschadiging van de schoenen (versleten, overmat dunner worden van het materiza, gebarsten. ljage of vervorming van de 7ool, afels - uéu nosite u prostoru prema namjeni za koju je odredena.
n kst m os dalles ot = van de naden, enz.) le|dl tot vermindering van het beschem\mgsm\'ean, waardoor het product niet meer voldoet aan de bovenvermelde - Cipele obuvajte koristeci Zlicu za obuvanje, cipele s vezicama obuvajte razvezane da se ne potrga petni dio.
_ _ Csistance au glissement sur des dalles céramiques avec glycérine lijke en techniscl Naast de an de normen EN ISO 20347 of EN 1SO 20345 kunnen er nog andere vereisten - Obucu testo mijenjajte, narogito kada je kisno vrijeme ili poveano znojenje nogu.
[TYO- JATURVAJALKINEIDEN LUOKAT | Dessus |wpA® [Résistance 4 la pénétration et I"absorption d”cau aan het schoeisel wurden gesteld (zie tabel). Deze ddn\'ullende vere!slen betreffende het concrete gebruik van het schoeisel worden aangeduid - Obuudiitee:
Tuokka | Vaatimukset EN 150 20345 mukainen luokka JEN 1SO 20347 mukainen luokka RO Résioono & Ia chaloar do contact met symbolen en/of categorieén. Deze categorieén omvatten de meest uitgebreide combinatie van zowel basale als aanvullende vereisten. od mehanickih ostecenja,
Turvajalkineet (SB) Tybjalkincet (OB) 2 Sistance 4 Ja chaleur de contac da se ne smoéi ako je obuéa izradena od bilo koje vrste koze, ako nema posebnu nepromogivu obradu,
Ttaill | SBtai OB Perustur 2 o [Résistance aux huiles de combustion — huiles et hydrocarbures SYMBOOL [AANVULLENDE EISENKENMERKEN od dodira sa kemikalijama, (ako nije testirana na otpornost od kemikalija), od koncentriranih deterdzenata, otapala itd.
Kuten SB tal OB, plus 2 g Maintion sur une échelle = - - - Bitno jie: odabir ispravne obuce treba biti zasnovan na procjeni opasnosti na Vasem radnom miestu i od potrebnog stupnja zastite.
Suljettu Kantaosa - — — - — P Perforaticbestendige zool (min. 1100 N) - metalen inlegzool, testspijker met @ 4,5 mm Za ovu opeiju odgovoran je poslodavac, obvezan je odrediti i odabrati ispravnu vrstu obuée jos prije koristenja iste. Bitno je da je obuca
1 Antistaatinen (A) s1 o1 Tl est nécessaire de choisir I'une des trois possibilités - Perforaticbestendige 700l (min. 1100 N) — nict-metalen infegzool, testspijker met O 4,5 mm odabrana za nosenje prikladna za potrebnu zastitu i okruzenje u kojem se nosi. Ukoliko okruZenje za noSenje nije poznato, vilo je bitno da se
Kantaosan ® La pénétration et I'absorption d’cau (WPA, S2, S3, S3L, S35) concement uniquement la matiére de dessus et ne garantissent pas la résistance] o " - - . izmedu prodavatelja i kupea izvisi savjetovanje koje Ce osigurati da se, ako je to moguce, odabere ispravna obuca. Radnim uvjetima i
Kuten S1 ti OL, plus i I'eau totale de la chaussure entiére. Ps' Perforaticbestendige zool (min. 1100 N) — niet-metalen inlegzool, testspijker met @ 3 mm riziku takoder je neophodno prilagoditi Vasu odjeéu i drugu OZO. Stupanj zastite, oznake: Oznaka CE znaéi da ova obuéa
1 Vet hylkivi piinen (WPA) s2 02 Les chaussures hybrides sont marquées « SBH » [Elekirische eigenschappen ispunjava zahtjeve Uredbe (EU) 2016/425 koji se odnose na zatitu. Svrha primjene: Proizvod spada u Il kategoriju osobne zatitne radne
Kuten $2 tai 02, ps S oyn - w103 Gy = 5 Tpest eledend shociel d 100k opreme, njegova osobna funkeija je zastita nogu od povreda do kojih moze doci u slucaju nesretnog slucaja na takvim radnim mjestima za koju
3 B B ecls geleidend schoeisel (max. weerstan :
| Naulaanastumissuoja tyypist riippuen S3L (tyypin PL ci-metallinen O3L (tyypin PL ci-metallinen [CATEGORIES DE CHAUSSURES DE TRAVAIL ET DE SECURITE - e ‘d“.‘?b . S";“‘f "d”]d“lf" l‘.“’ kg"?‘ez"g. '“’“e;:‘f:'fé(‘;"z“lf;““s‘“z‘{f;z‘”e‘?ba.‘ nadin °d‘:”‘f”“-‘ﬂ‘ Pr "‘k"’"‘fd’b‘” ‘;{b“.‘“’ potrebno je
Kuvioiu ulkopohia pobjallnen) i S35 tyypin PS ci- | poalline) s 035 (typin PS . S __ __ __ 5 B [Antistatisch schoeisel (weerstandsbereik 100 k2 tot 1000 k&) voditi brigu o tome, za koju svrhu Zelite obucu koristiti, znati sigumosna obuca sa zatitnom kapicom koja je otporna na
i jallinen) Classe | Exigences Catégories selon EN ISO 20345 | Catégories selon EN 1SO 20347 A rom—n " udarce njmanfo 200 1 1 stiskano nsjmanje 15 KN. Preporutene profesiies tao gdje posoi opasuost od pada predineta a nogh.
Koton S50 OB 1 metallinen Chaussures de sécurité (SB) Chaussures de travail (OB) g [Neorstand togen ongunstige omgeving ‘metalna industrija, neki radovi i sl. EN1SO znati radna obuca. Ova je obuca namijenena npombl
Kuten SB tai OB, plus Toull |SBouOB Exigences de sécurité de base e lsolatie van de onderkant van de schoen tegen warmte tamo gdje korisnik nije izlozen mehanickim opasnostima (udarcu ili kompresiji), u normalnim uvjetima rada uz istovremeno zadrzavanje
|l kanaon st o4 Comme 5570308, s i Isolatie van de onderkant van de schoen tegen kou 0~Jel|_uvu~|1[~luxtla ‘pnhbkovm obﬂvljlmja r;(:n Prek;:oruéene mefeSsgf pol!oznv;eda , laka ;!K:iu#v\nja. ‘QMENXZDI’(S’Z;! t;d;zaszv?ak‘log:]l‘A:a,
. alon fermé 2 prijevoz i sl. - Ako je obuca opremljena Zutim piktogramom ESD*, znati da ispunjava sljedece norme: 43 - Elektrostatika-
Kantaosan E) I | Antistatique (A) st ot £ E [Energie-absorptie in het hielgebied (min. 20 J) standardne metode ispitivanja za specificne aplikacije — obuca. EN 61340-5-1 - Elektrostatika - zastita elektronickih sastavnih dijelova prije
Kuten S4 tai 04, plus - §5 (tyypin P nen) tai OS (tyypin P nen) tail sorption d"énergie au talon (E) S R [Waterbestendigheid elektrostatickih pojava. Opéi zahtjevi. [ESD" obuca se jedan puta u smjeni mora testirati na ESD testeru.
1 Eﬂ“'““as‘]“k'"'ssl‘{?ﬁ tyypisti riippuen :5']-] (tyypin PL ci ‘“e‘*‘“"lf“ OS_FI:‘YYP'"_‘,’L °‘;'“°‘ﬂ"'"ep" Comme SI ou Ol, - - orisnike: obuca s smije koristiti iskljucivo u smishu gore opisane svihe primjenc. Kada je obuéa oteéena (prorezana,
uvioitu ulkopohja pol jm";:;“) :‘:-nsss (tyypin PS ¢i- | pohjal me-?) tai 0SS (tyypin PS 1 Tige résistante a la pénétration et absorption d’eau s2 02 M tanak materijal, pucanje, habanje ili deformacija potplata, paranje Savova, itd.) smanjuje se stupanj zastite i proizvod postaje
(WPA) [N [Enkelb Gi u smislu gore navedenih zakonskih i tehnickih propisa. Osim osnovnih zahtjeva standarda EN ISO 20347 ili EN SO 20345
Kuten 2 tai 02, plus Z 5 ivati i i zahticei imi éc oznaden su sis i
1 . ’ 6 06 Comme 52 ou 02, plus ; . 03 (insert métallique de type P) s na obuéu se mogu primjenjivati drugi zahtjevi. Ovi dodatni zahtjevi u svezi konkretne primjene obuée oznaceni su simbolima i/ili kategorije
Koko jalkineen vedenpitivyys (WR) _ _ ] _ _ _ _ 1 Semelle résistante 4 la perforation en fonction du type Zgllu'"“"r"““"”‘q?‘? ]‘:5 WP; PI ) ou ou R (vidi tablicu). Ove Kategorije znace najprosirenije kombinacije koje obuhvacaju kako osnovne tako i dodatne zahtjeve.
gu;cn slskgm 03, p'-llus W s7 é!;/zp(ln P allp i tai 07 (;n;/'{p(m Pn al i tai 1 Semelle & dessin PLy é‘\;‘*szs“(‘i’:sg‘:‘:o;ﬂzm;‘;’:’: O3L (insert non métallique de sC lijtage van de veiligheidsneus (Scuff cap)
oko jalkineen vedenpitivyys STL (tyypin PL ei-metallinen tyypin PL ei-metallinen PL) ou O3S (insert non IMBOL DODATNI ZAHTJEVUKARAKTERISTIK
1 d PS) type PL) ou O3S (insert nor SR op keramische vloertegels met glycerine SIMBOI 0! AHTJEVI/ ISTIKA
pohjallinen) tai S7S (tyypin PS ci- | pohjallinen) tai O7S (tyypin PS e type métallique de type PS)
metallinen Ii Commme S5 03 OB, s [Boven- o cerstand tegen doordringen en absorberen van water = [Potplat otporan na probijanie (min 1100 N) - metalni ulozak. testirano iljkom @ 4,5mm
Luokka I: Nahasta ja muista materiaaleista valmistetut jalkineet, lukuun ottamatta kokokumisia tai kokopolymeerisia jalkineita. Talon fermé deel pLe [Potplat otporan na probijanje (min 1100 N) - nemetalni uloZak, testirano Siljkom 0 4,5mm
Luokka IT: Kokopolymeeriset (so. yhteni kappaleena valetut) jalkineet mukaan luettuna kokokumiset (so. yhtenii kappaleena vulkanisoidut) I | Andistatique (A) 84 04 HRO feerstand tegen hittecontact < - — o
alkineet ti % . = - s Potplat otporan na probijanje (min 1100 N) - nemetalni ulozak, testirano Siljkom @ 3mm
L _ _ - - Absorption dénergie au talon (E) g [Fo feerstand tegen stookolie - olién en koolwaterstoffen -
erusvaatimus lkopohjan I tialaatoilla viliaincen ollessa ndtnumlduryyh»ulfd.\m (SLS) — i symbolia. Comme S4 ou 04, plus 5 (insert métallique de type Py ou | ©5 (msert métalique de type ) N G lLada. [Elektriéna svojstva
Liséivaatimus ulkopohjan lattialaatoilla viliaineen ollessa glyseroli — symboli SI Semelle résistante  la perforation en fonction du type | o' LA P e ton ou e addergrip ] jelomiéno otpoma obuéa (maks. otpor 100 k&2)
Ellei jalkineiden luistamattomuutta ole testattu (esim. piikeilli, ms.). on niissi mcvkml 0" 1| Semelle a dessin P “"5;5’;“("“ e eiione | OSL (insert non métallique de * Een van de drie opties moet worden geselecteerd N s a ob 100 k2 do 1000 kQ)
— ——— — = ’ s ou insert non métallique n ntistaticka obuca (raspon otpora o
Hoito: Tarkasta ennen jalkinciden kiytti ja sen jilkeen esim. Kiinnitys ja pohjan eheys — poista vahingoittuncet jalkincet Kiytosti. Puhdista e type type PL) ou OSS (insert non " Binnendringen en absorptic van water (WPA, S2, S3, S3L, S38) is alleen van toepassing op de bovenmaterialen en garandeert geen volledigel 5 istaticka obuca (raspon otpo o )
I harjala. Siilyt jalkineita Kuivassa paikassa huoneen mp%lllassa Kiyti suliclulssa, vmlsl:nkm métallique de type PS) van de hele schoen. £ (Otpomost na nepovoljna okruzenja
isiin on imeytynyt vetti tai jos niiden sisdosat ovat kostuneet jalkojen Comme S2 0 02, plus e ! : 0 g —
otilassa, joka i yliti 30°C. YIi S0°C limpditila vahingoitiaa jalkineita, siksi dli kuivaa niith I | Resietance do o chossure compléte a 'cau (WR) S6 06 Hybride schoeisel is aangeduid met , SBH g [zolacija donjeg dijela cipele od topline
b . Laita jalkineisiin ennen kuivausta kenkituet tai tiyti ne sanomalehdilli ja vaihda - - 3 o tpornost donjeg dijela cipele na hladnotu
Kostunut paperi uscamman kerran kuivauksen aikana. Ennr:n ensimmiisti kiiyttkertaa kyllisti jalkineet ja kisittele ne sopivilla hoitoaincilla Comme $3 ou O3, plus a1 7 (insert métallique de type Py ou | O7 (nsert métallique de type P) [CATEGORIE WERK- EN VEILIGHEIDSSCHOENEN ] B . - ~
a toista kylastys siinng siihen Résistance de I chaussure compléte d I'eau (WR) S7L (insert non métallique de type o s Apsorpeija energije u podrudju pete (min. 20 1)
L v o 1 0 que de 1Ype | (37 insert non métallique de Klasse | Eisen Categorie volgens EN IS0 20345 | Categoric volgens EN ISO 20347 2
i, kuljetus: puhtaassa, kuivassa ja tuuletetussa tilassa, ei kosteuden, epipuhtauksien, homeen tai PL) ou 7S (insert non métallique = PL) ou O7S (inscrt non S8 ©B) IWR tporna na vodu
mmden divien tekijoiden i koskaan siilyti jalkincita raskaiden esineiden alla tai de type PS) type L) ¢ : " P
kosketuksissa terdviin _esineisiin. Kayti sopivaa esim. rasiaa. jalkineet métallique de type PS) M frastita gomjcg dijela stopala

»

Osnovni zahtjev za otpornost na Klizanje na keramickim plogicama s natrijevim lauril sulfatom (SLS) - bez simbola.
Dodatni zahtjev za otpomost na lizanje na keramickim plogicama s glicerolom - simbol S
Ako obuca nije isprobana na otpornost na lizanje (npr. posebna obuca sa Siljcima, memlmm nitnama i sL.), oznatena je sa 0"
Odriavanje: Prije i nakon km Sicnja obuce molimo provierte npr. kopéanie | cielovitost dona — osteéenu obucu prestanite nosit. Cisti
nje i finom cetkom. Nikada nemojte koristiti tvari kao 3to su alkohol, razrjedivaéi, benzin ili bilo koje druge
kemijske tvari. i Nakon skidanja abute spremite je na suhom mjestu pri sobnoj temperatur. U zatvorenu, posebice koznu obucu nakon skidanja
je potrebno staviti zatezace - zadrzavaju oblik cipele. Ukoliko je u cipele usla voda ili je unutamiji dio postao vlazan uslijed znojenja nogu,
susite je polako na temperaturi koja ne prelazi 30 °C. Temperature iznad 50 °C obuéu o3tecuju, stoga je nemojte suiti na izvoru topline ili u
nepostednoj blizini. Prije suSenja stavite cipele na zatezace, ili cipele napunite novinskim papirom te tijekom suSenja mokri papir nekoliko
puta zamijenite. Prije prve uporabe obucu impregnirajte i njegujte prikladnim sredstvom za njegovanje, kasnije redovito impregnirajte
prikladnom kremom koja je za to namijenjena.
uvanje, prijevoz: U originalnom pakiranju, u istoj, suhoj i prozratenoj prostoriji, bez onetiséenja od vlage, prljavitine, plijesni ili drugih
cimbenika koji smanjuju nivo zastite. Obucu nikada nemojte drzati ispod teskih predmeta ili u dodiru s otrim predmetima. Za prijevoz koristite
prikladnu zatitnu ambalazu, npr. izvornu kutiju. Kada se sprema pod normalnim uvjetima (temperatura i relativna vlaznost) rok trajanja je
obicno 4 godine)
NoSenje obuce, vijek trajanja: Ova obuca izradena je od visokokvalitetnih materijala, ali uslijed uvjeta na radnom miestu i habanja neka
zaititna svojstva postupno se gube. Proizvodaé ne moze predvideti rok trajanja tijekom uporabe. Mnogi Gimbenici mogu utjecati na rok
trajanja, kao §to su UV zracenje, hladnoca, toplina, voda, sol i drugo. U slucaju ostecenja sigurnosnih dijelova obuce, potplata ili gomnjista,
Koristite novi par.
Napomena: Na obuci se ne smiju praviti preinake.
Jamstvo: Jamstvo se odnosi na nedostatke iz proizvodnie ili na drugi sukob s ugovorom o kupnji. Jamstvo se ne odnosi na promjene svojstva
obuée koje su nastale tiiekom vremena uslijed habanja il pmodmh promjena svojstava materijala, te na nedostatke koji su se pojavili zbog ne
postivanja pravila i nacela za ispravno koritenje i vrsta, velicina i Sirina obuce nije razlog za kasniju
reklamaciju.
Zbrinjavanje: u skladu s vaze¢om legislativom.
Otpornost na klizanje: Imajte na umu, da je i stupanj zastite od klizanja odreden prema vrsti obuce, tipu podne obloge i onetiséenju. Vasa
obuéa ne moze Vas zasititi ili e zastita biti znagajno smanjena u slugaju Klizanja uzrokovanog na vrlo skliskoj podnoj oblogi (primierice,
scenje kuhinjskim ili mineralnim uljem i sL.). U takvim okolnostima cesto je jedino rjeSenje ili sprijeciti oneiséene ili necistocu odmah
ukloniti. Takoder, hodanje vani po teskom ili blatnjavom terenu moze zacepiti dezen cipele raznim ostacima, poput blata ili Sljunka. Negistoca
koja se nakupila u uzorku potplata, troSenje, otecenje, degradacija zbog nekih onegiséenja iz okolida il prekoratenje roka trajanja znacajno
mogu utjecati na otpomost na klizanje.
Otpornost na probijanje: Ako je cipela opremljena uloskom protiv probijanja, imajte na umu, da je otponost cipele na probijanje izmjerena
u laboratoriju pomocu standardiziranih Siljaka i sila. Cavli manjeg promjera i veca staticka ili dinamitka opterecenja povecavaju rizik od
probijanja. Pod tim okolnostima trebalo bi uzeti u obzir druge preventivne mjere opreza. Trenutatno su u obuéi dostupne tri opéenite vrste
ulozaka otpore na probijanje. Radi se o vrstama od metala i ne metala, koje se moraju odabrati na temelju procjene rizika povezanih s radom.
Sve vrste pruZaju zatitu od rizika od probijanja, ali svaka ima razlicite dodatne prednosti ili nedostatke, ukljucujuéi ov
« Metalna vrsta (npr. SIP, $3): Manje je pod utjecajem oblika otrog predmeta/opasnosti (npr. promjer, geometrija, otrina), ali zbog tehnike
proizvodnje obuce mozda nece pokriti cijeli donji dio stopala.
« Nemetalna vrsta (PS ili PL ili kategorija npr. SIPS, S3L): Mogu biti laksi, fleksibilnifi i Sttiti veée podrugje, naime, otpornost na
probijanje u vecoj mieri moze ovisiti o obliku oStrog predmeta/opasnosti (tj. promijer, geometrija, odtrina). $to se tice zastite dostupne su
dvije vrste. Vrsta PS moze ponuditi bolju zatitu od predmeta manjeg promjera, nego vrsta PL.

NAPOMENA ZA ANTISTATICKU OBUCU

Antistaticku obucu bi trebalo koristiti tamo gdje je potrebno smanjiti nakupljanje statitkog elekiriciteta, odvodenjem elektrostatickog naboja
kako bi se iskljucio rizik od zapaljivanja iskrom, npr. zapaljivih tvari i para, te ako nije u potpunosti iskljucena opasnost od strujnog udara zbog
dodirivanja elektricnog uredaja il dijelova pod naponom. Treba upozoriti da antistaticka obuca ne moze pruzati dovoljnu zastitu od strujnog
udara jer stvara samo otpor izmedu tla i stopala. Antistaticka obuca nije pogodna za rad na elekiricnim instalacijama pod naponom. Potrebno
je napomenuti, da antistaticka obuéa ne moze pruziti dovoljnu zastitu od strujnog udara iz statickog praznjenja, posto samo stvara otpor izmedu
tla i stopala. Ukoliko se rizik od strujnog udara ne moe u potpunosti iskljuciti, nuzne su dodatne mjere za otklanjanje tog rizika. Te mjere i
druga ispitivanja koji su navedeni u nastavku, trebali bi biti normalan sastavni dio programa prevencije nezgoda na radu.

Antistaticka obuca ne pruza zatitu od strujnog udara izmjeniénim ili istosmjernim naponom. Ako postoji opasnost da cete biti izlozeni bilo
kakvom izmjenicnom ili istosmjernom naponu, potrebno je koristiti obucu s elektricnom izolacijom za zatitu od ozbiljnih ozljeda.

Elekiricni otpor antistatike obuce moZe se znatajno promijeniti zbog savijanj
predvidenu funkeiju ako e biti noen u vlaznom okruzenju.

Ako se obuca klase I nosi dulje vrijeme, moze apsorbirati vagu i tako u vlamm ckmiemu postati vodljiva. Obuca I Klase otporna je na vlagu
i mokro, stoga bi se trebala koristiti ako postoji opasnost od izlaganja tim uvjeti

Ako se obuca nosi u uvjetima u kojima je materijal potplata kontaminiran, Korisnic bi uvijek trebali provjeriti antistaticka svojstva obuce prije
ulaska u opasno podrucje.

Tamo gdje se koristi antistaticka obuca, otpomost poda mora biti takva da se zadtitna funkeija obuce ne ponisti. Preporua se nositi antistaticke
carape.

Stoga je potrebno osigurati da je obuca korisnika u_ kombinaciji s okruzenjem sposobna ispunjavati potrebnu funkciju rasprsivanja
elektrostatickog naboja i pruZati zatitu tijekom cijelog Zivotnog vijeka. Preporuca se uspostaviti vlastito ispitivanje elektricnog otpora i &esto
ga provoditi u redovitim intervalima.

NAPOMENA NA DJELOMICNO VODLJIVU OBUCU

Djelomicno elektricki vodljivu obucu potrebno je koristiti tamo gdje je potrebno minimalizirati clck!msmuékl nabOJ u najkracem moguéem
vremenu, primjerice pri rukovanju s eksplozivnim tvarima. Dielomiéno elekiriki vodliiva obuca ne smije ti ako u potpunosti nije
iskljugen rizik od strujnog udara od elektricne opreme ili ili nzponom Kako bi se osigurala
dielomicna vodljivost obuce, za novu obuéu odredena je granica elektriénog otpora 100 k€.

Tijekom noSenja elektricni otpor obuce izradene od vodljivog materijala znatajno se moze promijeniti zbog savijanja i onetiséenja, stoga je
potrebno osigurati da proizvod ispunjava potrebnu funkciju raspriivanja elektrostatskog naboja po cieli Zivotni vijek. Stoga se preporuca, da,
tamo gdie je potrebno, korisnik uvede vlastito ispitivanje elektri¢nog otpora i da ga provodi u redovitim intervalima. Ovo mjerenje i druga
dolje navedena ispitivanja trebala bi postati redoviti dio programa prevencije ozljeda na radu.

Ako se obuéa nosi u uvjefima u kojima je material poiplata kontaminiran tvarima keje mogu povecati clekiriéni otpor obuée, korisnici bi
uvijek trebali provjeriti elektricna svojstva obuce prije ulaska u opasno podrugj

Preporuga se nositi arape koje raspriuju elektricni naboj. Tamo gdje se koristi djelommnz vodljiva obuca, otpornost poda trebala b biti takva,
da se zastitna funkeija obuce ne ponisti.

Tijekom nosenja izmedu zateznog uloska cipele i stopala korisnika ne smije postojati nikakva izolacija. Ako se bilo koji ulozak stavi izmedu
zateznog uloska cipele (t. podstavljeni ulosci, carape), trebalo b ispitati elektricna svojstva kombinacije obuce/uloska.

Podstavljeni ulosci: Ako je zaititna obuca opremljena unutamjim uloskom (ergonomska i zastitna svojstva), |sp|||vanje je izviseno sa tim
potplatom koji se nalazi unutar cipela. Obuéa se mora nositi jedino sa takvim uloskom. Ulozak se moze zamijeniti sa usporedivim
uloskom od strane izvorne obuce ili i od strane ofaka ko e u potpunosts sadavolit
karakteristike norme sa pretpostavljenom zastitnom (radnom) obucom. Za cipele isporucene bez unutanjeg uloska, ispitivanje je obavljeno
bez tog uloska. Mogu se koristiti samo unutamii ulosci koji u kombinaciji sa ovom zastitnom (radnom) obucom ispunjavaju svojstva
pripadajuce norme.

. nedistoce ili vage. Ove cipele moZda neée ispunjavati svoju

IT - INFORMAZIONI PER L’UTENTE - linea di calzature: LAND
Si prega di leggere attentamente questa guida. Prima dell"utilizzo provate per bene le calzature. Una tipologia di calzature scelta scorrettamente,
T fagli,lrghezz o forma ertata el calzatura non pud ssere mivo di futur eclam
Utilizzate le calzature nell’ambiente per il quale sono state prodotte.
- Calzate le calzature utilizzando il calzascarpe, le calzature stringate con le stringhe slaceiate per evitare di rompere la parte del tallone.
- Aliemate spesso le calzature, soprattutto quando il tempo & piovoso o in caso di maggiore sudorazione dei piedi.
- Proteggete le calzature:
dai danni meceanici,
prima dell’ammollo, se la calzatura & prodotta con qualsiasi tipo di pelle, a meno che non abbia una speciale finitura
impermeabile,
rima del contatto con sostanze chimiche (a meno che non siano testate per la resistenza agli agenti chimici), detergenti
concentrati, solventi ecc.
Avviso importante: la scelta delle calzature corrette dovrebbe essere basata sulla stima dei rischi nel vostro ambiente di lavoro e sul grado
richiesto di protezione. Il datore di lavoro & responsabile di questa scelta ed & tenuto a stabilire ¢ selezionare il tipo corretto di calzatura prima
del suo utilizzo. E importante che la calzatura scelta da indossare sia adatta alla protezione richiesta ¢ all’ambiente in cui viene indossata. Se
Pambiente in cui sard indossata non & noto, & molto importante che venga effettuata una consultazione tra il venditore ¢ Iacquirente per
garantire che la calzatura sia il pit corretta possibile. Inoltre & necessario adattare i vostri indumenti ¢ gli altri DPI alle condizioni di lavoro ¢
al rischio previsto. Grado di protezione, mareatura:Il marchio CE significa che la calzatura ¢ conforme ai requisiti del Regolamento (UE)
2016/425 relativo ai dispositivi di protezione individuale. Scopo di utilizzo: Il prodotto rientra nella I categoria dei dispositivi di protezione
individuale Ia cui funzione di base ¢ la produzione dei piedi dalle lesioni che possono verificarsi in caso di incidenti in quelle condizioni di
lavoro per le quali & destinato. Lo scopo determina il tipo di materiale utilizzato, la costruzione, la lavorazione e la modalita di manutenzione.
Quando si sceglic la calzatura & necessario prestare attenzione allo scopo per il quale intendete tilizzare le calzature. EN 1SO 20345:2022
indica le calleure d. sicurezza con una punta di sicurezza resistente a un impatto di almeno 200 J ¢ una compressione di almeno 15 kN.
Profe date: ovunque sussista il rischio di caduta di oggetti sul piede. Edilizia. ‘metalmeccanica, alcuni lavori agricoli
ccc. ENSO 20347 zozz indica le calzature da lavoro. Queste calzature sono destinate soltanto alle situazion in cui I'utente non & esposto ai
rischi meccanic (incidente o schiacciamento), nelle normali condizioni di lavoro, per mantenere contemporancamente la sensibilta del picde
durante lo del lavoro. Professioni agricoltura, industria leggera, assistenza, lavori di manutenzione, logistica,
trasporti cce. Se le calzature sono dotate del pittogramma giallo ESD*, significa che rispettano anche le scguenti norme: CEI EN 61340-4-
3 - Elettrostatica — Metodo di prova normalizzato per applicazioni specifiche - Calzature. CEI EN 61340-5-1 - Elettrostatica — Protezione di
dispositivi elettronici dai fenomeni elettrostatici — prescrizioni generali. Le calzature "ESD" devono essere provate sul tester ESD ad ogni
tumo. Avviso per gli utenti: le calzature possono essere utilizzate esclusivamente nel senso dello scopo di impiego sopra descritto. In caso di
danneggiamento delle calzature (consumo, assottigliamento sproporzionato del materiale, rottura, usura o deformazione della suola esterna,
cuciture strappate ecc.) ha luogo una riduzione del grado di protezione e il prodotto diventa non conforme ai sensi delle suddette norme
giuridiche e tecniche. Oltre ai requisiti di base delle norma EN 1SO 20347 oppure EN 1S 20345 le calzature possono essere soggette ad altri
requisiti. Questi requisiti aggiuntivi relativi all'uso conereto delle calzature sono marcati dai simboli (vedi tabella) /o dalle categorie. Queste
categorie fappresentano le combinazioni pil estese che includono sia i requisiti di base che quelli supplementari.
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SIMBOLO REQUISITI/CARATTERISTICHE AGGIUNTIVI

P Suola resistente alle forature (min 1100 N) - inserto in metallo, testata con punta di diametro 4,5mm
L Suola resistente alle forature (min 1100 N) - inserto non in metallo, testata con punta di diametro 4,5m
Ps® Suola resistente alle forature (min 1100 N) - inserto non metallico, testata con punta di diametro 3mm
[Proprieta elet

Ic [calzatura parzialmente conduttiva (resistenza massima 100 k)



la |Calzatura antistatica (intervallo di resistenza da 100 kQ a 1000 k) kritimas ant kojos — statybos pramoné, metaly apdirbimas, kai kurie zemés iikio darbai ir pan. EN ISO 20347:2022 apibrézia darbo avalyne. pakape, jums: CE apziméj &, ka sic apavi atbilst Regulas (ES) 2016/425 prasibam par individualo aizsardzibu. vegyszerekkel (ha nem vizsgiltik a ), tomény 6 dltal szillitott hasonlé talpbetétre lehet cserélni, amely a tervezett biztonsigi (munka)libbelivel teljes mértékben megfelel a
8 = Si avalyné skirta naudoti ten, kur vartotojui negresia mechaninio poveikio rizika (smigio arba suspaudimo), iprastinémis darbo salygomis, LictoSanas mérkis: Darba vai aizsargapavu gadijuma produkts pieder individualo aizsardzibas Iidzeklu Il Kategorija, kuru galven funkcija Fontos a megfeleld libbeli 6 virhato valamint 52 o6 védelmi osztily szabviny jellemzinek. A talpbetét nélkiil sllitot libbelik esctében a vizsglatokat talpbetét nélkiil végezick el. Csak olyan talpbetétck
"? Resistenza agli ambienti difficili Kartu ilaikant pédos jautrumg darbo metu. Rekomenduotinos profesijos: Zemés ikis, lengvoji pramoné, serviso jmonés, pricZitiros ir remonto ir kajas aizsardziba pret savainojumiem, kas var rasties negadijumos tajas darba jomas, kam tie ir paredz&ti. Merki nosaka izmantota materiala fiiggvénye. Ezért a valasztasért a munkaltato felelds, koteles a helyes lbbeli tipust még haszndlat eltt megjeloni és Fontos a biztonsigi egyiitt, amelyek a vonatkozd szabvény jellemzinek.
g | lisolamento del fondo della calzatura dal calore darbai, logistika, transportas ir pan. Jeigu avalyné turi geltona piktograma  ESD™, reiskia, kad atitinka Siems standartams: EN 61340-4-3 - veids, konstrukcija, izpildijums un kopSanas veids. Izvéloties apavus, janem Véra tas, kidam mérkim vélaties apavus izmantot. EN 1SO szempont, hogy a viseléshez kivalasztott libbeli a sziikséges védelemnek és annak a “amelyben visclik. Ha a visclési o
- - o Torde el e andymy metodai specialioms programoms — avalyné. EN 61340-5-1 - Elektrostatika — elektroniniy jtaisy 20345:2022 apzimé drosbas apavus ar droibas pumgalu, kas iztur pat 200 triccienu un vismaz 15 kN saspicsan. leteicams profesijas; tur, smyczet nem ismert, nagyon fontos, hogy az cladd s a vevd ko Konzuliciora k= i sor amnak éxdekében, hogy lehetsée szerint a EN - INSTRUCTIONS FOR USERS — footwear line: LAND
E solamento del fondo della calzatura dal freddo apsauga nuo elektrostatiniy reiskiniy. Bendrieji reikalavimai. ..ESD* avalyné privalo biiti viena karta per pamaina patikrinta ESD testeriu. kur pastav draudi, ka kads pricksmets varCtu nokrist uz Bivnicciba, metalurgija, dazi lauksaimnicctbas darbi u.tml. EN 1SO 20347:2022 megfelel labbelit biztositsak. Az On é s igazodniuk kell a a vérhato Please read these instructions carefully. Try the footwear properly before use. Unsuitably selected type of footwear, improper size or width or
Y Assorbimento di energia nella zona del tallone (min. 20 J) Isptjimai vartotojui: avalyné turi biti naudojama tik pagal aukiciau aprasyta naudojimo paskirti. Jeigu avalyné yra pazeista (isdilusi, per apzimé darba apavus. Sie apavi ir paredzEeti izmantoSanai tur, kur lietotajs nay paklauts mehaniskiem draudiem (riecienam vai spiedienam), Kockizathos. Védelmi osztaly,jelolés: A CE jelolés at Jclcm, hogya libbeli mcg‘cm 22016/425/EU rendelet szemdlyi védelemre- vonatkozs shape of ootwear can'tbe an argument for laer claims
S W Resistente all daug suplonéjusi medziaga, jtrukusi, jusi ar padas, su i sitlémis ir pan.) apsaugos lygis sumaZéja ir gaminys parastos darba apstaklos, vienlaikus saglabdjot pedas jutibu, veicot darbu. leteicamas profesijas: lauksaimnieciba, viegla rapnicciba, i . osztalydba tartozik. | funkeidja a lib adott Use the footwear in an environment for the purpose it is meant for.
csistente all acqua neatitinka teisiniuose aktuose ir i Be pagrindiniy EN ISO 20347 arba EN 1SO 20345 pakalpojumi, apkopes darbi. logistika, transports u.tml. Ja uz. npavlcm aAmdas dzeltena piktogramma “ESD", tic izpilda ari Sadu normu erii hasznalat jell a felhas: Jakita - Puton the footwear using the shoehom and laced footwear with unlaced shoelaces to prevent breaking the heel part.
5 jellemzdita felhaszndlt anyag tipusa, a libbeli kialakitdsa, . § !
[Protezione del collo del piede standarty reikalavimy gali bati keliami ir kit reikalavimai mpndmm reikalavimai, susije su konkreciu avalynés naudojimu, zymimi simboliais prasibas: EN 61340-4-3 - -4-3.dala: alie - Apavi. EN 61340-5-1 - Elektrostatika. 5-1.dala: Kivitele és apolasanak modja hatarozza meg. A libbeli kivélasztisakor mindig tartsa szem elétt, hogy mire szeretné a Iibbelit hasznilni. Az - Change the footwear often, particularly in rainy weather or at increased sweating of fect.
AN IProtezione del malloolo irfarba kategorijomis (zr. lentele). Sios Kategorijos nurodo dazniausiai naudojamus derinius, apimancius ir 3 ierttu aizsardziba pret elekirostatiskam paradibam. szp gas pnﬂm LESD” apavi reizi mainas laika jatest@ ar ESD testera EN IS 20345:2022 szabviny olyan biztonsigi libbeliket jelol, amelyeknek a7 ommerevitdje legalibb 200 J iésnek s legalibb 15 kN - Protect the footwear against:
palidzibu. Gsszenyomisnak képes ellendllni. Javasolt munkakir: ott ahol a libra hullé tirgyak esésének veszélye dll fenn. Epitkezés, fémipar, némelyik Mechanical damage; . . .
CR [Resistenza al taglio ims lietotijam: Apavus var izmantot tikai un viengi iepricks aprakstitajam lictosanas merkim. Apavu defektu gadijuma (nodilums, mezbgazdasigi munkik, stb. Az EN 1SO 20347:2022 szabviny az orrmerevitd nélkili munkalabbeliket jeldli. Ezt a ldbbelit oft alkalmas Getting wet if the footwear is made of any type of leather, unless it has a special waterproof treatment;
5C [Resistenza della punta di rivestimento all’abrasione (Scuff cap) ZENKLAS [PAPILDOMI REIKALAVIMAI/CHARAKTERISTIKA neproporciondls materiala biezuma zudums, argjas zoles plisums, nolictosands vai deformacija, Suvju irsana u.tml.) samazinds aizsardzibas haszndlni, ahol a felhasznald nincs kitéve mechanikus rizikonak (iitkzés és morités), dlalinos m\mkakurben hd atalp el7ekeny~ege meg __ Contact with chemicals (unless tested for chemical resistance), concentrated detergents, solvents, etc.
R ke " . el oo b Pradriush atopaces padas (i 1100 N) —mefalici 196Kle, foandyta @ A5 salaalls Timenis, un produks vairs neatbilst minztajiem tiesibu aktiem un tehniskajam normam. Papildus normas EN 1S 20347 vai EN SO 20345 van maradva a munka elvégzése kizben. Javasolt igi munkik, fip Togisztika, Important notice: The choice of correct footwear should be based on the assessment of the hazards in your working environment and the
esistenza allo scivolamento su piastrelle in ceramica con glicerina parus p s jdéklas, iSbandyta @ 4,Smm smaig apaviem var tikt izvirzta as. Sis papildu prasibas, kas attiecas uz konkrétu apavu izmantoSanu, ir apZimatas ar forgalom, stb. Ha a labbeli sarga , ESD* rendelkezik, a kdvetkezd is meqfc[e] “EN 61 340 43 - Elektrosztatika- Lec}uued level Tfpmlccllon. TI;‘e c.;\plfoyer is rcsp‘onslzli for the chclc;lfsnfd .s;:lsu required to dcterdmmi a;\d to choose concclhfo:t\v:al e
Parte pL® Pradirimui atsparus padas (min 1100 N) — nemetalinis jdéklas, isbandyta @ 4,5mm smaigaliu simboliem (skat. tabulu) un/vai kategorijam (2. tabula). $Ts kategorijas nozimé visizplatitakas kombinacijas, kas aptver gan pamata, gan papildu standard vizsgilat médsaerek specils alkalmazdsok esetére — liboel efore its use. It is important that the footwear selected for use is suitable for the protection required and the environment in which it is use
uperior[WPA' [Resistenza alla penetrazione e all"assorbimento dell'acqua v - . prasibas. EN 61340-5-1 alkatrészek (iinetekkel szembeni védelme. Altalinos kévetelmények. ESD" If the environment in which the footwear is going to be used is unknown, it is very important that the buyer consults the purchase with the
i [Pradarimui atsparus padas (min 1100 N) - nemetalinis jdéklas, iSbandyta @ 3mm smaigaliu libbelik esetében mitszakonként egyszer ESD teszteres cllendrzésre van sziikség. seller to ensure that preferably a correct footwear is bought. It is also necessary to adapt your clothing and other PPE to the working conditions
RO [Resistenza al calore di contatto [Elektrinés savybés [SIMBOLS IPAPILDU PRASTBAS/RAKSTUROJUMS Téjékoztatis a felhasznilok részére: a lbbeli Kizirolag a fent ismertetett rendeltetésszerii haszndlattal dsszhangban viselhetd. Ha a libbeli and anticipated risk. Level of protection, marking: CE mark means that the footwear meets the requirements of the Regulation (EU) 2016/425
K 5 [ dalis ladi avalyne (maks. varza 100 kQ) o P - - — megsériil (kilyukadis, az anyag tilzott elvékonyodisa, torés, a talp, a varratok stb. kopisa vagy deformalodasa), a védelem szintje csokken, és regarding personal protection. Purpose of use: The product comes under the Category 11 of personal protective equipment, the basic function
2 o [Resistenza all’olio combustibile — oli ¢ idrocarburi » - {Argja zole izturiga pret caurdurSanu (min. 1100 N) — metala ieliktnis, testéts ar asmeni @ 4,5mm a termék a fent emlitett jogi és miiszaki eléirasok értelmében nem felel meg a kivetelményeknek. Az EN ISO 20347 vagy az EN 1SO 20345 of which is protection of feet against injury, which may occur at accidents in work areas and spaces, for which it is meant. For cach purpose of
LG [Stabilita sulla scala A [Antistatine avalyne (atsparumo diapazonas muo 100 k€2 ki 1000 k) PL® Argja zole izturiga pret caurdurianu (min. 1100 N) - nemetala ielikinis, testts ar asmeni © 4,5mm szabviiny alapkdvetelményei mellett a libbelivel szemben tovibbi kovetelmények is timaszthatk. Ezek a lbbeli konkrét alkalmazésira 250 another type of footwmbr is suﬂ;blc }l"urposc is the type of };naftcml used, dCSIS 0n e riation ntens 4 Whe
T —— - S [ i aplinkai " FE—— SRS ——— - vonatkozo klcgcszllo Kovetelménycket szimbolumok (lisd az tiblizator) cs/vagy cszmlyok (2. tiblizat) jelolik. Ezek az osztilyok a footwear, it is important to be sure for what purpose you use the footwear. EN I 5:2022 indicates safety footwear with a safety toe cap
£ necessario selezionare una delle tre opriont s prisparumas nepalnkial aplinkai Ps' A zole izturiga pret (min. 1100 N) - nemetala ielikinis, testets ar asment @ 3mm alap és kiegészitd ‘magukba foglalo capable to withstand an impact of at least 2001 and a compression of at least 15kN. Recommended areas of professional use: building industry,
L penetrazione ¢ Passorbimento dell'acqua (WPA, 52, 53, S3L, S35) riguardano solo 1 materiali superiori ¢ non garantisce 1a complet g [Bato apacios izoliacija nuo karitio [Etekiriskas fpasibas metal industry, some agricultural work, etc. EN 1SO 20347:2022 indicates work footwear. This footwear is designed for use where the user is
4 dell"intera calzatura, _ Z [ [Bato apatios izoliacija nuo Saltio . el clekirovadosi apavi (maks. 100 kG KZIMBOLUM KIEGESZITO KOVETELMENYEK JELLEMZOK not exposed to mechanical hazards (impact or compression) in normal working conditions while maintaining the sensitivity of the feet while
Le calzature ibride sono contrassegnate con “SBH = working arcas of use: agriculture, light industry, workshops, maintenance, logistics, transport, etc. If the footwear
£E [Energijos sugérimas kulno srityje (min. 20 1) A Antistatiski apavi (pretestibas diapazons no 100 k& Iidz 1000 k) pe [Talpiitsziiris elleni védelem (min. 1100 N) - fém talpbetét, 4,5 mm O tiiskével tesztelve is equipped with yellow pictogram “ESD”, it conforms to the following standards: EN 61340-4-3 ~ Electrostatics-standard test methods for
2 - -
[CATEGORIE DI CALZATURE DA LAVORO E DI SICUREZZA Z WR |atspari vandeniui lizturiba pret nelabveligu vidi P dtsztiras ellent védelem (min. 1100 N) - nem fom talpbetét, 4,5 mm O tiskével tesztclve specific appllcaugns - F(:otwcar EtNhamo- -1 . l;:\lelctr‘usdlaft\csE N Protection of electronic devices from electrostatic phenomena. — General
- otwear must be once per shift tested for ES
Classe Requisiti Categoria secondo EN IS0 20345 | Categoria secondo EN ISO 20347 M [Pédos apsauga [HI {Apavu apaksdalas izolacija pret Karstumu PS® dtsziirds elleni védelem (min. 1100 N) - nem fém talpbetét, 3 mm O tiiskével tesztelve Notice to users: The footwear may be used exclusively in accordance with the above described purpose of use. If the footwear gets damaged
Calzatura di sicurezza (SB) _ Calzatura da lavoro (OB) | AN Kulksnies apsauga o pavu apaksdalas izoficija pret aukstumu 4 (itis wom through, shows excessive thinning of material, itis cracked, wom, or has a deformed sole, bursting seams etc.) the level of protection
Ioppure | SB oppure OB Requisiti di sicurezza di base R Atsparumas piovimai - —— . — — is decreasing and the product becomes unsuitable according to the legal and technical regulations specified above. In addition to basic
n _ _ Sparumas pjovimu E [Energijas papeza dala (min. 20 1) [Vezetskepes talp (max. ellendlids 100 k) of the standard EN ISO 20347 (EN ISO 20345) other requirements may be imposed on footwear. Those additional requirements
;Z;Tdseﬁ:ﬁs:fcﬁ; i sc avalynés nosies atsparumas dilimui (Seuff cap) WR [Apavu A [Antisztatikus Iibbeli (cllenillds tartominy 100 k2 - akir] 000 k€2) that may relate to a concrete use of the footwear are marked with symbols and/or categories (see the table below). The categories show the
U iaticn () st o1 SR [Atsparumas slydimui ant keraminiy grindy su glicerinu M IPedas paceluma aizsardziba = [Ellenllds a zord komyezetekkel szemben most widespread combinations including basic and additional requirements as well
Asorin nppuil: Z"f'i‘{?. nella zona del tallone (E) irsus [wpa® |Atsparumas vandens jsiskverbimui ir absorbeijai AN IPotites aizsardzba ElT eleg cllent szigetclés v— A DDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS CHARACTERISTICS
. HRO iniam karsciui cR lizturiba pret sagriesa 3 [Hideg elleni szigetelés [Sole resistant to perforation (min. 1100N) - metal insert, tested with ©4.5mm spike
1 Tomaia resistente alla penetrazione s2 02 z zturiba pret sagrieSanu = e L o) fant to perfora g . P
8 " . p " ) " " Ip
all di acqua (W F [O Atsparumas mazutui — alyvoms ir IsC Parkldjosd purngala izturiba pret nobersanu (Scuff cap) = E [Energia elnyeld sarok (min. 20 J)
- o - = & - : = . [Sole resistant to perforation (min. 1100N) — non-metal insert, tested with @4.5mm spike
Come S2 oppure 02, pid 83 (inserto metallico tipo P) oppure. | O3 (inserto metallico tipo P) oppure LG [silaikymas ant kopéciy n lzturiba pret paslidgsanu uz keramikas gridas fizem ar glicerinu WR [Teljes libbeli vizlls pL PL@
! Suola resistente alla perforazione secondo il tipo | S3L (inserto non metallico tipo PL) | O3L (inserto non metallico tipo PL) T Pasirnkd viens T iy gaimyn == . . _
Suola con battistrada oppure oppure i g galimybiy__ _ ] ] atora pret Gdens iesokSanos un absarbeija M ILébfejvédelem s Is{h: resistant to perforation (min. 1100N) — non-metal insert, tested with @3mm spike
$38 (inserto non metallico tipo PS) | O3S (inserto non metallico tipo PS) Vandens fsiskverbimas ir absorbcija (WPA, 52, S3, S3L, S35) liecia tik virsutines medziagas ir negarantuoja visos avalynés atsparumo AN Bokavedelem ()
Come SB oppure OB, pit lvandeniui Jzturiba pret saskares karstumu [Electrical properties
u | zonadel ‘el chiuss o4 Hibriding avalyné yra pazyméta , SBH" lzturiba '.:m degviclas cflam — cllas un ogladenrazi (R igissal szemben ellendllés [Partally conductive footwear (max. resistance 100k€2)
Antistatica (A) . . sc rr kopésvédelem (Scuff cap) :
di energia nella zona del tallone (E) [DARBO IR APSAUGINES AVALYNES KATEGORLIOS @sands uz pieslienamam kapnem T OpEev - P n s A [antistatic footwear (resistanc range 100k2 to 1000k
‘Come S4 oppure O4, pit S5 (inserto metallico fipo P) oppure | OS (inserto metallico tipo P) oppure : ol = w *Taizval trim iespaja SR glicerines kerdmia padiélapokon H
g ) 5 5 Klasé Reikalavimai Kategorija pagal EN IS0 20345 | Kategorija pagal EN 1SO 20347 aizvelas viena no trim iespgjam oo £ Resistance to nimical environment
1| Quotaresisente als perforazione secondo il ipo. | SSL (inserto "‘o’:p“‘u:‘“‘“" tipo PL) | OSL (inserto "(;‘;‘p"'l‘;‘""“’ tipo PL) Apsauginé avalyné (SB) Darbo avalyné (OB) Udens iesiksands un absorbcija (WPA, 52, 3, S3L, S35) atticcas tikai uz virséjiem materialiem un negarant pilnigu visu apavul WPA® [Felsérész ellendll a viz behatolsinak és abszorpeionak (WPA) £ THeat insulation of outsole complex
Tarball | SBarba OB indiniai saugos imai i i 2
$58 (inserto non metallico tipo PS) | OSS (inserto non metallico tipo PS) Kaip SB arba OB, plius ;“‘;“L’;‘;‘Ta e ar BT = [HRO IA talp kontakt hével szembeni llendllasa § 1 “old insulation of outsole complex
Come S2 oppure 02, pit 3 . : E PV " "
1 s6 06 Uzdara kulno sritis . 2 Fo Olajllotalprész e [Energy absorption of scat region (min. 201)
i delle calzature complete (WR) 1 Antistating (A) st o1 - S
5 PP — -
Come S3 oppure O3, pit $7 (inserto metallico tipo P) oppure | O7 (inserto metallico tipo P) oppure Energijos momua kumo srityjer (E) [DARBA UN DROSTHAS APAVU KATEGORLIAS LS [Létrén tartd képesség R Water resistance
L Impermeabilita delle calzature complete (WR) STL (inserto non mcuume tipo PL) | O7L (inserto non metallico tipo PL) Kaip SI arba OI, pl Klase Prasibas Kategorija atbilstosi EN ISO Kategorija atbilstosi EN ISO “ Ahdrom lehetéségb0l egyet kell kivalasztani etatarsal protection
oppu oppure U | Vikos atsparus vandens siskverimui i vandens s2 02 3 20347 ‘Avizitercsztd & vizallo kepesség (WPA, S2, S3, 53, S3L, S39) csak a felsd anyagokra vonatkozik, & nem garantalja a feljcs cipd telic
S78 (inserto non melalhco tipo PS) | O7S (inserto non metallico tipo PS) absorbeijai (WPA) Drosibas apavi (SB) Darbaapavi (OB) | il pesség ( ) yag & lja a teljes cipd telj N nkle protection
Classe I: Calzature in cuoio ¢ altri materiali, escluse le calzature interamente in gomma o interamente polimeriche. Kaip S2 arba 02, plius. S3 (P tipo metalinis jdéklas) arba | O3 (P tipo metalinis jdéklas) arba Tvai I SB vai OB Drogibas A hibrid labbeli _SBH™ TelolGssel van clfatva Icr [Cut resistance
Classe II: Calzature interamente polimeriche (ovvero sagomate intere), comprese quelle interamente in gomma (ovvero interamente . Pradirimui atsparus padas pagal tipa S3L (PL tipo nemetalinis jdéklas) | O3L (PL tipo nemetalinis jdeklas) Ea SB vai OB, plus e ISculf cap abrasion
Padas su rastu arba $3S (PS tipo nemetalinis arba O3S (PS tipo nemetalinis 1 izverta papeza zona S1 o1 |A MUNKA- ES BIZTONSAGI LABBELIK KATEGORIAI " - "
Requisiti di base per la resistenza allo scivolamento su piastrelle di ceramica con sodio lauril solfato (SLS) — senza simbolo. ¢ idéklas) Antistatiska (A) _ _ SR [Slip resistance — on ceramic tile floor with glycerine
Requisito aggiuntivo di resistenza allo scivolamento su piastrelle di ceramica con glicerolo — simbolo S| Kaip SB arba OB, plius Energijas &sana papéza dala (E) Osztily | Kévetelmények AzENISO 20345 szerinti Az EN ISO 20347 szerinti PpPer [WPA® [Resistance to water penetration and absorption
Se la calzatura non ¢ testata per la resistenza allo scivolamento (ad es. calzature speciali con punte, borchie metalliche ecc.), ¢ contrassegnata Su uzdaru kulnu . Ka S1 vai Ol, plus kategorial kategéridk -
con il marchio “@” u Antistating (A) S4 04 1 Virspuses noturiba pret adens iesak3anos un s2 02 Biztonsigi Iabheh (SB) Munka labbeli (OB) . [ro [Resistance to hot contact
Manutenzione: Prima e dopo l'uso della calzatura si prega di controllare ad es. la chiusura ¢ 'integrita della suola — scartate le calzature Energijos absorbeija_kulno srityjer (E) uznemsanu (WPA) _ _ _ _ Lvagy Il | SBvagy OB Alapvet6 biztonsdgi 3 [Fo [Resistance to fuel oils — oils and hydrocarbons
danneggiate. Pulite con acqua, un detergente delicato ¢ una spazzola morbida. Non usare mai sostanze come alcool, solventi, benzina o altre Kaip S4 arba O4, plius S5 (P fipo metalinis jdeKlas) arba | O (P fipo metalinis jdéklas) arba K S2 vai 02, plus S3 (P tipa metala ielikinis) vai 03 (P tipa metala icliktnis) vai Mint SB vagy OB, plusz G adder ari
sostanze chimiche. Dopo I'uso riponete le calzature in un luogo asciutto a temperatura ambiente. Dopo I'uso nelle calzature chiuse, soprattutto M Pradiirimui atsparus padas pagal tipa SSL (PL tipo nemetalinis jdéklas) | OSL (PL tipo nemetalinis jdéklas) 1 Argjas zoles aizsardziba pret caurdursanu (P) | S3L (PL tipa nemetala ielikinis) vai | O3L (PL tipa nemetala icliktnis) vai | Znt sarokrész st o1 - £p
in quelle in cuoio, ci vanno le forme per scarpe - mantengono la forma della calzatura. Se ha avuto luogo un’infiltrazione dell’acqua nella Padas su rastu arba S5 (PS tipo nemetalinis arba 0SS (PS tipo nemetalinis Reliefa apavu drgja zole $38 (PS tipa nemetala ieliktnis) 038 (PS tipa nemetala iclikinis) Antisziatikus ldbbeli (A) One of the three shall be chosen
calzature, oppure la parte interna ¢ diventata umida a seguito della sudorazione del piede, asciugatela lentamente, ad un temperatura non é idéklas) Ka SB vai OB, plus boka teriiletén (E) Water penetration and absorption (WPA, S2, S3, S3L, S38) only applies (o the upper d does not pl i
superiore ai 30°C. Le temperature superiori ai 50°C danneggiano le calzature, per questo non asciugatele su una fonte di calore o nelle sue Kaip S2 nebo 02, plius I Aizvérta papéza zona sS4 04 Mint S1 vagy O1, plusz f the whole footwear.
xq\medlme ;mman?e, Prima dell"asciugatura melllelT le calum(; ne}l)le ronﬁ per sczrp_el,‘ eventualmente riempite 17 calzlalure con dsu_a czr:iz di 1 Visos avalynés atsparumas vandeniui (WR) 56 06 ém.ﬁguska (A) s ) 1 Felsrész ellendll a viz behatolasinak és s2 (] Hybrid footwear shall be marked “SBIT™
giornale e durante 1’asciugatura sostituite pit volte la carta umida. Prima del primo utilizzo impregnate e trattate le calzature con dei prodotti Kaip S3 ncbo O3, pl STEn o s o o7 ol 1d6Kias) ot nergijas papéza dala
per la cura, in seguito impregnate periodicamente con una crema adatta allo scopo. Visos avanlcyués al;ga:\xi\as vandeniui (WR) s7L( (Pffi;cniu‘:\‘:allugis?;il:{a:) 07L( (p’f‘.’a,?l°ni.f§§a§,s?§’e£{af, Ka S4 vai O4, plus S5 (P tipa metala ielikinis) vai 05 (P tipa metala ielikinis) vai Mint S2 vagy 02, plusz 3 (P tipusi fém betét) vagy 03 (P tipust fém betét) vagy VORK AND SAFETY FOOTWEAR CATEGORY
Stoccaggio, trasporto:Nella confezione originale, in un luogo pulito, asciutto ¢ ventilato, al riparo dalla contaminazione con I'umidita, la 1 arba $78 (PS tipo nemetalinis arba 7S (PS tipo nemetalinis I | Argjas zoles aizsardziba pret caurdurianu (P) | SSL (PL tipa nemetala ieliktnis) vai | OSL (PL tipa nemetala ieliktnis) vai 1 Atszirissal szembeni ellendll talp tipusonként | S3L (PL tipusi nem fém betét) vagy | O3L (PL tipusi nem fém betét) Ciass Requirements Category according o EN SO 20345 | Category according o EN 1SO 20347
sporcizia, le muffe o rispettivamente gli altri fattori che riducono il grado di protezione. Non riporre mai la calzatura sotto oggetti pesanti 0 a e d.k‘”) i dck"as) Reljefa apavu arcja zole S58 (PS tipa nemetala icliktnis) 0SS (PS tipa nemetala iclikinis) Mintézott jarofeliilet $38 (PS tipusi nem fém betét) | vagy O3S (PS tipusi nem fém betét) 4 %! 'ySa ety fwﬁ‘m‘ sB) %! ”ka footﬁw (OB)
contatto con oggetti appuntit. Per il trasporto, utilizzare un imballaggio protettivo adatto, ad esempio la scatola originale. Se conservato in Ka S2 vai 02, plus Mint SB vagy OB, plusz -
condizioni normali (temperatura ¢ umidita relativa), la durata di conservazione ¢ di regola di 4 anni) 1 Klasé: Avalyné i odos i kity medziagy, iSskyrus visiskai guming arba polimering avalyne. T [ Visu apavu izturtbu pret aden (WR) s6 06 Zint sarokiy Torll_|SBorOB Basic safety
Utilizzo delle calzature, durata: Queste calzature sono state prodotte con materiali di alta qualita, ma a causa delle condizioni sul luogo di Il klasé: Visiskai polimeriné avalyné (4. visa iskaitant guming (§. visa _ G5 pvai 03, plus r 7 (P tipa metala elikms) vai 07 (P tipa metala elikems) vai " Antisztatikus libbeli (A) 4 04 "}“ Sma IO?' plus
lavoro ¢ I'usura alcune proprietd protettive vengono gradualmente meno. Il produttore non pud prevedere la data di seadenza durante Puso. Pagrindinis reikalavimas deél atsparumo slydimui ant keraminiy plyteliy su natrio laurilsulfatu (SLS) — be Zenklo. 1 Visu apavu izturiba pret fdeni (WR) S7L. (PL tipa nemefla iclikinis) vai | O7L (PL tipa nemetala icliktnis) vai és a boka teriiletén (E) 1 Closed heel part st o1
Molti fattori possono influenzare la durata di conservazione, come raggi UV, freddo, calore, acqua, sale e altro ancora. In caso di danni alle Papildomas reikalavimas dél atsparumo slydimui ant keraminiy plyteliy su gliceroliu ~ Zenklas SR i B oy ala iclil G PShi ctala iel Mint 54 vagy O4, pl S5 (P tipusi fém betét) v: 05 (P tipust fém beté Antistatic (A)
parti di e e e o e e v paio. - fedus . Jelgu avalyné néra isbandyta dél atsparumo slydimui (pvz. speciali avalyné su spygliais, metalinémis smeigémis ir pan.), yra pazyméta S7S (PS tipa nemetala icliktnis) O7S (PS tipa nemetala icliktnis) I Aa‘:}m e endllo tlp tipusonként | SSL (P:_ "':":i"nzw ,;‘:e::;;g)yvagy OSL'(p,'_"::;f:Qﬁeﬂme‘f:) ‘biglzn Energy absorption in the heel part (E)
Tklase: Apavi, kas raZoti no adas un citiem materialiem, iznemot apavus, kas izgatavoti pilniba no gumijas vai pilniba no polimeriem. drdssal szer s S s e  betét) 18t e  betét) N
Attenzione: La calzatura non devono essere manomessa. T ; ; 0 7 o 1 kinse P no polimériem zgatavots apavi (.4 vienot vidofy ostarp pinb o gumijes ingtavots pavt (1 il vulkanizer). Mintizottjéréfelilet S5S (PS tipusi nem fém betét) | vagy OSS (PS tipustt nem fém betét) O ater pnetsation nd s2 o2
Garanzia: La garanzia copre i difetti di fabbricazione, oppure le altre divergenze rispetto al contratto di acquisto. La garanzia non si applica Pricitrs: rieS naudodami batus ir po naudojimo juos visada patikrinkite, pvz. baty uzsegima (uzvarstymy) ir pado bukle — apgadinty avalyng e 2 * Mint S2 vagy O2, plusz PR P
ai cambiamenti nelle proprieta delle calzature verificatesi durante il tempo e causate dall’usura, o dai cambiamenti naturali delle proprieta del ismeskite. Valykite vandeniu, Svelnia valymo priemone ir minkStu Sepetiu. Niekada nenaudokite tokiy medziagy. kaip alkoholis, skiedikliai, Pamatprasibas izturibai pret paslidesanu z keramikas flizém ar natrija laurilsulfitu (SLS) ~ bez simbola. 1 A teljes libbeli vizAlls (WR) S6 06 absorption (WPA)
materiale, oppure ai difetti ¢ alle carenze derivanti dal mancato rispetto delle regole ¢ dei principi per un uso ¢ una manutenzione corretti delle benzinas ar bet kokias kitas chemines medziagas. Avalyne laikykite sausoje vietoje, kambario temperatiroje. Tam, kad uzdara avalyné, Papildu prasiba izturibai pret paslidéSanu uz keramikes flizém ar glicerinu - SR simbols o et T et e T e Like S2 or 02, plus - i -
ik n . om0 o ¥ ypatingai pagaminta i odos, islaikyty savo forma, biitina naudoti baty idéklus formai palaikyt. Jeigu j avalyne pateko vanduo arba jos vidus Ja apaviem nav testéta izturiba pret paslidesanu (piem.. speciali apavi ar radzem. metdla kniedém u.tml.), tie ir apziméti ar zimi “0” Mint 53 vagy O3, plusz. S7 (P tipusd fém betét) vagy O7 (P tipusts fém betét) vagy Footwear sole with perforation resistance, 53 (P-type metal inscrt) or O3 (P-type metal insert) or
calzature. Una tipologia, grandez7a ¢ larghezza delle calzature scelte in modo errato non possono essere motivo valido per successivi reclami. 1 A teljes libbeli vizillo (WR) S7L (PL tipusi nem fém betét) va O7L (PL tipust nem fém betét) 1 S3L (P-type non-metal insert) or 3L (PL-type non-metal insert) or
in conformit con la vigente. Sudréko nuo kojy prakaitavimo, dziovinkite i$ Iéto, ne aukstesnéje kaip 30°C temperatiroje. Aukitesné nei S0°C temperatira avalynei kenkia, KopSana: Pirms un péc lietosanas parbaudiet, piem., apavu aizvérsanu un zoles veselumu - bojatus apavus izmetiet. Tiriet ar Gdeni, saudzigu ves T STE (PL tipusii nen o ey o et nen féan beté depending on type 35 (PS-type non-metal insert) 038 (PS-type non-mefal insert)
Resistenza d -ﬁ,mJ che il grado di protezi iscivolo dipende dal tipo di calzatura, dal tipo di rivestimento todél jos nedziovinkite ant §ilumos 3altiniy arba arti jy. Prie§ dziovinant batus uzdékite ant jtempéjy, jei reikia, pripildykite batus laikras&iu ir anas Iidzekli un saudzigu suku. Nekad neizmantojiet tadas vielas ka alkohols, $kidinataji, benzins vai citas Kimiskas vielas. Péc S S . S7S (PS tipusi nem fémbetét) | vagy O7S (PS tipusi nem fém betét) Footwear sole with pattern yp P
del pavimento ¢ dalla sporcizia. La calzatura potrebbe non protcggervi o la protezion sara significativamente ridotta se scivoli a causa di dziovinimo metu kelis kartus pakeiskite Slapia popieriy. Pries pirmaji naudojima avalyne impregnuokite ir naudokite tinkamas prieziiros uzglabjiet apavus saus vieta istabas temperatira. Slegtos, pasi adas apavos pec noausanas jaievieto apavu stiepji - snglabﬁ apavu formu. Ja L osztdly BorbSl és mas anyagokbol keésziilt libbelik, Kivéve a teljesen gumibol vagy polimerbdl késziilt libbeliket Like SB or OB, plus
rivestimenti del pavimento molto scivolosi (ad es. sporco con olio da cucina o minerale ecc.) In tali circostanze, spesso I'unica soluzione & priemones, taip pat reguliariai impregnuokite avalyng specialiai tam skirtu tepalu. apavos iekluvis idens, vai arf kaju sviSanas rezultati Kluvusi mitra to iekipuse, Jaujiet tiem izziit ird, kas neparsniedz 30°C. 1. osztaly Teljesen polimer ldbbeli (azaz cgészben nttt libbeli), beloértve a teljesen gumilibbeliket (azaz cgészben vulkanizil libbeli). I Closed heel part s o4
prevenire la contaminazione oppure rimuovere immediatamente la contaminazione. Inoltre, camminare all'aperto su terreni difficili o fangosi Laikymas, transportavimas: Laikyti originalioje pakuotéje, Svarioje, sausoje ir védinamoje patalpoje, neuZerstoje drégme, purvu, pelésiu ar Temperatra, kas pirsniedz 50° C, apavus bojd, tapec tos nezavjiet uz siltuma avota vai {4 tieSi tuvuma. Pirms Zavésanas ielicciet apavos A Tauril-szulfétot (SLS) tartalmazo kera égére vonatkozd alapvet6 kovetelmény - nines szimbolum. Antistatic (A)
pud ostruire il b_,“.md, delle scarpe con vari detrti come fango o ghiaia. La sporcizia che si & accumulata nell'impronta della suola, il kitais apsaugos lygj mazinangiais veiksniais. Nickada nelaikykite avalynés po sunkiais daiktais arba taip, kad liestusi su astriais daiktais. stiepgjus, eventuali piebazict apavusar avizu papiru un Zavesanas laika mitro papiru vairakas jct. Pirms pirms lietos A glicerines keramialapokon valo csiszsallosagara vonatkozo kiegészitd kovetelmény - SR szimbolum Energy absorption in the heel part (E)
ad aleuni i ambiontali o il della durata del ciclo di vita possono influire in Gabenimui naudokite tinkams apsauging pakuote, pvz. originalia dézute. Laikant jprastomis salygomis (temperatra ir santykiné oro drégme), impregngjiet un apstradajiet ar kopSanas lidzekliem, pec tam regulari impregngjiet ar piemerotu, tam paredz&tu krému. Ha a libbelit nem vizsgiljdk csiszismentesség szempontjabl (pl. specidlis libbelik tiiskékkel, fémszegeesekkel stb.), akkor "0" jeloléssel Like S4 or O4, plus s al insert 05 (r al insert
modo s.gnmcauvo sulla resistenza allo scivolamento. tinkamumo naudoti laikas paprastai yra 4 metai UzglabaSana, transports: Ongmﬂlajﬁ iepakojum, sausi un v2dindta vide, bez mitruma, netfrumiem, pel&juma un citu lidzekju, kas mazina van ellitva " Footwear sole with perforation resisance, | g Ig -uype metal nse ) or o P;_ -uype metal nse ) or
Resistenza alla perforazione: Se la calzatura é dotata di una soletta antiforatura, si prega di notare che la resistenza alla perforazione della Avalynés dévéjimas, naudojimo trul Si avalyné buvo pagaminta i aukstos kokybés medziagy, tadiau dél darbo salygy ir pakapi, radita Nekad apavus zem smagiem pricksmetiem vai saskaré ar asiem pricksmetiem. Apolas: Hasznlatot elt és ezt kovetden, kérjiik, ellendrizze le példaul a libbeli bekotését és a talp sértetlenségét - a sériilt labbelit selejtezze depending on type ~Sss( P';YP"- "“"""m‘ ']"?““)r:" 055( P;YP* ““"""*'-: ]‘"S*“r)[*"
calzatura & stata misutata n laboratorio utilizzando mandrini ¢ forse standardizzat. Chiodidi diametro pii piccolo ¢ carichi satict o dinamici palaipsniui prarandama dalis apsauginiy savybiy. Gamintojas negali numatyti tamavimo laiko datos naudojimo metu. Tamavimo leika gali Parvadasanai izmantojiet piemérotu aizsargiepakojumu, piem., originglo Karbu. Uzglabajot normalos apstaklos (temperatira un relativais le. Alibbelit tiszta vizzel, kimél6 hatast tisztitoszerrel és puha kefével tisztitsa. Soha ne haszniljon alkoholt, higitst, benzint vagy mis vegyi Footwear sole with pattern (PS-type non-metal insert) (PS-type non-metal insert)
pit clevati aumentano il rischio di forature. In tali circostanze, dovrebbero essere prese in considerazione ulteriori misure preventive. paveikti daug veiksniy, tokiy kaip UV spinduliuoté, Saltis, kartis, vanduo, druska ir kt. Jei pazeidziamos apsauginés avalynés dalys arba padas, mitrums), lietderigas izmantosanas laiks parasti ir 4 gadi. anyagokat. Miutin levette a ldbbelijét, tarolja szobahomérsékleten és sziraz helyen. A zart, kiilonsen borbol késziilt libbelikbe a levételiiket Like S2 or 02, plus
Attualmente, esistono tr tipi generali i solete resistents alla penetrazione disponibili nella calzatura, St atta i tpi in materiali metallic ¢ arba virsus dévekite nauj avalyné spor Apavu valkiSana, darbmiizs: Sie apavi ir razoti no augstas kvalitates materialiem, bet darbavietas nosactjumu un nolietosands rezultata tie Kvetoen helyezzen simfit - a segitségiikkel tartosan megrizhetd a labbeli eredeti formdja. Ha viz kerilt a libbelibe, vagy a belss része 1 Whole footwear water resistance (WR) 6 06
ion metallici che devona cssere selezionatt sulla base di una valutazione det rischi legat al lavoro. Tutt 1 ipi formiseono proteione contro il as: Avalynés negalima modifikuoi. B » ) pakapeniski zaude dazas aizsardzibas Tpasibas. RaZotdjs nevar paredzet heldengas izmantoSanas beigu datumu lietosanas laika. Lxeldeng'\s izzadist Kovetden megnedvesedet, lassan és 30°C-t meg nem haladé hémérsékleten sziritsa. Az S0°C feltti homérsékletek kirosan hatnak a Tike 53 or 03, plus 7 (P-type metal imsert) of 07 (P-iype metal inser) or
jo di forature, ma ognuno ha diversi vantaggi o svantaggi aggiuntivi, tra cui: ja: Garantija taikoma gamybos defektams arba kitiems pirkimo sutarties neatitikimams, pavyzdziui. Garantija netaikoma avalynés izmantosanas laiku var ietekmét virkne faktoru, piemgram, UV starojums, aukstums, Karstums, adens, sals un citi. Apavu drosibas dalu vai libbelire, ezért soha ne szritsa hoforrasra helyezve, sem annak kizvetlen kozelében. Sziritas elétt helyezze a lbbelit a feszitére, vagy toltse I Whole footweat water resistance (WR) S7L (P-type non-metal insert) or O7L (PL-type non-metal insert) or
savybiy pokygiams, susidariusiems dél nusidévéjimo arba dél nataralaus medziagy savybiy pasikeitimo, arba defektams, susidariusiems dél argjas zoles jeb virsmas bojajumu gadijuma izmantojiet jaunu pari meg a cipéket djsigpapirral, és a sziritis sorin (6bbszor cserlic ki a nedves papirt. Hasznilat clétt impregnilja a libbelit, majd kezelje le 75 (PS.type nonmetal msert) O7S (PS-type non-meal insert)

« Tipo di metallo (ad es. SIP, $3): E meno influenzato dalla forma dell’oggetto appuntito/pericolo (ad es. diametro, geometria, affilato), ma
date le tecniche di produzione delle calzature potrebbe non coprire I'intera parte inferiore del piede

« Tipo non metallico (PS oppure PL o categoria ad esempio S1PS, S3L): Puo essere pii leggera, piil flessibile ¢ fornire una maggiore
copertura, ma la resistenza alla perforazione pud variare di pii a seconda della forma dell’oggetto appuntito/pericolo (ovvero diametro,
‘geometria, appuntito). In termini di protezione fornita, sono disponibili due tipi. Il tipo PS puo offire una protezione pii adatta contro oggetti
di diametro inferiore rispetto al tipo PL.

AVVISO SULLE CALZATURE ANTISTATICHE
Le calzature antistatiche andrebbero utilizzate in quelle situazioni in cui & necessario minimizzare Iaccumulo di elettricita statica scaricando
a carica elettrostatica per evitare il pericolo d ignizione di una scintilla, ad esempio di sostanze e vapori infiammabili, oltre che nelle situazioni
in cui non & del tutto escluso il rischio di scosse elettriche derivanti da apparecchi elettrici oppure completamente sotto tensione. I necessario
osservare che le calzature antistatiche non possono garantire una protezione sufficiente contro le scosse elettriche dato che creano soltanto una
resistenza ra I tera i pede. Antistatcki obu neni vhodn pro prici na elekiickych insalacich pod napétim. f necessario osservare che
e calzature antistatiche non possono garantire una protezione les scariche soltanto
una resistenza tra la terra il piede. Nel caso in cui il rischio di scosse elettriche non pud essere escluso completamente, sono necessarie altre
misure per evitare questo rischio. Queste misure unitamente alle altre prove di cui sotto dovrebbero essere parte integrante del programma di
prevenzione degli infortuni sul lavoro.

Le calzature antistatiche non forniscono protezione contro le scosse eletriche con tensione altemata o continua. In presenza del rischio di
essere esposti a qualsiasi tensione alternata o continua, & necessario utilizzare calzature elettricamente isolanti che proteggano da lesioni gravi

La resistenza elettrica delle calzature antistatiche pu essere significativamente alterata dalla flessione, dalla sporcizia o dall'umidita. Queste
calzature potrebbero non svolgere la funzione prevista se indossate in ambienti umidi.

Se le calzature di classe I vengono indossate per un periodo prolungato ti tempo, possono assorbire I'umidita ¢ in un ambicnte umido possono
diventare condutive. Le calzature di classe I sono resistenti all'umidid ¢ all'umidita ¢ all"umidita ¢ devono essere wtilizzate in presenza del
rischio di tali condizio
Se le calzature vengono indossate nelle condizioni in cui s verifica la
sempre le propricta antistatiche delle calzature prima di entrare in una zona pericolosa.

La dove vengono utilizzate le calzature antistatiche la resistenza del pavimento dovrebbe essere tale da non interferire sulla funzione protettiva
delle calzature. Si consiglia di utilizzare calze antistatiche.

& quindi necessario garantire che le calzature di chi le indossa, in combinazione con I'ambiente, siano in grado di svolgere la funzione di
dissipazione statica richiesta ¢ fornire protezione per tutta il suo ciclo di vita. Si consiglia di introdurre delle prove inteme della resistenza
cletirica ¢ di eseguirle frequentemente ad intervalli regolari.

AVVERTENZA SULLE CALZATURE PARZIALMENTE CONDUTTIVE

Le calzature parzialmente conduttive cletiricamente dovrebbero essere utilizzate quando & necessario ridurre al minimo le cariche
clettrostatiche nel pii breve tempo possibile, ad esempio quando si maneggiano sostanze esplosive. Le calzature parzialmente conduttive non
devono essere utilizzate a meno che non sia completamente escluso il ischio di scosse elettriche da apparecchiature elettriche o componenti
in tensione alternata o continua. Al fine di garantire Ia conduttivita parziale delle calzature, viene fissato un limite di resistenza elettrica di 100
KO per le nuove calzature.

Durante I'uso, la resistenza elettrica delle calzature in materiale conduttivo pud cambiare in modo significativo a causa della flessione e della
contaminazione, quindi ¢ necessario garantire che il prodotto soddisfi Ia funzione di dissipazione della carica statica richiesta per tutto il suo
ciclo di vita. Pertano si consiglia ove necessario allutene d introdurre delle pove nteme dela resisensa eletrica ¢ di eseguirle ad ntervll
regolari. Queste misure unitamente alle altre prove di cui sotto dovrebb parte 1 programma di 1i infortuni
sul lavoro

Se le calzature vengono indossate nelle condizioni in cui si verifica la contaminazione del materiale della suola con sostanze che possono
aumentare la resistenza clettrica della calzatura, gli utenti dovrebbero controllare sempre le proprieta clettriche delle calzature prima di entrare
in una zona pericolosa.

Si consiglia di utilizzare calzini che dissipano la carica elettrica. La dove vengono utilizzate le calzature parzialmente conduttive la resistenza
del pavimento dovrebbe essere tale da non interferire sulla funzione protettiva delle calzature.

Durante I'utilizzo tra la soletta di tensione delle calzature e il piede dell’utente non ci dovrebbe essere nessun componente isolante. Nel caso
in cui venga inserito un qualsiasi sottopiede tra la soletta ¢ il piede dell'utente andrebbero nuovamente testate le proprietd elettrica della
combinazione calzatura/fodera.

Solette ¢ sottopiedi: Se e calzature di sicurezza sono dotate di un sotiopiede rimovibile, allora i test (della proprietd ergonomica e protettiva)
sono stati eseguiti con questo sottopiede inserito nella calzatura. Le calzature vanno indossate soltanto con questa soletta. La soletta pud essere
sostituita solo da una soletta comparabile fomita dal produttore originale di calzature o fonita dal produttore di solette che soddisfera
picnamente le prestazioni standard con le calzature di sicurezza (da lavoro) previste. Per le calzature fornite senza soletta & stata effettuata una
prova senza questa soletta. Possono essere utilizzate solo solette che soddisfano le caratteristiche della norma pertinente in combinazione con
queste calzature di sicurezza (da lavoro)

LT - ARTOTOJO VADOVAS - avalynés serija: LAND
Idémiai perskaitykite § vadova. Prics naudojimy avalyne tinkamai pasimatuokite. Netinkamai parinkta avalynes rasis, netinkamas avalynés
dydis, plois a forma negali bit skundo tekimo prizastini.
Avalyng naudokite pagal paskirtj. jai skirtoje aplinkoje.
- Audamiesi avalyng, naudokite baty Sauksta, o avalyne su raisteliais, kad nepazeistuméte kulno dalies, aukites tik su atristais raisteliais.
- Avalyng daznai keiskite, ypatingai lietingo oro metu arba jei yra padidéjes kojy prakaitavimas.
- Saugokite avalyng:
nuo mechaniniy pazeidimy,
nuo sulapimo, i avalyne pasmta i bt kokios ries odos, jei ji neturi specialaus vandeniui atsparaus apdorojimo,
(jei atsparumas chy ikliy,

suola, gli utenti

tirpikliy i t..

Svarbios pastabos: tinkamos avalynés parinkimas tur biti atliekamas, atszvelgiant | numatoma ricika, susijusia su Jasy darbo aplinka, i
apsaugos laipsni. is privalo nustatyt r parinksi tinkama avalynés tipa pries jos dévéjima.

Svarbu, kad avéti pasirinkta avalyne atitikty rclkalaujamq apsauga i aplinka, urioje ji dévima. Jei dévjimo aplinka nezinoma, labai svarbu,
kad pardavéjas ir pirkéjas pasikonsultuoty, kad biity galima jsitikinti, ar ti tinkama avalyné. Taip pat savo drabuziu  Kites AAP biting
pritaikyti pric darbo salygy ir numatomos rizikos. Apsaugos Klasé, Zyméjimas: Zenklas CE reiskia, kad Si avalyné atitinka ES Reglamento
NE. 2016/425 deél saugiy asmeniniy apsaugos priemoniy reikalavimus. Naudojimo paskirtis: Gaminys priklauso Il-ai darbiniy asmeninés
apsaugos priemoniy Kategorijai, o jy pagrindiné savybé yra kojy apsauga nuo suzeidimy, istikus nelaimingiems atsitikimams tose darbo sityse,
kurioms ji yra skirta naudoti. Avalynés medziagos rsis, konstrukeija, modelis ir priezitiros bidai priklauso nuo avalynés paskirties. Renkantis
avalyne, bittina atsizvelgti | tai, kokiu tikslu norite avalyng naudoti. EN ISO 20345:2022 apibrézia apsauging avalyng apsauginé avalyné su
koju pirsty apsauga, atsparia minimaliai 200 J smigiui ir minimaliai 15 kN suspaudimui. Rekomenduotinos profesijos: ten, kur gresia daikty

taisykliy, teisingo naudojimo ir priezitros principy nesilaikymo. Netinkamas avalynés riies, dydzio ir plotio pasirinkimas negali bii vélesniy

pretenzijy priezastimi

Likvidavimas: pagal galiojancius teisés aktus.

Atsparumas slydimui: [sidémékite, kad apsaugos nuo slydimo laipsnj lemia avalynés rasis, grindy dangos riis ir neSvarumai. Jusy avalyné

jiisy neapsaugos arba apsauga gerokai sumazés, jei paslystuméte dél labai slidzios grindy dangos (pavyzdziui, uzterSimas maistiniu alicjumi

arba mineraline alyva ir pan.) Tokiomis aplinkybémis daznai vienintelé ieitis yra arba uzkirsti kelia uztersimui, arba nedelsiant pasalinti

uiterSimy. Be to, vaikstant lauke sunkiu ar purvinu reljefu, baty protektorius gali uzsikimsti jvairiomis Siuklémis, purvu ar zvyru, UzerSimas,

susikaupes pado raste, susidévéjimas, pazeidimas, degradacija dél kai kuriy aplinkos tersaly arba eksploatavimo trukmés virsijimas, gali labai

paveikti atsparumg slydimui

Atsparumas pradarimui Jei bate yra vidpadis nuo pradirimo, jsidémékite, kad baty atsparumas pradrimui buvo isbandytas laboratorijoje,

naudojant standartizuotus smaigalius ir jégas. Mazesnio skersmens vinys ir didesné statiné ar dinaminé apkrova padidina pradrimo rizika.

Tokiomis aplinkybémis reikéty pagalvoti apie papildomas apsaugos priemones. Siuo metu yra trys jprasti atspariy jdékly tipai. Tai tipai,

pagaminti i§ metaliniy ir nemetaliniy medziagy, kurios turi biti parenkamos jvertinus su darbu’ susijusig rizika. Visi tipai apsaugo nuo

pradiirimo pavojaus, taciau kickvienas turi skirtingus papildomus pranasumus arba trikumus, jskaitant Siuos:

Metalinis tipas (pvz. SIP, $3): Jj maZiau veikia astraus daikto forma / pavojus (pvz., skersmuo, geometrija, aStrumas), tatiau dél avalynés

‘gamybos technikos gali neuzdengti visos pédos apacios.

«  Nemetalinis tipas (PS arba PL arba kategorija pvz. SIPS, S3L): Gali biti lengvesnis, lankstesnis ir labiau dengiantis, tatiau atsparumas
pradarimui gali skirtis labiau, pri i nuo astraus daikto (t.y. skersmens, astraus daikto geometrijos). Teikiama
apsauga gali biti dviejy tipy. PS tipas gali pasialyti tinkamesng apsauga nuo mazesnio skersmens objekty nei PL tipas.

NURODYMAI DEL ANTISTATINES AVALYNES

Antistatiné avalyné naudojama ten, kur biitina minimizuoti satinés clekiros kaupimasi, nuvedant elekirostatinj krivi, kad isvengti uzdegimo
nuo kibirksties, pavyzdZiui degiy medziagy ir gary atveju, arba kai néra pilnai pasalinta elektros Soko rizika, prisilietus prie elektros jrenginiy
arba prie jy daliy, kuriose yra jtampa. Batina atkreipti démes j tai, kad antistatiné avalyné negali uztikrinti pakankamos apsaugos nuo elektros
smigio, nes sudaro tiktai varz tarp Zemés ir pédos. Antistatiné avalyné netinka elektros instaliacijos darbams su jtampa. Reikia pazyméti, kad
antistating avalyné negali pakankamai apsaugoti nuo elektros smiigio dél statinés iskrovos, nes sukuria tik pasiprieSinimg tarp Zemés ir pédos.

Jei elektros Soko rizikos nejmanoma pilnai isvengti, bitina imtis papildomy priemoniy, kad pasalinti 3
nurodyti papildomi bandymai turéty jeiti § jprasting nelaimingy atsitikimy darbe profilaktikos programa.
Antistatiné avalyné neapsaugo nuo elektros smigio esant kintamajai arba nuolatinei jtampai. Jei kyla pavojus, kad jus gali veikti kintamoji
arba nuolating jtampa, kad iSvengtuméte rimty suzalojimy, naudokite elektr izoliuojancia avalyne.
Antistatinés avalynés elektring varzg gali gerokai pakeisti lenkimas, purvas ar drégme. $i avalyné gali neatlikti numatytos funkeijos, jei avima
drégnoje aplinkoje
Jei Tklasés avalyné devima ile laika, ji gali sugerti drégme ir tapt laidi drégnoje aplinkoje. 11 Klasés avalyné yra atspari drégmei, todél turéty
bati naudojama, jei yra tokiy salygy pavojus.
Jei avalyne dévima tokiomis salygomis ute
avalynés antistatines savybes.
Jei dévima antistatin avalyné, grindy atsparumas turi biti toks, kad nebity panaikinta apsauginé avalynés funkeija. Rekomenduojama mavéti
antistatines kojines.
Todél bitina uzikrinti, kad naudotojo avalyné, kartu su aplinka, galéty atlikii reikiama elektrostatinio krivio i¥sklaidymo funkeija ir teikty
apsauga visg savo cksploatavimo laikg. Rekomenduojama patiems atlikti elektrinés varzos bandymg ir atlikti jj daznai reguliariais intervalais.
PASTABOS DEL DALINAI LAIDZIOS AVALYNES
Dalinai elekirai laidzia avalyng reikia dévéti ten, kur bitina kuo trumpesnj laiky sumazinti elektrostatinj krivi, pavyzdziui, dirbant su
sprogiosiomis medziagomis. Nereikety dévéti dalinai elekirai laidzios avalynés, jeigu nebuvo v asalintas elektros smigio pavojus del
elektros jrangos arba daliu, veikianciy kintama arba nuolating tampa. Siekiant uztikrinti dalinj avalynés laiduma, naujai avalynei nustatyta 100
K elektros varzos riba.
15 laidzios medziagos pagamintos avalynés dévéjimo metu elektriné varza gali labai pasikeisti dél lenkimo ir uZterSimo, todél biitina utikrinti,
kad gaminys visg savo cksploatavimo laiky atlikty reikiamg kevio funkcija. Todél kad vartotojas,
jei reikia, pats atlikty elektrinés varzos bandyma ir atlikty ji reguliariais intervalais. Sis bandymas ir kiti Zemiau isvardyti tyrimai turéty tapti
nuolatine traumy darbe prevencijos programos dalimi.
Jei avalyné dévima tokiomis salygomis, kai pado medziaga yra uztersiama medziagomis, kurios gali padidinti avalynés elekiring varza,
naudotojai, pries jeidami j pavojinga zona, visada turi patikrinti avalynés elektrines savybes.
Rekomenduojama mivéti kojines, kurios i¥sklaido elektros kravj. Jei naudojama pusiau laidZioji avalyné, grindy atsparumas turi bii toks, kad
nebity panaikinta apsauginé avalynés funkcija.
Dévéjimo metu tarp avalynés jtempimo vidpadzio ir naudotojo pédos neturi bitt jokios izoliacijos. Tuo atveju, jei tarp naudotojo jtempiamojo
vidpadzio yra jdedamas bet koks jdéklas (t. y. pamusaliniai jklotai, kojinés), turi biti pakartotinai tikrinamos baty ir vidpadziy derinio clektrinés
savybés.

iniai jklotai: Jei je avalyngje yra jklotas, bandymai i apsauginés savybés) buvo atlikti su Siuo |
avalyne jdétu jklotu. Avalyng galima naudoti tik su Siuo jklotu. [klotas gali biti pakeistas tik | analogiska originalios avalynés gamintojo
tickiamg arba vidpadziy gamintojo tickiama jklota, kuris visiskai atitiks standarto charakteristikas su saugos (darbo) avalyne. Avalynés, kuri
tiekiama be Sio jkloto, bandymai buvo atlikii be Sio jkloto. Galima naudoti tik tokius jklotus, kurie kartu su 3ia apsaugine (darbine) avalyne
atitinka atitinkamo standarto charakteristikas.

rizik. Tokios priemonés ir toliau

dami j pavojinga zona, visada turi patikrinti

ma, utersiamas jos padas, naudotojai, prics

LV - LIETOSANAS INSTRUKCLJA - apavu serija: LAND
Ripigi izlasiet So pamacibu. Pirms lictosanas apavi ir pienacigi ina. Nepieméroti izvelets apavu veids, nepareizs izmérs, platums vai
forma nevar bit par iemeshu vélakam stdzibam.
Apavus apauj ar apavu lipstinas palidzibu, Sporgjamus apavus ar atsictim auklam, lai nesalauztu papcza dalu.
e7i jamaina, 1pasi lietain laika vai paaugstintas kaju svisanas gadijum.

no mehniskiem bojjumiem,
10 izmirkSanas, ja apavi razoti no jebkada veida adas, un tiem nay specialas apstrades pret izmirksanu,
no saskares ar kimikalijam (ja apaviem nav testéta izturiba pret kimikalijam), koncentrétiem mazgasanas lidzekliem,
skidinatajiem utt.
Svarigs noradijums: pareizai apavu izvélei jabalstas uz riska novértéjumu Jasu darba vidé un no nepieciesamds aizsardzibas pakapes. Par So
izveli atbild darba devajs, tam ir pienakums noteikt un izvelcties parcizu apavu veidu vel pirms to izmantoSanas. Ir svarigi, lai valkasanai
izvéletic apavi sniegtu nepieciesamo aizsardzibu un atbilstu videi, kur tos valkd. Ja nav zinama valkasanas vide, ir oti svarigi. lai pardevejs
un pircéjs apspriestos un izlemtu, kuri apavi ir pieméroti. Darba apstakliem un sagaidamajam riskam japielago ari Jasu apgérbs un citi IAL.

Bndmajums Apavus aizliegts parveidot.
Garantija: Garantija attiecas uz raZosanas defektiem vai citam pretrunam ar pirkanas — pardosanas ligumu. Garantija neaticcas uz tadu apavu
Tpasibu mainu, kas radusies nolietosanas laika vai rezultatd, ka arf uz materiala Tpasibu dabiskajam izmainam, vai ari uz defektiem un
triakumiem, kas radusies pareizas apavu izmantoSanas un kopsanas noteikumu un principu neieverosanas del. Nepareizi izvelets apavu veids,
izmérs vai platums nevar bit par vélaku sidzibu pamatu.

LikvideSana: saskana ar speka esodo likumdosanu,

Izturiba pret pastidéSanu: Nemict vérd, ka aizsardzIbas pret pasiideanu pakipi nosaka apavu veids, gridas scguma veids un netifiba, Jisu
apavi Jis nevares aizsargat, vai ari aizsardziba bit ievérojami samazinta, paslidot uz seviski slidena gridas seguma (piemzram,
piesamota ar virtuves vai mineralellu u.tml.). Sados apstaklos bieZi vienigais risingjums ir vai nu noverst

8
rezultata, ka arf lietderigas ornosnns ks pianicgtans, vr bitiski cspaidot irur pret pasiZan

megfeleld cipoapold maj megfelel, ¢ célra szint védskrémmel.

Tirolis, szllitds: Eredeti csomagolisban, tiszta, sziraz és jol szellozd penésztdl, esetleg a

vedelem szintjét csskkentd mas tényez6kil mentes dllapotban. Soha ne tarolja a libbelit nehéz tirgyak alatt vagy éles tirgyakkal érintkezve.

Szllitishoz mindig megfeleld védo csomagolist, pld. az eredeti dobozt haszndlja. Normal korilmények kozott (homérseklet és relativ

pamumlnm] {Grténd tirolds esetén az eltarthatosdgi idd dltaliban 4 év).
libbel

Class I: Footwear made of leather and other materials, excluding solid-rubber or solid-polymer footwear.

Class IT: Solid-polymer footwear (i.c. moulded in the whole), including solid-rubber footwear (i.e. vulcanised in the whole).
Basic requirement for slip resistance on ceramic floor with sodium lauryl sulphate (SLS) — no symbol

Additional requirement for slip resistance on ceramic floor with glycerol — SR symbol

If the footwear is not tested for slip resistance (e.g. special footwear with spikes. metal studs, etc.). it is marked with the symbol “@”

viselése, élettartama: Ez a libbeli kivilo minségii anyagokbol késziilt, de a munkahelyi koriilmé alodas miatt a
\cdo tulajdonsigok egy része fokozatosan esdkken. E miatt a gyarto nem tudja megjosolni az élettartamot hasomalat soén. A7 letartamot sok
tényezd befoly ~u“|ﬂljn. pl. a UV-sugrzis, hideg, meleg, viz, s6 és dalok. Ha a libbeli biztonsigi részei vagy a talp vagy felsd része sériilt,
hasznljon j

Flgyclmcltclé YA Iibbelit nem szabad javitani

Jotillas: A jotallis gyirtasi hibikra vagy az adisvételi szerzidésnek ellentmondd koriilmények esetére. A jotdllis nem vonatkozik a libbeli
tulajdonsgainak olyan vltozésaira, amelyckre nem az anyag kopisa vagy tulajdonsigai természetes vltozisa, tovibba a libbeli
és kezelésére vonatkozd szabilyok és alapelvek figyelmen kivil hagydsa kovetkeztében keriilt sor. A rosszul

Izturiba pret caurduranu: Ja apaviem ir icliktnis caurdurSanas novérsanai, nemiet, lidzu, véra, ka apavu izturiba pret Sanu tika
standartizétu asmenu un speku palidzibu. Mazika diametra naglas un liclika @ vai dinamiska slodze paaugstina
ada situcij bitu jaapsver papildu profilaktiski pasakumi. Sobrid apaviem ir picejami ts veidu parastic elikini, kas

Kivilasziot tipus, méret & szélesscég nem kcpczhcu késbbi reklamicio tirgyit.
onatko:
Vegye figyelembe, hogy a csiszisillosig méntékeét a libbeli tipusa, a padioburkolat tipusa s a szennyezddés hatirozza meg.

izturigi prot caurdursanu. Runa ir par metdla un nemetala materialu ieliktyu veidiem, kas jaizylas, uz to risku X

ar darbu. Visu veidu ieliktni sniedz aizsardzibu pret caurdursanu, tacu katram no tiem ir savas pricksroctbas un trikumi, proti:

« Metala ieliktni (piem., S1P, $3): Tos mazik ictekmé asa prickSmeta forma/bistamiba (piem., diametrs, geometrija, asums), tacu, nemot
Vera apavu razoSanas tehniku, tie var neparklat visu pedas apaksdalu.

o Nemetila icliktni (PS vai PL, vai tadas kategnruas K, piem., SIPS, S3L): Tie var bt viegliki, elasigaki un parklat liclaku laukumu,
tacu izturiba pret caurdursanu var v es atkariba no asa priekimeta (ti. diametra, asuma). No
sniegtas aizsardzibas skatupunkta ir piccjami divi veidi. PS veida iclikinis var picdavat piemérotiku aizsardzibu pret mazika diametra
prickSmetiem neka PL veida iclikinis.

INFORMACIJA PAR ANTISTATISKAJIEM APAVIEM
Antistatiskie apavi biitu jaizmanto tur, kurir uzkidsanos, novadot ladipu, lai izslegtu

at statiska:

Cs

Alibbeli nem tudja megvédeni Ont, vagy a védelem jelentésen csokken a nagyon estiszos padidburkolat okozta csiiszis esetén (pl. f6z6- vagy

asvanyi olajjal vald szennyezddés stb.) Tiyen korilmények kozott gyakran az egyetlen megoldis vagy a szennyezddés megelozése, vagy a

szennyezddés azonnali eltévolitisa. A nehéz vagy siros terepen valo szabadtéri gyaloglds is eltomitheti a cipd jarofeliletének mintdjat

kiilonbiizs tormelékkel, példdul sarral vagy kavicesal. A talpmintdban felhalmozodott szennyezddés, kopds. scrillés, bizonyos kbmyezeti

szennyezbdésck okozta romls vagy az élettartam tillépése jelentdsen befolydsolhatja a csisszasallosigot.

Alsznmdassal szembeni ellendls: Ha a cipd sitzirdsgitlo talpbetétiel van ellitva, kerjiik. vegye figyelembe, hogy a cipd sairsillosigit
itott tiiskek és erdk

1z dtszarodas kockazatat.

mérték. A kisebb dtmérdji szegeckés a nagyobb statikus vagy dinamikus

terhelés no

Hyen kirilményck kizott tovibbi megel676 intézkedéseket kell fontolora venni. A libbelikben jelenleg hirom dltalinos tipusii itszirodis
Ezck fémbdl és nem fémbol kesziilt tipusok, amelyeket a munkéval kapesolatos kockizatok értékelése alapjén

iespgju, ka dzirkstele vargtu aizdedzinat, piem., uzliesmojosas vielas un tvaikus, vai arf tad, ja nav pilniba izslegta giSanas
iespja no zem sprieguma esosas clektroierices vai tas dalas. Jabridina, ka antistatiskie apavi nevar nodrosinat pictickamu aizsardzibu pret
elektrotraumas giSanu, jo tie tikai rada pretestibu starp zemi un pédu. Antistatiskie apavi nav pieméroti darbam uz elektroietaisém, kas nay
atslegtas no sprieguma. Jabridina, ka antistatiskie apavi nevar nodroSinat pietickamu aizsardzibu pret elektrotraumas gidanu no statiskas
izlades, jo tie tikai rada pretestibu starp zemi un pedu. Ja elekirotraumas giSanas risku nay iespgjams pilniba izslegt, javeic papildu pasakumi
i riska novérsanai. Siem pasakumiem un citiem, zemak noraditajiem testiem jabiit parastai darba traumu profilakses programmas sastavdalai.
Antistatiskic apavi nesniedz aizsardzibu pret clekirotraumas glSanu no mainstrvas vai idzstrdvas spriguma. Ja pastav draudi, ka tiksict
paklauti jebkadam vai lidzstrivas jaizmanto Ejosi apavi, kas aizsargas no nopietnas traumas gusanas.

Antistatisko apavu elekirisk pretestiba var ievérojami mainities, apavus liecot, ki arf apavu notraipisanas vai mitruma ietekme. Ja §

tick valkati mitsd vide, tic var nepildit savas paredzetas funkeijas.

Ja I Klases apavi tick valkiti ilgaku laiku, tie var absorbét mitrumu, un mitra vidé tie var kit elektrovadosi. II Klases apavi ir izturigi pret

‘mitrumu un slapjumu, un tie bitu jaizmanto, ja pastav $adu apstak}u draudi.

Ja apavi tiek valkati apstaklos, kuros tick piesarnots argjas zoles materials, lictotajiem biitu jakontrolé apavu antistatiskas ipasibas ik reizes

pirms dosands bistamaja telpa.

Tur, kur tiek izmantoti antistatiskie apavi, gridas pretestibai jabit tadai, lai netiktu apdraudeta apavu aizsardzibas funkcija. leteicams izmantot

antistatiskas zekes.

‘Tade| ir svarigi nodroSinat, lai lietotaja apavi kombinicija ar vidi spétu pildit nepieciesamo funkeiju — izliedat elektrostatisko ladinu, un lai

tie sniegtu aizsardzibu visa savas lietderigas izmantoSanas laika. lesakam lietotajam ieviest pasam savu elektriskds pretestibas testeSanu un

veikt to biezi reguldros intervalos.

BRIDINAJUMS PAR DALEJI ELEKTROVADOSIEM APAVIEM

Dalgji elekirovadosi apavi jdizmanto tur, kur nepicciesams samazindt clekirostatisko ladinu, cik vien iespgjams T laika sprid, piemram,
ar am viclam. Dalgji i apavi nebiitu jaizmanto, ja nav pilniba noversta iespgja gat elektriskas stravas

triecienu darba ar elektroiekartam vai dalam, kas nav atslegtas no mainstravas vai lidzstravas sprieguma. Lai nodroSinatu apavu dalgju

clektrovadamibu, jauniem apaviem tick noteikta 100 k€2 elektriskas pretestibas robezvertiba.

Izmantosanas laikd apav, kas izgatavoti no elektrovadosa materiala, lickSanas un nefifibas 2] var ieverojami mainfties elckiriskd pretestiba,

i apavi

kell kivélasztani. Minden tipus védelmet nyujt az dtszirdds veszélye ellen, de mindegyiknek tovbbi eldnyei vagy hatrényai vannak, tsbbek

Koziitt a kovetkezok:

« Fém tipusii (pld. 1P, $3): Kevéshé befolydsolja az éles tirgy/ veszély alakja (pl. itmérd, geometria, élesség). de a cipdgydrt
‘miatt eléfordulhat, hogy nem fedi le a labfej teljes also részét.

o Nem fém tipusi (PS vagy PL vagy a pld. SIPS, S3L kategéridk): Konnyebbek, rugalmasabbak és nagyobb fedettséget biztosithatnak, de
az tszirtdis elleni védelem az éles tirgy/ veszély alakjdtol (pl. dtmeér, geometria élessége) fiiggben jobban cltérd lehet. A nydjtort védelem

Ketféle tipus 41l ésre. A PS tipus b védelmet nytjthat a kisebb atmérdji targyak ellen, mint a PL tipus.

i technikik

FIGYELMEZTETES ANTISZTATIKUS LABBELIK HASZNALATAHOZ
Az antisztatikus dbbelit ot alkalmas hasznlni, ahol a statikus seiikséges az

1liés levezetésével, hogy a szikréval valé fellingols veszélye el legyen kerilve, példiul a tizveszélyes anyagok és gézok eseteiben, amikor
nem zrhat6 ki teljesen az framiités veszélye elekiromos berendezésck vagy azoknak fesziiltség alatt 1évé alkatrészei miatt. Felhivjuk
figyelmiiket, hogy az antisztatikus Idbbeli nem nyjthat elegendd védelmet elektromos dram lldli sériilés ellen, mivel csak a talaj s a lib
kozott képez ellendllist. Az antisztatikus libbeli nem alkalmas fesziiltség alatt 4116 elektromos berendezéseken valé munkavégzésre. Fel kell
hivni a figyelmet arra, hogy az antisztatikus ldbbelik nem nyujtanak megfeleld védelmet a statikus kisillésbol szirmazo dramiltés ellen, mivel
esak a talaj és a ibtalp kozit teremienck cllendllst. Ha az clektromos dram dltali srilést nem lehet teljesen kizmi, a riziko elhdritasahoz
tovibbi intézkedéscket kell végezni. Ezcknek az intézkedéscknek és alent emlitett probknak a munkahelyi baleset clleni preventiv programok
részeiként kellene szerepelniiik.

Az antisztatikus libbeli nem ny@jt védelmet a viltakozo vagy egyendramii dramiités ellen. Ha fenndll a veszélye annak, hogy bérmilyen vélto-
vagy egyenfesziltségnek van kitéve, a silyos sériilésck elkeriilése érdekében elekiromosan szigeteld libbelit kell hasznilni.

Az antisztatikus Idbbelik elektromos cllendllsa jelentésen megvéltozhat hajlitds, szennyezddés vagy nedvesség hatdsdra. Ez a ldbbeli nedves
komyezetben viselve nem feltétlenil litjik el rendeltetésszerii funkeiojukat.

Ha az L osztlyi libbeliket hosszabb ideig visclik, nedves kbmyezetben nedvességet szivhatnak magukba, és vezetoképessé vélhatnak. A IL.
osztilyi ibbelik ellendllnak a nedvesséanck és a viznek, és akkor kell haszndlni Sket, ha fennill az ilyen Korilményck kockizata.

Ha a libbelit olyan Kiriilmények kizoit viselik, ahol a alp anyaginak ddése eléfordul, a mindig ik kell a

tadé] nepiecieSams nodroinat, lai produkts visa lietderigas laika pilditu a ladina i

funkeiju. Tadg] tur, kur tas nepieciesams, ir ieteicams, lai lietotajs uzsaktu pats savu elektriskas pretestibas testésanu un veiktu to regularos
intervilos. Siem mérjumiem un citiem, zemak noraditajiem, testiem, jaklTst par parastu darba traumu profilakses programmas sastavdalu.

Ja apavi tick valkati apstaklos, kuros zoles materials tick piesaots ar vielam, kas var paaugstinit apavu elektrisko pretestibu, pirms katras
dosands bistam telpa lietotajiem biitu jakontrol& apavu elektriskiis ipasibas.

Teteicams valkat zekes, Kas izKliedz elekirisko Iadinu. Tur, kur tiek izmantoti dalgji elektrovadosi apavi, gridas pretestibai jabiit tadai, lai apavu
aizsardzibas funkcija netiktu apdraudsta,

Lictosanas laika starp apavu saistzoli un lietotéja pédu nevajadzstu atrasties nekadam izolacijas sastavdajam. Gadijuma, ja starp saistzoli un
lietotaja pedu tiktu novietots jebkads ieliktnis (t.i., ielickamas starpzoles, zekes), biitu japarbauda apavu un icliktna kombinacijas elektriskas
Tpasibas.

Teliekams starpzoles: Ja aizsargapavi ir aprikoti ar iznemamu starpzoli, test&sana (ergonomisks un dzibas Tpasibas) tika veikta ar 30
starpzoli, kas ielikia apava. Apavus atlauts izmantot tikai ar So starpzoli. Starpzoli atfauts aizstat tikai ar salidzinamu starpzoli, ko piegadajis
originlo apavu piegadts vai ko piegadajis starpzolu razotajs, un kuras ar attiecigajiem drosibas (darba) apaviem pilniba izpilda atticcigas
‘normas prasibas to Tpastbam. Apaviem, kas pie bez ielickamis starpzoles, testi veikti bez s starpzoles. Atlauts izmantot tikai ielickamas
starpzoles, kas kombinicija ar Siem drosibas (darba) apaviem pilniba izpilda attiecigs normas prasibas to ipasibam.

HU - FELHASZNALOI UTMUTATO - libbeli csaldd: LAND
Kcuuk ﬁgyelmesen olvassa ¢l a Felhasznaloi Gtmutatét. A haszndlatba vétel elétt megfeleléen plobaha ki a labbelit. A cipd nem megfelels
‘méretének, szélességének vagy alakjanak kivalasztisa nem lehet a késGbbi reklamicio ok:
A hbheht a rendeltetésének megfelelé komyezetben hasznalja.
- A sarokrész kimélése érdekében a l'hbeln upukan.nl segitségével huzza fel, a flizos labbelit kikotott fiizokkel.
- Alabbeliket gyakran véltogassa, k iddjaris vagy izzadisra fokozottan hajlamos 1ab esetén.
- Ovjaalibbelit:

a mechanikai sériilésektol,
az atnedvesedéstdl, ha a labbeli barmilyen tipusi bérbél késziilt, kivéve, ha specialis vizallo kezeléssel van ellatva,

»

Iibbeli agait, miel6tt belépnek a veszélyes teriletre.
Antisztatikus libbeli hasznlata esetén a padl6 ellenllisénak olyannak kell lennie, hogy a libbeli véddfunkeija ne semmisiiljon meg. Ajanlott
az antisztatikus zoknik viselete.
Ezért biztositani kell, hogy a visel ldbbelije a kirmyezettel egyitt képes legyen ellitni az ikus tolté ésének ésa
a sk ket 7 s, letiarama la. Ajinon az eletromos ellenills Snllndrsésinee bveretése é rendszeres idskovtnkent
t6rténd gyakori clvégz
A SZABALVOZOTTAN VEZETéKEPES LABBELIKRE VONATKOZO FIGYELMEZTETES

labbelit olyan kell haszn hol a lehetd legrividebb idon beliil minimalizalni kell
az elektrosztatikus feltoliddést, példiul robbandsveszélyes anyagok kezelése esetén. A szabdlyozottan clekiromosan vezetdképes Iibbelit csak
akkorszabod hasznln, s Al vagy gyenfesalis alat 16 elkiromosberendenéck vagy alktrsack sl okozot i vszlye

teljesen A ldbbeli biztositdsa érdekében az tj labbelikre 100 kQ elektromos ellenallasi
hatarértéket imak el§.
A hasznlat soran a vezetd b6l késziilt labbelik elekts llenallasa a hajlitas és a 6dések miatt jelentGsen a ezért

biztositani kell, hogy a termék teljes élettartama alatt teljesitse az elektrosztatikus toltés elvezetésének eldirt funkeiojt. Ezért ajénlott, hogy
sziikség esetén a felhaszndlo maga végezze el az elektromos ellendllis Vlzsgalam és rendszeres idokozonként ismételje meg. Ezeknek a
rogram rutinszerii részévé kell vilniuk.

20t viselik, ahol a talp anyaga olyan 1nyzgokk1] szennyezelt, amelyek nvelhetik a libbeli elekromos
ellenllasit, a felhasznloknak mindlg ellendrizniiik kell a libbeli elektromos tulajdonsagait, mieldtt veszélyes teriiletre lépnek.
Ajénlott olyan zoknikat hasznilni, amelyek elvezetik az elektromos tltést. A szabilyozottan vezetdképes libbeli hasznilata es
ellenllisinak olyannak kell lennie, hogy a libbeli véddfunkcidja ne semmisiiljon meg.

Hasznlat kiizben a cipo merevitobetétje és a viseldjénck labtalpa kizott nem lehetnek szigeteld elemek. Abban az esetben, ha barmilyen
talpbetétet (pl. bélést, zoknit) helyeznek a felhaszndlo merevit talpbetétie kozé, a cipd-betét kombindcid elektromos tulajdonsigait meg kell
vizsgilni.

Bélésanyagok: Ha a védslabbeli talpbetétiel van ellitva, a és védelmi a libbelibe helyezett
talpbetéttel végezték el. A libbelit csak ezzel a talpbetétiel lehet haszndlni. A talpbetétet csak az eredeti cipd gyartdia vagy egy olyan

tén a padlo

Maintenance: Before and after use, please check the fastening and the integrity of the sole — discard damaged footwear. Clean with water,
mild detergent, and a soft brush. Never use substances such as alcohol, thinners, petrol, or any other chemical substances. After you take the
footwear off, store it in a dry place at the room temperature. Shoe trees should be put in closed footwear, in particular leather ﬁmlwedr. after
taking it off ~ they keep the shape of the footwear. If water gets into the footwear, dry it slowly at the temperature not exceeding 30°C.
Temperatures above 50°C damage footwear therefore do not dry it directly on a heat source or in its close proximity. Before drying, place the
footwear on the tensioners or fill the footwear with newsprint and the wet paper replace several times during the drying process. Before first
use impregnate and treat the footwear with suitable care products and periodically impregnate with a suitable cream (spray) designed for this

urpos

smnge, transport: In original package, in clean, dry and ventilated area, without contamination by damp, dirt, moulds or other agents

decreasing quality of protection. Never store footwear under heavy objects or in contact with sharp objects. Use suitable protective packaging

for transport, e.g. the original box. The shelf life is usually 4 years, provided the footwear is stored under normal conditions (temperature and

relative humidity),

Using your footwear, service life: This footwear has been manufactured from high quality materials, but due to workplace conditions and

wear and tear, some of the protective properties are gradually lost. The manufacturer cannot predict the expiry date during use. The expiry date

can be affected by many factors such as UV radiation, cold, heat, water, salt, and others. If the safety parts of the footwear or the sole or upper

are damaged, use a new pair

Warning: The footwear must not be modified.

Warranty: The warranty applies to manufacturing defects or other contradictions with the purchasing contract. The warranty does not apply

to changes in the footwear properties that arise over time as a result of wear, natural changes in material properties or defects and faults caused

by not observing the rules and principles for correct use and maintenance of the footwear. An incorrectly selected type, size or width of footwear

are insufficient grounds for later claims.

Disposal: In adherence to current legislation.

Resistance against slipping: Take into account that the anti-skid protection degree is determined by the type of the footwear, type of the floor

covering, and extent of dirt. Your footwear cannot protect you, or the protection is significantly reduced in the event of a slip caused by a very

slippery floor covering (e.g. contaminated with cooking or mineral oil etc.). In such circumstances, the only solution is often either to prevent

oceurrence of or to remove the Iso, outdoor walking on h:a\'y o muddy terrain can fil the tread

of the footwear with various contaminants such as mud or gravel. Slip resistance can be affected by

in the tread of the outsole, wear, damage. ue to certain o exceeded expiry date.

Perforation resistance: If the footwear is equipped with an anti-perforation insole, please note that the perforation resistance of the footwear

has been measured in a laboratory using standardized spikes and forces. Studs of smaller diameter and higher static or dynamic load increase

the risk of perforation. In such circumstances, additional precautions should be considered. Currently, three general types of perforation-

resistant insoles are available for the footwear. These are metal and non-metal types, which must be selected on the basis of an assessment of

work-related hazards. All types provide protection against the hazard of perforation, but each has other additional advantages or disadvantages,

including the following:

« Metal type (e.g. SIP, S3): Is less affected by the shape of the sharp object/hazard (c.g. diameter, geometry, sharpness), but may not cover
the entire bottom of the foot due to footwear manufacturing techniques.

« Non-metal type (PS or PL or a category, ¢.g. SIPS, S3L): May be lighter, more flexible and provide more coverage, but perforation
resistance may vary more depending on the shape of the sharp object/hazard (.c. diameter, geometry, and sharpness). Two types are available
in terms of the protection provided. The PS type may offer more suitable protection against smaller diameter objects than the PL type.

ADVICE CONCERNING ANTISTATIC FOOTWEAR

Antistatic footwear should be used in places requiring the on of 1 by bleeding away charge
to prevent the risk of spark ignition, e.g. of flammable substances and gases, or where the risk of injury by electric current from electrical
equipment or components under current is not fully eliminated. Please be warned that antistatic footwear cannot provide sufficient protection
from injury by electric current, as it only creates resistance between the ground and the foot sole. Antistatic footwear is not suitable for working
on live electrical installations. It is necessary to point out that antistatic footwear may not provide sufficient protection against electric shock
from static discharge, as it only creates resistance between the ground and the foot. If the risk of injury by electric current cannot be fully

eliminated, it is necessary to undertake other measures for the prevention of such risk. These measures and other tests mentioned below should
be a common component of work injury prevention programmes

Anti-static footwear does not provide protection against AC or DC electric shock. If there is a risk of being exposed to any AC or DC voltage,
electrically insulating footwear should be used to protect against serious injury.

The electrical resistance of anti-static footwear can be significantly altered if it is bended, soiled or damp. This footwear may not perform its
tended function if worn in a wet environment,

If Class I footwear is worn for extended periods of time, it can absorb moisture and become conductive in wet environments. Class I1 footwear
is resistant to moisture and wetness and should be used when there s a risk of such conditions.

If footwear is worn in conditions where contamination of the sole material occurs, users should always check the an
footwear before entering a hazardous area.

In places where anfisati foofwear is used, the esistance of the floor should achieve a value which allows preservation of the protection
function of the footwear. It is recommended to use antistatic socl
It s therefore necessary to ensure that the wearer's footwear, in combination with the environment, s capable of performing the required
function of dissipating electrostatic charge and providing protection throughout its service life. It is recommended that self-testing for electrical
resistance is introduced and carried out at frequent intervals.

NOTICE ON PARTIALLY CONDUCTIVE FOOTWEAR

Partially electrically conductive footwear should be used, where it is necessary to minimise electrostatic charge in the shortest possible time,
for example when handling explosive substances. Partially electrically conductive footwear should not be used unless the risk of electric shock
from electrical equipment or components under AC or DC voltage is completely eliminated. To ensure that footwear s partially conductive,
an electrical resistance limit of 100kQ is specified for new footwear.

During use, the electrical resistance of footwear made of conductive material can change significantly due to bending and soiling, so it is
necessary to ensure that the footwear performs the required function of dissipating electrostatic charge throughout its service life. It is therefore
recommended that where necessary, the user should introduce their own electrical resistance testing and carry it out at regular intervals. These
measurements and the other tests listed below should become a routine part of an oceupational accident prevention programme.

atic properties of the




If footwear is used in conditions where the sole material is contaminated with substances that may increase the electrical resistance of the
footwear, users should always check the electrical properties of the footwear befor entering a hazardous area
‘The use of socks that dissipate electrical charge is recommended. Where partially conductive footwear is used, the resistance of the floor should
be such that the protective function of the footwear is not nullified.
In use,there should be no insulating componens between the tension insocks of the footwear and the wearer's fet. I any inserts (i.c. lining
insocks, socks) arc placed betwean the user's ension insocks, the clectrieal properties of the footwear/nsert combination should be tested.

ing insocks: If the protective footwear is equipped with insocks, testing (ergonomic and protective properties) has been performed with
these insocks placed in the footwear. The footwear may only be used with these insocks. The insocks may only be replaced by a comparable
insocks supplied by the manufacturer of the original footwear or by insocks manufacturer which, with the intended safety (work) footwear,
will fully meet the characteristics of the standard. For footwear supplied without insacks, testing was carried out without the insocks. It is only
allowed to use the inserting insocks which, in combination with the safety (work) footwear, meet the characteristics of the relevant standard.

PL- lNSTRUKCJE DLA UZYTKOWVIKOW = rndlnl 0buwlﬂ LAND

Rezystancja elekryczna obuwia antyelekirostatycznego moze ulec powaznym zmianom pod wplywem gigcia, zanieczyszczenia albo wilgoci

To obuwie moze nie spehniaé swojej spodziewanej funkeji, jezeli bedzie noszone w Srodowisku wilgotnym.

Jezeli obuwie klasy I bedzie noszone przez diuzszy czas, to moze dojsé do absorbowania wilgoci i w $rodowisku wilgotnym moze si¢ ono staé

obuwiem przewodzcym. Obuwie klasy 11 jest odpome na wilgoé i stan zmoczenia i dlatego powinno by¢ uzywane wtedy, kiedy istnicje ryzyko

wystapienia takich warunkow.

Jezeli obuwie jest noszone w takich warunkach, ze dochodz do zanieczyszczenia materiatu podeszwy, to zawsze przed wejéciem do przestrzeni
obuwia.

jezo

“Tam, gdzie korzysta si¢ 7 obuwia antyelektrostatycznego, rezystancia podlogi powinna by taka, aby nie naruszala funkeji ochronnej obuwia.

Zaleca g korzystaé 7 antyelektrostatycznych skarpet.

Diatego trzeba zapewnié, aby obuwie uzy(kowmh w polaczeniu ze $rodowiskiem bylo zdolne do spelnienia wymaganej funkcji, ktora jest
Tadunku b 0 ochrong przez caly czas swojej Zywotnosci. Zaleca si¢ wprowadzié

wiasciwe badanie rezy: j i czesto okres:
OQTRZEZENIA DUTYCZACE OBUWIA PRZEW ODZACE(;() CZEDCIOWO
b maby¢ stosowane tam, gdzie trzeba

czasu.

P -

Prosimy t¢ instrukejg. Przed nalezy dobrze wyp brany rodzaj obuwia,
wielkost, rerokosc albo ksialt obuwia nie move by prryczyng poznicisze) reklamacii
Obuwie nalezy uzywaé w $rodowisku zgodnic z jego przeznaczeniem.
- Obuwic nalezy zakladaé przy pomocy lyzki do butow, buty sznurowane z rozwiazang sznuréwk, aby nie doszlo do zlamania czeici
pictowej
- Obuwie nalezy czgsto zmien;
- Obuwie nalezy chronié
przed uszkodzeniami mechanicznymi,
przed przemoczeniem, jezeli obuwie jest wykonane 7 jakiegokolwick rodzaju skéry i nie ma specjalnego,
nieprzemakalnego wykoficzenia,
przed kontaktem z chemikaliami (jezeli jego odpornosé na chemikalia nie byla testowana) skoncentrowanymi Srodkami
pioracymi, rozpuszczalnikami itp.
Waine ostrzezenie: wybér whasciwego obuwia powinien by oparty na oszacowaniu ryzyka w Pafistwa Srodowisku pracy i od wymaganego
stopnia achrony. Za ten wybor ponosi odpowiedzialnos¢ pracodawea. Powinien on okredlié i wybraé prawidlowy typ obuwia jeszcze przed
jego uzyciem. Waine jest, aby obuwie wybrane do noszenia bylo wlasciwe dla wymaganego stopnia ochrony i srodowiska, w ktérym jest
uzytkowane. Jezeli rodzaj rodowiska, w kiérym bedzie noszone nie jest znany, to bardzo wazne jest preprowadzenie konsultacji migdzy
sprzedawea, a kupujacym, ktorej celem jest dobor g0 obuwia. Do warunkéw pracy i ryzyka trzeba
rownie? przystosowat Paiistwa odziez ochronng i inne Srodki ochrony indywidualnej. Stopieit ochrony, znakowanie: Oznaczenic CE
potwierdza, ze to oby wymagania (UE) 2016/42 hrony osobistej. Cel ia: wyrob nalezy
do 1. kategorii roboczych $rodkéw ochrony indywidualnej, ktorych podstawowa funkeja jest ochrona nég przed poranieniami, mogacych
wystapié w razie wypadku w tych sferach pracy, do kiérych jest przeznaczona. Celem jest rodzaj zastosowanego materiatu, projektowania,
wdrazania i sposob konserwacji. Przy wyborze obuwia, jest to niezbedne dla zapewnienia celow. dla ktdrych cheesz uzywaé butow. EN ISO
20345:2022 o7nacza obuwic bezpicczne 7 podnoskiem ochronnym odpornym na uderzenic o energii do 200 J i Scidnigeie 7 silg co najmniej 15
nano

zwlaszeza podezas deszczowej pogody, czy tez w czasie nadmiemego pocenia sig nég.

KkN. 26 pr: pra
rolnicze itd. EN 1SO 20347:2022 oznacza obuwic robocze. Obuwie to jest przeznaczone do uzytku tam, gdzle uzytkownik nie jest naramny
na ryzyka mechaniczne (uderzenie lub Scisniecie), w zwyklych warunkach pracy  jednoczesnym zachowaniem wrazliwosci stopy podczas
wykonywania pracy. Zalecane zawody: rolnictwo, przemyst lekki, serwisy, prace konserwacyjne, logistyka, transport itp. Jesli but jest
wyposazony w zolty piktogram "ESD". jest zgodny z nastepujacymi normami: EN 61340-4-3 - Elektrostatyka-standardowe metody badaii dla
konkretnych zastosowari - Obuwie. EN 61340-5-1 - Elektrostatyka - Ochrona urzadzer od zjawisk

Wymagania ogolne. "ESD" obuwie musi by¢ raz na zmiang badane testerem ESD. Ostrzezenie dla uzytkownikéw: obuwie moze byé
wykorzystywane wylgeznie w rozumieniu wyzej wymienionego celu zastosowania. Przy naruszeniu konstrukcji obuwia (rozdarcie, nadmierne
zmniejszenie grubosci materialu, peknigcie, zuzycie albo deformacja podeszwy, rozprucie szw6w itp.) dochodzi do obnizenia poziomu ochrony
i wyrob staje si¢ niewlasciwym w znaczeniu wyzej wymienionych przepisow prawnych i technicznych. Oprécz podstawowych f
normy EN ISO 20347 (EN ISO 20345) na buty mogg by¢ nakladane dalsze wymagania. Te dodatkowe wymagania dotyczace konkretnego
zastosowania obuwia sa oznaczone symbolami ¥lub Kategoriami (patrz tabelka). Te kategorie stanowia najbardziej rozpowszechnione
zestawienia zawierajgce zarowno podstawowe, jak rowniez dodatkowe wymagania.

Jjak
mosliwym czasie, na przyklad przy operowaniu materialami wybuchowymi. Obuwie czesciowo przewodzice elekiryczni nic powinno byé
uzytkowane, jezeli nic jest calkowicie wyKluczone ryzyko porazenia pradem elektryeznym 2 urzadzenia clekiryeznego albo czesci bedgeych
pod napigeiem stalym albo i czgsciowe obuwia, jest dla nowego obuwia ustalona granica
rezystancii elektryeznej o wartosei 100 k€.
Podezas uzytkowania rezystancia elekiryczna obuwia wykonanego z materialu przewodzqcego moze si¢ znacznie zmieniaé pod wplywem
giccia i zanieczyszezenia i dlatego trzeba zapewnic, aby wyrdb spefnial wymagang funkej¢ odprowadzania fadunku elektrostatycznego przez.
caly czas swojej Zywotnosci. Dlatego zaleca sig, jezeli to konieczne, aby uzytkownik wprowadzil wlasciwe badanie rezystancji elektrycznej i
czesto wykonywat je w systematycznych okresach czasu. Te pomiary i inne, nizej wymienione badania powinny si¢ sta biezaca czescig
programu zapobiegania wypadkom przy prac
Jezeli obuwie jest noszone w takich warunkach, ze dochodzi do zanieczyszezenia mzlernlu podeszwy snbs!anqaml Kiére moga zwigkszyé
rezystancjg elektryczng obuwia, to zawsze przed wejsciem do przestrzeni powin elektryczne
wiasciwosci obuwia.
Zaleca si korzystaé ze skarpet rozpraszajacych fadunek elektryczny. Tam, gdzie korzysta sie z obuwia przewodzacego czgsciowo, rezystancja
podiogi powinna by¢ taka, aby nie naruszala funkcji ochronnej obuwia.
Przy korzystaniu z obuwia pomiedzy wkladka napinajaca podszewke buta, a stopg uzytkownika nie powinny wystepowaé zadne elementy
izolacyjne. W przypadku, gdy miedzy wkiadka napinajaca podszewke, uzytkownik umiesci jakakolwiek inng przekladke (tj. futrowke albo
skarpete), to powinny zostaé sprawdzone wlaciwosci elektryezne tej kombinacji obuwie/wkladka
Whiadki podszewkowe (futréwka): Jezeli obuwic ochronne jest wyposazone w wyjmowang wkladke napinajaca podszewke, to badania
(waiciwosci ergonomicznych i ochronnych) powinny by¢ wykonane razem z ta wkladka wlozong do obuwia. Obuwie wolno uzytkowaé
wylgeznie z ty wladks. Wkladke mozna zastapic tyiko p whladkg s pmducen\z obuwia albo
dostarczong przez producenta wkladek, ktora bedzie z ym poziomem wia zZapewniaé w pelni
whasciwosci wymagane wedhug normy. Dla obuwia dostarczanego bez wyjmowanej wladki ndani by!y wykonane bez tej wkladki. Mozna
zastosowad tylko takie wyjmowane wkiadki, ktore w kombinacji ztym obuwiem bezpicczeistwa (roboczym) zapewniajg whasciwosci
wymagane wedhug normy.

SK - INSTRUKCIE PRE UZIVATELOV - rad obuvi: LAND
Precitajte si pozome tento névod. Pred pouzitim obuv riadne vyskusajte. Nevhodne zvoleny typ obuvi, nesprévna velkost, Sirka alebo tvar
obuvi nemdzu byt ddvodom na neskorsiu reklamaciu.
- Obuv pouzivajte v danom prostredi podra tcelu, na kiory je uréens.
- Obuv obivajte pomocou obuvika, $nurovaciu obuy s rozviazangmi Snirkami, aby sa nepoldmala piitovd cast.
- Obuv éasto striedajte, hlavne v daZdivom pcéa~i alebo pri zvysenej potivosti noh.
- Obuvchriite: pred mechanickym poskodent
premécanim, ak je obuv wmbcna 7 akéhokol'vek druhu usne, ak nemé pecidlnu nepremokavi tipravu,
pred stykom s chemikiliou (ak nic je testovand na odolnost proti chemikilidm), koncentrovanymi saponitmi,
rozpistadiami atd..
Daleité upozornenie: voTba sprivnej obuvi by mala byt zalozend na odhade rizik vo VaSom pracovnom prostredi a na pozadovanom stupni

®

poskytovanej ochrany st k disporzicii dva typy. Typ PS moze poniiknut' vhodnejsiu ochranu pred predmetmi mensieho priemeru, nez typ PL.

UPOZORNENIE K ANTISTATICKEJ OBUVI

adesea fie de a preveni contaminarea, fie de a indepirta imediat contaminarea. De asemenea, mersul in aer liber pe terenuri grele sau noroioase
poate infunda profilul de pe talpa incaltamintei cu diverse impuritii, cum ar fi noroi sau pietris. Murdria care s-a acumulat in profilul de pe
talpa, uzura, deteriorarea, degradarea datorata anumitor contaminanti din mediul inconjuritor sau depasirea duratei de viatd utila pot afecta

Antistatickd obuv by sa mala pouzivat'tam, kde je nutné minimalizovat' akumuliciu statickej elektriny niboja,
aby sa vylacilo nebezpecenstvo zapdlenia iskrou, napr. horlavych litok a pir a ked’ze nic je_plne vylicené riziko trazu elektrickym pradom
2 elektrického zariadenia alebo sicastou pod napitim. Je treba upozomit na to, ze antistatickd obuv nemoze poskytovat’ dostagujcu ochranu
proti irazu_elekirickym pridom, pretoze vytvira len odpor medzi podiahou a chodidiom. Antistatickd obuv nie je vhodnd na pricu na
clektrickjch instalicidch pod napitim. Treba upozomit’ na to, Ze antistatickd obuv neméZe poskytovat” dostacujiieu ochranu proti trazu
clektrickym priidom zo statického vyboja, lebo vytvara iba odpor medzi zemou a chodidiom. Ak sa nebezpetenstvo iirazu elekirickym pradom

nedi iplne vylicit, dialsie opatrenia k odvriteniu tohto riziki st nevyhnutné. Takéto opatrenia a dalSie pridavné skisky uvedené nizSie, by sa
mali stat” beznou sttastou programu prevencic pracovnjch irazov.

Anistaticki obuy neposkytuje ochranu pred irazom elekirickym pridom so striedavym alebo jednosmemnym napitim. Ak existuje riziko, 7¢
budete vystaveni akémukol'vek striedavému alebo jednosmernému napitiu, treba pouzit’ elektricky izolatnit obuv, ktord bude ch
viznym tirazom.

Elektricky odpor antistatickej obuvi sa moZe vjrazne zmenit ohybanim, znegistenim alebo vihkostou. Tato obuy nemusi plnit'svoju uréenit
funkeiu, ak sa nosi vo vihkom prostredi

Ak sa obuy triedy I nosi dihSie, moze absorbovat vihkost a vo vihkom prostredi sa moZe stat’ vodivou. Obuv triedy 11 je odoln proti vihku
amokru a mali by ste ju pouzi, ak existuje riziko takych podmienok.

Ak sa obuv nosi v podmienkach, kde dochdza ku kontaminiicii materidlu podosvy, mali by pouzivatelia kontrolovat antistatické vlastnosti
obuvi vzdy pred vstupom do nebezpegného priestoru.

Tam, kde sa pouziva antistaticka obuv, by mal byt' odpor podlahy taky, aby sa nezrus
antistatické ponozky.

Je preto nutné zaistit, aby obuv pouzivatefa v kombindcii s prostredim bola schopna plnit’ pozadovani funkciu odvadzat elektrostaticky naboj
aaby poskytovala ochranu po cely ¢as svojej Zivotnosti. Odporiita sa zaviest vlastné skisianie elektrického odporu a vykondvat ho asto
v pravidelnych intervaloch.

UPOZORNENIE TYKAJUCE SA CIASTOCNE VODIVEJ OBUVI

Ciastogne elekiricky vodivi obuv sa i pouzivar tam, kde je nutné minimalizova elekirostatick§ niboj v najkratSom moznom Ease, napriklad
pri manipulicii s vybusnymi litkami. Ciastotne elektricky vodiva obuy by sa nemala pouzivat, ak nie je uplne vyladené riziko trazu
elektrickym pradom z elektrického zariadenia alebo sitastami pod striedavym alebo jednosmernym napiitim. Aby bola zaistend Ciastotni
vodivost’ obuvi, je pre novi obuv stanovend medza elektrického odporu 100 kQ.

Pocas pouzivania sa elektricky’ odpor obuvi vyrobenej z vodivého materidlu moZe znacne zmenit vplyvom ohgbania a znetistenia, preto je
nuiné zaiit, by virobok plnil pozadovanti funkciu odvidzat eleklm\tamky niboj po cely ¢as Zivotnosti. Preto sa odporiéa, kde je to nutné,
aby pouzivatel zaviedol intervaloch. Toto meranie a dalSie nizSie uvedené
skisky by sa mali stat beznou sigastou programu prevencie pracm njch trazoy.

Ak sa obuv nosi v podmienkach, kde dochdza ku kontaminicii materidlu podosvy litkami, ktoré mozu zvySovat elektrick odpor obuvi, mali
by pouzivatelia skontrolovat'elektrické vlastnosti obuvi vzdy pred vstupom do nebezpecného priestoru.

Odporica sa pouzivat’ ponozky rozptylujice elektricky naboj. Tam, kde sa pouziva Giastogne vodiva obuv, mal by byt odpor podiahy taky,
aby sa nezrusila ochrann funkcia obuvi.

Pri_ pouzivani by sa nemali medzi napinacou stielkou obuvi a chodidlom pouzivatela vyskytovat' Ziadne izolatné sutasti. V pripade, ze sa
medzi napinaciu stielku pouZivatel'a umiestni akakol'vek vlozka (t. j. podsivkové stielky, ponozky), mali by sa preskisat'elektrické vlastosti
kombinicie obuv/vlozka.

Podsivkové stielky: Ak jc ochranni obuv vybaveni vkladacou sllelkou. skusanle (ergonomické a ochmnne vlastnosti) bolo vykonané s touto
stielkou umiestnenou v obuvi. Obuv sa smie pouzivat’ iba s touto tielku je mozné nal a porovnatelnou stielkou dodivanou
virobeom povodnej obuvi alebo dodanou virobeom stielok, ktoré buda & predpokladanou bczpcénesmou (pracovnou) obuvou plne spiiiat
vlastnosti podfa normy. V pripade obuvi dodavanej bez vkladacej stielky bolo skisanie vykonané bez tejto stielky. Je mozné pouit' iba
vkladacie stielky, ktoré v kombincii s touto bezpetnostnou (pracovnou) obuvou spiiaji vlastnosti prislusnej normy.

la ochrannd funkeia obuvi. Odporica sa pouzivat

RO - INSTRUCTIUNI PENTRU UTILIZATORI - linia de inciltiminte: LAND
Citifi cu atenfie aceste instructiuni. Probafi bine incl{amintea inainte de a o cumpara. Tipul de incaliaminte ales in mod neadecvat, marimea

rezistenta la alunecare.

Rezistenta Ia perforare: In cazul in care incaliamintea este echipatd cu o inserfie anti-perforare, va rugim sd refinefi ¢ rezistenta la perforare

a incalfamintei a fost masuratd intr-un laborator, folosindu-se dornuri §i forte standardizate. Cuiele cu diametrul mai mic si fortele statice sau

dinamice mai mari cresc riscul de perforare. In astfel de circumstante, ar trebui sa se ia in considerare masuri de precautie suplimentare. In

prezent, exista trei tipuri generale de insertii rezistente la penetrare disponibile in incaliaminte. Este vorba de tipuri din materiale metalice si
nemetalice, care trebuie alese in baza unei evaluri a riscurilor asociate cu tipul de munca. Toate aceste tipuri oferd protectie impotriva riscului
de perforare, dar fiecare are alte anumite avantaje sau dezavantaje, inclusiv urmatoarele:

« Tipul metalic (de exemplu, SIP, $3): Este mai putin afectat de forma obicctului ascufit/pericolului (de exemplu, diametru, geometrie,
aseutime), dar este posibil sa nu acopere intreaga talpa a piciorului din cauza tehnicilor de fabricare a incaliamintei.

« Tipul nemetalic (PS sau PL, ori, de exemplu, categoria SIPS, S3L): Poate fi mai usor, mai flexibil si s ofere o acoperire mai mare, dar
rezistenta la perforare poate varia mai mult in functie de forma obiectului ascutit/pericolului (de exemplu, diametrul, geometria, ascutime).
Din punct de vedere al protectiei oferite, sunt disponibile doua tipuri. Tipul PS poate oferi o protectie mai adecvata impotriva obiectelor cu
diametru mai mic decat tipul PL.

ATENTIONARE PRIVIND INCALTAMINTEA ANTISTATICA

Inciltamintea antistatica ar trebuie folosita in cazul in care este itii statice prin i incarcarii
electrostatice pentru a evita pericolul de nprmdere prin scinteie, de ex. a substanfelor inflamabile si a vaporilor i in situafa in care n este
exclus intotalitate pericolul de la la sub tensiune. Trebuie atrasa atentia asupra faptului

¢ incalfimintea antistatica nu este in masurd s oferc o protec',w sufcvema impotriva electrocutarii deoarece produce doar o rezistentd intre
pamént i picior. Incaltimintea antistatici nu este adecvati pentru lucrul la instalatii electrice sub tensiune. Trebuie subliniat faptul ci
incliamintea antistaticd nu poate asigura o pmecpe suficienta |mpolnva socurilor electrice cauzate de descaredrile statice, deoarece crecazi
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Gy Bh BOZOIi ¢ MATKHM MOIOLLIM CPEACTEOM H MATKOI 14eTKOL. HHKOI1a He HCNOo3yiiTe TaKe BeIeCTa, KAK CIMPT, pACTBOPHTEIN, GeH3MI
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Ha paGONEM MECTE I H3HOCA HEKOTODHIE SALMTHBIE CROTICTRA He MOKeT mpor nary
HCTEIEHIIA CPOKA TOTHOCTH B MPONECCE HOmok30BaRiA. Ha CPOK roZHOCTH MOKET BIATS MHOKECTB0 (aKTopos, Hanpinep Y-inyverne,
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HETIOZXOIAIIETO PA3MEpA ILIH WIHHIIb OGYBH
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doar rezistenta intre sol si picior. In cazul in care riscul de electrocutare nu poate fi complet eliminat, sunt necesare masuri pentru
a evita acest risc. Aceste misuri, precum si celelalte teste enumerate mai jos, ar trebui si fie componente firesti ale unui program de prevenire
a accidentelor de munci.
incaltamintea antistatici nu oferd protectie impotriva electrocutrii provocate de tensiunea curent alternativ sau continuu. In cazul in care exis
riseul de a fi expus la orice tensiune de curent alternativ sau continuu, trebuie sa se foloseascd incaltiminte izolatoare de electricitate, care
protejeazi impotriva accidentirilor grave.

Reistenta electricd a incaltamintei antistatice poate fi modificati semnificativ prin indoire, murdarire sau umiditate.. Este posibil ca aceast
incalfiminte sa nu-si indeplineasca functia previzuta dacd este purtatd in medii umede.

In cazul in care incaltamintea din clasa I este purtaté pentru perioade lungi de timp, aceasta poate absorbi umezeala si poate deveni conductiva
in medii umede. Incaliamintea din clasa a I1-a este rezistent la umiditate i umezeal §i ar trebui sa fie utilizata atunci cand existd riscul unor
astfel de condii

VeroitumBocTE K cKOMBAeII0: TTPHMITE K CROACHIIO, a0 THIIOM OGYBH, THIIOM HATIOBHOTO
TOKPEITIIS 1t 3arpssHeniieM. Bama oGyB HE CMOAET BAC JAUUITHTS IWIH AT GYACT SHAHTEBHO CHIACHA IDH CKOTBACHIH Ha OYCHS
CKoMBIKOM o7y (mpmep, BIDRHCHAON KNI 11 MIHCDUILN McIon 1 ). B TAKIX OGCTOATCIBCTBAX CIMHCTRCHHBIN

peweimer pasHeHIs, 2150 ero Kpowe 1010, x0266a 110 Tsikenofi i
IPS3HOI MECTHOCTH MOKET xaccpm’b Banei 0GyBi TAKIMH KAK T35 TN TPABHTL, 3arpasHeHis,
HAKONHBUIIECA B YIIYGUCHMAX NOIOUIBML, M3HOC, nox i

oxpyx(alcmcu CPEIBI 1T IPEBBIILICHHE COKA CAYKBI MOTYT BASTE 1A

onporuBaente npokoay: Ecmit oGy cHaﬁ)KeHa BCTABKO}i /LT3 SAILHTHI OT NPOKOOB, MPOCHM npunm K CBEICHIIO, 'ITO CONPOTHBACHIE
oGy npokosy B wnon u yermit. LLIHIL MEHBLICTO AMETpa it Gorlee BHICOKHE
CTaTHUECKHE 1T JHAMITCCKHE narpyxm TOBLINAIOT PHCK npokoa. Tpi Taitx creayer

i cazul in care incalfimintea este purtata in conditii de contaminare a materialului talpii, utilizatorii trebuie s verifice intotdeauna
antistatice ale incdlminted inainte de a intra intr-o zon periculoas.

Acolo unde se utilizeazi inciliaminte antistatica, rezistenta podelei ar trebui s fie astfel incét functia de protectie a incalfimintei si nu fie
anulata. Se recomands utilizarea de sosete antistatice.
Prin urmare, este necesar si se asigure ¢ incaljamintea purtitorului, in combinatie cu mediul inconjuritor, s fie capabild sa i

B nactosiee ppews T I OCHORA T BCTAROK, yeToifsmBbix K npokosan. Perth
HIACT O BCTABKAX M3 KOTOpBIC JIOXKHEI GbITh BLIGPAHBI HA OCHOBE OLCHKH PHCKOB,
cosanbix ¢ padoroii. Bee Timbi scecnenmaior SAUITY OT HCKA MPOKOMA, HO KA I3 HIX MMEET JDYIHe JOMOTHITETbHbIC
PEINYILECTES L AOCTaT, B OGN

functia necesari e disipare a incrcaturii electrostatice §i 53 ofere protectie pe toata durata de viafi a acesteia. Se recomandii si se implementeze

autotestarea rezistentei electrice, care s se efectueze freuenl i la intervale legulale

ATENTIONARI PRIVIND INCALTAMINTEA PARTIAL CONDUCTOARE

incilgamintea partial conductoare de electricitate ar trebui si ﬁe utilizata dlunu ciind este necesar ca incirctura clectrostatica sa fie redusa la

minimum in cel mai scurt trmp posibil, de exemplu, atunci cind se manipuleaza substante explozive. Incalfamintea parfal conductoare de
trel lizata dq let eliminat riscul d ib tensiune

de curent alternativ sau continuu. Pentru a asigura conductivitatea parfiald a incaliamintei, se specifica o limiti de rezistenta electrica de 100

Kk pentru incaltamintea noud.

in timpul utilizrii, rezistenta electricé a incalfamintei fabricate din material conductor se poate modifica semnificativ din cauza indoirii si a

Tun SIP, $3): Ha Hero wemsime mmser (OpMa OCTPOro. MPEAMETA/ONACHOCTH (HANPIMEP, JHAMETD,

FCOMETPIIA, OCTPOTa), HO I13-32 TEXHOMIOTHIN H3TOTORACHHA OBYBH OH MOKET He NIOKPBIRATS BCIO HITKHIOIO HACTh CTOMLL
« Hemeranmweckuii Tum (PS wm PL, mam kaeropusi, nanp., S1PS, S3L): Moer Guimh Goriee eriin, rGKinn i ofecriesnsats Gomsiiee
TIOKDHITHE, HO YCTONHBOCTH K NIPOKOTAM MOKET BapHHPOBATECA B 3ABHCHMOCTH OT (JOPMH! 0CTPOTO MpeAMETa/onacHoCTH (T. &. AMaMeTpa.

reoMeTpHH, 0CTOTE). C TOMKI TpeHI OGeCreuHBACNOTi IAULITH CymecTByeT Aba Thnia. THi PS MOAKET 00CCHeNHTS JyUILYIO ALITY OT
TIPEMETOR HEGOLIIONO AMAMETPA 110 CPABHENIIIO ¢ THTIoM PL.

I'IPE}IYI'IPE)KJJ(EHME LIS AHTHCTATHYECKOH OBYBH
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¢ achrany. Za tito voTbu e zodpovedy zamestndvatel, j¢ povinng ustic a 2voll sprivny typ obuvi ete pred jeho pouitim. Je dOICAE, aby e, laimea sau forma incalminte,u pot f un motiy pentru  reclamatie ulerioara murdiririi, astfel incat este necesar si se asigure ¢ produsul indeplineste functia necesara de disipare a incarciturii electrostatice pe toati - .
YMBOL YMAGANIA DODATKOWE/CHARAKTERYSTYKA obuv vybran na noscnie bola vhodnd na poZadovand ochranu a prostredic, v kiorom sa nosi. Ak nic je zndre prostredic nosenia, je velmi Folositi o inclaminte destinati in mod expres pentru mediul in care activati. durata de viatd a lui. De aceea, se recomandi ca, atunci cind este necesar, utilizatorul si implementeze propriile teste de rezistentd electricd i TYTeN yazeri Sapana Joui ©THCKPHI, HAPIHMCP, FOPIOIX BEMICCT 1 NAPOB,
“' IPodeszwa odporna na przektucia (min. 1100 N) — wkiadka metalowa, testowano grotem @ 4,5mm dolezité, aby medzi predavajicim a kupujicim prebehla konzultacia, ktor zaisti, Ze bude pouzita, ak mozno, sprivna obuv. Pracovnym - Incaliati incaligmintea folosind o limba, avind sireturile desficute cat mai mult, astfel incat calcaiul sa intre cat mai ugor. s le efectueze la intervale regulate. Aceasta masurtoare, precum si celelalte teste enumerate mai jos, ar trebui sé fie componente firesti ale 1oecm He "":::"“"’ HCKIIOEH pHCK ""P"“e""‘:ﬁy% o mﬂmﬂmz“:‘;ﬁggﬁl " o ero
T - Schimbafi frecvent incl(imintea, mai ales pe vreme ploioasi sau dacé picioarele transpira abundent. unui program de prevenire a accidentelor de munc.
PL® [Podeszwa odporna na przekhucia (min. 1100 N) - wkladka niemetalowa, testowano grotem @ 4,5mm podmienkam a predpokladanému riziku je taktieZ nutné prispdsobit’ Vas odev a ostatné OOP. . R . 61 .
- poma v p & Stupei ochrany, znatenie: Oznacenic CE znamend, 2 (o obuv spliue poziadavky Nariadenia (EU) 2016/425 §kajice sa osobnej ochrany. < P naliminea Incumt i s indlminc i prtats n condii d conaminrs s et i o st e pot i e s s 1O AT S S ST Sy o e Semeons T o e
S [Podeszwa odporna na przeklucia (min. 1100 N) - wkladka niemetalowa, testowano grotem @ 3mm Uel pouzitia: Vyrobok spadi do I1. kategorie osobnych ochrannych pracovngch prostriedkov, ktorych zikladnou funkciou je ochrana néh mpotriva deteriorrilor mecanice, incaltimintei, utilizatorii trebuie si verifice intotdeauna proprietitile electrice ale incalimintei inainte de a intra in zona periculoas ‘P Y 1! P TP
P o - P . : : o ; ! o intea este fabricats c cu exceptia cazului in care ¢ Se recomanda si folosirea unor sosete care sa disipeze incarcitura electrica. Acolo unde se utilizeazi incalfamintea partial conductbils TOKOM, TO npHATL MEpLL LA orofi onactiocTi. DTi MEpLl W JIpyrHie HCmbTans,
Wiasciwosci elektryczne pred poraneniami, ktoré moZu nastat’ pri nehodéich v tych pracovnych oblastiach, pre ktoré je uréend. Ugelovost’ uréuje typ pouZitého materidlu, |mwlmd imbibirii cu apd, imintea este fabricati din orice tip de piele, cu exceptia cazului in care are un P A L parti J NEESHCIERHBIE HITKE, JOTKHb GbiTh Ccoyaen na
n o - - konstrukciu, prevedenic a sposob iidrzby. Pri vybere obuvi treba dbat na to, na aky el cheete obuv pouzivar. EN 1S0 20345:2022 oznacujc tratament special impotriva apei, rezistenta podelcn ar trebui s fie astfel incat functia de protectic a incaliaminiei s nu fie anulatd. e Aot oG e o oGecneamsaer sy o 10 e oot e Fom
buwie przewodzace czgsciowo (maks. rezystancja 100 kQ) obuy s spickou ndrazn najmene; zao ¥ stlateniu najmenej 15 kN, Odporiitané profesie: tam, kde de contactul cu substante chimice (daca nu a fost testatd rezistenta chimicd), detergenti concentrati, solventi etc. n timpul utilzirii, nu ar trebui s existe componente izolatoare intre branjul de tensiune al incal{amintei si piciorul purtitorului. In cazul in Y 1Y OT nopa P
A }obuwie antyelektrostatyczne (zakres rezystancji 100 k€2 do 1000 k€2) hrozi riziko padajticich predmetov na nohu. i icktoré price apod. EN ISO 20347 2022 Avertizare importanti: alegerea corectd a incalfimintei ar trebui si se bazeze pe aprecierea riscurilor din mediul de lucru al dvs. i pe gradul care orice fel insertic (de exemplu, branturi, sosete) este plasata intre branful de tensiune al trebuic testate clectrice % PHCK OKASATECA MM m U1 SAULHTLT OT CEPLSHBIX TRABM,
£ % na nickorzystne waranki Srodowisk oznatuje pracovnii obuv. Tito obuv je uréend pre pouzitic tam, kde uZivatel nic je vystaveny mechanickym rizikim (nirazu alebo stlageniu), de protectie sohcual Aceastd alegere este responsabiliatea angajatorului, acesta are indatorirea de a stabili si de a alege tipul coreet al ale combinatie incaltaminte/brant. YT HCIOLIOBATS VICKTPOIOIPYIOILYIO 06YBb.
% [0dpomosé na nickorzystne warunki Srodowiskowe v beznych pracovnjch podmienkach pri sicasnom zachovani citlivosti chodidla pri prici. OdportZané profesie: Tahky i tea aleasi pentru purtat s fie potrivitd pentru protectia necesard si Branturile: Daci inclimintea de protectie a fost previzuti cu un bran detasabil, probele (vizind caracteristicile de protectie §i erzonomie) e i 0Byt MOXeT MEHATLCA NPH H3rKOe, 3rpA3HeHH WK BO3EHCTRHH BIArL
T izolacia spodu obuwia od ciepla priemysel, opravovne, drabirske price, logistika, doprava apod. Ak je obuv vybavend 7ltym piktogramom "ESD", vyhovuie ties pentru mediul e ese purat. I czul i e e cuncaste il i are va i purtat, ese foat mportant c vinzdlonl s cumpirdiorsl 3 fostexccutatc cu cest brant alat i ate fi numai cu acest brant. Branful poate f inlocuit numai 21 00y MOACT e BUIOTATS Coon by mpi oo vo sl cpere.
e lolacia spodu cbuwia od zimna nasledujiicim normdm: EN 61340-4-3- Elektrostatika — Standardné testovacie metdy pre Specifické aplikcie - obuv. EN 61340-5-1- sa se consulte pentru a se asigura cd, daca este posibil, se alege incaliamintea corecta. Condifiilor de lucru si nscurllcr presupuse trebuic cu un brant comparabil, fumizat de producitorul original al incaltamintei sau de un producitor de branturi, care si indeplincasca pe deplin Y o6 o Al P g PO y Cpes
) acja spe - ochrana jch siiastok pred javmi. Vicobecné pozadavky. "ESD" obuy musi byt raz za pracovnil adaptatd §i imbricimintea, precum si celelalte EPP ale dvs. Gradul de protectie, marcarea:Marcajul CE i acesti pantofi rivind i de sigurantd (de lucru). La inciltimintea furnizatd fird brant detasabil, testarea a fost anextponposozsuieli. OGyss kiacca Il yetofiuipa k Bare W CHPOCTH H JOMKHA korna pHeK
s [ JAbsorpcja energii w strefic picty (min. 20 1) Zmenu ofestovand na ESD testeru. indeplinesc cerinfele Regulamentului UE 2016/425 privind protectia personala. Scopul utilizirii: Acest produs se mmdrc'\z in categoria a Il efectuati fird acest braf. In combinafie cu aceastd incalfiminte de siguranfa (de lucru) pot fi utilizate numai branfuri care indeplinesc TAKHX yCTOBHit
M de echi te individuale de protectie, a cdror functie de baza este de a proteja picioarele impotriva ranirilor care pot aparea in timpul unor caracteristicile standardului relevant Tlpu HOWICHAN 0GYSH b YCIIOBILX, KOILQ NPOHCKOLIT SAIPASHEHHE MATCPHIA NOLOUIBH, HOILIOBATEIIN AOKHb OGASATEINLHO IPOBSPATS
R dpomosé na wods Upozornenie pre uzivateTov: Obuy smie byt pouivani vihradne v zmysle vyssie popisancho tiéelu pouzitia. Pri naruseni obuvi (predrenie, e echipamente indivi protectie, 1 proteja p D pot ap: p 3 anTHCTATHCCKHE CROCTBA OGYBH Mepel BXOOM B OMGCHYI0 01y,
l e : stenZenie materidlu, prasknutie, opotrebovanie & deformécia podoévy, péranie §vov a pod.) dochadza k znizeniu trovne ochrany accidente din zonele de lucru pentru care sunt destinate. Scopul utilizarii determin tipul de material utilizat, de constructie, de confectionare RU PY - MHCTPYKLIM JLIS] IONB3OBATENEI — numus o6vau: LAND 5 o TR AOTKGHO GorTs T, 1700 SoTHER (hyFaLen oy e
chrona podbicia a vyrobok sa stiva nevyhovujicim v zmysle vyssie uvedenych pravnych a technickych predpisov. Okrem zékladnych poziadaviek normy EN si de modul de intrefinere. La alegerea incalamintei trebuie s sc (ind cont si de scopul pentru care aceasta va fi intrebuingati. EN ISO Brnvatensiio mpouTiiTe Ayt MHCTpykinio. TIpiNepETe 0GyBl 0 Hatata it Tim o6y, okt
AN chrona kostki 1SO 20347 &i EN ISO 20345 m6Zu by(’ na obuv Kladené dalsie poziadavky. Tieto dodatotné poziadavky tykajice sa konkrétneho pouZitia 20345:2022 indica incliamintea de sigurants, cu bombeu rezistent la un impact de 200 si rezisten(a la presare e cel pufin 15 kN. Profesii HECOOTBETCTRY IO paswep, mmpiHa 1w OpMa oGyBIt He MOTYT GHITh NpHHHOI OCEAYIOeli pexaNatL, T05TOMY HEOBXOMMO TT03AGOTHTECS O TOM, HTOGH OGBS B coueramm ¢ yeroBiaMH Ghina criocooHa
PYS—— obuvi st oznacené symbolmi a/alebo kategoriami (vid' tabulka). Tieto kategorie znamenaji najrozsirencjsic kombinicie zahifajice jednak recomandate: acolo unde exista riscul de cidere a obiectelor pe picior. Construct, industria grea, unele activitdti agricole 3..m.d. EN 1O = Henomayiire o6ymn 5 cpese o HasmeHiio. PBOAATE ,],36 SV — apsa sanurry cnya
dpomot€ na preecieie zékladné, jednak dodatocné poziadavky. 20347:2022 indicé i de lueru. Aceasti este  acolo unde uilizatorul nu este expus la riscuri mecanice - Haneaiire 06yBb ¢ IOMOIIBIO NOKEUKH, & u(;yxb CO mHypKaMH — it — B nex M3I0MA 3A/THHK, y y n M IPOBO/IHTE €€ HACTO C MOCTORHHBIM mmpnanom
C dpomoé¢ nasadki noska na przetarcie (Seuff cap) . {gocuri san presiunc), n condifi normale de Jucru cu asigurarea sensib it télpilor fn timpul lucrului, Profesi recomandate: “g"cgls“g;." - Uacro meritre 06yBE, 0COGENHO B YCIOBHAX IOKUIHBOH OO HIH DI NOBBIIIIEHHON HOTEHHI HOT: TIPEAVIPEAEIE O UACTHHHO MEnPonPOBOMmEM OBYBH
= Ay T—— Sona ytkach pprT— KYMBOL IDOPLNKOVE POZIADAVKY/CHARAKTERISTIKA industr usoard, actvitti de intreinere, oglsnca. transport, - In cazul in care inciilimintea este previzutd cu pictograma . | Sammime obreron C6yo0 nommma e oo Oy ron .
lpor 4 L P E atunci norm 61340-4-3 EI:ctroslauca metode standard de testare pentru aplicatii specifice — i : N B A A P A, oy e o
PA® [0dpormosé na przenikanie i absorpcje wody pe [Podosva odolnd proti prepichnutiu (min 1100 N) — kovové vlozka, testované hrotom © 4,5 mm EN 61340-5-1 - Electrostatica - protectia dispozitivelor electronice impotriva fenomenelor electrostatice. Cerinte generale. . Incaliamintea S otoRaI CoT oGy MoToToRTGHA 1 OG0T RIS KO HE HhGET CTeLHATBHO BOTOOTTATKIBAIOEH oGpaGoT mni‘“mmcﬁ B e e o mooaG P oront o P e
TS dpomoscé na kontakt z gorgeym podlozem Lo PPodosva odoln proti (min 1100 N) — nckovova vloZka, testované hrotom © 4,5 mm ESD "“?“fi‘ztlf‘rﬁl‘;i::‘:;"“‘i"‘i pe schimb cu O tat exclusiy i sensul wcopuluideui s, in (orrmakra ¢ (ccnu ne crofikoeTs), Moo non Yrout ascrnyto 2 HOBO OBYBH
% 2 fFo dpomosé na oleje napedowe — oleje i weglowodory pse [Podosva odoln proti (min 1100 N) — nckovova vlozka, testované hrotom 0 3 mm i (zgrieturi, subtiere neplicuts a materialului, cripare, uzurd sau deformare a tilpii, rupturi pe custuri etc.) scade gradul de Ba D, D e o - ) ¥ npezen ekt 100 KO
R e e e sic na drabi [Elcktrické viastnosti pm(ccnc i produsul devine neconform in sensul reglementrilor legale si tehnice specificate mai sus. Pe langa cerintele de bazi impuse de pAoe A : MK BLIO0pE it oGyt OUGHHTL PHCKH B Baiteii paGocit e 1t TPEOYCMbIit YPOBSHS SalUTH. npotecce Yo 13 MATEPHAA MOKET 3 peneeTsme
rzymywanie si¢ na drabinie N 190 20347 sau EN 190 20345 et 1 1 | 3a 5107 BHGOP OTBEUACT KoTopEii 003N W BEIGpaTh “THIT OGYBH CILC TIEPE C& MPHMCHEHHEM. WAHGOB 1 HArPA3HEHS, I0ITOMY Hy)KNI) QTS 3 TeM, HTO0H! H3IIHE BHIIOIHAIO TPEOYeMYIO (YHKILHIO OTROAA VIEKTPOCTATHAECKOTO
* Nalezy wybraé jedng z trzech mozliwosci [Giastozne vodiva obuv (max. odpor 100 k&) i 47 s - este posibil ea asupra inclfaminte s se fmpun st alte cerinfe. Aceste cerinfe suplimentare, care se BaskHo, 110Gt 0GyBb, BHOPANHAS JUTH HOLICHIS, COOTBETCTBOBANA TPEBYeMoli e cpec, Bmmpou ee nenomssyior. Ecam e nisectia 3apAzA B TeucHNE BCETO cpoKa caykGH. llotomy wroGht npoBo B caysanx
alezy wybrac Jedng - - 0dp referd la utilizarea concretd a incaliamintei, sunt desemnate prin simboluri sau prin categorii (a se vedea tabelul). Acese categorii reprezinti - S P A o oy K o e AT T, et T
Przenikanic i absorpeja wody (WPA. 52, 53, S3L, S35) dotyczy tylko materialow wierzchnich i nie zapewnia pelnej wodoszezelnosei calegol Iy [Antistatické obuv (rozsah odporu 100 k€2 az 1000 k) cele mai frecvente combinatii, care includ atit categoriile de baza cit si pe cele suplimentare. cpena o PORABLOM A1 Pty DIEKTpIL ITO HIMCPEHILE i APYTHE HE - ICPEHNCICHILIC HITAC,
v N — > yeroBHM paGors i o prexy o e v one)x‘;'ja u npym(eFC )1(120‘:&0;;.15 saumre, ot care oGO o
. _ 2 [0dolnost’ proti nepriaznivym prostrediam - 'E o3asaer, W10 janKas oGyss cooTheTcTByer TpeGopammam Pernaventa (EC o cpenerax CI YCIIOBHS HOIICHIA OGYBH TAKOBBI, 'ITO MATEHA TIOIONIBb ATPASHACTCA BEUIECTRAMM, KOTODHE MOTYT YBEIHSHTS HEKTPHIECKOE
Obuwie hybrydowe jest oznaczone SBIT ™ zolicia spodku obuvi proti eplu [SIMBOL ERINTE / CARACTERISTICI SUPLIMENTARE i sauurret Hean : TpoykT oTHoCHTCs K Kareropii 11 CPEACTE MHAMBIYAILHOI FAILUTHL, 1 €r0 OCHOBHOT ConpoTHBICHIte ODYBH, IOIIORATENH JOMKHb BCCIA npm!epnu: estpccrne CBOTICTB OGYBH I1EPE BXOZOM B OIIACHYIO 30HY.
. £ - b (Talp rezistenta la intepaturi (min. 1100 N) - insertie metalicd, testatd cu un varf de © 4,5 mm (bYHKIUICH ABIICTCH SALITA HOT OT TPABN, KOTOPHE NOIYT oIy i i B PAGOUIIX S0HAX H NOMCIICHILAX., JUIS KOTODBIX OFf HocK 1. B YCHOBIX, L€ HCMOTS3YETCA YACTHAHO YEKTPOPOBOIAIAT
[KATEGORIE OBUWIA ROBOCZEGO I BEZPIECZERSTWA 2 Cl zolicia spodku obuvi proti chladu o — - B or nenn Wit MaTephaUTa, Jursaiin 00YRH, CIOCOS HCTIOMHEHI 1 YXO1A 3 Heil OBy, CONPOTHRTHIE MOa AT GbITS TaKiIy, ot e mpymmu. SamuTa dynxis obysn.
£ - — pL® [Talpé rezistenta la infepéturi (min. 1100 N) - insertic nemetalic, testati cu un varf de 4,5 mm T suGope of p ENIS0 203452022 . b " o " S E "
Kiasa [ Wymagania Kategorie wedug EN 150 20345 | Kategorie wedug EN 150 20347 s E [Absorpeia cnergic v oblasti pity (min. 20 7) i ! i ! i [pit BHIGOPE OGYRH BAKHO [IOHIMATE, A% KAKOI| C1 OHa GYJCT HCTIONKIOBAThCS. COACPAHT MHBOPMALINIO O ALK THO! K1y HATSAHON CTEIIBKOI OBYBHE  CTONON 10/IB30BATESIS He ZIOIAHO GHITH HUKAKIX WIOTHPYIOLIX KOMIOHCHTOR. ECII MEALY HATHAHO
Obuwie (SB) Obuwie robocze (OB) i P— Ps® [Talpé rezistenta la infepdturi (min. 1100 N) - insertie nemetalic, testati cu un vrf de © 3mm 00YBH ¢ HOIOCKO, C1OGOGHOf BHIEPAT y1ap e veree 200 JUs 1t oxarie we eriee 15 ki Pesonenyentie npodeceint: sesic 1av, e CTETbNOTT 0GYBI 1 CTONOi MOTHORATEID MOMCLIACT KaKyIo-THB0 BIIAAKY (1. €. NOICIMIOUINE CTELKI, HOCKI), CAEAYET NPOBEPITS
e olné proti vode - BOIMOAEH DHCK NAiCHHA MPEMETOR Ha Hory. C HekoTophIe croficraa
Lalbo 11 | SB albo OB P P
e hk:SB“ aTbo OB, pius M hrana prichlavku clectricd paGorst u L. EN ISO 20347:2022 conepit hm.]iopmaumo 0 paboueii oGysit. Jlanas oGysb npeazHAteNa Ui Monknanounse crensicn: Ecn samyrizs eéym, CHAGKeHA BIINOT] CTELKO, TO HCTLITAIIA (GPOUOMIIICCIIIC  SAUITIbE CBojicrsa)
samaica siefa pity e Fe—— c [incalyaminte partial conductibil (rezistenta max. 100 ke2) nee Taw, e prcran (e i cxaric), npi yeronx B p— 5 06y OBy, NORHO HCTIOTISOIT TOTHRO ¢ STOfE CTEIO, BOSNORT SNCHa TOTHRO
T | Antyelektrostatyczne (A) st o1 - = |a fncaljaminte antistatic (ntervl de rezistents e la 100 k€2 pand Ta 1000 k€2) noRomEE: Mk pador. cemsckoe ol Crenssoi, J—— o——— creser, ioropse ¢ 1pe
‘Absorpeia enerii w strfie pisty (E) CR [0dolnost proti prerezaniu 2 - - XOIiCTHO, AT NPOMBILLICHIIOCTD, OBCIYKIBAINIC, CEPRICHE PAOTLI, MOTHCTIKA, TPAICTIOPT 1 1. 1. Eca 0ByBl oSoutaseia #eiroil Geaonacioii (paGoucii) ofyBbIo GYIyT TOTHOCTEIO COOTBCTCTROBATS TPEGOBANHSAM CTaiAapTa. JLis OGYBH, NOCTABMSEMON Ge3 BRI
> N " - £ [Rezistentd la medii nefavorabile «ESD», ona EN61340-4-3 - MeTOJIbI HeTBITaH i CTEJTBKH, MCITBITAHI TPOBOIATHCE Ge3 9Toi cTenbki. MOKHO HCHOMB30BATh TOMBKO CTENIBKH, KOTOPhIE B KOMOHHALIMN C 9TOii 3auHTHOI
Jako ST albo O, plus sC [0dolnost krycej Spicky proti odieraniu (Seuff cap) £ o
. . 8 aai i izolata impotriva caldurii W3 ClewemuX Cyises mpumenenns  ofyss. EN 61340-5-1 - Onextpocravika. 3auma anextpoudsx yerpoior o1 (paGoueii) crawapra.
I | wierzch odpomy na przenikanie i absorpeje wody s2 oz SR [Odolnost proti posmyknutiu na keramickych podiahovyeh dlazdiciach s glycerinom : [retpé 2 70l impotriva cildur e, OBute TpeSosarus. OSyss, ESD iomktia npoxonuts nposcpky na tectepe ESD ot pas kakayio
2 - -
(8PA) weh  fwpar Inost proti picniku @ absorpeii vods £ [Talpd a inciliamintei izolatd impotriva frigului o Ofymn viower HCITIOATENSHO & COOTRETCTRH © OMHCARHOT MG HETHIO GREA - OAHTIEE I'A TOYE XPHETE - o51pd vmobnuitav: LAND
Jako 82 albo 02, plus 83 (wiladka metalowa typu P) a“’“ 03 (wKladka metalowa typu P) albo OIS PIOT prICHIA 8 DOl YOy = i 2 Ecan o Mot mpooskkd auris TS 0dNYisS 1O W T Zpiion, BOKIIEOTE Ta VTOBIHNTY KAVOVIKG. O aKaTEMIAe ETAEYHEVOS o
podesnwa odporma na przeklucie wedrug typu 31, (wkladlka niemetalona i 031 (wkladka niemetalona typu o J— P zE |Absorbie a energiei in zona calcdiului (min. 20 J) e oGyns (paspun, upy MaTepHAIa, TpewHA, WHOC, ACGOPMALIIA NOAOUIBHL, pos i Tic govg 9139;[1 fone. | pm " gpior, Bokudorts tw vroBiluaru Kavowkd. O aurdArha emdeubuos chnos
L Dodeia g bt PL) albo 535 (th e et PL) albo O3S (wladka H i Kontakin . N v IRecistena 1a aps DACKOAICHIE LIBOB 11 T. 1.), yDOBEHb SAILAT CHIKACTCS, H HIAEIE IEPCCTACT YAOBICTRODATS YTIOMSHY THIM BHILIC TIDABOBBI néyebos, < 1 10 o i Hopo YO It pETaYEVESTERT
. s £ o [odolnost proti palivovym olejom — oleje a uhlovodiky Hopya. B K OCHOBHEIM cramuapra EN 1SO 20347 win EN 1SO 20345 k 0GyBit MOTYT IDHMCHSTECS 1 ApYTHE ke
Jako B albo OB AL TS) SpuES) e o —y M [Protectic pentru laba piciorului S KOTOplC MOTYT BT, CBNAGI ¢ KOIIKPETHLiN ClIocoGOM HOTOM3oBaliA obysi, Tavnobocte ot 1 ypnotpomotsiee ae xEpipNov avMoYe e 10 akomb yia Tov omolo poopitovrat,
z:mokme.: el ",,Fé";s r7anie na rebriku AN Protectie pentru glezna 0GO3HAUAIOTCH CHMBOAMH W/ KaTeTOpHAMIH (M. TaGHILa). Kateropuit angone - - Ta vmOBiiuaTe Vel T QOPATE UE KOKALD TOBENATOS, Ta 35Td TOBTIHAT & AVREVE KOPSGVIL, Y1d VoL TOTPUTEL T0 TGO TOV THANATOS
i 2 s4 04 *Je nutné vybrat jednu z troch moznosti ocHOBHbIC It mg prépvag.
Antyelektrostatyczne (A) il i . . P PR A o
Ab:f,mq o e“e::i‘ W s‘(mﬁe picty (E) Prenikanie a absorpeia vody (WPA, S2, S3, S3L, S35) sa tyka iba zviskovych materialov a nezarutuje Gplni vodovzdomost celej obuvi, R Rezistentd la thicre :‘lﬂ VROBHHATA Vi Ta EVOrAAOTETE GULVGLEBIKG 08 Bpoyepd kapd, T oE auEnuéwn spidpwoT ToV mOdIHY.
- 3 a va a 2 - 0 TPOCTATEVETE TO TOMOVTOLLL:
Jako S4 albo O4, plus S5 (wkiadka metalowa typu P) albo | 05 (wkladka metalowa typu P) albo Hybridnd obuy je oznacend , SBH™ BC [Rezistentd a virfului la frecare (Scuff cap) CHMBOX ROTOMHHTENLHBIE TPESOBAHMSI/XAPAKTEPHCTHKA " amd pnyavicés PAaBeg,
1| podeszwa odpoma na przckiucie wedtug typu S5L (wkiadka niemetalowa typu |~ OSL (wkladka niemetalowa typu SR Rezistentd la alunecare pe pardoseli din gresie ceramic cu glicering lpo [Monoua, yeroiumsan « npoxonam (vinr. 1100 H) — MeTazuieckas BeTanka, nennimano uinow 0 4.3 PO BUATOTION, £V T4 VTOSHUATY SVl KATUOKEVUONEVA aTd oTOWBTOTE TOO Séppoctos, cdv Sev xouy ciduch
Podeszwa z bieznikiem PL) albo S58 (wladka niemetalowa PL) albo 058 (wkladka [KATEGORIE PRACOVNEJ A BEZPECNOSTNEJ OBUVI uprafatl, e - N p adiifpoyn emetepyacic, mpo TV enagr amo MpKEG ovoies (v dev Erovy EAeyyOe Yo avoR] EVavTL MUIKDY OVGLY),
typu PS) typu PS) P Rezistenta la ptrunderea si absorbtia apei © [Monousa, yerofiumsas k npoxona (s, 1100 H) — HEMETATINCCKAR BCTaBKA, HCHBITANA LIHTION SOLTOKUDEVG: GropEUREVTIRG. ST GOGias A
Trieda | PoZiadavky Kategoria podra EN 1SO 20345 Kategdria podFa EN 1SO 20347 pL DD PP . 5 Ove s
Jako S2 albo 02, plus Y goria p egéria p - M ¥ JURTORS by oy s Ou 1o paoic . - -
1 o] . 6 06 Ehostni obuy (SB] Pracovni obuv (OB, [Rezistenta la caldura de contact - — MpayTUG) enpEioon: Nenhon] Tov Kutikinkov vioduitay 0o Tpéte va Pasiletn oty agokdyon Tov Kivdivoy oto dikd cag
odpornos¢ kompletnego obuwia na wodg (WR) (S8) — ] . ps® [flonouma, yeroitausas k npoxona (. 1100 H) — nemeranmiieckas sCTanka, HCnLTaa umriom mspiBikhov spyacios ka to embuunzd Puuo mpoctacios. T Ty exhori aven siva vasifvvos o spyoddms, uroypsobTa vt kadopics: kat
Tako S3 albo 03, plus. S7 (wkladka metalowa typu P) albo | O7 (wiadka metalowa typu P) albo Lalebo IL i‘k‘ ";"3’"]0: S Zikladné Rezistenta la uleiuri combustibile - uleiuri si hidrocarburi Bum VA ERAEZEL T0 G0OTH TOO VIOBUATOS AKONG TpLY T LpOT). Eivetl GNUaVTIKG, (OTE T VIOSHHGTE Tob EXBEYOVTAL VoL popedoby, Vot Eivat
|| odpornosé kompletnego obuwia na wodg (WR) S7L (wkladka niemetalowa typu | O7L (wkladka niemetalowa typu Uranretd oblost. i ; s Mentinere pe scara Prexrpieckne caoiicTsa Kaxditha Y TV aROTOtUE ~pOGTGia Kot 70 mopiiov 9o oroio goprovVE. Edy 1o mepipdkhov pon ey eiva oo, sivn ok
. 2 g 4
Klasa I: Obuwic wykonane ze skéry i innych materialow z wyjatkiem obuma w calosci gumowego albo polimerowego. ::5";"““[’ E“e:)‘”““’“’s“ pity (E) Pitrunderea si absorblia apei (WPA, 82, S3, S3L, S35) se aplica numai la materialele de pe partea superioard si nu garanteazl e A ! 0bys (awmanasor or 100-1000 xOm) xiviuvo. Budpog H orjuavon CE m]pm\'x.\. 6 10 vOBHa v AP T amarmioeis Tov Kavoviopot
Klasa II: Obuwie w calosci polimerowe (tj. formowane jako calosc) acznic z ym w calosci z gumy (tj. jako 0 Sl alebo O1, plus ; completd a intregi incaltaminte, z i « [ —— (EE) 2016/425 GeTikd: pe TV atojuky| mp 1 ot o I kamnyopia. Ty arojiby éoey TpooTacias,
calosé), 1 Zvisok odolny proti prieniku a absorpeii s2 02 Incalfimintea hibrida este marcati . SBH" H Ko ertoupric TV ool cive 1 TpOOAGIG. TV TSN aK6 TPIVHATEHODTOD Dl HTOpODOTY v TPOKDYOLY KT T BEPKEG TV
Podstawowy warunck dotyczacy odpornosci na pos Siena plytkach p 7 siarczanem "A‘:‘Y S(;'V':Ab) X [l [M3onsnuta nojoutet oGysi o Harpesais TV GTOUS ZOPOVS EPYASIA it TOVS OTOiOVS TPOopICETar H oKOMGTIT KaBOPICEL T0 EiBS TOV VAIKOD 7OV XPIIGIHOTOIETaL, Tov
(SLS) - bez symbolu. Po‘;’ngvaﬂoz;l‘"é ~rgl“5m ichmutiu podTa $3 (kovovi vlozka typu P) alebo 03 (kovové vlozka typu P) alebo [CATEGORIE DE INCALTAMINTE DE LUCRU SI DE SIGURANTA el (30151115 1010WBEI 06YBH OT X0N0/A oyedacps, my £Quppoyiy Kat Tov Tpomo cuvriipnonic. Katd my exikoyii tov vrodnuérey mpéret va Suopahiletar, o w00 oKOTO
Dodatkowy warunek dotyczacy odpomosci na phytka 2 gliceryng — symbol SR. 1 proti prep; P S3L (nekovova viozka typu PL) alebo | O3L (nekovova viozka typu PL) alebo — — . — . — ~ E I 5 00 embupeiteve gpnoyionooeze ta vrodipata. To apétumo EN IS0 20345:2022 vrodetvbet unodiata aopalsias e kidvupio duxtihov
Jezeli obuwie nie jest badane na odpornosé na poslizgniceic sl(; (na przyklad obuwic spccjalm. 2 Kolcami, éwickami metalowymi itp.), to typu i 35 (nekovovi vlozka typu PS) 038 (nckovova viozka typu PS) Clasi | Cerinte Categoria in conformitate cu EN | Categoria in conformitate cu = otieprui b oGnactit nakh (wit. 20 oK) acpakeiag Kavé va aveézel e kpobon TovkizicTov 200 J Kat & GURTIEST TOVAL 15 kN, enayyipona: oTov VTpyEL
jest oznaczone znakiem 0% Podosva s dezénom S ,‘5‘;2“3‘5 . . Iso ?3147 on WR [Bonocroiixocts KivBUVOg TTOONS AVIIKEIEVEY GTo OB OUKoBONON, BIORIaVie Petihov, NEpIKis aYpoTIkéS epyasics, KA. To mpotumo EN ISO
Konserwacja: przed i po uzyciu obuwia prosimy o sprawdzenic zapiccia i szczelnosei 7elowki — uszkodzone obuwie nalezy wycofat z G;’ﬁ;‘oﬁb"l:ﬁ%whn e oR c sctge\::n:z (m_e)r T c lucru (OB) | IO ———— 20347:2022 vrodcusvin vrodiuasa sprasias. Ta viodijasa avséapoopioviat 11 xpion, G7ov o xpiGTIE d6v elleTa ot pnaviKovS
uzytkowania. Czyscié woda, lagodnym $rodkiem czyszczacym i delikatng szczotka. Nigdy nie korzystamy z takich substancii jak alkohol, 1 blast péity s4 04 e g igurant KvBHVOUS (hyKpoveT| fi GupRiEST), 0TI KavoViKES GUVBIKES Epyacias Kutd TV Tpérovoa Slamipron T evactnoias Tov TEMIITOS KaTh.
rozcienczalniki, benzyna mb jakiekolwiek inne substancje chemiczne. Po zdjeciu obuwie nalezy przechowywaé w suchym migjscu, w 2:‘;;:;:3‘: n(e’t) ey oblasti pty (E) <Z32 SB Sﬂj; C}Fipl{ls hi AN Bauurra siombikex v extékeon g epyusiog TuvicTdpeva erayyEkuate: yewpyia, ehaopd Bropnyavia, vinpesies opBic, epyasisg GUVTIPNONS, EQOdCTIY,
swhaszeza sko  po zdjgeiu nalezy wlozyé prawidia - zachowajy ksztalt obuwia. Jezeli i a 1 ond a calcdiului inchis st o1 cR VorolmmooTs x npopesaniio ubmwopm K. Edvta wmﬁlwam sivan eZomMOpEva e éva KiTpvo ewovoypapya «ESDy, mhpoi kat Tt axorovda mpéuma: EN 613404~
doszlo do plzenlkmecla wody do obuwia, lub zwilza si¢ wewngtrzng czgs¢ ze wzgledu na nadmierne pocenie sig stop. nalezy je suszy¢ powoli Ako $4 alebo O4, plus ; ) S5 (kovova viozka typu P) alebo 05 (kovova vlozka typu P) alebo Antistatica (A) . o kc ro—- — - ,menw oK I OVYKERpULEVES £QuplOYES - vrodiuata. EN 61340-5-1 - Hiextpootamxi| -
W 30, onad 50-C s szkodliwe dla obuia, dlatego i nalezy go suszyé na Zrédlach ciepla M Podosva odolnd prot prepichnutiu podfa | ¢ o O I T | O (nehovovd vlozka typu PL) alebo Absorbiie a energiei in zona calediului (E) fcroiiumBocts Hocka k nerupaniio (Scuff cap) npomm v wmvowvu Tevikég amaioric) Ta ESD* urodijaa spéxatva e v
lub w ich bezposrednim poblizu. Przed suszeniem buty zakladamy na napinacze, ewentualnie wypeliamy papierem gazetowym i w trakcie typu . 55 (nekovova vlozka typu PS) 058 (nekovova vlozka typu PS) CaSlsauOl,plus . o SR i K oK Ha kep: i HATIONBHOM TIHTKE C um Qopit avi ipdir oT0 EAA tester, o uévov Kot my évvora
suszenia kilka razy wymieniamy mokry papier. Obuwie przed pierwszym uzyciem oraz impregnacji z odpowiedniego produktu do pielegnaci Podosva s dezénom 1| Caputd rezistenta la pitrunderea si absorbtia apei sz 02 oxomob ypiionc. e mspimton u)JmMn; o vnodmpizon pipil nm:pBoMKn émruvan Tov vhwkoD, paypés, gBopd 1
takse nalezy reguz?i\m)llc |mPr€gr)|/nw.|grsympwp\mym Kremem pﬂsmauu)r:ym i tego celu oo v e Ako 52 alebo 02, plus (WPA) Pepx_[wea® [Yeroftaubocrs, K nponnKtioerio n aGeopGunit soawt 6 g GO0, SN ToY paOGY KAT.). T0 ETIREDO TPOGTAOIAG EDNETE K 10 TpOTDY KuiGTETE 1 GUROPPODEVD Kk
. transport: w W caystym, suchym i wentylowanym mijscu, bez skazenia przez wilgoé, 1| Odolnost kompletnej obuvi proti vode s6 06 Ca 52 520 02, plus 3 (inserfic metalica tip P) sau 03 (insertic metalica tip P) sau = RO i . ey Y EVONE T VO VOUOBETIKY K TEZVIKOY KvOWG0Y. AT 1 =pOORETES (RATHGIAS 70V oV U T GUPKEpA 79
nieczystosci, plesnie, ewent. dalsze czynniki obnizajace poziom ochrony. Obuwia nigdy nie od cigzkimi albo (WR) I | Talpa rezistenta la perforare in functie de tip S3L (insertie nemetalica tip PL) sau | O3L (insertie nemetalica tip PL) sau Z. o Neror wv unconuumv sivan onuetopéves pe sopBoka Kat/ 1 Tig Katyopias Ot KATIYOpiEg aVTES oM jaivouy Tovg o <
w kontakcie z ostrymi przedmiotami. Do transportu wykorzystujemy odpowiednie opakowanie ochronne, na przyklad oryginalne pudefka ‘Ako S3 alebo O3, plus S7 (kovovi viozka typu P) alebo 07 (kovova vlozka typu P) alebo Talp cu profil S38 (insertie nemetalici tip PS) 038 (insertie nemetalica tip PS) 5 CTOMMHBOCTS K TOMHBHLIM MACZIaM — MACA W yIEBONO0POAKT 600 T1¢ Paoikéc kalds Kal 71 TPocOETES amaITCEL.
Przy W warunkach i wilgotnoss wzgledna) czas przydatnodci do uzycia wynosi z reguly 4 lata) 1 Odolnosr kompletnej obuvi proti vode S7L (nekovovii vlozka typu PL) alebo | O7L (nekovovi viozka typu PL) alebo Ca SB sau OB, plus = Lo Vaepaanne na nectumie
Noszenie obuwia, 7y é: To obuwie zostato z materiatow o wysokiej jakosci, ale na skutek warunkéw na stanowisku WR) S7S (nckovové viozka typu PS) O7S (nckovovd vlozka typu PS) n i@é a qk{c?xl)lux finchisa S4 04 * HeoBXomMo BLIGPaTS O1HH 3 TPEX BAPHAHTOB EYMBOAO [ENITIAEON ATAITHEEIE/XAPAKTHPIETIKA
pracy i zuzywania sig, niektore z jego wlasciwosci ochronnych ulegaja pogorszeniu. Producent nie moze przewidzie¢ daty korica przydatnosci Trieda I: Obuv vyrobend z usne a inych materidloy, s vynimkou ce|Ogum0vw alebo celovulymemej obu" ntistaticd i p— — . - @ - p P P PSR S . .
do uzytkowania w czasie korzystania z obuwia. Na czas przydﬂmoscl do \|zytkcwamﬂ moze wplywaé wicle czymikow, na prryklad Trieda II: Obuy (t.j. tvimend veelku) vritane L. ku). Absorbtie a energiei in zona célediului (E) TIpOKHKHOBCHHE W Aﬁwv"éﬂm Bozt (WPA, S2, 83, S3L, S38) OTHOCHTCH TOTIbKO K MATEDHATaM BEPXa H HE TAPAHTHPYET MOTHYIO sl [F6ha avdextii o Sidzprion (Adinoto 1100 N) - petardu mépa, Soxtpaopévo p: axida O 4,5 mm
promieniowanie UV, zimno, goraco, woda, s61 i inne. W razi czgdel ojego bo podeszw Zikladna poziadavka na odolnost’ proti posmyknutiu na keramickej dlazbe s laurylsulfatom u)dnym (SLS) — bez symbolu. Ca $4 sau 04, plus S5 (insertie metalicd tip P) sau 05 (insertie metalicd tip P) sau [T ——— 0603:\1::::» (Egim» [pL® [E6ha avbextid oe Sideprion (shdyuoto 1100 N) — un petahhid mékpo, Sokipaspévo pe axida @ 4,5 mm|
lub wierzchu, nalezy skorzystaé 2 nowej pary butow. Doplnkovi poziadavka na odolnost proti posmyknutiu na keramicke dlazbe s glyeerolom — symbol SR o 11| Talpa rezistentd la perforare in functie de tip SSL (insertie nemetalicd tip PL) sau | OSL (insertic nemetalicd tip PL) sau ps® 6% avbextuci ot didtpnon (ehiyioto 1100 N) - pn pEradc] 1EkHG, SOKHGOHEVD HE axida @ 3mm
Ostrzezenie: Obuwi nie moze byé przerabiane. Ak i je obuv skisSan na odolnost proti posmyknutiu (napr. Specidina obuv s hrotmi, kovovgimi cvockami a pod.), je oznatens znatkou “Talpi cu profil $58 (insertie nemetalicé tip PS) | 0SS (insertie nemetalic tip PS) _— _
Gwarancja: gwarancja obejmuje wady produkeyjne oraz inng niezgodnos¢ z umowa kupna. Gwarancja nie obejmuje zmiany § L0 | Ca S2 sau 02, plus 6 06 [KATETOPHH PABOYEH U 3AIIMTHOH OBYBI \ IH2extpucé B1omTeg
obuwia, kiére powstaly w przeciagu czasu w wyniki zuzycia czy te2 naturalnej zmiany wlasciwosci materialu lub na wady i braki wynikle z Udrzba: pred a po pouziti obuvi prosim skontrolujte zapinanic a celistvost’ podrazky — poskodend obuv vyradte. Cistite vodou, Setmym Rezistenta la apd a incél complete (WR) Kaace | Tpedosanus Kareropus » coorsercrmun ¢ EN | Kateropms 6 coorsercrnmm ¢ EN [Mepuars ayorpo vrodnp (néyiom avriotaon 100 k)
ul i zasad wi oraz piclegnacji obuwia. Niewlasciwie obrany rodzaj, rozmiar i szerokosé obuwia nie Gistiacim prostriedkom a jemnou kefou. Nikdy nepouzivajte litky ako alkohol, riedidld, benzin & akékol'vek iné chemické litky. Po vyzuti Ca 83 sau 03, plus 7 (inserfie metalica tip P) sau 07 (inserfie metalica tip P) sau 150 20345 S0 20347 n I — — 100 KO Eor 1000 K
moga by¢ powodem poznicjszej reklamacji. obuy skladujte na suchom mieste pri izbovej teplote. Do uzavretej, hlavne usfiovej obuvi po vyzuti patria napinaky - udrzia tvar obuvi. Pokial” I | Rezistenta la ap a incaltamintei complete (WR) | STL (insertie nemetalica tip PL) sau | O7L (insertie nemetalica tip PL) sau Sawias obysb (SB) Pagouas 0dyss (OB) . vriotanis unddnua (sbpog avrictaonc 100 kO éug 1000 k)
Utylizacja: zgodnic 2 obowigzujacym ustawodawsiwem. ) ) ) _ doslo k preniknutiu vody do obuyi, alebozylhlavnitomacastvplyvompotenienoh, suste ju zvoina pri teplote nepresahujiicej 30°C. Teploty nad S7S (insertie nemetalici tip PS) O7S (insertie nemelahci Iip ) Tnan 1| SB wan OB Ocnosnie 2 JAvioi évava v Svopev] tepipuioviov
Trzeba mieé e stopiei ochrony przed poslizgnieeiem si¢ jest zalezny od typu obuwia, rodzaju 50 °C obuv poskodzuji, preto ju nesuste na tepelnom zdroji alebo v jeho bezprostrednej blizkosti. Pred susenim dajte obuv na napinace, Clasa T Tncaliaminte fabricatd din piele 3i din alt materale, cu excepffa incalfaminte fabricate integral din cauciu sau din poli Kax SB 111 OB, o = Movoron 200 s eove 100 SmoB o Evever o boigae
wykladziny POd“’EOWEJ i rodzaju zanieczyszczef. Ob“W‘e nie zdola Patstwa ochroni¢ ﬂ“’" ochrona b¢ zie duzo mniej skuteczna przy popripade vyplite obuv novinovym papierom a v pricbehu suenia vhky papier niekolkokrat vymedte. Obuy predprvym pouzitim Clasa II: Inclfaminte fabricat integral din polimeri (adic tumati in intregime), inclusiv incalfaminte fabricata integral din cauciue (adlca N JakphiTas 06MACT MATKI st o1 5 il HEpovs HUTOS EVUVEL TS DEpOTIITUS
signab podiogi h itp.) Czesto a osetrite vhodnymi o3 dalej pravidelne vhodngm, k tomu uréenym krémom (sprejom). vulcanizaté in intregime). Ao A) za [Mévao o0 kit pépovs tov vrodiipatog Kutk tov Kplov
w takicj sytuacji jcdyl\ym rozwigzaniem jest albo zapob)ec zanieczyszezeniu, albo nalychmmst je usungé Rowmez si¢ po preprava: V. baleni, v istom, suchom a rostredi, bez icie vihkom, nedistotami, plesitami, Cerinta de baza pentru rezistenta Ia alunecare pe plici ceramice cu sulfat de cu lauril-sulfat de Sodiu (SLS) - fard simbol. aHepruM B obnacTH sk (E) = . P— Po— -
i ol bl e it Tasmike oo srcreniu., . e e P . Kadovame, va: ¥ ongimainom b ! * rored, pam . ZE Aroppognon evépyeiag ot mepiog g @Tépvag (ehdy, 20 J)
cigzkim al lotnistym terenie moze wypelni¢ bieznik obuwia réznymi nieczystosciami, jak bloto albo zwir. Zanieczyszezenia, ktore prip. dalsimi ¢initelmi znizujicimi troved ochrany. Nikdy neskladujte obuv pod fazkymi predmetmi alebo v kontakte s ostrymi predmetmi. Cerinta suplimentara pentru rezistenta la alunecare pe plici ceramice cu glicerol - simbol S| Kax ST O, nioc g - -
nagromadzily si¢ w biezniku podeszwy, jej zuzycie, uszkodzenie, degradacja na skutek nickiorych skazeii Srodowiska naturalnego, lub Na prepravu pouzivajte vhodny ochrann§ obal, napr. povodni Skatul. Pri skladovani za normélnych podmienok (teplota a relativna vihkost) Cu exceptia cazului i care incélfimintea este testati pentru rezistenta la alunecare (de exemwu‘ incilgamintea speciall cu crampoane, s2 o2 aveopi ot vepo

prckroczenic okresu 7ywotnosci moga w zasadniczy ~pcsoh ngramc?yc odpornosé na poslizgniccie sic.
Jezeli obuwic jest wyp ‘wkiadke przed jego to prosimy pamigtat, Ze ta

odpornosc obuwia na przeklucie byla W fum za pomoca trzpieni i sil. Groty o mniejsze] $rednicy i o

wigkszym obeiazeniu statycznym albo dynamicznym znacznic zwickszaja ryzyko przcbicia. W takicj sytuacji powinny byé rozwazone

dodatkowe $rodki zapobiegaweze. Aktualnic w obuwiu sq do dyspozycii trzy ogélne typy wkiadek odpornych na przekiucie. Chodzi tu o typy

2 materialéw metalowych i niemetalowych, kiére musz byé dobrane na podstawie oceny ryzyka zwigzanego z praca. Wzystkie typy

Zapewniaja ochrong przed ryzykiem przeklucia, ale kaiy 7 nich ma jeszcze inne zalety albo niedoskonalosei, lycznie z nastepujacymi:

« Typ metalowy (na przyklad SIP, $3): Jest mnicj zalezny od ksztaltu ostrego przedmiotu/zagrozenia (na przyklad Srednicy, geometrii,
ostrodci), ale ze wzgledu na technologie produkeji moze nie pokrywac calej dolnej powierzchni stopy.

« Typ niemetalowy (PS albo PL, albo kategoria na przyklad SIPS, S3L): Moze by¢ licjszy, bardziej elastyczny i zapewniaé wicksze
pokrycie, ale odpomosé na przeklucie moze si¢ bardzo rozni¢ w zaleznosei od ksztaltu ostrego przedmiotu/zagrozenia (tj. $rednicy,
‘geometril, ostrosci). Z punktu widzenia $wiadezonej ochrony do dyspozycji sa dwa typy. Typ PS moze zapewnic lepsza ochrong przed
przedmiotami o mniejszej Srednicy niz typ PL.

OSTRZEZENIA DO OBUWIA ANTYELEKTROSTATYCZNEGO
Obuvwie antyelektrostatyczne powinno by uzywane, jezeli nalezy obnizyé nabéj elektrostatyczny jego odprowadzaniem w taki sposéb, by
zapobiegac zagrozeniu zaplonu np. substancji fatwopalnych i oparéw spowodowanych iskrami, chociaz nic jest w pelni wykluczone zagrozenic
szoku elekiryeznego od urzadzert elekryeznyeh lub czgsci pod napicciom. Nalezy zwrocic uwagg na fakt, 7¢ obuwie antyelektrostatyczne nie
moga zapewn przeciw szokow dyzz stwarzaja opor elekiryezny tylko pomiedzy stops i
podioga. Obuwic antyelekirostatyezne nie jest przeznaczone o pracy pry instalacjach elektrycznych pod napicciem. Trzcba zwitcié uwage
na to, 7e obuwie antyelektrostatyczne nie moze zapewni¢ dostatecznej ochrony przed porazeniem pradem elekirycznym z wyladowania
statycznego, poniewar stanowi tylko rezystancie pomiedzy ziemia, a stopa. Jezeli nie mozna w pelni wykluczy¢ zagrozenia_szoku
. powinny zostaé clu jego “Takic oraz kolejne badania wskazane
ponizej powinny stanowié cz¢é skladowa programu zapobiegania wypadkom podczas pracy.
Obuwie antyelektrostatyczne nie zapewnia ochrony przed porazeniem pradem elekirycznym o napieciu przemiennym albo stalym. Jezeli
1stmeje ryzyko, e bedq Paiistwo narazeni na jakickolwick dziafanic plqdu przemienncgo albo stalego, to trzeba bedzie zastosowaé obuwie
olujace elektrycznie, ktore bedzie chronié przed powaznym wypadkie

je lehota pouziteTnosti spravidia 4 roky)

Nosenie obuvi, Zivotnost’: Tto obuv bola vyrobend z vysokoakostnjch materidlov, ale v dosledku podmienok na pracovisku a opotrebovania

sa nicktoré ochranné vlastnosti postupne stricajit. Vyrobea nemoze predvidat’ ditum pouZiteInosti pocas pouzivania. Lehotu pouzitelnosti

moze ovplyvait veTa faktorov, napriklad UV Ziarenie, chlad, teplo, voda, sol'a dalsie. V pripade poskodenia bezpecnostnych asti obuvi alebo

podosvy ¢i zvisku pouzite novy par.

Upozornenie: Obuy je zakizané upravovat.

Ziruka: Ziruka s vztahuje na vyrobni vady, nebo jing rozpor s kupni smlouvou. Ziruka se nevztahuje na zmény viastnosti obuvi, které

vanikly v pribéhu doby v disledku opotiebent, i pfirozené zmény vlastnosti materidlu, anebo na vady a nedostatky vzniklé nedodrovanim

pravidel a zisad spravného pouZivini a oSetiovani obuvi. Nevhodné zvoleny druh, velikost a Sifka obuvi nemizou byt ditvodem k pozdgjsi

reklamaci.

Likvidicia: V silade s platou legislativou.

Odolnost’ proti posmyknutiu: Vezmite na vedomie, Ze stupei protismykovej ochrany je uréeny typom obuvi, typom podlahovej krytiny

a znetistenim. Vasa obuv vés nemoze ochinit alebo bude ochrana podstatne znizend pri posmyknuti spdsobenom velmi kizkou podiahovou

krytinou (napriklad zneéistenic alebo minerdlnym olcjom a pod. st je Casto jedingm rieSenim bud zabranit’

Kentamindch alcbo akamdit odsirinit znetistnie, Aj chodza vonku pa faskom alebo blativom teréne mi5e upehat desén obuni sézmymi

negistotami, ako je blato alebo Sirk. Zneistenie, kioré sa nahromadilo vo vzorke podrizky, opotrebovanie, poskodenie, degradicia v dosledku

nicktorjch knnmmmanm\' zlvmnéha prostredia Gi prekrotenia ditumu Zivotnosti mozu podstatne ovplyvnit odolnost proti posmyknutiu,

Odolnost’ proti pre u: Ak je obuy vybavend vlozkou proti prepichnutiu, vezmite, prosim, na vedomie, ze odolnost’ obuvi proti

prepichnutiu sa merala v Taboraori pomocou Standardizovanych tiiov a sil. Klince men3icho priemeru a vyie statické alebo dynamické

zatazenie riziko prepichnutia zvySuj. Za takjch okolnosti by ste mali zviZit dalSie preventivne opatrenia. V' siasnosti si v obuvi k dispozicii

tri vieobeené typy vloziek odoinjch proti preniknutiu. Ide o typy z kovovych a z nekovovjich materidlov, ktoré je nutné vybrat na ziklade

postidenia rizik sivisiacich s précou. Vietky typy poskytujit ochranu proti riziku prepichnutia, ale kazdy z nich mé iné dalSic vyhody alebo

nevjhody vrétane tjchto

« Kovovy typ (napr. SIP, $3): Je menej ovplyvneny tvarom ostrého predmetu/nebezpedenstvom (napr. priemer, geometria, ostrost), ale
2 dovodu technik vjroby obuvi nemusi pokryvat celi spodni ast chodidla.

« Nekovovy typ (PS alebo PL alcbo kategérie napr. SIPS, S3L): Moz byt Tahsi, pruznejsi a poskytovat vicie pokrytie, ale odolnost’profi
prepichnutiu sa mde viac 1isi¢ v zévislosti od tvaru ostrého predmetu/nebezpedenstva (t. j. priemer, geometria, ostrost). Z hlladiska

capse metalice etc.), aceasta este marcatd cu semnul 0"

1 Bepx, yCTOifmBHif K NPOHNKHOBEHHIO it
aGeopGuumn Boas (WPA)

Intrefinerea: V rugim ca inainte i dupd ce afi folosit incalfamintea sa verificati de ex. inchiderea acesteia si integritatea talpii - climinafi din
uz incaliamintea deterioratd. Curifati cu apd, cu un detergent slab si cu o perie moale. Nu folositi niciodata substante cum ar fi alcoolul,
diluanfii, benzina sau alte substante chimice. Dupd intrebuinfare, pastrafi incalfimintea intr-un loc uscat, la temperatura camerei. in
incaliamintea inchisa, in special in cea din piele, ar trebui introduse sanuri - menfin forma incalgamintei. In cazul in care in incalgiminte a
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patruns api sau dac aceasta s-a umezit in urma transpiratiei picioarelor, uscati-o incet, la o temperaturd care nu depdseste 30°C.
peste S0°C deterioreaza inclfimintea, de aceea nu o uscai pe surse de caldura sau in imediata apropicre a acestora. Inainte de a usca
incaliamintea, introducefi sanuri in ea sau umpleti-o cu hirtie de ziar, pe care ar trebui sa o schimbafi de mai multe ori pe parcursul uscarii.
Inainte de prima utilizare, impregnai incalfimintca si tratati-o cu o solutie speciald, repetand ulterior periodic accasta operatiunc folosind o
cremd adecvata.

3

ep msportul: fn ambalaj original, intr-un mediu curat, uscat s acrisit, fird a fi contaminatd cu umc7eAln mpuritifi, mucegai sau
culf agenti de scidere a nivelului de protectie. Nu pastrafi niciodatd incalgi subobi sau in contact c fite. Utilizati
un ambalaj de protectie adecvat pentru transport, de exemplu, cutia original. stune cind incaltamintea este dcpczums in conditii normale
(temperaturi i umiditate relativa), termenul de valabilitate este de obicei de 4 ani).

Purtarea inclamintci, durata de viafi: Aceastd incaliaminte a fost confectionati din materiale de fnalta calitate, ins, datorita condiilor
de la locul de munca si datorita uzurii, unele proprieti de protectie se pierd in timp. Productorul nu poate prevedea termenul de valabilitate
pe parcursul utilizrii, Termenul de valabilitate poate f influentat de multi factori, cum ar fi radiatiile UV, frigul, caldura, apa, sarea si altele
In cazul in care componentele de sigurand ale incaliamintei, talpa sau caputa sunt deteriorate, folosifi o pereche noud.

Atentie: Se interzice modificarea incalfamintei.

Garanfia: Garania se raporteazi la defectele din fabricatie, sau Ia alte contradictii cu contractul de cumpirare.Garantia nu se raporteazd la
modificari ale proprictatilor incliamintei apirute in decursul utlizdrii, la modificari naturale ale proprictifilor materialclor sau la defecte si
insuficien(e apirute ca urmare a nerespectarii regulilor si principiilor de utilizare si de intretinere corecta famintei. Alegerea unui tip, a
unei marimi si a unei lafimi neadecvate, nu poate constitui un motiv de reclamatie.

Lichidarea: in conformitate cu legislatia aplicabild

Rezistenta I alunecare: Fiti constienti de faptul ¢ nivelul de protectie impotriva alunecari este determinat de tipul de incaltaminte, de tipul
de pardosea si de murdarire. inclfimintea dvs. nu v poate proteja sau protectia va fi semnificativ redusa in cazul unei alunecari cauzate de o
pardoseald foarte alunecoasa (de exemplu, contaminarea cu ulei de gitit sau ulei mineral etc.) In astfel de circumstante, singura solutie este

»
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Profiliran podplat

58 (nekovinski viozek tipa PS)

058 (nekovinski viozek tipa PS)

Kot S2 ali 02, plus
Odpomost kompletne obutve proti vodi (WR).

S6

06

Kot S3 ali O3, plus
I | Odpornost kompletne obutve proti vodi (WR)

7 (vrsta kovinskega viozka P) ali
STL (nckovinski tip vlozka PL) ali
S7S (nekovinski tip viozka PS)

07 (vrsta kovinskega viozka P) ali
‘O7L (nekovinski tip vlozka PL) ali
O7S (nckovinski tip viozka PS)

Kao S2li 02, plus.
Otpornost kompletne obuce na vodu (WR)

S6

06

Kao S3ili O3, plus.
Otpornost kompletne obuce na vodu (WR)

7 (metalni umetak tipa P) ili
S7L (nemetalni umetak tipa PL) ili
S7S (nemetalni umetak tipa PS)

07 (metalni umetak tipa P) ili
O7L (nemetalni umetak tipa PL) ili
O7S (nemetalni umetak tipa PS)

Razred I: Obutev izdelana iz usnja in drugih materialov, razen obutve iz gume ali polimerov.
Razred I1: Popolnoma polimerna obutev (tj. v celoti oblikovana), vkljucno z vso gumo (tj. v celoti

Osnovna zahteva za protizdrsnost keramicnih ploscic z natrijevim lavrilsulfatom (SLS) — brez simbola.

Dodatna zahteva glede odpornost in protizdrsnost na keramiénih ploscicah 7 glicerolom - simbol SR

Ce obutev ni lede drsnosti (npr. posebna obutey s konicami, kovinskimi cepki itd.). je oznagena z oznako

Razred I: Obuéa napravljena od koze i drugih materijala, osim obuce kompletno od gume ili polimera.
Klasa I1: Obuéa potpuno od polimera (1. potpuno oblikovana) ukljucujuéi potpuno od gume (ij. potpuno vulkanizovana.
Osnovni zahtev za otpomost na Klizanje na keramickim plocicama natrijum lauril sulfatom (SLS) - bez simbola.
Dodatni zahtev za otpornost na klizanje na keramickim plogicama sa glicerolom - simbol SR

Ukoliko obuéa nije ispitana na otpornost na klizanje (npr. specijalna obuca sa Siljcima, metalnim zakoviama i sL.). oznatena je sa .0
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Vadrzevane: Po uporabi prosim preverite zapenjanie in neposkodovanost podplata — ne uporabliate poskodovane obutve. Cistite 7 vodo,
blagim &istilnim sredstvom in mehko §¢etko. Nikoli ne uporabljajte snovi kot so: alkohol, razredila, bencin ali druge kemicne snovi. Sezuto
obutev shranjujte na suhem mestu, pri sobni temperaturi. V usnjeno obutev zaprega tipa redno vstavljajte napenjalce, da obutev zadtZi svojo
obliko. V' kolikorje prislo do prodora vode v obutev, jo susite postopoma pri temperaturi, ki ne presega 30 °C. Temperature nad 50 °C $kodujejo
obutvi, zato je ne susite na toplem viru ali v njegovi neposredni blizini. Pred suSenjem vstavite napenjalce oz. obutev napolnite s casopisnim
papirjem ter v asu suSenja vlazen papir veckrat zamenjajte z novim. Pred prvo uporabo obutev impregnirajte in negujte z ustreznimi
negovalnimi sredstvi, nato redno impregnirajte z ustrezno kremo, ki je za to namenjena

Skladi¥Eenje in transport: V originalnem ovitku, v gistem ali suhem ter dobro okolju, brez Viago,

plesnimi, oz drugimi dejavniki, ki omejujcjo stopnjo zaseite. Obutev nikoli ne shranjujte pod tezkimi predmeti ali v ks 2 oaimi predmeti.
Za transport uporabljajte primemo zaicitno embalaZo, npr. originalno Skatlo. Ob obicajnem shranjevanju (temperatura in relativna viaznost) je
rok uporabnosti obicajno 4 leta)

Nosenje obutve, rok uporabe: Obutev je bila izdelana iz materialov vihunske kakovosti, vendar zaradi pogojev na delovistu in obrabe se
séasoma doloceni vamostni elementi obutve postopoma izgubijo. Proizvajalec med uporabo ne more predvideti roka uporabnosti. Stevilni
dejavniki lahko vplivajo na rok uporabnosti, kot so UV-sevanje, mraz, vrotina, voda, sol itd. V primeru poskodbe vamostnih delov &evljev ali
podplata ali zgomjega dela uporabite nov par.

Obutve se ne sme spreminjati.

cija: Garancija velja za proizvodne napake oziroma napake nastale iz neskladja kupoprodajne pogodbe. Garancija ne velja za
spremembe obutve, ki so nastale pri obicajni obrabi, oz. zaradi obrabljenosti oz. naravne spremembe lastnosti materiala, ali napake in
primanjkljae nastale zaradi neupostevanja pravil in nacel pravilne uporabe in negovanje obutve. Neprimerno izbrana vrsta, velikost, Sirina ali
oblika éevlja niso vzrok za kasnejso reklamacijo.

o v skladu z veljavno zakonodajo.

pOTIITa), dhd PopEi Vol Jy KakDTTEL OAOKATIPO TO KT PEPOS TG MATODOUS AGY TOV TERVIKGY o0
 Mu peradhaxig timog (PS 1) PL 1j kornyopia m.. S1PS, S3L): Mropei vir eivan eagpdtepo, o e0KGUITO Ko Vol Tapizet peyaditepn
Koy, @i N avioy] oe SIGIPeN PTOPEL VoL SlpEPEL TEPIGOGTEPO GVEAOYGL HE TO GYIij TV AYHIPOD AVTIKEEVOU/KVEDVOL (1.

Spevn mpoctai, SitiBevian to Tomor O Tomog PS umopel v mpoceéper
pov amd Tov T PL.

Sitetpog, veopetpuk oZbua). Ooov agopé T maps
KaTaRANOTET TPOCTUGIR AT AVTIKEEVG. pukpOTENE Sicpé

TPOEIAOMOIHEHITA TA ANTIETATIKA Yl'lOAHMATA

Ta avaotanicd vodipaa 6 Tpéne: vi pévov dtav sivar n ov oTaTIKOD
PABKTPIGHOD & TY CPUipEST) T0b TAEKTPOGTATLXOD GoOpTiOV, T1c: Ve 0mOEVRIE O mamms avdghsEs ke omveiipa. i mapddeirha Tov
COPAKTOV OVOIGY KaI GTHGY K1 GV Kot B6v £iven EviehhS aMOKAEIGEV0S 0 KivBUvog MAEKTPOTATIE(S a6 MAEKTPIKES GUOKEVES 1) )
eZapripata 1o ieon.Ou Tpénel Vi ouEIBEL, 6T To GYTIOTATIKG VIOSNGTE B UTOPOTY VA TAPELOVY ErapKi TpocTasia Evavet g
NASKTpOTANEIc, ETEIB NUIOVPYOBY 16V aVTITTAOT HETHED ToV E3(GPOVS Kut Tov AEAaTOS. Ta VTIGTOTIK VOB ijtaTa eV Efvan KaTdA A
Y1 £pyacia & TAEKTPOQOPES EYKITOOTAGEIG VG ThoM. Oot TpéTEL Vot EmOTAVOEL, OT1 T AVIIOTOTIK: VTOSHUETE: BEV JTOPODY Vit TpE(OVY
smapK| apocTasia Kuti TG NksTpoTANELS amd oTai exkévon, Kadlds SuioupToBY pévo aveioTuon HETAZH Tov sdipovs Kat TS
nov005. Edv kat 0 kiviuvog mhextponéiog 86 uopel v amoKheioted evieha, eivon avaykai xpdodeta pTpa Y1 TV amoTpOT TOU
KWB5vOV 0T0%. Tat PETpa Tdh Kt 01 (A SEETAOEIS TOD GVAPEPOVII TUPKEETO, Bt APETE VE £iven £V KAVOVIKD 1EPOS TOD TpOYPLipiortog
TpOkNYIIS TOV ATy Spyucias,

Tt GVTIOTOTIRG DROSTHATAL 36V TUPEYOVY TPOGTISHa 06 SKTpOINEID PESHATOS svakAacaopievnc | cuvei Thoms. Edy vmipyet Kivouvos
éxBeong o€ oOIBATOTE Thon evakhasaoREVS 1 GUVEZIS TOTIS, B TPETEL VA ZPNOTHOTOIOHVIAL TASKTPIK JOVOTIKG. VT0d AT 11 TNV
7POGTAGa 4O GOPUPO TPEVNATIONO.

H mhextpic aviiotaon tov avaiotanixey vrodnuiov umopel v petafAndet onpavakd ard T képym, m Bpojud § my vypaoie. T
VROSHHET VT EVBE(ETaL Vet Y ETTELODY TV TPOBAETOHEVD AETOVpYia TOUG, £G4V GOPIOTVTAL GE VYP6 TEPBEROV.

Edv ta vrodfuata g Karyopiog I goplotveat yia ueydiha ypovikd S1ucTiOTa, LTOPEL Vi GTopPOQTGOVY DYpasia Ka va. yivouy aydyia
0% vypé mepipiddovia. Ta vrodipaa Kanyopias 11 ivar avBekTikd: TV UYPOTITE Kut TV VYPGIaL Kl APETEL VGl XPTIOTHOTOI0BVTN GTary
RpEn KiVBDVOS TETONDY GUVBKGY.

Odpornost proti spodrsavanju: Upostevajte, da jc stopnja zaStite pred zdrsom odvisna od vrste obutve, viste talne obloge in umazanije. Vasa
obutev vas ne more zascititi oziroma bo zaitita bistveno zmanjsana v primeru zdrsa zaradi zelo spolzke talne obloge (na primer onesnazenje 7
jedilnim ali mineralnim oljem itd.) V' takih okolisginah je pogosto edina resitev bodisi prepretiti kontaminacijo bodisi takoj odstraniti
kontaminacijo. Tudi hoja na prostem po tezkem ali blatnem terenu lahko zamasi tekalno plast éevlja z razliénimi ostanki, kot sta blato ali
gramoz. Umazanija, ki se je nabrala v vzorcu podplata, obraba, poskodbe, degradacija zaradi nekaterih okoljskih onesnazevalcey ali
prekoratitev Zivljenjske dobe lahko pomembno vplivajo na odpornost proti zdrsu.
Odpornost proti preboju: Ce je éevelj opremljen z vozkom proti predriju, upostevaite, da je bila odpornost &evlja proti predtju izmerjena v
laboratoriju s standardiziranimi konicami in silami. Zeblji manjsih premerov in vege statiéne ali dinamine obremenitve poveéajo tveganje
predrija. V taknih okoliscinah je treba razmisliti o dodatnih previdnostnih ukrepih. Trenutno so v obutvi na voljo trife splosni tipi viozkov,
odpomnih proti penetraciji. Gre za vrste iz kovinskih in nekovinskih materialov, ki jih je treba izbrati na podlagi ocene tveganja, povezanega z
delom. Vse vrste zagotavljajo zatito pred nevamostjo predrtja, vendar ima vsaka razlicne dodatne prednosti ali slabosti, vljutno s temi:
« Kovinski tip (npr. SIP, $3): Manj je pod vplivom oblike ostrega predmeta/nevamosti (npr. premera, geometrije, ostrine), vendar morda ne
pokriva celotnega spodnjega dela stopala zaradi tehnik izdelave gevlicv.
o Nekovinski tip (PS ali PL ali kategorija, npr. SIPS, S3L): Lahko je lazji, proznejsi in zagotavlja vecjo pokritost, vendar se odpornost
proti vbodom lahko bolj razlikuje glede na obliko ostrega predmeta/nevamosti (. premer, geometrija ostrega predmeta). Glede na
zagotovljeno za3cito sta na voljo dve vrsti. Tip PS nudi primemejso zascito pred predmeti manjsega premera kot tip PL.

OPOZORILO K ANTISTATICNI OBUTVI

Antistatiéna obutev naj se uporablja tam, kjer je treba z odvajanjem naboja, da s
prepreci nevamost vziga z iskro, npr. vnetljivih snovi in hlapov, in & ni popolnoma izkljutena nevamost  elekiricnega udara iz clekriéne
naprave ali delov pod napetostjo. Treba je opozoriti na to, da antistaticna obutev ne more zagotoviti zadostne zastite proti elekiriénemu Soku,

vlji ne morejo zagotovi i
nevarnosti elektriénega udara ni mozno popolnoma izkljugiti, so za preprecevanje te nevamosti potrebni drugi ukrepi.
“Ti ukrepi in drugi preizkusi, navedeni spodaj, morajo biti sestavni del programa preprecevanja nesre¢ pri delu.

obutev ne zagotavlja zaséite pred clektriénim udarom z AC ali DC napetostjo. Ce obstaja nevarnost, da bi bili izpostavljeni
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SL - NAPOTKI ZA UPORABNIKA - seriia obutve: LAND
Natanéno preberite ta navodila. Pred uporabo obutev dobro preizkusite. Neprimemo izbrana vrsta, velikost, sirina ali oblika cevlja niso vzrok
7 kasneo rekamacij.
Obutev uporabljaite v okolju in v skladu z namenom, za katerega je predvidena.
Obutev obuvajte z Zlico za obuvanje, pred obuvanjem si odveZite vezalke, da ne polomite petnega dela obutve.
Obutev pogosto menjavajte, predvsem ob deZevnem vremenu ali motnejiem znojenju nog.
- Obutev varujte:

pred mehanskimi poskodbami

pred zmotenjem, & je obutev izdelana iz katerekoli vrste usnja, e nima posebne nepremotljive obdelave,

pred stikom s kemikalijami (¢e ni testirana na odpornost na kemikalije), koncentriranimi detergenti, topili itd
Pomembno opozorilo: izbira pravilne obutve je odvisna od predvidenih nevamosti, ki so tipiéne za Vase delovno okolje ter od zahtevane
stopnje zaidite. Za to izbiro je odgovoren delodajalec, ki je pred uporabo dolzan doloiti in izbrati pravo vrsto obutve. Pomembno je, da je
izbrana obutev primerna zahtevani zasgiti in okolju, v katerem se uporablja. Ce okolje uporabe ni znano, je zelo pomembno, da se prodajalec
in kupec posvetujeta in zagotovita, da gre za pravo obutev, & je to sploh mogoce. Delovnim razmeram in pricakovanemu tveganju je treba
prilagoditi tudi oblatila in drugo OZO. Stopnja za¥ite, oznaka:Oznaka CE pomen, da ta obutev spolnjuje zahteve Uredbe (EU) &t. 2016/425
v zvezi 7 osebno zascito. Namen uporabe: Izdelek sodi v II. kategorijo sredstev osebne zascite pri delu, katerih osnovna funkeije ja zastita
nog pred poskodbami, do katerih lahko pride v tistih delovnih podrogjih, za katere je namenjen. Na namen uporabe vpliva izbira uporabljenega
‘materiala, konstrukcije, izvedbe in nagin vzdrzevanja obutve. Pri izbiri obutve premislite v kakSen namen boste obutev uporabljali. EN 1SO
20345:2022 pomeni zaiitno obutey 7 zaiitno kapico, ki je odporna na udarec najmanj 200 J in stiskanje najman; 15 kN. Priporoceni poklici:
tam, kjer obstaja nevamost predmetov padajocih na nogo. Gradbenistvo, kovinska industrija, nekatera kmetijska dela ipd. EN IS0 20347:2022
oznacuje delovno obutev. Obutev je namenjena za uporabo tam, kjer uporabnik ni izpostavljen mehanski nevamosti (tréenju ali pritisku), v
navadnih delovnih razmerah ob sogasni ohranitvi obutljivosti stopala med opravljanjem dela. Priporoceni poklici: kmetijstvo, lahka industrija,
servisi, vzdizevalna dela, logistika, promet, Ce je obutev opremijena z rumenim ideogramom ,ESD, potemtakem ustreza sledetim

Kakrsnikol izmenicni ali enosmeri napetost, je treba za zascito pred resnimi poskodbami nositi elekriéno izolaciisko obutev.
Elektriéni upor antistatiéne obutve se lahko znatno spremeni zaradi upogibanja, umazanie ali vlage. Ta obutev morda ne bo opravljala
predvidene funkcije, &e Cevlje nosite v vlaznem okolju.

V kolikor sc obutev 1. razreda uporablja dalj asa, lahko vpija vlago in nato v viaznem ali mokrem okolju postane elekiriéno prevodna. Obutev
1. razreda je odporna na vago in mokro in jo je treba uporabljati, ¢ obstaja nevamost taksnih pogojev.
V kolikor obutev uporabljate v pogojih, pri katerih prihaja do onesnazenja podplata, pregledujte antistatiéno prevodnost obutve vedno, kadar
vstopate v prostor, kjer obstaja nevarost elektricnega udara.
“Tam, kjer se uporablja antistatiéna obutey, mora biti upor podlage taksen, da zascita, ki jo obutev ponuja, ostane nespremenjena. Priporocljiva
je uporaba antistatiénih nogavic.
Zato je treba zagotoviti, da je obutev uporabnika v kombinaciji z okoljem sposobna opravljati zahtevano funkeijo odvajanja elektrostaticnega
naboja in da zagotavlja zaséito skozi celotno Zivljenjsko dobo. Priporocljivo je uvesti lastno merjenje elektricnega upora in ga pogosto izvajati
v rednih casovnih presledkih.
OPOZORILO ZA DELNO PREVODNE CEVLJE
Delno elektriéno prevodno obutev je treba uporabliati tam, kjer je treba v najkrajsem moznem Casu zmanjati elektrostatiéni naboj, na primer
pri rokovanju z cksplozivnimi snovmi. Delno clekiri¢no prevodne obutve ne smete uporabliati, razen ¢e je popolnoma izkljugena nevamost
clektri¢nega udara zaradi elektricne opreme ali delov pod izmenicno ali enosmermo napetostjo. Da bi zagotovili delno prevodnost obutve, je za
novo obutey doloena meja elekiricnega upora 100 kO
Med uporabo se lahko elekiriéni upor cevlje iz prevodnega materiala motno spremeni zaradi upogibanja in kontaminacije, zato je treba
zagotoviti, da izdelek izpolnjuje zahtevano funkeijo odvajanja elektrostaticnega naboja skozi celotno zivljenjsko dobo. Zato je priporocljivo,
dauporabnik, kjer je to potrebno, izvede lastno testirane elekiricnega upora in ga izvaja v rednih intervalih. Tameritev in drugi spodaj navedeni
testi bi morali postati redni del programa preprecevanja poskodb pri delu.

‘e sc obutev uporablja v pogojih, kier je material podplata kontaminiran s snovmi, ki lahko poveajo elektricni upor obutve, morajo uporabniki
vedno preverit elckiricne lastnosti obutve, preden vstopijo v nevamo obmotje.
Priporocljiva je uporaba nogavic, ki odvajajo elekiriéni naboj. Tam, kjer se uporablja delno prevodna obutev, mora biti upor podiage taksen,
da zaicita, ki jo obutev ponuja, ostane nespremenjena.
Pri uporabi s¢ med notranjim podplatom in stopalom ne sme nahajati nobeno izolacijsko sredstvo. V primeru, da je kakrSenkoli notranji viozek
(ti. podlozeni vlozek, nogavice) nameséen med uporabnikov napenjalni viozek, je treba preskusiti elekiriéne lastnosti kombin:
Gevelj/vlozek.
Podloga za vlozke: Ce je zaititna obutev opremljena z viozkom, je bilo testiranje (ergonomskih in zascitnih lastnosti) opravljeno s tem
Viozkom, ki je bil vstavlien v obutev. Obutev lahko uporabljate samo s tem vlozkom. Vlozck sc lahko zamenja samo s primerljivim viozkom
proizvajalea originalne obutve ali proizvaalea vlozkov, ki bo v celoti ustrezal lastnostim standarda s prevzeto vamostno (delovno) obutvijo.
Za tevlje, dobavljene brez viozka, je bilo testiranje opravljeno brez tega viozka. Uporabljajo se lahko le vlozki, ki v kombinaciji s to vamostno
(delovno) obutvijo ustrezajo lastnostim ustreznega standarda.

SR - UPUTSTVA ZA KORISNIKE - serija obuce: LAND
Pazljwo proGitaie ov0 upuistvo. Preporulivo je abucu dobro isprobai pre upatrebe. Neprimereno izabrani tp obuce, neispravia velicina,
i oblik obuce nece bii razlog 7a ka

slovima prema nameni obuce.
el pre obuvanja razveite i olabavite pertle kako ne bi doslo do otecenja petnog dela obuce
esto menjajte, a pusebnn ukiSovito vreme ili kod poveéanog znojenja nogu.
sitite:
-~ od mehanickih oStecenja, a posebno od osteéenja usled dodira sa oStrim ili tvrdim predmetima,

da ne dode do mocenja ako je obuca napravljena od bilo koje vrste koze, ako nema speci Jalnu nepmmocnu obradu,

od kontakta sa hemikalijama, (ukoliko nije ispitana na otpomost od hemil od k sanih deterdzenata,
rastvarada itd.
Vazno upozorenje: za pravilan izbor obuce u obzir treba uzeti moguce rizike i uslove u Vasoj radnoj sredini te trazeni stepen zastite. Za ovaj
izbor odgovoran je poslodavac, duzan je da pre upotrebe odredi i odabere pravi tip obuce. Vazno je da obuca odabrana za nosenje odgovara
zahtevanoj zastit i sredini u kojoj se nosi. Ako sredina noSenja nije poznata, veoma je vazno da izmedu prodavea i kupea dode do konsultacije,
ukoliko je to moguce, da se izabere ispravna obuca. Radnim uslovima i ocekivanom riziku takode treba da se prilagod i Vasa odeca i druga
LZO. Stepen zaitite, oznatavanje obuce: Oznaka CE znati, da ova obuca zadovoljava uslove Odredbe (EU) 2016/425 u vezi sa licnom
zastitom. Namena proizvoda: Proizvod spada u I1. kategoriju opreme i sredstava za liénu zastitu na radu Eija je osnovna funkcija zastita nogu
Korisnika od povreda koje mogu da budu uzrokovane prilikom nesreéa u radnoyj sredini za koju je zatitna obuca namenjena. Svaka vrsta obuée
je namenjena za drugu radnu sredinu. Namena odreduje vrstu materijala, konstrukeije, izrade i odrzavanja. Kod izbora obuce u obzir treba
uzeti svrhe za koje éete obuéu koristiti. EN ISO 20345:2022 znati bezbednosna obuéa sa zatitnom kapicom otpomom na udarce najmanje
200 J i kompresija najmanje 15 kN. Preporutene profesije: tamo gde preti rizik od pada predmeta na nogu. Gradevinarstvo, obrada metala,
neki poljoprivredni radovi itd. EN 1SO 20347:2022 znai radna obuca. Ova obuca je predvidena za koriscenje tamo gde korisnik nije izlozen
‘mehanickom riziku (udaru ili gnjecenju) u uobicajenim radnim uslovima pri istovremenom ocuvanju senzibiliteta stopala. pri obavljanju rada.
Preporutene profesije: laka industria, servisi, radovi odrZavania, logistika, transport itd. Ako je obuca opremuem sa Zutim

ipd.
standardom: EN 61340-4-3 - Elektrostatika- standardna poskusna metoda za specificno uporabo — obutev. EN 61340-5-1
zaitita elektronskih delov pred elekirostatiénimi pojavi, Splosne zohteve, ,ESD" obutev mora bii pred vseko izmeno pregledana na ESD
testerju. Opozorilo za uporabnika: obutev lahko uporabliate izkljucno v skladu z namenom uporabe, ki je opisan zgoraj. Pri poskodbah obutve
(odrgnina, pretirano tanjsanje materiala, razpoke, obraba ali deformacija podplata, obrablienost Sivov itd.) se zmanjsuje zascitna funkeija
izdelka, ki tako sasoma postane neustrezen za uporabo v smislu zgoraj navedenih pravnih in tehniénih predpisov. Razen osnovnih zahtev
standardov EN ISO 20347 ali EN ISO 20345 so lahko na obutev predpisane e druge zahteve. Te dodatne zahteve v zvezi s konkretno uporabo
obutve so oznagene s simboli in/ali s kategorijami (glej tabelo). Te kategorije pomenijo najpogostejse kombinacije, ki vsebujejo osnovne, kot
tudi dodatne zahteve.

SIMBOL [DODATNE ZAHTEVE/ZNACILNOSTI

P odplat, odporen na predrtje (min. 1100 N) - kovinski vlozek, preizkusen s konico @ 4,5 mm
pLe [Podplat, odporen na predrtje (min. 1100 N) - nekovinski vlozek, preizkusen s konico © 4,5 mm
s [Podplat, odporen na predrje (min. 1100 N) - nekovinski vozek, preizkusen s konico © 3mm

[Elektri¢ne lastnosti

, [Delno prevodna obutev (najvei upor 100 k)
h [Antistaticna obutev (razpon upornosti od 100 k2 do 1000 k€2)

2

% dpornost na neugodna okolja

g HI zolacija spodnjega dela Cevlja proti toploti

Z @ zolacija spodnjega dela éevlja proti mrazu

E E [Absorpcija energije v predelu pete (min. 20 )
WR porna proti vodi

OdrZavanje: Pre i nakon upotrebe obuce proverite na primer zatvaranje obuce i neostecenost dona — nemojte koristiti o3teéenu obuéu. Obucu
istite vodom, blagim sredstvom za Ciséenje i mekanom Cetkom. Nikada ne koristite supstance, kao §to su alkohol, razredivaci, benzin ili bilo
koje druge hemijske supstance. Obucu Guvajte na suvom mestu pri sobnoj temperaturi. U zatvorenu obucu, a posebno koznu obucu, stavite
(nakon izuvanja) napinjace za cipele - radi ouvanja oblika obuée. Ako je doslo do prodora vode u abuéu li je dolo do toga da je obuca unutra
mokra usled znojenja lagano je osusite na temperaturi do 30 °C. Temperature iznad 50 °C uzrokuju osteéenje obuce - zbog toga nemojte susiti
obuéu na izvorima grejanja niti u njihovoj neposrednoj blizini. Pre suSenja u obuéu stavite napinjace, ili eventualno popunite cipele novinskom
hartijom. Vlaznu hartiju nekoliko puta zamenite tokom suSenja. Pre prve upotrebe obuéu impregnirajte i nanesite odgovarajuéa sredstva za
negu obuée, i zatim koristite kremu za cipele koja je namenjena za ove svrhe. Skladistenje, transport: U originalnom pakovanju, u suvoj i dobro
provetrenoj prostoriji, bez viage, prljavitine, plesni odnosno drugih faktora koji smanjuju zatitnu funkeiju obuce. Nikada ne cuvajte obuéu
ispod teskih predmeta li u kontaktu sa ostrim predmetima. Za transport koristite pogodnu zastitnu ambalaZu, na primer originalnu kutiju. Kada
se uskladisti u normalnim uslovima (temperatura i relativna viaznost) rok trajanja je obi¢no 4 godine)

Nosenje obuce, Zivotni vek: Ove cipele napravljene su od visokokvalitetnih materijala, ali zbog uslova na radnom mestu i habanja, neka od
zastitnih svojstava postepeno se gube. Proizvodat ne moZe predvidati rok trajanja tokom upotrebe. Mnogo faktora moZe uticati na rok trajanja,
kao $to su UV zragenje, hladnoéa, toplotna, voda, so i drugo. U slucaju ostecenja zastitnih delova obuce, dona ili gomjeg dela, koristite novi

par.
Upozorenje:

Obuéa se ne sme menjati.
Garancija: Garancija pokriva mane i nedostatke nastale u proizvodnje odnosno druge Ginjenice koje su protivne kupoprodajnom ugovoru.
Garancija ne pokriva promene svojstava obuée nastale tokom upotrebe usled habanja ili prirodne promene svojstava materi
nedostatke nastale usled nepostovanja pravila i nacela za ispravno koriséenje i negu obuce. Nepravilno odabrana vrsta, velicina i Sirina obuce
nisu razlog za reklamaciju proizvoda.

Likvidacija dotrajalog proizvoda: u skladu sa vazecim pravnim propisim

Otpornost na klizanje: Imajte na umu, da stepen zastite od Klizanja zavisi od vrste obute, vrse podne obloge i zaprljanosti. Vasa obuca ne
moze da Vas zastiti li ¢e zatita biti bitno smanjena prilikom klizanja uzrokovanog na veoma lizavom podnu (na primer, kontaminacija uljem
2a kuvanje ili mineralnim uljem i s1. U takvim okolnostima jedino reSenje jeste spreciti kontaminaciju ili da se prljavtina odmah ofisti
Takode, hodanje na otvorenom po teSkom ili blatnjavom terenu moze da zacepi dezen cipela raznim ostacima, kao Sto je blato i Sljunak.
Prljavitina koja se nakupila u uzorku dona, habanje, oSteéenje, degradacija usled nekih zagadenja iz Zivome sredine ili roka

Wic 2 oder O2, plus
Durchtrittsichere Sohle je nach Typ
Laufsohle mit Profil

53 (Metalleinlage Typ P) oder
S3L (nicht-metallische Einlage
Typ PL) oder $38 (nicht-
metallische Einlage Typ PS)

03 ("Metalleinlage Typ P") oder
O3L (nicht-metallische Einlage
Typ PL) oder 038 (nicht-
metallische Einlage Typ PS)

Wic SB oder OB, plus
Geschlossener Fersenbereich

b Antistatisch (A) S4 04

En ion im I 1)

Wie S4 oder O4, plus.
Pannensichere Sohle je nach Typ
Laufsohle mit Profil

S5 (Metalleinlage Typ P) oder
S5L (nicht-metallische Einlage
Typ PL) oder S5 (nicht-
metallische Einlage Typ PS)

05 (Metalleinlage Typ P) oder
OSL (nicht-metallische Einlage
Typ PL) oder 0SS (nicht-
metallische Einlage Typ PS)

Wic 52 oder 02, plus

Wasserdichtigkeit (WR) des gesamten Schuhwerks S6 06

Wie S3 oder 03,
Wassclbestandlgkell (WR) des gesamten
Schuhwerks

S7 (Metalleinlage Typ P) oder
S7L (nicht-metallische Einlage

07 (Metalleinlage Typ P) oder

O7L (nicht-metallische Einlage
Typ PL) oder S7S (nicht- Typ PL) oder O7S (nicht-

metallische Einlage Typ PS) metallische Einlage Typ PS)

M [Zascita narta M [Zastita gomjeg dela stopala R ! Schuhe ( 100 k€ bis 1000 k) . n arin
— —= E £ — S miihafiza il> bagh Nizamnamanin (Al) 2016/425 talablarina cavab vermasi demokdir. istifada magsadiz Mahsul fordi qoruyucu vasitalarin Il
AN Zascita gleznja IAN [Zastita za skocni zglob §  [Widerstandsfihigkeit gegen ungiinstiges Umfeld asasinda tomin olunur, onun da asas funksiyast nazard tutuldugu s yerlari va arazilarinda badbaxt hadisa bas verdiyi halda
CR (Odpornost na rez. R tpornost na selenje 32 | lsolierung der Schuhunterseite gegen Hitze ayaglan xasaratdan qorumaqdir. Hor bir istifada magsadi {igiin ayagqabilarin uygun ndvlori vardir. Magsad istifada olunan materialin novii,
— — - P " dizaym, tatbiqi va ona xidmat metodudur. Ayagqabi segarkan, ayaqqabilan hansi magsadla istifada etdiyinizo amin olmag vacibdir. EN 1SO
BC [Odpornost proti obrabi konice (Scuff cap) iS¢ tpornost zaititnog vrha cipele na abrazie (Scuff cap) = [solierung der Schuhunterseite gegen Kalte 20345:2022 gostorir ki, tohlikasizlik ayagqabisim burun hissasinin tohliikasizlik Griiyii on az 200J zorbays va an az 15 kN sixilmaya
SR dpornost na zdrs na keramicnih talnih ploscicah z glicerinom SR tpormost na klizanje na keramickim podnim ploticama sa glicerinom s [E im Fersenbereich (mind. 20 J) ir. Tovsiys olunan pesolor: tikinti sanayesi, metal sonayesi, bazi kand tasorriifats islori vo s. EN ISO 20347:2022 i ayagqabilaria
h 0 Vi 0 . S [wr Wasscrabweisend isara edir. Bu ayaqqabr islayarkon ayaglann hassashgni qoruyub saxlamagla istifadaginin normal is soraitinda mexaniki tohlikalora (tasir vo
PA dpornost na prodiranje in absorpeijo vode PA tpomost nia prodiranje { apsorpeiju vode = asserabwersen ya sixilma) maruz qalmadigi yerlarda istifada iictin nazords tutulmusdur. Tovsiya olunan pesalor: kond tasorriifati, yiingil sanaye,
= [HRO dpornost proti kontaktni toploti HRO tpornost na kontakinu toplotu [Fersenschutz tomir, logistika, nagliyyat va s. Ayaqqabi sari rangli piktogramla tachiz edilmisdirso "ESD" asagidaki standartlara uygundur:
5 3 3
= o dpornost na kurilna olja - olia in ogljikovodike £ o tpormost na 1oz ulia - ulia  ugliovodonik [AN [Kndchelschutz EN 61340-4-3 - Xilsusi totbiqetmalar iigiin elektrostatikaya aid standart test Gsullart - Ayagqabi. EN 61340-5-1 - Elektrostatika - Elektron
2 P Ja - 008 In ol a POMOST i (02 8 - Wla t ueovocontke - ki Umumi talablar. "ESD" ayaqqabilari ESD sinaggist iciin bir novbada bir dafa yoxlaniimalidir.
LG stati na lestvi LG tajanje na merdevinama CR tigkeit : Ayaggabi sirf yuxada gostarilon istifad> mogsodina uygun olaraq istifado cdilo bilar. I ayaqqabist zadolonarso
* Izbrati je treba eno od treh moznosti “ Treba izabrati jednu od tri moguénosti isC [Widerstandsfihigkeit der Schutzkappe gegen Abrieb ("Scuff Cap") d material hoddon a artiq catlamig, alth kdhnalmig va ya moruz qalmisdirsa, tikislori
oSt In absoreii WA 52,53 S S35) s manata samo o materiale in 1 2agoiavlie popolne yodotesnost — - W o - - - - va 5. mihafizo soviyyosi azalir vo mohsul yuxarida qeyd edilmis hiiquqi vo texniki nizamnamalors asason istifadaya yararsiz olur. EN SO
c‘o;:;p\:«écgl«am absorpeija vode ( . 82, 83, S3L, S3S) se nanasa samo na zgornje materiale in ne zagotavlja popolne vodotesnosti| Prodiranje i apsorpeija vode (WPA, S2, S3, S3L, S3S), tice se samo gomjih materijala i ne garantuje potpunu vodonepropusnost cele cipele. ISR auf| mit Glyzerin 20347 (EN ISO 20345) standartinin asas toloblorin alava olaraq, ayaqqabilara digor toloblar da tatbiq edila bilar. Ayagqabilarn konkret
bt sbotey e oomatenss SBIT™ Hibridna obuca oznacena je sa , SBH™ it gegen das Eindringen und Absorbieren von Wasser istifadasi ila alagali ola bilacak alava talablor simvol va/va ya kateqoriyalarla qeyd edilmisdir (cadvala baxin). Kategoriyalar asas va alava
J - K TESORD A RADNE T ZASTTTNE GBUCE RO " it gogen Kontaktwime talablar da daxil olmagla, an genis yayilmis birlasmolari gostarir.
[KATEGORIJA DELOVNE IN ZASCITNE OBUTVE NETZ: 2
Tomred | Zalitore Kategorija po EN 150 20345 Razred | Zahtevi Kategorija prema EN 1SO 20345 | Kategorija prema EN 150 20347 3 [o i ihigkeit gegen Heizdl - Ole und Kohlenwasserstoffe iSAN PLAVO TOLOBLOR/XUSUSIYYOTLOR
Varnostna obutev. Delovna obutev (OB) - - Zajtitna obuéa (SB) __Radna obuéa (OB) | LG [Halt auf Leitern o [Althg desilmoyo davamidir (min. T100N) - metal igtik, 04 5mm S1gil it uelu alalo simagdan Kegirilmisdir
Talill | SBali OB Osnovne varnostne zahteve Lilin ;“ "'SS'T o Osnovni zahtevi “Eine von drei Optionen muss ausgewahlt werden L)
: 20 SBili OB, plus - —— - . -
Kot SB ali OB, plus Zatvoreno podrutje pete Wasserdurchlissigkeit und Wasserabsorption (WPA, S2, S3, S3L, S38) gilt nur fir das Obermaterial und garantiert keine [PL®__|Althg desilmaya davamlidir (min. 1100N) — qeyri-metal iglik, @4.5mm 6lgiili iti uclu alatla smagdan PL(a)
1 iapﬂo ngm&e) pete st o1 1 ‘Antistaticka (A) St o1 Wasserdichtigkeit des gesamten Schubs, fpger  [Altig desilmayo davamiudir (min. T100N) — qeyri-metal iglik, @3mm Glgiili iti uclu alatla siagdan kegirilmisdir
ntistaticna "SBH"
i i o sind mit "SBI PPL(a)
Absorpeija energile v predelu pete (E) Q;’S,Tl’ °'1Jan°]"e;§“e 4 podrufiu pete (E) [Elektrik xisusiyyatlor
Kot S1 ali O1, plus 051 11O PUS S . [KATEGORIEN VON ARBEITS- UND SICHERHEITSSCHUHEN
o . : . 1 Gomiji deo otporan na probijanje i apsorpeiju vode s2 02 £ S S S8 - o o
1| Zgomii del od d b s2 02 isman kegirici ayaqqabi (maks. miiqavimat 100kQ)
Vgg;"(]\;, © Japoren na prodiranje in absorpeijo (WPA) Kiasse | Anforderungen Kategorie gemiBl EN IS0 20345 | Kategorie gemaB EN 1SO b ti . s Z Tq P & ST —
= ntistatik ayaqqabi (miiqavimat diapazonu -dan -a. lor]
KotS2el oz e 53 (hovinsk viorek ipa P) o7 03 (rovinskt viorek tpa P) alf ; gzo S2ili 02, plusb” ) SJEJ (memlr;l umetak i Pl)) Ix-h u 03(;3 (memlril umetak i Pl)) ;_h N Sicherheitsschuhe (SB) 20347 o 5 Janivatik ayagaabs (mig D q
I | Podplat, odporen na predrtje, glede na vsto S3L (nekovinski vlozek tipa PL) ali | O3L (nckovinski vozek tipa PL) ali ben f_‘:"‘i’::n“f“"‘“ ljanje po tipu 53§‘2:“§":£;?‘“;‘:mk“zaa P;)“ mé‘:i‘""‘j‘;a’{:‘:“:‘::mk“ﬁ“a P;)“ TederiT [SBoder OB ©B) | g [lverissiz mihits gars: miigavimat
Profiliran podplat $38 (nekovinski viozek tipa PS) 038 (nekovinski viozek tipa PS) 5 o S (nemetarni Ul pa 7> S (ne u LR oder > oder. T arici altliq kompleksinin termoizolyasiyast (istiyo garst)
Kot SB ali OB, plus Kao SBili OB, plus Wie SB oder OB, plus z
Zoprto podracie et o |Zaworeno podrugie pete s o4 | Geschlossener Fersenbereich st o1 £ arici altliq kompleksinin asag temperaturlara qarst izolyasiyast
1 Gt aamipr ol s4 04 Antistaticka (A) Antistatisch (A) a ; "
Antistaticna (A) . . (A e [Daban hissasinin enerji hopdurmast (min. 20J)
‘Absorpeiia energije v predelu pete (E) Apsorpeija energije u podrugju pete (E) En ion im (E) P v—
ili i ipa )il i uya davamlily
Kot 84l O% plus S5 thovingkivloaek ipa Plali [ O (vt kevinskeza s lozka P 1| Do otporn o i po s SSL (et sk g PLY i | OSL. (et stk tpa P i 1| N i o Obermateri s o ST
1| Podplat, odj drtje, glede na vrst S5L (nekovinski viozek tipa PL) ali | O5L (nekovinski vlozek tipa PL) al; y e (metar ipe etatarsal stimiiklorin méhafizosi
el odparen na predrye, glede na visio {nckovinsid viozek fipa PL) ali {nckovinski vioek tipa PL) ali Don sa dezenom $5S (nemetalni umetak tipa PS) | 0SS (nemetalni umetak tipa PS) (WPA)

[AN" [Topugun miihafizosi

CR  [Kasiklors davamlihg

SC_ [Burun hissosi drtityiiniin asmmast
SR [Siiriismoys davaml: - gliserinli keramika désomads
i;‘se VPA®  [Suyun daxil olmast va hopmasina davamliliq
. [HRO listilik ila tamasa davamliliq
= [FO_ |vanacaq yaglanna davamiihq - yaglar v hidrokarbonlar

LG |Ladder grip
* Ugiindon biri segilmalidir

Suyun daxil olmast va hopmast (WPA, S2, S3, S3L, S35) yalniz iist materiallara tatbiq olunur va ayaqqabinin bi
olmasina zomanat vermir.
Hibrid ayagqabilar “SBH" ila isaralanir.

liS VO TOHLUKOSIZLIK AYAQQABILARI KATEQORIYALARI

ovlitkla suya davamly

Klasse I: Schuhe aus Leder und anderen Materialien, mit Ausnahme von Schuhen aus Vollgummi oder Vollpolymer.

Talablor EN 150 20345 asason kateqoriya EN IS0 20347 asason kateqoriya
ayaggabisi (SB) Is ayagqabisi (OB)

Klasse I1: Schuhe aus Vollpolymer (d. h. im Ganzen geformt), Vollgummi (d. h. im Ganzen v

G n die it von K esen mit (SLS) - kein Symbol.
Zusiitzliche mit Glycerin - Symbol SR
Wenn das Sehubwerk niht aufRulschf:shgkeu ‘gepriift ist (z. B. Spezialschuhe mit Spikes. Metallstollen usw.), wird es mit "0"

Pilege: Kontrollieren Sie bitte die Schuhe vor und nach der Benutzung, zum Beispiel das VerschlieBen und die Unversehrtheit der Schuhsohle
— sortieren Sie beschiidigte Schuhe aus. Reinigen Sie die Schuhe mit Wasser, schonenden Reinigungsmitteln und weichen Biirsten. Benutzen
Sie niemals Stoffe wie Alkohol, L Benzin oder anderen Stoffe. Lagem Sie die Schuhe nach der
Benutzung bei Zimmertemperatur an einem trockenen Ort. In geschlossene Schuhe, vor allem Lederschuhe, gehdren nach der Benutzung
Schuhspanner — sie erhalten die Form der Schuhe. Wenn es zam Eintritt von Wasser in den Schuh kam, oder das Innenteil des Schuhs unter
dem Einfluss des Schwitzen des Fulies feucht wird, trocknen Sie diesen allmhlich, die die 30°C nicht i

{iber S0'C beschidigen die Schuhe, trocknen Sie diese daher nicht auf ciner Wirmequelle oder in deren unmittelbarer Nahe. Geben Sie die
Schuhe vor dem Trocknen auf Schuhspanner, beziehungsweise fiillen Sie die Schuhe mit Zeitungspapier aus und tauschen Sie wihrend des
Trocknens das feuchte Papier mehrmals aus. Imprignieren Sie die Schuhe vor der ersten Benutzung nicht und behandeln Sie diese mit
ecignten Plegemiteln, imprignicten Sie dise danach it ciner Creme, die fi diesen Zweck gesigne it Lagerung, Transport: In
Originalverpackung, in einer sauberen,trockenen und belifieten Umgebung, ohne

trajanja bitno mogu uticati na otpornost na klizanje.

Otpornost na probijanje: Ukoliko je cipela opremljena umetkom na probijanje, imajte na umu, da je otpornost cipele na probijanje izmerena

u laboratoriji pomoéu standardizovanih Siljaka i sila. Ekseri manjeg preénika i ve¢a staticka ili dinamicka optereéenja povecavaju rizik od

probijanja. Pod takvim okolnostima treba uzeti u obzir druge preventivne mere predostroznosti. U sadasnje vreme u obuéi su na raspolaganju

tri opsta tipa umetka otporna na probijanje. To su tipovi od metala i ne metala, koji se moraju izabrati na osnovu procene rizika povezanih sa

radom. Svi ovi tipovi pruZaju zatitu od rizika od probijanja, ali svaki od njih ima razlicite dodatne prednosti ili nedostatke, ukljucujuci sledece:

« Metalni tip (npr. SIP, $3): Manje je pod uticajem oblika otrog predmeta/opasnosti (npr. precnik, geometrija, ostrina), ali zbog tehnika
proizvodnje obuée mozda neée da pokrije Gitavi donji deo stopala.

« Nemetalni tip (PS ili PL ili kategorija npr. SIPS, S3L): Mogu biti laksi, fleksibilniji i pokrije veéi predeo, ali otpomost na probijanje u
veéoj meri moze da zavisi o obliku ostrog predmeta/opasnosti (t. precnik, geometrija, ostrina). § obzirom na obezbedivanu zastitu na
raspolaganju su dva tipa. Tip PS moZe da ponudi bolju zastitu od predmeta manjeg precnika, nego tip PL.

UPOZORENJE VEZANO ZA ANTISTATICKU OBUCU

nadgradnja

na primer zapaljivih supstanci i gasova a ukoliko nije potpuno eliminisan rizik od
strujnog udara od elektriénog aparata ili delova koji su pod naponom. Potrebno je voditi racuna o tome da antistaticka obuca ne moze
garantovati odgovarajuéu zatitu od strujnog udara buduéi da stvara otpor samo izmedu poda i stopala. Antistaticka obuca nije prikladna za rad
na elektricnim instalacijama pod naponom. Neophodno je upozorit, da antistaticka obuca ne moze da obezbedi dovoljnu zastitu od strujnog
udara iz statickog praznjenja, posto samo stvara otpor izmedu zemlje i stopala. Ako rizik od strujnog udara nije u potpunosti eliminisan,
neophodno je preduzeti dodatne mere da bi se izbegao takav rizik. Takve mere, kao i dodatni dole navedeni testovi, treba da budu rutinski deo
programa zatite od povreda pri radu.

Antistaticka obuca ne obezbeduje zastitu od strujnog udara naizmenicnim ili istosmernim naponom. Ako postoji opasnost da ete biti izlozeni
bilo kakvom naizmeniénom ili istosmernom naponu, treba nositi elektricni izolacionu obucu za zastitu od ozbiljnih udesa.

&ime se izbegava rizik stvaranja vatre od vamicenja

Elektricni otpor antistatitke obuce bitno moze da se promeni savianjn, kontaminacijom ili vlagom. Ove cipele mozda nece zadovoljavati
svoju predvidenu funkeiju ako ée biti nosene u viaznoj sredin

Ako se obuca razreda I nosi duze vreme, moze da apsorbira wngu i tako u vlaznoj sredini biti provodiva. Obuéa Il razreda otpona je na vlagu
i mokro, zato b trebala da se nosi ukoliko postoji opasnost od izlaganja takvim uslovima.

Ako se obuca nosi u uslovima u kojima je materijal dona kontaminiran, korisnici bi uvek trebali da provere antistaticka svojstva obuce pre
ulaska u opasnu prostoriju.

Tamo gde se koristi antistaticka obuca, otpomost poda mora biti takva da se zaStitna funkeija obuce ne ponidti. Preporucuje se upotreba
antistatickih Carapa.

Zbog toga je neophodno da se obezbedi, da obuca korisnika u kombinaciji sa sredinom moZe da ispuni potrebnu funkeiju raspriivanja
clektrostatickog naboja i da obezbedi zastitu tokom svog veka trajanja. Preporucuje se uspostaviti sopstveno ispitivanje elekiricnog otpora i
Gesto da se provodi u redovnim intervalima.

UPOZORENJE ZA DELIMICNO PROVODIVU OBUCU

Delimiéno elekiricno provodivu obuéu ireba nosit tamo gde je potrebno minimizirati clekirostaticki naboj u najkradem moguéem viemenu, na
primer prilikom Dy buca ne sme da' ako u potpunosti
nije iskljucen rizik od strujnog udara od elektricnih uredaja ili sastavnih delova pod naizmenicnim il istosmernim naponom. Da se obezbedi
delimicna provodivost obuce, za novu obuéu odredeno je ogranicenje elektriénog otpora 100 k.

Tokom upotrebe clektricni otpor obuce napravljene od provodivog materijala bitno se moZe promeniti savijanjem i kontaminacijom, zato je
potrebno obezbediti da proizvod ispunjava potrebnu funkciju rasprsivanja elektrostatickog naboja tokom Gitavog veka trajanja. Zato se
preporuuje, da tamo gde je potrebno, korisnik uvede liéno ispitivanje elektriénog otpora i da ga provodi u redovnim intervalima. Ovo merenje
i druga dalje navedena ispitivanja trebala bi biti redovni deo programa prevencije udesa na radu.

Ako se obua nosi pod uslovima u kojima je materijal dona kontaminovan supstancama koje mogu povecati elektricni otpor obuce, korisnici
bi uvek trebali da provere elektriéna svojstva obuce pre nego udu u opasan prostor.

Preporutuje se nositi Zarape koje rasprsuju elektriéni naboj. Tamo gde se koristi delimicno provodna obuca, otpor poda treba da bude takay da
se zastitna funkcija cipele ne ponisti.

“Tokom noSenja, ne bi trebalo da postoji izolacija izmedu zateznog umetka cipele i stopala korisnika. Ukoliko se bilo koji umetak sta
zateznog umetka cipele (tj. podstavljeni umeci, arape), trebalo bi da se preispitaju elektricna svojstva

izmedu

weitere Fakioren, welche das Schutzniveau reduzieren. Lagem Sie die Schuhe niemals unter schwemn
Gegenstinden oder in Kontakt mit scharfen Gegenstinden. Benutzten Sic fir den Transport cine gecignote Schutzverpackung, zum Beispicl
den Originalkarton. Bei Lagerung unter normalen Bedingungen (Temperatur und relative | betriigt die inder
Regel 4 Jahre.)

Ivayall |SBvayaOB Osas tahliikosizlik talablori
SB va ya OB kimi, olava olaraq

Daban hissasi baglt

! Antistatik (A) st ot
Daban hissosinin enerii (®)
S va ya OI kimi, alava olaraq

1 Yuxari hisso suyun daxil olmastna vo s2 02

hopmasina davamli (WPA)

52 va ya 02 kimi, alava olaraq
Ayaqqabmnn althg desilmaya davamldir,
noviindon asil olarag

Ayaggabinin althgs naxishdir

SB va ya OB kimi, alava olaraq

Daban hissasi bagl ;

Antistatik (A) 4 o4
Daban hissosinin enerii hopdurmast (E)
S4 va ya O4 kimi, alava olara

qqabint althgs desilmaya davamlidir,
indon asil olarag

Ayaggabinin althg naxishdir

3 (P-ndv metal iglik) vo ya
S3L (P-nv qeyri-metal iglik) vo ya
38 (PS-n6v qeyri-metal iclik)

03 (P-nbv metal iclik) vo ya
3L (PL- név qeyri-metal iglik) vo ya
038 (PS- nov qeyri-metal iglik)

S5 (P-nov metal iglik) vo ya
SSL (P-nv qeyri-metal iglik) vo ya
58 (PS-n6v qeyri-metal iclik)

v metal iglik) va ya
( ri-metal iglik) va ya
058 (PS-nov qeyri-metal iglik)

‘Tragen der Schuhe, Lebensdauer: Dicse Schuhe wurden aus Material hoher Qualitit hergestellt, kdnnen aber infolge der am
Arbeitsplatz und durch Abnutzung manche ihrer Schutzeigenschaften mit der Zeit verlieren. Der Hersteller kann die Haltbarkeitsdauer withrend
des Gebrauchs nicht vorhersagen. Die Haltbarkeitsdauer kann durch viele Faktoren wie UV-Strahlung, Kiilte, Hitze, Wasser, Salz und andere
beeinflust werden. I Fallecier Beschidigung der Sicherheistele des Schuhs,de Sohl ode des Obermteil,verwenden Sic i neues

HIl’IWElS Das Schuhwerk darf nicht veréndert werden.

Garantie: Die Garantie erstreckt sich auf oder andere vom Kaufvertrag. Die Garantie erstreckt sich nicht

auf Anderungen der Eigenschaften der Schuhe, welche im Zeitablauf in Folge von Abnutzung oder durch natiirliche Verinderung von

Materialeigenschaften entstanden, oder auf Mingel und U reh ler Regeln und Grundsitze der

richtigen Benutzung und Behandlung der Schuhe entstanden. Eine unpassend gewihlte Art, GroBe und Breite der Schuhe wird als Grund fiir

cine spiitere Reklamation nicht anerkannt

Entsorgung: In Ubereinstimmung mit der geltenden Gesetzgebung.

Rutschfestigkeit: Bedenken Sie, dass der Grad der it von der Art des . der Art des und der

Verschmutzung abhiingt. Bei einem Ausrutschen auf einem sehr rutschigen Bodenbelag (z. B. Verschmutzung mit Speise- oder Mineraldl etc.)

kann Thr Schuhwerk Sie nicht schiitzen bzw. der Schutz wird deutlich reduziert. Unter solchen Umstinden besteht die einzige Losung oft darin,

d|e Verschmutzung zu verhindern oder s Sofort zu entfernen. Auch das Gehen i Freien auf schwerem oder schlammigem Geldnde kann die
Schuhe mit wie Schl der Kies verstopfen. Verunreinigungen, die sich in der Soblenprobe

52 va ya 02 kimi, olava olaraq
1 Ayaqqabi bitovliklor suya davamhdir $6 06
(WR)

S3 va ya O3 kimi, alava olaraq S7 (P-nov metal iglik) va ya 07 (P-ndy metal ighk) vo ya

1 Ayagqabr biltovliklar suya davambidir S7L (P-nv qeyri-metal iglik) voya | O7L (PL-nbv geyri-metal iglik) va ya
(WR) 7S (PS-nbv geyri-metal iclik) O7S (PS-nbv geyri-metal iglik)
I'Sinif: Dari va digar materiallardan hazirlanmus ayaqqabr, bark kauguk va ya bark polimerdan hazirlanmis ayaqqamlar istisna olmagla.

11 Sinif: Bark-polimer ayagqabi (yani biltdy galibli), bark kauguk ayagqabi daxil olmagla (yani biltdv

Natrium lauril sulfath (SLS) keramika dosemads siiriismaya davamliliq ilciin asas tolab — nisant yoxdur.

Qliserinli keramika dosomada siiriismaya davamlilig iigiin alava talab — SR n

Ayaqqabs siriismoya davamhliga g6ra simaqdan kesirilmomisdirso (mas. iti el clxmuh metal stifili va s. xilsusi ayagqabilar), “0”
simvolu ila isaralonir

Qoruyub saxlama: Istifadadon avval va sonra althgn borkliyini i yoxlaym — korla abini Iogv edin. Su, yiingil yuyucu
vasita vo yumsag firga la mmlzlsym Spirt, dnmlzsdmcl neft v ya digar kimyavi maddalardon istifads etmayin.

ru yerda saxlayin. Ayagqabi galiblarini bagh ayaqqabilara, xiisusila da dari ayaqqabilara
qoymag lazmdir - ayaqqabxhn soyundugdan Sonraonar ayaqqabi formasim saxlayir. Ayagqabinmn igarisina su kegibsa, 30°C -dan gox olmayan

dngmmmen haben, Abnutzung, durch bestimmte U oder des
Konnen die heblic
Wlderst:ndsfahlgken gegen Durchstich: Wenn der Schuh mit ener durchirtsicheren Einlegesohle ausgestattet ist, beachten Sie bitte, dass
die Durchtrittsicherheit des Schuhs in einem Labor mit genormten Donen und Krifien gemessen wurde. Stollen mit kleinerem Durchmesser
und hhere statische oder dynamische Belastungen erhohen das Risiko von Durchstichen. Unter solchen Umstinden sollten weitere
VorsichtsmaBnahmen in Betracht gezogen werden. Derzeit sind drei allgemeine Arten von durchtrittsicheren Einlegesohlen in Schuhen
erhilltlich. Es handelt sich um metallische und nicht-metallische Typen, die auf der Grundlage einer Bewertung der mit der Arbeit verbundenen
Risiken ausgewihlt werden milssen. Alle Typen bieten Schutz gegen die Gefahr von Durchstichen, aber jeder Typ hat zusiitzliche Vor- oder
Nachtelle darunter die folgenden:
Metallischer Typ (z.B. S1P, $3): Wird weniger von der F G Gefahr (z. B. D Geometrie,
Schirfe) beeinflusst, deckt aber aufgrund der Schuhherstellungstechniken mdglicherweise nicht die gesamte Fusohle ab.
«  Nichtmetallischer Typ (PS oder PL oder Kategorie z. B. SIPS, S3L): Kann leichter und flexibler sein und mehr Schutz bicten,
aber die Durchstichfestigkeit kann je nach Form des scharfen Gegenstands/der Gefahr (d. h. Durchmesser, Geometrie, Schirfe)

stirker variieren. Hinsichtlich des Schutzes gibt es zwei Typen. Der Typ PS bietet mdglicherweise cinen besseren Schutz gegen
Objekte mit kleinerem Durchmesser als der Typ PL.

HINWEIS ZU ANTISTATISCHEN SCHUHEN

Antistatische Schuhe sollten dort verwendet werden, wo es notwendig ist, die Anhiufung von statischer Elckrizitit durch Ableitung
elektrostatischer Aufladung zu um die Gefahr der jurch Funken 2.B. brennbarer Stoffe und
Diimpfe, und wenn das Risiko ciner Verletzung durch Strom aus einer Anlage oder einem Bestandteil unter Spannung

yavasea qurudun. 50°C-don yuxan olan temperatur ayagqabini Korlayir, buna géra onu birbasa istilik monbayinda va ya

ayi. Q awal, ayaqqabi dartict qaliba yerlosdirin vo ya igini qozetla doldurun vo quruma prosesi
arzinda yas kagzi bir nega dofa quru kagizla avaz edin. Birini istifadadan avval ayagqabin mitvafiq qullug vasitolari ila hopdurun va emal
edin vo vaxtasin, bu magsad iigiin nozorda tutulmus miivafiq krem (sprey) ilo hopdurun.

dagmmas: Orijinal nam, kir, qalib va ya goruma i asaga salan digar qur

va havalandinilan bir arazida. Ayagqabini agar asyalarn altinda saxlamayin va ya iti alatlarls tamas etdirmayin. Dasima ligiin milvafiq qoruyucu
qablasdirmadan, mas. 6z qutusundan istifada edin. Ayagqabinin normal soraitda (temperatur va nisbi riitubat) saxlanmasi sorti ila istifada
miiddati adoton 4 ildir.
Ayagqabilarimzin istifadasi, son geyilmo miiddatiz Bu ayagqabt yiiksok keyfiyyatli materiallardan hazirlanmusdir, lakin is yerindaki sorait
v2 kdhnalma sobabindan bazi qoruyucu xususlyyallon todrican itirilir. Istehsalgr istifada zamant son istifada tarixini prognozlasdira bilmaz.
stifado miiddatina ultrabandvsayi radiasiya, soyuq, i bir gox amillar tasir eda bilar. Ayagqabilann tahliikasizlik hissalori
va ya althi va ya ist hissosi zadalonmisdirsa, yeni ciitdan istifada edin.
Xobardarlq: Ayaqqabida dayisiklik apanimamalidir.
Zomanat: Zomanat istehsal qiisurlarina va ya satmalma miigavilasi ila digar ziddiyyatlara tatbiq olunur. Zomanat geyinilma naticasinda
zamanla ayaqqabida yaranan dayisikliklor, material xiisusiyyatlorinin tabii sokilda dayismasi, yaxud ayaqqabilarin dizgiin geyinilmasi va
saxlanilmasi qaydalan va prinsiplorina amol edilmamasi naticasinds yaranan qiisur va zadalara samil edilmir. Ayagqabinm ndvii, Slgiisi va ya
eni diizgiin segilmadikda, bu, sonraki iddialar iigiin kifayat etmir.
Yerbayer edilmasi: Cari qanunvericiliys uygun olarag
Siiriismaya davamlihg: Nozara alin ki, siiriisma aleyhina miidafia dorac: novil, di B novii va girklonmo d
ilo milayyan edilir. Ogar siriismanin sobabi cox siriiskan dsama onnyudurs: (mas., yemak yagi va ya mineral yag va s. ila ik lanmidines)
ayaqqabilanniz sizi qoruya bilmoz va ya siiriisma zamam miidafio shomiyyatli dorocada azalar. Bu halda, yegana hall yolu gox vaxt ya

nicht absolut ist. Es iesen werden, d Schuhe keinen hutz gegen Verletzung
durch elektrischen Strom bieten, da sie nur einen Widerstand zwischen dem Boden und der Fusohle bilden. Antistatisches Schuhwerk ist nicht
fiir Arbeiten an stromfihrenden elekirischen Anlagen gecignet. Es ist zu beachten, dass Schuhwerk keinen Schutz

as vermasinin qarsisim almad, ya da girklonmni dorhal aradan qaldimmaqd. Homginin, agiq havada agir vo ya palgiah
orazilardo gozinti ayaqqabinin alunt paleiq vo ya gingil Kimi mixtolif doldura bilar. liliga althiqda yiglms
5hnalm, zadalonma, miiayyan atraf mihitin irklondiricilari sababindn asinma va ya istifado miiddatinin bitmasi shomiyyatli

gegen elekrische Schliige durch statische Entladung bieten kann, da es nur einen Widerstand zwischen dem Boden und dem Fuf erzeugt, Wenn
sich das Risiko einer Verletzung durch Strom nicht lisst, sind weitere MaBnahmen zur Abwendung
dieses Risikos unerliBlich. Dicse MaBnahmen und weitere unten angefiihrie Tests sollten gingiger Bestandteil cines Programms zur Privention
von Arbeitsunfillen sein.

/\nuslausches Schuhwerk bietet keinen Schutz gegen Wechsel- oder Gleichstrom. Wenn die Gefahr besteht, einer Wechsel- oder

Podstavljeni umeci: Kada je zastitna obuca opremljena unutrasnjim umetkom (crgonomska i zastitna svojstva). ispitivanje je izvrieno sa
umetkom ko je unutar cipela. Obuca sme da s nosi samo sa takvim umetkom. Umetak moze da se zameni samo sa uporedivim umetkom

od strane originalne obue ili od umetaka koji potpuno ispunjava karak eristike
standarda sa predvidenom zaStitom (radnom) obucon. Za cipele isporucene be unutrasnjeg umetka, ispitivanje je izviseno bez tog umetka
Mogu da se koriste samo unutrasnji umeci koji u kombinacji sa ovom zastitnom (rad ispunjavaju svojstva standarda.

DE — INSTRUKTION FUR NUTZER - Schuhsel AND
Lesen Sie diese Anleitung sorgfiltig. Probieren Sie die Schuhe vor deren Benutzung ordentlich. Eine unpassende Auswahl des Schuhtyps, eine
falsche Grofe, Breite oder Form des Schuhs konnen nicht als Griinde fir spitere Reklamationen anerkannt werden.
- Benutzen Sic dic Schuhe fi dicjenigen Zwecke, zu denen sic bestimmi sind.
- Zichen Sie die Schuhe mit Hilfe von an, mit
nicht bricht.

- Wechseln Sie die Schuhe hiiufig, vor allem bei regnerischem Wetter oder bei erhihter Schweifineigung der Fiie.
- Schiitzen Sic die Schuhe:  Vor mechanischer Beschidigung,

Vor Niisse, wenn das Schuhwerk aus Leder besteht, es sci denn, es ist speziell wasserdicht behandelt,

Vor Kontakt mit Chemikalien (falls nicht auf CI gepriifi),

Reinigungsmitteln, Lésungsmitteln usw.
Wichtiger Hinweis: Dic Wahl der richtigen Schuhe sollte auf der Einschiitzung der Risiken in Ihrer Arbeitsumgebung und auf dem geforderten
Schutzniveau basieren. Fiir diese Auswahl ist der Arbeitgeber verantwortlich, er ist verpflichtet, noch vor der Benutzung den richtigen Schuhtyp
zu bestimmen und auszuwahlen. Es ist wichtig, dass das Schuhwerk fiir den Schutz und die Umgebung, in der es
‘getragen wird, gecignet ist. Wenn die Trageumgebung nicht bekannt ist,ist es sehr wichtig, dass eine Beratung zwischen Verkiufer und Kufer
durchgefiihrt wird, um sicherzustellen, dass, wenn moglich, das richtige Schuhwerk zur Verfligung gestellt wird. Auierdem miissen Sie Thre
Kleidung und andere PSA aufdle Albellsbedmmngcn und das zu erwartende Risiko abstimmen.
CE bedeutet, dass diese Schuhe die Anforderungen der Verordnung (EU) 2016/425, weILhe
den personlichen Schutz bemm rfilen, Das Produkt £l untr die Kategoriell
Schutz der Fiibe vor Verletzungen ist, die bei Unfillen in den Arbeitsbereichen eintreten konnen, fiir die sie bestimmt sind. Fiir jedev\
Verwendungszweck sollte eine andere Art von Schuhen verwendet werden. Die ZweckmiBigkeit bestimmt den Typ des benutzten Materials,
die Konstruktion, dic Ausfihrung und die Art der Pflcge. Bei dor Auswahl der Schuhe muss darauf geachtet werden, fir welchen Zweck Sie
die Schuhe benutzen méchten. EN ISO 20345:2022 bezeichnet mit einer dic einem Aufprall von
mindestens 200 J und einer Druckbelastung von mindestens 15 kN standhalten. Empfoblene Berufe: Dort, wo das Risiko des Fallens von
G auf die Beine droht. EN IS0 20347:2022 bezeichnet

damit das Fersenteil der Schuhe

ideogramom ESD™, ispunjava takode sledece standarde: EN 61340-4-3 - metod

¥ buca. EN 61340-5-1 - Flekirostaticka encrgija - zaStitaclektronskih uredaja od clekirstatékih fenomena. Opsti zahtevi. ,ESD" obuca
‘mora biti testirana u toku svake smene na testeru ESD. Upozorenje za korisnike: Obuca sme da se koristi iskljugivo za gore navedenu namenu.
Ako je obuca ostecena abrazija, preterano stanjivanje materijala, pucanje, habanje ili deformacija dona, parenje Savova, itd.) smanjuje se stepen
zastite i proizvod nije odgovarajuéi u smislu gore navedenih zakonskih i tehnickih propisa. Osim osnovnih zahteva standarda EN 1SO 20347
odnosno EN ISO 20345 obuéa moze da podieze i drugim zahtevima. Dodatni zahtevi vezano za konkretnu namenu obuée oznaleni su
simbolima i/ili kategorijama (videti tabelu). Ove kategorije oznacavaju najuobicajenije kombinacije koje obuhvataju osnovne kao i dodatne
zahteve za obuéu.

manche

Atbeitsschuhe. Diese Schuhe sind fiir die Benutzung dort bestimmt, wo der Benutzer keinen mechanischen Risiken (Anstofen oder

Zusammendriicken) ausgesetzt sind, unter iiblichen bei Erhaltung der der FuBsohlen bei

Ausfiihrung der Arbeit. Berufe: Landwi Leichti D Logistik, Transport u.i..
3—

ausgesetzt zu sein, sollten zum Schutz vor schweren Verletzungen elektrisch isolierende Schuhe getragen werden.
I)ex elektrische Widerstand von antistatischem Schuhwerk kann durch Biegen, Verschmutzung oder Feuchtigkeit erheblich veréndert werden.
Diese Schuhe erfillen mglicherweise nicht die ihnen zugedachte Funktion, wenn sie in nasser Umgebung getragen werden.

Wenn Schuhwerk der Klasse I iiber einen kingeren Zeitraum getragen wird, kann es Feuchtigkeit aufnehmen und in nasser Umgebung leitfahig
werden. Schuhwerk der Klasse II ist resistent gegen Feuchtigkeit und Nisse und sollte verwendet werden, wenn das 0 solcher
Bedingungen besteht.

Wenn Schuhe unter Bedingungen getragen werden, bei denen s zu einer Kontamination des Sohlenmaterials kommt, sollten die Benutzer stets
die antistatischen Eigenschaften der Schuhe iiberpriifen, bevor sie den Gefahrenbereich betreten.

Bei der Verwendung von antistatischem Schuhwerk sollte der Widerstand des Bodens so gro sein, dass die Schutzfunktion des Schuhwerks
nicht aufgehoben wird. Es wird empfohlen, antistatische Socken zu verwenden.

Daher muss sichergestellt werden, dass das Schuhwerk des Triigers in Verbindung mit der Umgebung in der Lage ist, die geforderte Funktion
der Ableitung clektmslauscher Ladungen und des Schulzes wa.hrcnd seiner gesamten Lebensdauer zu erfiillen. Es wird empfohlen, cine
Abstinden

HINWEIS AUF TEILWEISE LEITENDES SCHUHWERK
Teilweise elektrisch leitendes Schuhwerk sollte verwendet werden, wenn es erforderlich ist, die elektrostatische Aufladung in kiirzester Zeit
zu minimieren, z. B. beim Umgang mit explosiven Stoffen. Teilweise elektrisch leitende Schuhe sollten nicht verwendet werden, es sei denn,
die Gefahr cines clekirischen Schlags durch elektrische Gerite oder Komponenten unter Wechsel- oder Gleichspannung ist vollstindig
ausgeschlossen. Um sicherzustellen, dass die Schuhe teilweise leitfahig sind, wird fiir neue Schuhe ein elektrischer Grenzwert von 100 kQ
festgelegt.

Wihrend des Gebrauchs kann sich der elektrische Widerstand von Schuhen aus leitfihigem Material durch Biegen und Verschmutzung stark
veréindern, so das i i
elektrostatischer Aufladung erfiilt. Es wird daher empfohlen, dass der Benutzer bei Bedarf eine eigene elektrische Widerstandspriifung einfiihrt
und diese in regelmiBigen Abstinden durchfiihrt. Diese Messungen und die anderen unten aufgefiihrten Priifungen sollten routinemiBiger
Bestandteil eines Programms zur Verhiitung von Arbeitsunfillen werden

Wenn Schuhe unter Bedingungen getragen werden, bei denen das mit Substanzen ist, die den

doracada tasir eda bilar.
Desilmaya davamlihq: Ayaqqabi desilmays davamli altliq ila tochiz olunmusdursa, ayaqqabimmn desilmoya davamliig1 laboratoriyada
standartlagdinlnus iti uclu alatlordan va giivvalordan istifads edarak lgiilir. Daha kigik diametrli va daha yiiksok statikliyo malik va ya dinamik
yiikli iti uelu stiftlor desilma riskini artirr. Bela hallarda alava ehtiyat tadbirlari nozara almmahdir. Hal-hazirda, ayaqqabilar iigiin tig imumi
nv desilmoys davamls iglik méveuddur. Bunlar islo olagadar tohliikalarin qiymtlondirilmsi ssasinda segilmali olan metal va qeyri-metal
névlardir. Biltiin ndvlar desilma tohliikasindan qoruyur, lakin har birinin fargli olava va var, bunlara asag
daxildir
© Metal by (mas. SIP, $3): iti asya/tahliikanin formasindan (masalon, diametr, xarici forma, itilik) daha az tosirlonir, lakin ayagqabinin
istehsal iisullarina gora ayagn altins biitdvlikla Srtmaya bilar.
* Qeyri-metal iy (PS o ya PLvo ya Kateqoriya, mos. SIPS, S3L): Daba yingal, daha ayilgon ola bilar va dabia gox shani shato d bilor,
lakin desilmaya davamlilig (yoni, diametr, x asih olaraq daha gox dayiso bilar. Tamin
mindan iki ndv méveuddur. PL ndviina nisbaton, PS nvii daha kigik diametrli asyalara qarsi daha uygun qoruma toklif

edilon qorunma ba
eda bilar.

ANTISTATIK AYAQQABI iL® BAGLI MOSLOHOT

Alovlana bilan maddalar va qazlar olan yerda, yaxud elektrik cihazlarmdan va ya caroyan alundak\ komponentlordan elektrik caroyanmin tam
kasilmomasi naticasinda xosarat riski yarandigda qigileim aloy qarsisini almag iigi yiikii buraxarag, statik clektrik
yigimmnim minimuma_ endirilmasini tolob edon yerlorda antistatik ayaqqabilardan  istifada ol Antstatik ayagqabilarnelektrik

corayaminin tasiri naticasinda yarana bilan xasarotdan kifayat qador mihafizs tomin eda bilmadiyindan xabardar olun, giinki o, yalniz yer vo
ponca arasinda miigavimat yaradir. Antistatik ayaqqabi carayana qosulmus elektrik qurgulaninda islomok iigiin uygun deyil. Qeyd etmak
lazimdir ki, antistatik ayaqqabr statik bosalmadan yaranan elekirik corayani vurmasindan kifayat qadr miidafia ilo tomin eds bilmoz, giinki o,
yalniz yerla ayaq arasinda miigavimat yaradir.

Elekirik corayaninin tosiri ilo zadolonmo riski tam aradan qaldinika bilmadiyi taqdirds, bu riskin gargisinin alinmas figiin basqa todbirlor gormok
lazimdir. Asagida gostorilon bu tadbirlar va digar testlor is xasaratinin qarsisnin alnmast programlarinin imumi bir hissasi olmalidir.
Antistatik ayaqqabi Dayison Carayan va ya Sabit Corayan vurmasindan qorumur. Hor hansi dayisan carayan va ya sabit corayan garginliyina
moruz qalma riski varsa, ciddi xosaratlordan nqoronag igin clekirkdon toeidedici don ayagqabiladan istifads edilmalidic

Antistatik ayaqqabi oyildikda, anom oldugda onun elektrika g; da dayis bilar. B by
nom milhitda geyildikda nazarda tutulan funlm 1 yerina yetirmaya bilar.

Widerstand des Schuhs erhohen konnen, sollten die Benutzer immer dic elektrischen Eigenschafien des Schuhs iiberpriifen, bevor sie cinen

gefihrlichen Bereich betreten.

Es wird empfohlen, Socken zu verwenden, welche dic elekirische Ladung ableiten. Be der Verwendung von teilweise leitfihigem Schuhwerk

sollte der Widerstand des FuBbodens so grof sein, dass die es nicht wird

Im Gebrauch sollten sich zwischen der Spannsohle des Schuhs und dem Fu des Trigers keine isolierenden Komponemen befinden. Falls cine

Einlage (z. B. Einlegesohlen, Socken) zwischen die Spannsohle des Benutzers gelegt wird, sollien die elektrischen Eigenschaften der

Schuh/Einlage-Kombination geprift werden.

Gefiitterte Ist der mit ciner Ei usgestattet, wurde dic Priifung (ergonomische und schiitzende
mit dieser im Schuh Der Schuh darf nur mit dieser Einlegesohle verwendet werden. Die

Einlegesohle darf nur durch cine vergleichbare Einlegesohle ersetzt werden, die vom urspringlichen Schubhersteller oder von cinem

Wenn die Sdmhe mitdem gelben Piktogramm , ESD* ausgestattet sind, entsprechen sie auch folgenden Normen: EN 61340~
fiir spezifische Schuhe. EN 61340-5-1 - Elektrostatik — Schutz elektrischer Bestandteile vor

Allgemeine LESD"-Schuhe milssen einmal pro Schicht am ESD-Tester getestet werden

Hinweis fiir Benutzer: Die Schuhe diirfen ausschlieBlich im Sinne des oben beschriebenen Benutzungszwecks benutzt werden. Bei der
Verletzung der Schuhe (Durchscheuern, unangemessene Verdiinnung des Materials, Aufplatzen der Schuhsohle, Aufgehen der Nihte u.d.)
kommt es zur Verminderung des Schutzniveaus und das Produkt wird im Sinne der oben angefiihrten rechtlichen und technischen Vorschriften

1 Sinif uzun miiddat geyilarsa, ritubati hopdura va nam milhitlarda kegirici ola bilar. II Sinif ayaqqabilan riitubata va namliya
davamhdir v2 bela soraitin olma riski meydana gixdiqda istifada edilmalidir.

Altlq materialmn girklondiyi soraitda ayagqabidan istifada edilords, istifadagi tohliikali sahaya daxil olmazdan avval ayagqabinn antistatik
xiisusiyyatlarini yoxlamalidir.

Antistatik ayaqqabilarm istifada edildiyi yerlorda désamnin
catmalidur, Antistatik corablardan istifads etmayiniz tGvsiya olunur.

Bu sababdan tamin edilmalidir ki, istifadaginin ayaqqabisi atraf mihitla birlikda, talab olunan elektrostatik yiikii dagitma funksiyasin yerina
yetira va xidmat miiddati arzinds miidafiani tamin eda bilsin. Tévsiya edilir ki, elektrik miigqavimati iizro dziinii-yoxlama apanlsin va tez-tez
tokrarlansin,

QISMON OTURUCU AYAQQABILARA DAIR MOLUMAT

tik yiikiin miimkiin gador qisa miiddatda minimum endirilmasi lazim olan hallarda, mas. partlayier maddalarla is zamani, gisman
ayaqqabilardan istifad> edilmolidir. Yalniz clekirik avadanhgindan va ya dayiskon vo ya sabit carayan gorginliyi altinda olan

qoruyucu qorumaga imkan veran dayara

geliefert wird, der die Merkmale der Norm mit dem vollstindig erfiillt.
Bei Schuhen, die ohne Elnlegeschle geliefert werden, wurde die Priifung ohne tihrt. Nur die den
Merkmalen der Norm diirfen in Kombi mit diesen verwendet werden.

AZ — istifadacilor iiciin gistarisla abi bilmasi: LAND
Bu talimatlan diggatls oxumaginiz xahis olunur, Geyinmomisdan avval ayaqqabini diizgiin smaqdan kegirin. Diizgiin segilmomis ayagqabi

fada edilmaya bila.

il g6 li daracada dayiso
bilar, bu sababdan tamin edilmalidir ki, istifadaginin ayaqqabust istifads miiddati arzinda talab olunan elektrostatik yiikii dagitma funksiyasim

»

IMBOL [PODATNI ZAHTEVIKARAKTERISTIKA tira bilsin. Bu sababdan t dilir ki, istifadagi elekirik: t lar t tervallarla
SIMBO] 0 S ungeeignet. AuBer den Grundanforderungen der Normen EN ISO 20347 oder EN ISO 20345 kinnen an die Schuhe weitere Anforderungen novil, yanlis ayaqqabs dliisil, eni va ya formas golacak iddialar figiin osas sayila bilmaz. ,y;r::;ay:"' ”B“‘ i;b,;,:ev: a::g,;: s;::;a‘n;; f‘,ig‘: :mzﬁ;laere,s"y;ﬁ?:‘q?:ﬂ::: ;R:\;:“S,‘nm;,::n:;‘r:r‘:q‘::mo::,?nv:fﬁ:f::a:; T:,‘;:,:,rn:
P {Pon otporan na probijanje (min 1100 N) - metalni umetak, testirano na Siljku @ 4,5mm gestellt werden. Diese Zusatzanforderungen, welche die konkrete Benutzung der Schuhe betreffen, sind mit Symbolen und/oder Kategorien Ayagqabint nazorda tutuldugu mihit ligiin istifada edin. ! )
- Ipon otporan na probijanje (min 1100 N) - nemetalni umetak, testirano na Siljku O 4,Smm gek;nnzeichnel (siche Tabelle). Diese Kategorien bedeuten dic breiteste Kombination, welche sowohl Grund- als auch - qqabinin daban hissasinin korlanmamas iigiin onu dabandandan istifada edorak geyinin, qaytanis q agmagla Aithg clektik artra bilan maddalrls cirklond » fado edilorso, istifadagilar
= - . - - umfassen. geyinin. ! " < orlon
pSe [Pon otporan na probijanje (min 1100 N) - nemetalni umetak, testirano na iljku @ 3mm - Ayagqabmi tez-tez, xiisusen do yagish havada vo ya ayaq gox torlsdikdo dayisin. '=h|"k:|‘!, ﬁ:.:\z\;yz E;.";f,szn" r:: :ilyxﬂ:?l b :l:‘t::;‘lida e ayan comblﬁ:;g:lyl:‘n;:r;:‘:
[Elektricna svojstva lSYMBOL [ZUSATZLICHE ANFORDERUNGEN/EIGENSCHAFTEN - Ayagqabm ‘h’j"‘k *"ﬁ““ gy Glgiida olmalidir. Y
— - = . exaniki zadaloma;
[petimiéno otpoma obuca (maks. orpor 100 k62) P D Sohle (min. 1100 N) - getestet mit © 4,5 mm Spike Xiisusi suyadavaml emaldan kegmis ayaqqabilar istisna olmagla, har hansi dari ndviindan hazirlanmis ayaqqabilarm fz::‘i‘]:f‘ o (;ya}f':'r“';";""'j‘giﬂ“;‘t‘r“(‘;‘iﬁ" :{fq'f“‘i'ﬁm'r"“gm'f‘)‘ arasinda izolyasiya komponentlori olmamalidr. ‘S“f“d“‘""‘ E"E“‘"k
A [Antistatieka obuca (opseg otpora 100 k€2 do 1000 kQ) L I Sohle (min. 1100 N) - nich lisch getestet mit @ 4,5 mm Spike isladilmasi; yoxlaniimalidir. o
K] = —— - - Kimyavi maddalor (kimyavi maddalora davamliliga gor> siaqdan kegilmis hallar istisna olmagla), qatilasdinlmis | orlar icliklor il> tochiz bu ikl " |
2 Otpornost na nepovoljne sredine [ps® Sohle (min. 1100 N) - nichi llische getestet mit @ 3mm Spike uyu_ asialr, hlledicilorl tomas vo s lar: Qoruyucu ayaqqabilar icliklar ila tacl or {izorinds smaglar
g - Y > (ergonomik va qoruyucu x\lsus|yyallar {izr0) aparilmisdr. Ay1qqzb1 ywlmz bu icliklarlo |sul'zda edila bilar. h,hklar yalniz zyaqqzbmm
s |H zolacija donjeg dela cipele od toplote [Elektrische Eigenschafien in ayagqabi segimi is va lazimi Sahibkar istehsalcrst torafindan oya cavanveron astr tehsalost
z la pornost donjeg dela cipele na hladnocu c [Feilweise leitfihige Schuhe (max. Widerstand 100 k&) seqima gora ‘"’5“"WI:L‘}‘:’;‘{‘I';‘V;EE:’?::;’; 'j;'ﬂ““d’“ avval diizgiin ayaqqabi ndviinil miiayyanlasditib segmok talab olunur. lIstifada iglin torafindan tachiz edilon analoji astarlarla ovoz edila bilar. Aslamz 1s|ehsal edilon ayaqqabilar iigiin, smaglar astarsiz kegirilir. Yalmz
S E [Apsorpeija energije u podrugju pete (min. 20 1) bilinmirsa, dilzgiin ayagqabinin alinmasint tamin etmak figiin alicinin satier ila maslahatlasmasi vacibdir. Hamginin paltarlaninizin va digar :‘;‘;'Z‘;kf:r‘f"l‘rk (is) ayaqgabilart il birlikdo milvafiq standartin xfiusiyyotloring tam cavab veron astarlarin ayaqqabinin igino yerlosdirilmasing
R porna na vodu



BS — UPUTSTVA ZA KORISNIKA - serija obuée: LAND

Paljivo protitajte ova uputstva. Prije upotrebe obucu isprobajte. Nepravilno odabrana vrsta, velicina, Sirina ili oblik obuce ne predstavliaju
razlog za reklamaciju.
- Obucu koristite u sredini u skladu s namjenom obuce.
- Obucu obujte sa Zlicom za cipele, s olabavljenim vezicama da se dio pete ne bi deformirao.
- Cesto mijenjajte cipele, prije svega u kisnom vremenu ili prilikom pojacanog znojenja stopala.
- Zagiitite obucu: od mehanickog ostecenja;

da se ne smoti ako je obuca izradena od bilo koje vrste koze, ako nema specijalnu vodootpomu obradu,

od dodira sa hemikalijama, (ako nije ispitana na otpornost od hemikalija), od koncentriranih deterdzenata, rastvarata itd.
Vazno upozorenje: Odabir prave obuce trebao bi da se temelji na procjeni opasnosti u vasoj radnoj sredini i neophodnom nivou zatite.
Poslodavac odgovara za pravi izbor obuce i obvezan je prije koristenja identificirati i odabrati pravi tip obuce. Vazno je da obuca odabrana za
nosenje odgovara zahtijevanoj zastiti i sredini u kojoj se nosi. Ako sredina noSenja nije poznata, vrlo je vazno da izmedu prodavea i kupea
dode do konzultacije, ukoliko je to moguce, da se izabere odgovarajuéa obuca. Takoder je neophodno prilagoditi vasu odjecu i drugim OZO
radnim uvjetima i ozekivanoj opasnosti. Stepen zaStite, oznake: Oznaka CE znadi da obuca ispunjava zahtjeve iz Uredbe (EU) 2016/425
vezane za tip osobne zadtite. Svrha koriStenja: Proizvod spada u IL. kategoriju osobne zaititne opreme (OZO). Njegova osnovna namjena je
zastita stopala od ozljeda koje mogu nastati u nezgodama na radnim miestima za koja je namijenjena. Za svaku namjenu upotrebe koristi se
drukeiji tip obuce. Namjena obuce utie na odabir tipa materijala izvedbe, konstrukcije, izvedbe i na nacin odrzavanja. Prilikom odabira obuce
neophodno je biti svjestan svrhe u koju Zelite Koristii cipele. EN ISO 20345; zozz znadi bezbjednosna obuca sa zastitnom kapicom koja je
otpoma na udarce najmanje 200 J i kompresija najmanje 15 kN. Preporucena upotreba za zanimanja: tamo gdje postoji opasnost od pada
predmeta na noge. Gradevinarstvo, metalna industrija, odredeni poljoprivredni radovi i slicno. EN 1SO 20347:2022 znati radna obuca. Ova je
obuca predvidena za upotrebu tamo gdje korisnik u uobicajenim radnim uvjetima nije izlozen mehanickim opasnostima (udarcima ili
kompresiji), a da pritom zadrzava osjetljivost stopala tijekom izvodenja odredenih radova. Preporutena upotreba za sljedeca zanimanja:

DA - BRUGERVEJLEDNING - skoseri
Lees denne vejledning grundigt. Prov dine sko ordentligt inden brug. Uegnet skotype, forkert storrelse, bredde eller form kan ikke viere genstand
for en senere reklamation.

Anvend fodtojet i de miljoer, der passer dettes formdl
- Tag fodtojet pé vha. ot skohorn: snorcstovler skl tages pa med snorebéndenc lost op, si heeldelen ikke nedbrydes.
- Skift ofte sko, iscer i regnver cller hvis dine fodder sveder.
- Beskyt skoene: mod mekaniske skader
mod gennemblodning, hvis skoene er fremstillet i enhver type lieder, medmindre den har en speciel vandiet udforelse,

®

Kontrollere fodtajets elektriske egenskaber, for de gér ind i et farligt omrade.
Det anbefales at bruge sokker, der afleder den elektriske ladning. Hvis der anvendes delvis antistatisk fodtej, skal gulvets modstand vere sidan,
at fodtojets beskyttende funktion ikke udlignes.
Niir skoen bruges, mé der ikke veere isolerende komponenter mellem skoens indersal og brugerens fod. Hyis der placeres indlegssaler (f.eks.
indlaegsindersil, sokker) mellem brugerens strackbare indersdl, skal de elektriske egenskaber for kombinationen af sko og indlag testes.
Indlgsindersal: Hyis beskyttelsesfodtajet har en indersdl, er testen (ergonomiske og beskyttende cgenskaber) blevet udfort med denne
indersil placeret i fodtojet. Sko ma kun anvendes med denne indersil. Indersalen ma kun udskiftes med en tilsvarende indersil, der leveres af
den oprindelige clier af en der fuldt ud opfylder standardens cgenskaber med den pitenkic
i For sko, der blev leveret uden indersdl, blev testen udfort uden indersal. Kun indlegssiler, der opfyder egenskaberne

mos kontakt med kemikalier (hvis det ikke er testet for modstandsdygtighed over for kemikalier),

rensemidler, oplosningsmidier m.m.
Vigtigt: Dit valg af det rigtige fodtoj skal baseres pé bedommelsen af de risici der er i dit arbejdsmiljo og pa den beskyttelsesgrad, du onsker.
Det er arbejdsgiveren, der er ansvarlig for at veelge og bestemme en passende skotype inden fodtojet tages i brug. Det er vigtigt, at fodiojet,
der vaelges, er egnet til den pakrevede beskytelse og det miljo, hvor det skal bruges. Hyis man ikke ved. i hvilket miljo fodtojet skal bruges,
er det vigtigt om nodvendigt, at koberen radforer sig med selgeren for at sikre, at det korrekte fodtoj bruges. Dit toj og andre personlige
venemidler skal ogs tilpasses arbejdsmiljoet og den forventede risiko. Beskyttelsesgrad, meerkning: CE-merkning betyder, at fodiojet
opfylder kravene i Forordningen (EU) 2016/425 om personlige viememidler. Anvendelsesformal: Produktet er omfattet af kategorien Il af
personlige viernemidler. Dets grundleggende funktion er at beskytte foddeme mod skader, som kan forckomme som folge af uheld pa de
arbejdspladser, produket er cgnet il. Et hvert anvendelsesformil kraver sin skotype. Den praktiske anvendelighed bestemmes af typen af det
anvendte materiale, udforelsen og Ved valget af skotypen skal man tage hensyn til fodtojets formal.
EN IS0 20345:2022 betyder sikkerhedssko med sikkerheds tiviem modstandsdygtig over for slag pi mindst 200 J og tryk pa mindst 15 kN.
Anbefalede_professioner; Alle, hvor der findes en risiko for faldende genstande pi foddeme. Byggeindustrien, metalindustrien, visse
EN IS0 20347:2022 betyder arbejdssko. Dette fodtoj amendes pi de steder, hvor brugeren ikke er udsat for mekaniske

poljoprivreda, laka industrija, servisne usluge, radovi na odrZavanju, logistika, transport i sliéno. Ako je obuca opremljena Zutim ideogramom

"ESD!,takoder odgovara sljedecim standardima: EN 61340-4-3 - Elekirostatika - standardne metode ispitivanja za poscbne primjenc - obuca,

EN 61340-5-1 - - zastita od ickih ucinaka. Opsti zahtjevi. ESD obuéa mora se testirati na

ESD testeru jednom u smjeni.

Upozorenje za korfsnka: obuéa moze da se korist samo u gore opisane svrhe Prlikom ofteéenja obue (sbrazia, pretjerano sajivanje
ed

ol.
risici (sted eller Det er egnet til en bevarer fodsilens folsomhed under arbejdet. Anbefalede
professioner: hndbrug, e indusi, efesynsteder wdllgcholdclscszrquu, Nogistk, transport, 0. Hyis fodtojet har det gule "ESD"
piktogram, opfylder def ogsé for seerlige anvendelser - Fodoj.
EN 61340-5-1 - ~ Beskyttelse af mod faenomener. Generelle krav. "ESD"-fodtej ber
afproves med en ESD-tester en gang per skift

materijala, napuknuée potplata, Sivenie i sliéno), dolazi do smanjenja razine zastite i proizvod postaje éi glede
zakonskih i tehnickih propisa. Osim osnovih zahtjeva standarda EN S0 20347 ili EN 150 20345, na obucu se mogu odrositi i drugi zahuew
Ovi dodatni zahtjevi za specificnu upotrebu obuce oznaceni su simbolima i / li kategorijama (vidi tabelu). Ove kategorije znace

til brugeren: Fodiojet kan kun anvendes til det foreskrevne anvendelsesformal. Hvis fodiojet er beskadiget (punkteringer,
overdreven udtynding af materialet, revner, slid eller deformation af skosilen, somme osv.), reduceres beskytielsesniveauet, og produktet er
ikke i henhold til de juridiske og tekniske forskrifter. Foruden de grundlzzggende krav som angivet i standarden EN

kombinacije koje ukljucuju i osnovne i dodatne zahtjeve.

1S0 20347 eller EN ISO 20345 kan fodtojet vere omfattet af yderligere krav. Disse yderligere krav, der geelder for den konkrete skoanvendelse,
betegnes med symboler og/eller kategorier (se tavlen). Disse kategorier betegner de mest anvendte kombinationer, som omfatter bide de

i den relevante standard, md bruges sammen med disse sikkerheds(arbejds)sko.

ES — INSTRUCCIONES PARA EL USUARIO - calzado serie: LAND
Lea con atencion este manual. Pruébese bien cl calzado antes de usarlo. La mala eleccion del tipo, tamano, ancho o forma del calzado no es
motivo de reclamo.
tilice el calzado en un entomo apropiado para su uso previsto
- Péngase el calzado con ayuda de un calzador y con los cordones desatados y sueltos para evitar deformar el talén.
-~ Cambie el calzado con frecuencia, en particular con clima lluvioso o mayor sudoracién de los pies.
- Protejaclcalzadode:  daiios mecdnicos,
de mojarse si el calzado es de cualquier tipo de piel, a menos que tenga un tratamiento especial impermeable,
del contacto con sustancias quimicas (si no se ha comprobado su resistencia quimica), detergentes
concentrados, disolventes, etc.
Advertencias importantes: La eleccion del tipo de calzado debe basarse en una estimacion de los riesgos en el lugar de trabajo y en el grado
de proteccion requerido. Esto es responsabilidad del empleador, quien esté obligado a seleccionar el tipo correcto de calzado antes de su uso.
Es importante que ¢ calzado elegido sea adecuado para la proteccin requerida y el entorno cn el que se utiliza. Si no se conoce el entorno de
uso, es muy importante consultar al vendedor para asegurarse de que, en la medida de lo posible, se utiliza el calzado correcto. La indumentaria
3 el resto el EPP también deben adaptrse s condiiones aborals 10 iesgos previstos. Grado de proteccion, marcas: La marca CE
indica que el prod con los (UE) 2016/425 relativo a la protecci6n personal. Uso previsto: El producto
pertenece a la categoria Il de equipos de proteccidy persunal cuya funcion bisica es proteger a los pies de lesiones que pueden ocurrir debido
aaccidentes en los entornos laborales a los que estd destinado. Para cada uso previsto hay un tipo adecuado de calzado, que se determina segiin
el material, el diseio y el mantenimiento. Al elegir el calzado debe tenerse en cuenta su uso previsto. EN 1SO 20345:2022 indica calzado de
seguridad con puntera de seguridad capaz de soportar un impacto de al menos 200 J y una compresion de al menos 15 kN. Profesiones
recomendadas: donde existe e riesgo de caida de objetos en 1os pies. Construccion, industria metalirgica, algunos trabajos agricolas, tc. EN

posible, por ejemplo al manipular sustancias explosivas. El calzado parcialmente conductor de electricidad no debe utilizarse a menos que se
climine por completo el riesgo de descarga eléctrica procedente de equipos o componentes sometidos a tension alterna o continua. Para
garantizar la conductividad parcial, se especifica un limite de resistencia eléctrica de 100 k€ para el calzado nuevo.

Durante el uso, la resistencia eléctrica del calzado fabricado con material conductor puede cambiar significativamente debido a la flexién y la
suciedad, por lo que es necesario garantizar que el producto cumpla la funcién requerida de disipar la carga electrostética durante toda su vida
{til. Por lo tanto, se recomienda que, cuando sea necesario, el usuario realice sus propias pruebas de resistencia eléctrica y las lleve a cabo a
intervalos regulares. Estas mediciones y las demis prucbas enumeradas a continuacion deberian convertirse en parte rutinaria de un programa
de prevencion de lesiones laborales.

Si el calzado se utiliza en condiciones en las que el material de la suela estd contaminado con sustancias que pueden aumentar la resistencia
cléctrica, los usuarios deben comprobar siempre las propiedades eléctricas del calzado antes de entrar en una zona peligrosa.

Se recomienda el uso de calcetines que disipen la carga eléctrica. Cuando se utilice calzado parcialmente conductor, la resistencia del suelo
deberd ser tal que no se vea afectada la funcion protectora del calzado.

Durante el uso, no debe haber componentes aislantes entre la plantilla tensora del calzado y el pie del usuario. En caso de que se coloque
cualquier plantilla (es decir, forros, calcetines) entre la plantilla eldstica del usuario, deberén comprobarse las propiedades eléctricas de la
combinacién calzado/plantilla.

Plantillas interiores: Si el calzado de proteccion cuenta con una plantilla, las pruebas (propiedades ergondmicas y protectoras) se han
realizado con esta plantilla colocada en el calzado. El calzado debe utilizarse anicamente con dicha plantilla. La plantilla solo podra
sustituirse por una plantilla comparable suministrada por el fabricante original del calzado o por un fabricante de plantillas que cumpla
plenamente las caracteristicas de la norma con el calzado de seguridad (de trabajo) previsto. Para el calzado suministrado sin plantilla, las
pruebas se realizaron sin la plantilla. Este calzado de seguridad (trabajo) puede utilizarse solo con plantillas que cumplan con las
caracteristicas de la norma correspondiente.

MK - VIIATCTBA 3A KOPUCHUIH — cepuja na odysku: LAND
Buumare;no npownajte rit ope ynarcrsa. [1poGajte i oOyBKHTE MPABKANO NpeA yNoTpea. Henpamiuiio mGpaukor Tun, ronemmiia,
mpHIA 1T OO Ha 0GYBKHTE HE npia 32
Kopretere rit oByBKiTE BO CPEUIHA 32 KOja Ce HAMEHETH
- Giesete T OGYBKITE KODHCTE]ki JGAHUA 32 OOYBKH 1 OOYBKUTE CO BDBKH O0/IEHETe It CO OABPIANN BDBKH 31 1 1O CpeiTe
KPUIEILETO Ha A€/10T O MOTIETHLINTE.
- Menysajre rit 0GYBKITE HECTO, 0COGEHO BO AQATIEO BPEME I TIDH STOTIEMEHO TIOTEFHE Ha CTATANATA
- SawTwrere rv oGyBKiTe O
Mexanko onrreryase,
O HABICTYBAILC HA BIATA H BOAA, K0 OGYBKHTE CC HATIPABEIH O GHIO KAKOB BIE KO3, OCBCIH AKO MMAAT noceber
BOZOOTHOpeH TpeTMA;
o

ctpyja o1 onpen 101 HANOH, He ¢ LeAOCHO
He MOAT 12 0GE30€aT IOBOTHA RAITHTA O TOBPEIH CO €TEKTPHSHA CTPY}2,
33108 LITO THE CAMO COTABAAT OTIIOP MOMeFY OOT i FOHOT. ARTHCTATHYKHTE OGYBKH He Ce NOrO/TH 32 pAGOTA Ha €/1EKTPHIHI HHCTAIAIH
noxmanon. H 2a ce Harnaci 2 IHKIITE OGYBKH HE MOKAT /12 06e35e/1aT COOIBETHA JALITHTA O/ NOBPEH IOPAH CTPYEH
YAAp, TYKy COMO CO3IABAAT OTNOp NOMeFY CTATIAATA W NOAOT. AKO PHIHKOT O TIOBPCAH O CACKTPHUIA CTPY]a HE MOAC LEA0CHO 43 Ce
OTCTpaHH, MOTPEBHO ¢ A Ce MPEICMAT APYTH MEPKI 3 CIPEYBAIhe Ha TAKOR PH3IIK. OBIIE MCPKIL H ADYTH TECTORH CTIOMEHATH 00Ty TPeGa
18 GIAGT BOOGHYACHA KOMTIONEHTA Ha IPOrPAMITE 32 IEBCHLIN}a O TOBPE Ha PAGOTa.

N HA MECTA Kajle PH3MKOT 01 TIOBPE/Ia O P
Jexa

oGy e SAUITHTA O E/IEKTPHYEH YIap co i nanon. JIOKOTKY MOCTOM PH3HK

oo Ha KaKkoB Giio wan HANOH, TPeBa Aa Ce KOPHCTAT OGYRKH CO CACKTPHINA HIOIAIMA, H1 HUITHTA
oxcepuont nosporn

Top Ha oGysKi Moe 8 Ce IPOMEHH CO CBITKYBafbe, HeWHCTOTIja 1w Birara. OBite 00YBi

Morke 1a he ja mupmyuazl nipeanHteara yHKIA AKO Ce HOCAT BO BIAKHA CPEAHHA. AKO KOPHCTHTE OGYBKH 0 IPBA KIACA J0MI0 BEME,
OGYBKITE MOE 23 ja ANCOPGHPAAT BIATATA 1 12 CTAAT BIAAIH BO MOKDH H BAAHN yenosH. OGysKiTe 01 Kiaca 11 ce 0TnopHi 1a Biara i
TpeGa a Ce KOPHCTAT J10KOAIKY TIOCTOM PH3HK 0/ TAKBH yCioRH. JIOKOTIKY OGYBKHTE Ce HOCAT BO YC/IOBH Ha KOHTAMMHALUJA Ha MATEHjAIOT
Ha FOHOT, KOPHCHHLINT CCKOFaLI TPEGa 1 1t NPOBEPYBAAT CICKTPHAHIITE KapaKTCpHCTHKH Ha OGYBIIFTE TIPEL 1a BICSAT BO ONIACHA 3013,

Ha MECTa KU IITO e KOpHCTAT HTHCTATIIKI 00BKH, OTTOOT 13 1010T TPE0A 1A GIAE TAKOR IO HE ja HAPYLIYSA KNTHTATa UTO ja

‘e npenop 1a ce opuctar wopanu. 3aroa, Jia e ocurypa sexa oByBKuTe
na 0 . MOKaT 12 ja dymunja nia ja a nomese
M eKa 06€30C AT ALITHTA BO TEKOT Ka IETHOT KIBOTeH Bek. IIperiop KopHEHIKOT 2 TecTiparse p

OTIIOp i 14 1O BPIH HECTO BO PEIOBHI HITTCBA;
MPEAYIIPEAYBAILE 3A JIEJIYMHO Cl'll’UBOIlHl/l OBYBKH

JIETyNHO /eKTPIIHO CIPOROUTIBHTE 0YBKiT TPEGA 1 CE KOPHCTAT OHaMy Kae IITo & MOTPEGHO 11 Ce MUHIMI3PA ETCKTPOCTATCKOTO
NI BO HAJKYC MOKEH POK, 1 IPHMEP NIPH PAKYBAIE CO eKCILIOIHBHN MatepHH. OGYBKHTE CO eTyMHa CIIKTPHUHA CIPOBOUIMBOCT He
TpeBa 1 ce KOPHCTAT OCBEH aKO LENOGHO He Ce HCKY'in PHSHKOT 01 €/CKTPHSCH Yap 01 ¢/CKTPHSIA OMpeNA 11 ACT0BH M0X HaIMEHITcH
i wanon. 3a 1a senywrara 12 0YBKITe, MIOCTAREHA € FPARILA Ha eACKTpiveH oTrop o 100 k&
32 HOBHTE OOYBKH.

3a BpeMe Ha YIOTPEGa, €/IEKTPHIHIOT OTIIOP Ha MICRITE H3PABOTEHIN O CIPOBOIIE MATEPH}AUT MOKE SHATHTETHO 4 CE MPOMCHH 0pai
CBITKYBaRbe 1 KORTAMMHAIIN]A, 11 3ATOA € HEOMXOIHO 712 Ce 00€30¢/H 1eKa NPOIIROTOT ja HCTONHYEA OTpeGHaTa dyRKIja Ha JcHmauHja
Ha eNIeKTPOCTATCKO MOIHEILE BO TEKOT Ha HETOBHOT JKHBOTEN Bek. 3aT0a, ce ., Kora ¢ 1oTpesHo, na

COTICTBEHO TeCTHPATDE Ha CCKTPIFHHOT OTIO 1A TO CTIDOBCAYBa 50 PETOBHH HIHTCPBTH. OB MEDETSe H ADYTHTE TECTOBM HABCTCHH TOT07Y
P0G I GTARET peS0ne AT GR TPOTPSNATA 33 EBEHLIA, 8 IORDSIL s AT MECTD

AKO OGYBKITE CE HOCAT BO YC/IOBH KaJie LITO i foroT ¢ co LUITO MOKE 13 1O 3rOJIeMaT eIeKTPHURIOT
oTnOp 78 Oy BRMTO, KOPRCEIIAITD CEDra Xpofi AR T MOBCEYBAIT CICKXpEFIITS CRojCTDR i Of/BCITD MK L BTGAAT 50 Qnacia ORTACT

1 KORTAKT CO XeMHKAIHI (aKO He & TECTHPAHa OTIOpHOCT Ha

SIMBOL [DODATNI ZAHTJEVI/KARAKTERISTIKA grundleggende og ekstra krav. 150 20347:2022 indica calzadc de trabajo. Este calzado estd destinado a un uso en cl e el usuario no esté expuesto a riesgos mecinicos Serepres, pacton e e e T e s e
- - (impacto de trabajo, T sensibili d 1trabajo. Profesiones g . 3
=
P [pon otporan na probijanje (min 1100 N) - metalni ulozak, testirano na Siljku © 4,5mm SYMBOL SUPPLERENDE KRAV/KARAKTERISTIKA agricultura, industria hger\ servicios, mantenimiento, logistica, transporte, etc. Si el calzado tiene el pictograma amarillo ESD cumple también B de. frivie " 5 6o OTHIOPOT W IOIOT TS50 48 O TAK0B 0 He 2 YIS SAITITATA T OGCSGEAY AT SITHTHATE 0Oy
pL® [Pon otporan na probijanje (min 1100 N) - nemetalni ulozak, testirano na siljku © 4,5mm m con las siguientes norm: 1340-4-3 — Electrostitica - métodos de prucba estindar para aplicaciones especificas - calzado. EN 61340-5- A A A A o AL A 3a Bpeme a yNoTpeGa, He TPEGa 1a WA WIOTALUICKH JIETIOBH MOMEFy BIOIKHTE Ha 0GYBKHTE 1 CTamaara Ha KopucHikor. Bo ciyuaj kora
bso v i (i 1100%) B TSra— G0 = [Skosal over for (min 1100 N) - testet med ndl @ 4,5mm - proteccion de contra efectos Requisitos generales. El calzado ESD debe probarse HOTPEGHOTO Ko Ha SULTHTA. PAGUTONBIOT ¢ OIIOBOPCH 5 IPIBIINION 1G0p Ha OOYBKITS 1 ¢ TOTKCH 1 10 1 HTH(ikyBa 1 H30ep GiL10 Koja BIOIKA (T.c. IOCTABCHA BIOUIKA, HOPAN) ¢ NIOCTABCHA MOMeFy HITCIHATATA BIOWIKA HA KODUCHHKOT, TPeGa 43 ¢ TecTHpaaT
on otporan na probijanje (min - nemetalni ulozak, testirano na Siljku @ 3mm b Skosl SverTor (i 1100 ) ~ Tkke-metallisk indleg, teset med i1 0 una ves por tumo en un probador ESD, IHTIEKIOT T 3 YTIOTDSGa. B0 ¢ 06YDRITE ORI 3 10CCILC 18 AT TOTOI 38 TOTPSGHATa ST 1 OKOTITATa 10 K0 co cBojeTsa Ha Ha
[Elektricna svojstva {4,5mm Advertencia para el usuario: el calzado solo puede usarse para el propésito descrito anteriormente. Si el calzado esta dafiado (pinchazos, oG, AKO OROIIAI 52 H0GEILE € IENONKITA, MIOLY € B0 I KONCYITAIA HOMCTY HPOLABLION 1t KYIyBalor s 1a ce ocitrypi, ako Tocrasa Ha BAOUIKATA: aK0 JATHTHATA 0GYBK ¢ OTPENEHA CO OTCTPAIHB BIOLIKA, TAA € TeCTHpAHA (OHOCHO, HEJ3HHIITE EPIOHOMCKH
N ‘Djdo,“;e,m otporna obuca (maks. otpor 100 kQ) Ips® [Skosal over for (min 1100 N) - iki llisk indlcg, testet med nal 0| adelgazamiento excesivo del material, rotura, desgaste o deformacion de la suela, costuras, etc.), el nivel de proteccion se reduce y el producto 0‘;’;‘( :m;l‘v': “mK ‘l‘;’n:::; ;’mﬁ"' iy TO Tad, hi "EEZsHa: mla 3:\;{“:: rOJUTE BaUIAT o VIeKa U Apyrara H HE‘PE n:;l' W By;; (lg‘y"; SATHTHI CBojeTsa co chmpafm) €0 0BAA BIIOWIKA KOja mfc € noctasena Bo 0By BiiTe. OGYBKITE MOKE 12 ¢ KOPHCTAT CAMO CO 0Bad BIOLIKA.
= > Bmm deja de ser conforme en el sentido de la normativa legal y técnica antes mencionada. Ademis de los requisitos bisicos de las normas EN 1SO B " i e ‘ ¢ Ta fia Perynaniara (1Y) BJIOMIKATA MOKE 11 Ce 3AMEHH CANO CO CIOPEUTHRA RIOIIKA O POIBOITEOT 12 OPHTHITATIITE 0GYRKI 1111 MPOWBOUITEAOT 1 BIONIKH,
ok Anistaticka obuéa (opseg otpora 100 k€2 do 1000 k&) [Elastiske caenskaber 20347 o EN ISO 20343, cl calzado pucde estar sujeto también a ofros requisitos relacionados con su uso conereto y estin indicados con 50 Bpoxa co Mk saurriera. Liea wa ynorpefa: Iipomssozor cnafa nox I ETETOPI 13 IPENA 3 A AR Whfa oo WITO HEI0CHO e OA0BaPA Ha KAPAKTEPHCTHKHTE Ha CTAHZAPIIOT CO HPETIIOCTABEHITE SaUITITHH (paGoTHu) 0GYBKH. 3a OGYBKH UCHOpatarlt
S [otpornost na nepovoljna okruzenja = - - simbolos y/o categorias (ver tabla). Estas categorias representan las combinaciones mas extendidas de requisitos basicos y adicionales. byHIUM]a € SAUITHTA A CTAIIAIATA L HOBPEAM, LUFTO MOKE /1 CE Ci1y4aT MpH HECPEKH Ha PAGOTHITE MECTa U 1IPOCTOPH, 53 LUTO € HaNieHeTa. OUIKA, TECTHPAILETO ¢ HANpaeHo Ge3 oBaa BowKa. Mojke f1a ce KOPHCTAT CaMO BIOMIKH KOH BO KOMGHHALMa €O OBaa SaIITHTHA
H ‘Delv\s induktivt fodtaj (maks. modstand 100 kQ) 3a cekoja HameHa Ha yrotpe6a e apyr n‘?[mueﬂrsvm Ha ogysm, Ilen ¢ BHAOT Ha KODHCTEHHOT MaTEpHjal, METONOT ;«a nmajrlx;v‘x\[;al»:(e). (paGoTHa) oGysKa it cTaHapi.
T llzolacija donjeg dijela cipele od toplote. " — 7 - i HAdIH H [pi 1360POT Ha OGYBKIH BAKHO € 2 C& OCHIYPATe 34 KAKBA Liell I KOPHCTHTE 0GYBKHTE. S
i b . Somieg dijela cipele s hladnod s A [Anisarsk fodioj (modstandsrekke 100 k82 - 1000 kE) SIMBOLO REQUISITOS/CARACTERISTICAS ADICIONALES 20345: 2022 osuasysa 3aTHTHI OGyBKH co Ge3BEANOCHA ALITHTA BO OHOC HA OTIOPHOCT HA YAap o ajmanky 200 J i Kommpecija ox NO - BRUKSANVISNING - fottoyserien LAND
£ pomost donjeg dijel cipele na hiadnocu 2 over for miljoer o Suela resistente a la perforacion (min 1100 N) - plantilla metalica, probado con clavos © 4,5mm ;31'3'::'1%2125 kN J_un_liﬂw«ww}" ofeais pIIEKTI VG, NeTaa uHAyCTpHja, H3BeCHa semjonencka padora u ap. EN ISO Les denne anvisningen noye. Prov fotoyet skikkelig for bruk. Galt valg av type fotioy, gal storrelse, vidde eller form p fottoyet ancrkjennes
- - —— — oamatysa pado a2 O0yBKA ¢ HAMCHET 32 YNIOTPeGa KOra Koj (OT He € HLIOKeH HA Mexal onacHoy
g E {Apsorpeija energlje u prediclu pete (min. 20 ) zm solering af fodtojets nederste del mod varm pL® [Suela resistente a la perforacion (min 1100 N) - plantilla no metilica, probado con clavos @ 4,5mm oD A1 RomTCEHR) 20 HOPAIN DaGGTI yonomL MPW ITe It Y myDCATEHOCT N CTANAETA 78 Bpeme o paGOTATR. ik som begrumnelse forsenere reklamasion.
oo ruk fottoyet i miljoet i trad med det formalet det er beregnet pa.
R tporna na vodu £ la lsolering af fodiojets nederste del mod kulde Ps® [Sucla resistente a la perforacion (min 1100 N) - plantilla no metélica, probado con clavos @ 3mm Iperoy npodpecint seciia norCTIKa, TpaRenopT, nTH. Jlokoky oByBKHTE ce © Bruk skosge i do skl pa deg fottoyet, og knyt ,,sse,,gpa f’;‘wy med lisse, slik at ikke heeldelen skal g i stykker.
[Zastita gomjeg dijela stopala 2 g heclen (min. 20 1) IPropiodndes clectrioas onpewmenn co xon macorpant . ESD* Torau orosapaat Ha cemmse crangapiu: EN 61340-4-3 - EAKTpoCTATCKH-CTAHAPIHH METOMH 32 - Skift fottoy ofte, og da swrlig i regntungt vier eller nir du svetter mye og ofte.
AN Zastita za glezmia - - piecades eetricas TecTiparbe 3a criewn T Gaparsa - OGyski. EN 61340-5-1 - - 3awrta na ypem o1 nojasi. © Beskyt fottoyet ‘mot mekaniske skader.
Ll WR over for vand c [catzado conductor (resistencia mix. 100 kQ) - Onurmn Gapassa. ESD™ ofyskire mopa 1 ce Tectupaar wa Tector ESD exvau na cyena, mot 4 bli gjennomvit, dersom fottoyet er laget av skinn av en hvilken som helst type og ikke cr
R tpornost na sjcéenjc M Vristbeskyticlse ok Calzado antiesitico (rango de resistencia 100 k€23 1000 k) e 3 i OBYBIIITE MoK 12 CC KOPIHCTAT HCKIY'IBO BO COTIACHOCT CO TOpEIABEICHaTa n)amcm\ 3a ynorpeta. Kora spesialbehandlct mot fuktighet/vete,
C tpomost zastitnog vrha cipele na abrazije (Scuff ca N H - 0GYBKHTE Ce OUITETEHM (abpasija, MPCKYMEPHO HCTEHWYBAISC HA MATEDUAOT, HCMYKAHH FOROBH, LIHEME # CL.), HHBOTO KA 3AUITHTA c& mot kontakt med kjemikalier (med mindre fottoyet er testet for sin bestandighet overfor kjemikalier),
- P = % viha cip ; ( - p) . AN Ankelbeskyttelse 2 |Resistencia a entornos adversos Hamanysa n cran B0 oHOC Ha 3aKOHCKH 1 TexHINKH nporHcH, TT0Kpaj ocHOBHITe Gaparba oo e " Tosem dl(cr el ¥ ghet ov Jemikalier),
= . tpomost na klizanje na podnim ploéicama sa glicerinom CR [Modstand mod gen £ Iaista térmico de la suela contra el calor na crauapror ENISO 20347 (EN ISO 205345), oS e HneTIar LAY 53!”;'“’ 1a obyskure. Ot "“(‘“""““g““ 5)”]2““‘ LT MoKaT Viktige merknader: Valg av rett fottoy bor vaere basert pa anslag av risikoer som finnes i arbeidsmiljoet ditt og det beskytelsesnivaet som
PA tpormost na prodiranje i apsorpeiju vode sC Kappens dygtighed over for slid (Scuff cap) g iento térmico de la sucla contra el frio I CC OMHECYBAAT HA KOHKPCTHA YNOTPeO2 Ha "Myr“::zi;:y:m eﬁz‘;’!‘;::v:Z“MTD‘;[:W‘;":LT“:‘;;T: B Tabeita). Kateropuite ri léreves. [:3‘ er ‘a;ble‘xdsgwerenlsom I:ﬁ:{lz}:s\;(zm for det!‘l‘edvalieL l:yg"him/hnn hzkr plikt til 2‘ pekel\“ o‘gdvelge reud 1{pf fottoy ‘gm dete tas kxkbruk;
s g a et er viktig at fottey som velges ut til bruk er egnet til den beskyttelsen som kreves og det miljoet du gar med fottoyet i. Dersom en ikke vet
. pRO tpormost na dodimu Loplotu ISR Modstandsdygtighed over fo srid p keramiske gulveglsien med glycerin :E Absorcion de energia en Ia zona del alén (min. 20 1) hvilket miljo fottoyet skal brukes i, e det svaert viktig at sclger og kjoper ridforer seg med hverandre og at det dermed sikres at det er om
s [Fo [Otpornost na loziva ulja - ulja i ugljovodonike [Overdel [wpa® over for og absorbering WR Resistente al agua (CHMBOJT VIOTIOJTHUTEJTHH BAPARA/KAPAKTEPUCTHKH ‘mulig rett type fottay. Ogsd toy og ovrig vereutstyr mé tilpasses arbeidsforholdene og de(n) risikoen(e) en regner med vil kunne oppsta.
LG [Stajati na merdevinama andsdveti " . " " @ [ o R — Beskyttelsesgrad, merking: Merking med bokstavene CE betyr at dette fottoyet oppfyller EU-direktiv 2016/425 som gielder personlig
* Neophodno je odabrati jednu od tri moguénosti 5 [RO Modstandsdyetighed over for kontakt med varme M [Proteccion del empeine P [For omoper i npoxyysaree (. 1100 N) - merana pona, Tectupara co umren & 4,5 mm beskyttelse. Bruksformal: Produktet horer til kategor II for personlig verneutstyr, idet dets grunnleggende funksjon er 4 beskytte fottene mot
§ [FO Modstandsdygtighed over for braendselsolier — olier og kulbrinter AN [Proteccion del tobillo PL" [Con ornopen na npoaynuysarse (Mun. 1100 N) - nemeranna Bioiika, Tectupana co wwien @ 4.5 mm skader som vil kunne oppsta ved ulykker pa de delene av arbeidsplassen det er beregnet pa. Det er lurt og lenner seg 4 bruke en bestemt type
Prodiranje i apsorpeija vode (WPA, S2, S3, S3L, 35). tice se samo gomjih materijala i ne garantira potpunu vodootpornost cijele cipele, e Stge b x ——— ey o oraoper i npozyrysasse (. 1100 N) - veworai niom, reoTHpaia oo aichen @ 3ram foua? “l| “I.'e"ﬁ“lkf'f :mkks?"“:ll'dbx rtypen ,,mlem‘e; lrmnrz‘s‘mkffc\"ﬂ:( o ;.‘fmkdsc; somer ‘rm‘kia o hwlk:" mie ,fm;ef‘ Sl:‘ﬂls‘a,\,f:gp;
Hibridna obuca oznadena je sa SBIF™ - - X __PTEY som fastsetter hvilket bruksformél det har. Nir en velger ut fottoy er det viktig 4 tenke p hvilket formél du ensker & bruke fottoyet ti S
Kun en af de tre muligheder skal veelges s Resistencia de la puntera de proteccion (Scuff cap) P 20345:2022 stir for vemesko med en forsterkning for sikkerhetens skyld som stir imot stot pé minst 200 J og press pé minst 15 kN. Anbefalte
[KATEGORIJA RADNE I ZASTITNE OBUCE Vandtethed (WPA, S2, S3, S3L, S35) geelder kun topmaterialer og garanterer ikke hele fodtojets fulde vandtethed, SR [Antideslizamiento en baldosas de cerimica con glice c Jcywio cnponomsn oysit (vaxe. otrop 100 k&) yrker fottoyet kan brukes iz Der det er fare for at gienstander skal falle ned pa fottene. Byggebransie, metallindustri, enkelte typer gjoremal
— - - . obridt Todtor mrkes mod "SBET innen landbruket osv. EN IS0 20347:2022 star for arbeidssko. Dette fottoyet er beregnet pé bruk der hvor brukeren ikke er utsatt for mekaniske
Klasa | Zahtjevi Kategorlja prema EN 15020345 | Kategoria) prema EX NS0 T0347 ybridt Todtoj maerkes me uperficiy pan Resistencia a la penetracién y absorcion de agua : B srncrarion obysin oncer na ornop o1 100 kQ 10 1000 k) risikoer (stot eller idt fotenes flsomet samidi bcholdcs nir arbeidet utfores. Anbefalie
ajtitna obuéa (SB) adna obuca (OB) | e 8 ¢ a Ker fottoyet kan brukes i Landbry k et nd stri, . transport osv. Dersom fottoyet
- £ |Ornoproct Ha HenosonHO OmKpyKyBathe yrker fottoyet kan brukes i: Landbruk, lett indus og isport osv. Dersom fottoyet
Lili [ SBili OB Osnovni ahtjevi [KATEGORIER AF ARBEJDS- OG SIKKERHEDSSKO [HRO esistencia al calor por contacto g er utstyrt med det gule piktogrammet , ESD®, oppl'yller det dessuaen folgende normer: EN 61340-4- 3 Eleklroslahkk standard testmetoder
Kao SB ili OB, plus = S [Forunmcxa wsonaunja a somumor aen ot spcmficke braksommder - fottow. EN 61340.8 beskuttelse oy " s
Zatvoreni predio pete Klasse | Krav Kategori iht. EN 1SO 20345 Kategori iht, EN 1S0 20347 2 FO Resistencia a aceites combustibles - aceites e hidrocarburos E o forspesike bruksomrider - fottoy. EN 61340-5:1 - Elektrosatie - bskyele mot enomener.
1 s1 ot Sik B Arbejdssko (OB) & g s01a1IMj2 HA AOTHHOT Aef 0 CTYX enerelle kray. fottoy mé én gang i lopet av hvert skift testes me ester.
:nusnaum *) o Feiier it 5B e OB il (SB) _ rbejdssko (OB) LG [Agarre en escaleras Elm S ———— Hhensld ling til br}l‘lkﬁrne: Fnu{aye: fir bm{l;es ;!elukken\de slik ddel gdrlr fram av ii‘ beskrlefv‘elde brnksblinrmlﬂle(. IPeﬁn;ﬂ fottoyet gir i slytker
psorpcija energije na predjelu pete * Debe seleccionarse una de las tres opciones, Kl (hvis det oppstar hull, materialet slites sa det blir urimelig tynt, det dannes sprekker, i tilfelle salen blir slitt eller deformert, sommer rakner
Kao ST ili O1, plus f';‘ks‘l‘;"“' S\zdpl"s o enciracion y absorcion d agua (WPA—S2. S5 S9L. S35) w310 se apliea 2 Tos meaterialos de Ta parts superior y no garamioa T WR [Booomnoprn. 0.1, reduseres beskyttelsesnivaet og produktet blir uegnet til bruk, sett i forhold il de juridiske og tekniske vilkarene som er beskrevet her.
1 Gornji dio otporan na probijanje i apsorpciju sz 02 1 Atttk (eg © s1 o1 B bilidad commplots de todo ol salpado, | 2 BI) SO0 se aplien & fos materiales €6 PAre superior y no & M Bamrmrra na cramamara Foruten de grunnleggende kravene i norm EN ISO 20347 eller EN ISO 20345, kan det foreligge ytterligere krav til fottoy. Disse supplerende
vode (WPA) ntistatisk (A) . P R kravene som gjelder konkret bruk av fottay er gitt til kjenne ved hjelp av symboler og/eller kategorier (se tabell). Disse kategoriene star for de
Kao 82 ili 02, plus S3 (metalni ulozak tipa P) il 03 (metalni ulozak tipa P) ili i hezlen (E) El calzado hibrido lleva la marca "SBH AN Banrria na smoGosnTe ‘mest utbredte som omfatier bade og Kray.
1 gon olpdoran na probijanje prema vrsi S&sls S(ncmclalnll _ulx;inkkvrsm m‘;g ili 0(3)15 s(ncmcmlnli ulolial;kwstc mP_; ili . g‘;{iélelu‘;’dga';‘gx;gug v for o o R oproct 1 ceverie
on sa dezenom nemetalni ulozak vrste (nemetalni ulozak vrste 5 SEG
Kao SB ili OB, plus ¢ ! ¢ ) og absorbering (WPA) [CATEGORIAS DE CALZADO DE TRABAJO Y SEGURIDAD sC [Otnopuoct na adpasuja na spsot (Kanaue 3a rpeGerse) [SYMBOL ILLEGGSKRAV/KARAKTERISTIKK
o pel s 2, plus s X isi " a segiin EN 5 ia segi " [Sile som er bestandig mot gjennomhulling (min. 1100 N) - innlegg av metall, testet med pigg med @ 4.5|
Zat dio pet som S2 eller 02, plus S3 (metallisk indleg, P-typen) eller | O3 (metallisk indlicg, P-typen) eller Clase Requisitos Categoria segin EN IS0 20345 |  Categoria segin EN 150 20347 . b g mot gj 2
n Aixf‘ﬁ;’c‘g? k. 4 04 || Skosal modstandsdyeti over for S3L (ikke-metallisk indleg, PL- |~ O3L (ikke-metallsk indlieg, PL- Calado de seguridad (SB) Calzado de trabajo (OB) SR TOPAOCY 1A MHOrAE® B KEAMIIKH WARK (WIOYKH Co FMHCPAH m
Apsorpciia energiie u predielu pete (E) gennemstodning efter typen typen) eller S38 (ikke-metallisk typen) eller O3S (ikke-metallisk loll SB u OB Requisitos basicos de seguridad [Bre  jwpA” ITHOPHOCT Ha HABJIETYBAKLE M ANCOPNILH}A Ha BOA L [Sile som er bestandig mot gjennomhulling (min. 1100 N) - innlegg som ikke er av metall, testet med|
g 5 g 5 o Skosil med monster indleg, PS-typen; indleg, PS-typen) Como SB u OB, mas . OPROCT Ha KoMTaKTIHA Tor igg med 0 4,5 mm
it gﬂi \S:pum(::\d ;Iuroh\]dn]e prema vrsti ssls_s(r(.::::"l;?\lﬂﬁ‘js :s:;: I)’II_) ili OS‘I).S(x(w:‘;‘:l‘a"I;:Jll.\?\zvil:kV is:: ;v‘.‘; il som SB eller OB, plus I Talon cerrado st o1 z o - lps [Sale som er bestandig mot gjennomhulling (min. 1100 N) - innlegg som ikke er av metall, testet med|
Don sa dezenom S5S (nemetalni ulozak vrste PS) | OSS (nemetalni ulozak vrste PS) i Lukket heleomride S4 04 Antiesttico (A) £ OO I T e e ggmed @ 3 mm
Kao 82 ili 02, plus Antistatisk (A) Absorcion de energia en la zona del talén (E) ILG ‘Toerbe Ha ckana Stromledende egenskaper
1 N . S6 06 i haelen (E) Como ST u 01, més : 3 -
o t kompletne obr du (WR) > Mopa a ce w3Gepe eama o TpHTe oM oS -
K;.:o:;ols“ UOSmsI:s e obuce na vodu (WR) ST O TR e P T som S4 eller O4, pl S5 (metallisk indlacg, P-typen) cller | 05 (metallisk indlg, P-typen) eller 1 Parte superior impermeable y resistente al s2 02 — P P i S S S [Pevis stromiedende fottoy (maks. motstand 100 k&)
- " ! . Skosil modstandsdygti i SSL (ikke-metallisk indleeg, PL- O5L (ikke-metallisk indleeg, PL- Wi [apserysarhe n ancopmuia na Boxa . 52,83, S3L, S3S) ce oaniecyBa camo Ha TOPHITE MATCPHjAIH I e TAPARTHPA LE0CHa) la tistatisk obuy (motstandsomrade pi fra 100 k€2 til 1000 kQ)
I | Otpomost kompletne obuce na vodu (WR) S7L (nemetalni ulozak vrste PL) ili | O7L (nemetalni ulozak vrste PL) ll osél modstandsdygtig over for (ikke-metallsk indlce. (ikke-metallisk indleg agua (WPA) i tenata obyia. Iantistaisc obuy (mottandsomride pi fra i )

7S (nemetalni ulozak vrste PS)

7S (nemetalni uloZak vrste PS)

gennemstadning efier typen
Skosél med monster

typen) eller S5 (ikke-metallisk
indleg, PS-typen)

typen) eller 0SS (ikke-metallisk
indlaeg, PS-typen)

Como S2 u 02, mis

Razred 1: Obuéa izradena od koZe i drugih materijala, osim obuce kompletno od gume ili polimera.
Klasa II: Obuca potpuno od polimera (. potpuno oblikovana) ukljucujui potpuno od gume (tj. potpuno

Osnovni zahtjev za otpornost na Klizanje na keramickim plocicama natrijum lauril sulfatom (SLS) - bez simbola
Dodatni zahtjev za otpornost na Klizanje na keramickim plogicama sa glicerolom - simbol SR

Ako obuca nije ispitana na otpornost na klizanje (npr. specijalna obuca sa Siljcima, metalnim nitnama i sL.), oznatena je sa 0"

Odrzavanje: Prije i posle upotrebe obuce, molimo da provjerite, primjerice, nacin pricviséivanja i cjelovitost potplata - oStecene cipele
izbacite. Oistite vodom, blagim deterdzentom i mekanom etkom. Nikada ne koristite materije poput alkohola, otapala, benzina ili bilo koje
druge hemikalije. Nakon skidanja, &izme Cuvajte na suhom miestu i na sobnoj temperaturi. U zatvorene, a pogotovo u kozne cipele nakon

som S2 eller O2. plus
Vandtethed af det knmplelte fodtej (WR)
som S3 eller O3, plu

Vadtethed af det komplete fodta} (WR)

S6 06

07 (metallisk indlzeg, P-typen) eller
O7L (ikke-metallisk indleg, PL-
typen) eller O7S (ikke-metallisk

indleeg, PS-typen)

S7 (metallisk indlag. P-typen) eller
STL (ikke-metallisk indleg, PL-
typen) eller S7S (ikke-metallisk

indleg, PS-typen)

Klasse I: Fodioj fremstillet af leder og andre materialer, undtagen fodtoj helt af gummi eller polymer.

K\asse 1I: Fodtoj heltlpolymel (dvs. stobt som en helhed), herunder fodtoj helt i gummi (dvs. vulkaniseret som en helhed).

skidanja, treba namjestiti natezace - zadrzavaju oblik cipela. Ako je voda prodrla u cipelu ili je iznutra postala vazna zbog znojenja smpala.
osusite je polako na temperaturi koja ne prelazi 30 °C. Temperature iznad 50 °C ostecuju cipele, zato ih ne susite na ili u j blizini
izvora topline. Prije susenja stavite u cipelu natezat ili ga potrebi napunite cipele novinskim papirom i nekoliko puta tijckom su§en]a

krav til i keramiske fliser med natriumlaurylsulfat (SLS) - intet symbol
Yderhgere eay ] skridskkerhed pi keramiske fliser med glycerol - symbol SR
Hyis fodtojet ikke er testet for (F.eks. specielt fodtoj med pigge,

osv.). er det merket med "0".

promijenite papir. Prije prve upotrebe, impregnirajte i obradite obucu prikladnim sredstvima za njegu. Kasnije ih dale redovito i
ndgommjucom kremom.

Skl e, transport: U originalnoj ambalaZi, u &istoj, suhoj i prozratenoj sredini, bez oneiséenja vhgem, prljavitinom, plijesnima,
odnosno oxtafim faktorima koji smanjuju nivo zatite. Nikada ne skladistite obuéu pod teskim predmetima ntaktu  3trim predmetina.
Za transport koristite odgovarajucu zaStitnu ambalaZu, kao npr. originalnu kutiju. Kada se skladisti u nom\almm uslovima (temperatura i
relativna vaznost) rok trajanja je obicno 4 godine)

KoriStenje obuée, Zivotni vijek: Ova vrsta obuce je proizvedena od visokokvalitetnih materijala, ali zbog uslova na radnom miestu i
istrosenosti, odredena se zastitna svojstva postepeno gube. Proizvodat ne moZe predvidati rok trajanja tokom upotrebe. Mnogi faktori mogu
uticati na rok trajanja, kao to su UV zracenje, hladnoca, toplota, voda, sol i jos mnogo toga. U slucaju ostecenja zastitnih dijelova obuce, dona
il gomjeg dijela, koristite novi par.

Upozorenje: Na obuci se ne smiju praviti izmjene.

Garancija: Garancija vazi za greske u proizvodnji ili prema onome kako je definirano kupoprodajnim ugovorom. Garancija se ne odnosi na
promjene u izvedbi obuce koje su se tijekom vremena pojavile kao posljedica habanja ili prirodnih promjena svojstava materijala ili na
nedostatke koji proizlaze iz nepridrzavanja pravila i nacela pravilne upotrebe kao i njege ove obuce. Nepravilno odabrana vrsta, velicina, Sirina
i oblik obuce ne predstavljaju razlog za kasniju reklamaciju.

Nain likvidacije: sukladno vaZecim zakonima.

Vedligeholdelse: Forst og fremmest, tiek i fodtojets lukning og sdlens taethed forud for og efter skoenes anvendelse. Ethvert beskadiget fodtoj
skal bortskaffes. Rens med vand, et mildt vaskemiddel og en blod borste. Anvend aldrig stofferne som alkohol, oplosningsmidier, benzin cller
andre kemiske stoffer. Nir du tager skoene af;, skal de opbevares et tort sted ved stuetemperaturen. Anvend skostivere inde i lukket, iser leder
fodtoj. Den holder skocnes form. Hyis vand har trengt inde i fodtajet eller hvis indersiden cr blevet fugtig som folge af fodsved, skal det torres
langsomt, ved en temperatur der ikke overstiger 30 C. Temperaturer over 50 °C beskadiger skoene. Tor derfor ikke fodtojet p en varmekilde
cller i neerheden deraf. Inden du torrer fodtojet, pladser skostiveren eller avispapiret inde i skoene. Bliver papiret fugtigt skal det udskiftes i
lobet af torringen. For skoene tages i brug farste gang, skal fodiojet impracgneres og behandles med egnede behandlingsmidier. Derefier skal
det regelmzssigt impregneres med en passende creme.

Opbevaring, transport: I original emballage, i et rent, tort og ventileret miljo, fri for kontaminering af fugt, snavs, svampe eller andre fakiorer,
der reducerer beskytielsesniveauet. Fodtojet md aldrig opbevares under tunge genstande eller i kontakien med skarpe genstande. Til transport
- brug egnet beskyttende emballage, fx den oprindelige wske. Ved opbevaring under normale forhold (temperatur og relativ fugtighed) er

S3 (plantilla metdlica tipo P) o

03 (plantilla metdlica tipo P) o

Osriara Ha xiGpimii o6ysi . SBH

overfor ugunstige forhold

metalicas, etc.), llevard la marca "0"

Requisito adicional de resistencia al deslizamiento en baldosas cerdmicas con glic mi
Amenos que el calzado haya sido sometido a prucbas de resistencia al desizamiento (por cjemplo, calzado especial con clavos, tachuclas

Manter

iento: Antes y después de usar el calzado controle el cierre y la integridad de la suela. Deseche el calzado dafiado. Limpie con

holdbarheden normalt 4 4r)

Brugen af skoene og deres levetid: Fodtojet er frcmsullc' af!

nskaber efterhand

men som folge af

vil de

kan ikke forudsige holdbarheden une

ogslid
derbrug, Holdbarheden kan pivirkes

Otpornost na Klizanje: Nemojte zaboraviti, da je stepen zastite od Klizanja odreden vrstom obuce, vrstom podne obloge i zaprljanoséu. Vasa
obuéa Vas nece zastititi li e zastita biti znatajno smanjena u slucaju Klizanja uzrokovanog vrlo skliskom podnom ablogom (npr. kontaminacija
uljem za kuhanje ili mineralnim uljem itd.). U takvim slucajevima vrlo gesto je jedino ili odmah
ukloniti. Isto tako hodanje na otvorenom po teskom li blatnjavom terenu moZe zatepiti dezen cipela raznim negistocama kao Sto su blato ili
sljunak. Smece koje se nakupilo u uzorku dona, habanje, ostecenje, degradacija uslijed nekih zagadenja iz Zivotne sredine ili prekoratenje roka
trajanja mogu znacajno uticati na otpornost na klizanje.
Otpornost na probijanje: Ukoliko je cipela opremljena uloskom na probijanje, molimo imajte na umu, da je opomost cipele na probijanje
izmjerena u laboratoriju pomocu standardiziranih Siljaka i sila. Ekseri manjeg promjera i veca staticka ili dinamicka optereéenja povecavaju
rizik od busenja. U takvim okolnostima je neophodno uzeti u obzir druge preventivne mjere predostroznosti. U sadasnje vreme u obui su na
raspolaganju tri opste vrste uloska otporna na probijanje. Radi se o vrstama od metala i ne metala, koji se moraju izabrati na osnovu procjene
rizika povezanih sa radom. Sve ove vrste obezbjeduju zastitu od rizika od probijania, ali svaka od njih ima razlicite dodatne prednosti ili
nedostatke, ukljucujuéi sljedece:
« Metalna vrta (npr. S1P, $3): Manje je pod uticajem oblika ostrog predmeta/opasnosti (npr. promjer, geometrija, ostrina), ali zbog tehnika
proizvodnje obue mozda nece pokit cijeli donji dio stopala.
« Nemetalna vrsta (PS ili PL ili kategorija npr. S1PS, S3L): Mogu biti laksi, fleksibilniji i pokrivati veci predio, ali otpornost na probijane
u veéoj mieri moZe zavisiti o obliku ostrog predmeta/opasnosti (1. promjer, geometrija, ostrina). S obzirom na obezbjedivanu zadtitu na
raspolaganju su dve vrste. Vrsta PS moze ponuditi bolju zastitu od predmeta manjeg promjera, nego vrsta PL.

UPOZORENJE ZA ANTISTATICKU OBUCU

Antistaticka obuéa mora se koristiti tamo gdje se staticko mora umanjiti

izbjegla opasnost od iskrenja, poput zapaljivih materija i .o tizik od elektricnog udara od elekt
potpunosti iskljuéen. Neophodno je naglasiti d: ticka obuéa ne moze osigurati odgovarajuéu zastitu od ozljeda radi strujnog udara, veé
Limo avara otpor tzmedu stapal i poda. Antistatcka obuéa nije prikiadna 7a rod na clektriénim instalacama pod naponom. Pairebno je
upozoriti da antistaticka obuca ne moze obezbijediti dovoljnu zatitu od strujnog udara iz statickog praznjenja, posto samo stvara otpor izmedu
zemlje i stopala. Ako nije moguce sasvim iskljuciti opasnost od ozljeda uslijed strujnog udara, moraju se poduzeti dodatne mere za iskljucenje
ove opasnosti. Ove mjere i dodatni testovi navedeni u nastavku trebali bi biti normalan dio programa prevencije nesreéa na radu,

Antistaticka obuca ne obezbjeduje zatitu od strujnog udara naizmjenicnim ili istosmjerim naponom. Ako postoji opasnost od izlaganja bilo
kakvom naizmjeniénom ili istosmjermom naponu, potrebno je nositi elekiriéno izoliranu obuéu za zastitu od ozbiljnih udesa.

naboja. Time bi se
ne opreme ili strujnih komponenti nije u

Elektricni otpor antistatitke obuce znadajno se moze promijeniti savijanjem, kontaminacijom ili vagom. Ove cipele mozda nece ispunjavati
svoju predvidenu funkeiju ako ¢e se nositi u viaznoj sredini.

Kada se obuca klase I nosi duze vrijeme, moze apsorbirati vlagu i u vlaznoj sredini postati provodiva. Obuca II Klase otporna je na viagu i
mokro, zato bi se trebala nositi ako postoji opasnost od izlaganja tim uslovima.

Kada se obuca nosi u uslovima u kojima je materijal dona kontaminiran, korisnici bi uvijek trebali provjerii antistaticka svojstva obuce prije
nego udu u opasnu prostoriju.

Tamo gdje se koristi antistaticka obuca, otpornost poda mora biti takva da se zastitna funkeija obuce ne ponisti. Preporucljivo je koristiti
antistaticke Carape.

Zbog toga je neophodno obezbijediti da obuca korisnika u kombinaciji sa sredinom ispunjava potrebnu funkeiju rasprSivanja elektrostatickog
naboja i da obezbijedi zastitu tokom svog vijeka trajanja. Preporucuje se uspostaviti viastito ispitivanje elektricnog ofpora i esto ga izvoditi u
redovnim intervalima.

UPOZORENJE NA DJELOMICNO PROVODIVU OBUCU

Djelomicno elektricki provodivu obucu potrebno je nositi na mjestima gdje se mora minimizirati elektrostaticki naboj u najkracem moguéem
vremenu, na primjer prilikom manipuliranja sa eksplozivnim supstancama. Dielomitno elektricki provodiva obuca se ne smije oristit ako u
potpunosti nije iskljucena opasnost od strujnog udara od elektricnih uredaja ili i po im il naponom. Da
se obezbijedi djelomicna provodivost obuce, za novu obucu odredeno je ogranicenje elektricnog otpora 100 k.

Tokom upotrebe elckiriéni otpor obuce izradene od provodivog materijala se znatajno moze promijenit savijanjem i kontaminacijom, zato je
potrebno obezbijediti da proizvod ispunjava potrebnu funkeiju rasprsivanja clekirostatickog naboja tokom itavog vijeka trajanja. Zato sc
preporucuje da na mjestima gdje je potrebno, kor to ispitivanje elcktrickog otpora i da ga vrsi u redovnim intervalima. Ovo
mjerenje i druga navedena ispitivanja trebala bi biti redovni dio programa prevencije povreda na radu,

Kada se obuca nosi pod uslovima u kojima je materijal dona kontaminiran sa supstancama koje mogu povecati elekiriéni otpor obuce, korisnici
bi uvijek trebali provieriti clektricna svojstva obuée prije nego udu u opasan prostor.

Preporucuje se nositi carape koje raspruju elektricni naboj. Na mjestima gdje se koristi djelomiéno provodiva obuca, otpor poda bi trebao biti
takav da se zatitna funkeija cipele ne poni
Tokom noenja ne bi trebalo da postoji izolacija izmedu zateznog uloska cipele i stopala korisnika. Ukoliko se bilo koji ulozak stavi izmedu
zateznog uloska cipele (t. podstavljeni ulosci, carape), trebalo bi da se preispitaju elekricna svojstva kombinacije obuce/uloska.
Podstavljeni uloici: Ako je zastitna obuca opremljena unutrasnjim uloskom (ergonomska i zatitna svojstva), ispitivanje je izvrieno sa
uloskom koji se nalazi unutar cipela. Obuca se smije nositi samo sa takvim uloskom. Ulozak se moze zamijeniti samo sa usporedivim uloskom
isporucenim od strane proizvodaca originalne obuce ili isporucenim od strane proizvodata uloska koji potpuno ispunjava karakteristike
standarda sa predvidenom zastitnom (radnom) obucom. Za cipele isporucene bez unutrasnjeg uloska, ispitivanie je izvrieno bez tog uloska.
Mogu se koristiti samo unutranji ulosci koji u kombinaciji sa ovom zastitnom (radnom) obuéom ispunjavaju svojstva relevantnog standarda.

o mange fktorer sisom UV-strdlng, Kulde, varme, vand, sal o3 andet. His skocns ikkorbedsdele ller salen eller overdelen er beskadiger,
skal du bruge et nyt par.
Bemaerk: Fodtojet mi ikke modificere:
Garantis Garantien omftier frematilngsdefekter cler andre konflikter med kobsaftlen. Garanten omftter ikke fodigits wndrede
egenskaber, der opstar med tiden som folge af slid, eller naturlige ndringer i materialets egenskaber, eller defekter og mangler, der opstar som
folge af manglende overholdelse af regler og principper for korrekt anvendelse og behandling af sko. En ucgnet skotype, storrelse og bredde
kan ikke viere genstand for en senere reklamation.

Bortskafning: i henhold til geeldende love og forskrifier.

Skridsikkerhed: Bemierk, at graden af skridsikkerhed bestemmes af typen af fodltoj, typen af gulvbeleegning og snavs. Dit fodtoj kan ikke

beskytte dig, eller beskytelsen vil blive vesentligt reduceret i tilfeelde af skrid pa en meget glat gulvbelegning (feks. forurenet med madolic

eller mineralsk olie osv.) Under sadanne omstendigheder er den eneste losning ofie enten at forhindre forurening eller at fjerne forureningen
med det samme. At gé udendors i tungt eller mudret terren kan ogs tilstoppe dine skos monster med diverse snavs som mudder eller grus.

Forurening, der har ophobet sig i salmonstret, slid, skader, nedbrydning som folge af visse miljoforureninger cller overskridelse af

levetidsdatoen kan pévirke skridsikkerheden betydeligt.

Modstand mod gennemstodning: Hvis fodtojet er udstyret med en indersdl, mod gennemstodning bemerk venligst, at skoens modstand mod

er blevet milt i et med orne og kraefter. Pigge med mindre diameter og hojere statiske
cller dynamiske belastninger oger risikoen for gennemstodning. Under sidanne omstendigheder bor man overveje yderligere
sikkerhedsforanstaltninger. Der findes i ojeblikket tre generelle typer af indlegssaler til fodioj, der er modstandsdygtige overfor
gennemstodning. Det er metalliske og ikke-metalliske typer, der skal vielges pa baggrund af en vurdering af de risici, der er forbundet med
arbejdet. Alle typer beskytter mod risikoen for gennemstodning, men de har hver iszer andre fordele eller ulemper, herunder folgende:

« Metallisk type (f.cks. S1P, $3): Den er mindre pavirket af formen pé den skarpe genstand/fare (f.cks. diameter, geometri, skarphed), men
daekker miske ikke hele fodens underside pé grund af skofremstillingsteknikker.

« Ikke-metallisk type (PS eller PL eller kategorier sisom SIPS, S3L): Kan vere lettere, mere fleksible og give storre diekning, men
modstanden mod gennemstodning kan variere mere afhngigt af formen pa den skarpe genstand/fare (dvs. diameter, geometrisk skarphed).
Der finder to typer, hvad angar den ydede beskyttelse. PS-typen kan tilbyde mere passende beskyttelse mod genstande af mindre diameter
end PL-typen.

MEDDELELSE VEDRORENDE ANTISTATISK FODTEJ

Antistatisk fodtoj skal anvendes alle steder, hvor det er at f statisk elektricitet ved at aflade elekt
ladning, s man forhindrer faren for gnisttending, f af brendbare stoffer og dampe, og hvis man ikke helt kan udelukke risikoen for
personskade med elektrisk strom fra det elekiriske udstyr eller delene under spnding. Det mé bemeerkes, at antistatisk fodtoj ikke tlstraekkeligt
kan beskytte mod personskader med elektrisk strom, fordi det kun danner resistensen mellem jorden og foden. Antistatisk fodtoj er ikke egnet

(il arbejde pa sprendingsforende clekiriske installationer. Det skal pépeges, at antistatisk fodtoj ikke kan yde tilstraekkelig beskyttelse mod
elektrisk stod fra statisk afladning, da det kun skaber modstand mellem jorden og foden. Hvis man ikke helt kan udelukke personskader med
clekirisk strom, skal man foretage yderligere foranstaltninger for at formindske denne risiko. Disse foranstaltninger og tests nedenfor skulle
vaere en del af programmet til hindring af arbejdsskader.

Antistatisk fodtoj giver ikke beskyttelse mod clekirisk stod med veksel- eller jaevnstrom. Hvis der er risiko for at blive udsat for veksel- eller
jrevnstrom, skal der bruges elekirisk isolerende fodtoj for at beskytte mod alvorlige skader.

Den elektriske modstand i antistatisk fodioj kan @ndres betydeligt ved bojning, tilsmudsning eller fugt. Disse sko vil ikke nodvendigvis opfylde
den beregnede hensigt, hvis de beeres i fugtige omrader.

Huis klasse I-fodtoj bieres i lengere tid, kan det absorbere fugt og blive ledende i fugtige miljoer. Klasse I1-fodtoj er modstandsdygtigt over
for fugt og viede og bor bruges, nir der er risiko for sidanne forhold.

Hvis fodtojet beeres under forhold, hvor der sker forurening af silematerialet, bor brugeme altid kontrollere fodtojets antistatiske egenskaber,
for de girind i et farligt omride.

Hvis der anvendes antistatisk fodtoj. skal gulvets modstand viere sidan, at fodiojets beskyttende funktion ikke ophaeves. Det anbefales at bruge
antistatiske sokker.

Det er derfor nodvendigt at sikre, at beererens fodto, | kombination med miljoet, er i stand til at udfore den krevede funktion med at aflede
elektrostatisk ladning og yde beskyttelse i hele dets levetid. Det anbefales at indfore egne tests af elektrisk modstand og udfore dem ofte med
jrevne mellemrum.

MEDDELELSE OM DELVIST LEDENDE FODTOJ

Delvist elektrisk ledende fodtoj bor bruges, hvor det er nodvendigt at minimere elekirostatisk opladning pa kortest mulig tid, f.cks. ved
hindtering af cksplosive stoffer. Delvist elekirisk ledende fodtoj bor ikke bruges, medmindre risikoen for clekirisk stad fra clekirisk udstyr
eller komponenter under veksel- eller jevnstrom er helt elimineret. For at sikre fodtojets delvise ledningsevne er der fastsat en grense for
elektrisk modstand pa 100 kQ for det nye fodtoj.

Under brug kan den elckiriske modstand i foditoj lavet af ledende materiale endre sig betydeligt pé grund af bojning og tilsmudsning, s det er
nadvendigt at sikre, at produkiet udforer den kraevede funktion med at aflede elekirostatisk ladning i hele dets levetid. Det anbefales derfor,
om nedvendigt at brugeren indforer sin egen elekiriske modstandstest og udforer den med jievne mellemrum. Disse malinger o de andre tests,
der er anfort nedenfor, bor vaere en del af et program il af:

Hvis fodtoj beeres under forhold, hvor salematerialet er forurenet med stoffer, der kan oge fodtojets elekiriske modstand, bor brugerne altid

n
agua, un limpiador suave y cepillo suave. No use alcohol, disolventes, gasolina u otras sustancias quimicas. Guarde ¢l calzado en un lugar seco
a temperatura ambiente. Use tensores en zapatos cerrados, en especial de cuero, para mantener su forma. Si ha entrado agua o el interior se
mojo debido a la sudoracion del pie, seque el calzado lentamente a una temperatura que no exceda los 30°C. Las temperaturas mayores de
50°C dafian el calzado; evite secar el calzado encima o al lado de fuentes de calor. Antes de secar el calzado, ponga tensores o papel de diario
en su interior y reemplicelo varias veces durante el secado. Antes del primer uso, impregne y trate el calzado con productos para el cuidado
adecuados y aplique regularmente una pomada adecuada.

Almacenamiento y transporte: En embalaje original, en un lugar seco y ventilado, libre de humedad, suciedad, moho u otros factores que
pudiesen reducir el nivel de proteccion. No guarde el calzado debajo de objetos pesados o en contacto con objetos afilados. Para el transporte
use un embalaje apropiado o la caja original. Si se almacena en condiciones normales (temperatura y humedad relativa), su vida til suele ser
de 4 afios

Uso, vida ttil: El calzado estd hecho de materiales de alta calidad. pero algunas propiedades de proteccién pueden perderse debido a las
condiciones en e lugar de trabajo y al desgaste. El fabricante no puede determinar la fecha de caducidad durante el uso. La vida itil puede
verse afectada por muchos factores, como los rayos UV, el frio, el calor, el agu:  ete. En caso de dafios en los elementos de proteccion,
o en lasuela o el empeine, utilice un par nuevo,

Advertencia: El calzado no debe ser alterado.

2
1 Suela resistente a la perforacion por tipo S3L (plantilla no metalica tipo PL) o | O3L (plantilla no metlica tipo PL) u 2
Suela con dibujo 538 (plantilla no metdlica tipo PS) | O3S (plantilla no metélica tipo PS) < | [Fottayets nedre del er isolert mot hete
Como SB u OB, mis [KATETOPHJA HA PABOTHH H 3AIUTHTHH OBBYKH | 2 la [Fottoyets nedre del er isolert mot kulde
n | Taléncerrado sa o4 Kiaca | bapama Kateropuja cnopex EN ISO 20345 | Kareropuja cnopen EN 150 20347 E [Absorbering av cnergi i haclen (min. 20 J)
Antiestitico (A) oGysiu (SB) PaGori oGyski (O]
Absoreion de energia en la zona del talon (E) TamTl |SBwanOB Ocnosnn Gapama WR ig overfor vann
Como S4u O4, mis S5 (plantilla metalica tipo P) o 05 (plantilla metdlica tipo P) o 06 SB v OB, 1iye M [Beskyttelse av vrist
I | Suela resistente a la perforacion por tipo S5L (plantilla no metalica tipo PL) o | OSL (plantilla no metdlica tipo PL) u m‘;iz:::ﬂm menman ytiese av i
Suela con dibujo S5S (plantilla no metalica tipo PS) | 0SS (plantilla no metélica tipo PS) 1 Anmneranmia(A) s1 o1 AN [Beskyttelse av ankel
Como S2 u 02, més Ancopmja wa eneprija Bo npeaeior na CR [Bestandighet overfor giennomskjerin
! Resistencia al agua (WR) de todo el calzado S6 06 e By kc Do d kkg " - o : - P
Como S3 u 03, més S7 (plantilla metalica tipo P) o 07 (plantilla metdlica tipo P) o Kaca S1yw O, rirye n deldkende spissen er bestandig overfor slitasje (Seuff cap)
1 Resistencia al agua (WR) de todo el calzado | S7L (plantilla no metdlica tipo PL) o | O7L (plantilla no metlica tipo PL) u 1 TOpHHOT Zie € OTIIOEH A HABTETyBAME W s2 02 R [Bestandighet mot & gli pa keramiske gulvliser med glyserin
7S (plantilla no metilica tipo PS) | 7S (plantilla no metalica tipo PS) Ha Boja. verdel WpA® iahet mot & oz —
Clase I: Calzado e cuero y otros materiales, excluido el calzado totalmente de caucho o polimero Kraca S2 nm 02, wiyc S3 (verama aouma un P) | O3 (verania gaomka an P) i .
Clase II: Calzado integramente de polimero (es decir, moldeado en su totalidad), incluido el calzado integramente de caucho (es decir, | Ton orniopen na npotymaysase criopest S3L (iemeranna miowka Tun PL) | O3L (memeransa siowka tun PL) , HRO [Bestandighet mot kontaktvarme
izado en su totalidad). THoT e 38 (vemeramna promka | i O3S (emerania BiowKa TN % o mot - oljer og,
Requisito basico de resistencia al deslizamiento en baldosas ceramicas con Idunlsulfdm sédico (SLS) - sin simbolo. Ton co wevia S S
SR LG [Bestandighet mot  gli i stige

Kaca SB nm OB, iy
3ATBOpEH €7 HA MeTHILATa
i Antcranirica (A) s4 04
Ancopmija a eReprija Bo NPEAETOT Ha
nenmara (E)

* Ett av tre alternativer ma velges

Gjennomtrengning og absorbering av vann (WPA, S2, S3, S3L, S35) gjelder kun overmat
fotteyet er vanntett

er og garanterer ikke fullstendig at held

05 (veranna Biowka T P) iwin
O5L (nemeranna sromka i PL)
1w OSS (Hemeranna piowKa T

Kraca S4 nm O4, niye S5 (verama Baouska T P) i
Ton oropen na npozymaysarse criopex S5L (newerama romka T PL)
Tunor n S58 (HemeTatia BONIKa THI

Hybridfottoy er merket med . SBH™

ATEGORIER AV ARBEIDS- OG SIKKERHETSSKO

Testocko sozooTnopii oGyski (WR)

s STS (uemeranma piouka tun | wn OTS (HeMeTatHa BiOIKA THI

Tou co weva Klasse | Kray Kategori iht. EN 1SO 20345 Kategori iht. EN 1SO 20347
| Kinaca 2 mm 02, e 6 o6 Sikkerhetssko (SB) Arbeidssko (OB)
Iestocko sozooTnopii oGyski (WR) Teller 11| SB eller OB av il sikkerhet
Kiraca S3 i O3, miye S7 (verama piouka T P) it 07 (veranna siowka T P) win Som SB eller OB, pluss
S7L (wemerana proumka i PL) | O7L (nemerana prourka tun PL) kket heel

Antistatisk (A) st o1

Absorbering av energi i hielen (E)

Kiiaca I: OGyBKit 1H3paGOTei 01 Kok 1 APyt e, co KoK 1 Gy BIITE HApABEHH 1CIOCHO O FYMA 1M TOTHNC.
Knaca Il OBysii nienocko ox momviep (re. ien W enocio ryveri (Te. neocko

OCHOBHO Gaparhe 3a OTIOPHOCT Ha AH3IAILe Ha KEPAMHIKITE IIOUKI Co HATpHYM Aaypitn cyagar (SLS) - 6e3 cinvGon.
Gaparke 32 OTHOPHOCT Ha H3rake KA KePAMUHKHTE ILIOMKH CO TIHIEPOI - CMGON SR

Garantia: La garantia cubre defectos de fibricay el contrato de N la
del calzado como resultado del desgaste, ni cambios naturales en las propiedades de los materiales, ni defectos causados por la inobservancia
de las reglas y los principios del uso y mantenimiento correctos. La mala eleccion del tipo, tamafio, ancho o forma del calzado no es motivo de
reclamo.
Desecho: conforme con la normativa vigente.
Resistencia al deslizamiento: Tenga en cuenta que el grado de proteccion antideslizante viene determinado por el tipo de calzado, el tipo de
revestimiento del suelo y la suciedad. Su calzado no podra protegerle o la proteccion se reduciri considerablemente con un revestimiento del
suelo muy resbaladizo (por cjemplo, contaminado con aceite de cocina o mineral, etc.). En tales circunstancias, la tnica solucion suele ser
evitar la contaminacion o remediarla inmediatamente. Asimismo, caminar al aire libre por terrenos pesados o embarrados puede obstruir el
dibujo de la suela con residuos como barro o gravilla. La contaminacion acumulada en la suela, el desgaste, los dafos, la degradacion debida
a determinados contaminantes ambientales o el hecho de sobrepasar la fecha de vida til pueden afectar significativamente a la resistencia al
deslizamiento
Resistencia a Ia perforacion: Si ¢l tenga en cuenta que la resistencia a lapcrferac n se ha medido
en un laboratorio utilizando mandriles y fuerzas nummhmdu; Los clavos de menor didmetro y las cas s o dindmicas mis elevadas
aumentan el riesgo de perforacién. En tales deben otras medidas de precaucion. Actualmente existen tres tipos
generales de plantillas resistentes a la perforacion. Se trata de tipos metalicos y no metilicos que deben seleccionarse en funcion de una
evaluacién de los riesgos asociados al trabajo. Todos los tipos proporcionan proteccin contra riesgos de perforacion, pero cada uno tiene
ventajas o desventajas adicionales, entre las que se incluyen las siguientes:

ico (por ejemplo S1P, $3): Se ve menos afectado por la forma del objeto punzante o riesgo (por ejemplo, didmetro, geometria,
filo), pero puede no cubrir toda la planta del pie debido a las téenicas de fabricacion del calzado.

« Tipo no metilico (PS o PL o categoria, por ejemplo, S1PS, S3L): Puede ser més ligero, mis flexible y proporcionar mis cobertura, pero
I ssistencia a1 peforacin puede varia ms en funcinde a forma del abjto punzante o riesgo (e decr,dimetro, geometra afilds),
En cuanto a la proteccién ofrecida, existen dos tipos. El tipo PS puede ofrecer una proteccién ms ad de menor didmetro
que el tipo PL.

ADVERTENCIA PARA CALZADO ANTIESTATICO

El calzado antiestitico debe usarse cuando la acumulacion estética deba ser minimizada disipando las cargas electrostéticas a fin de evitar el
riesgo de chispas, como de sustancias y vapores inflamables, y cuando el riesgo de descargas de equipos eléciricos o componentes vivos no
esti completamente excluido. Cabe sefialar que el calzado antiestdtico no proporciona proteccion suficiente contra descargas eléctricas ya que
solo crea resistencia entre la tierra y el pie. El calzado antiestitico no es apto para trabajar en instalaciones eléctricas bajo tension. Debe tenerse
en cuenta que el calzado antiestatico no puede proporcionar una protecci6n suficiente contra la electricidad estatica, ya que solo crea resistencia

entre el sucloy el pie. Si el riesgo de d no puede ser luido, se deberin tomar otras medidas para mitigarlo,
fas cuales, junto con las prucbas cnumeradas a continuacién, deberian ser parte del programa de prevencion de aceidentes de trabajo,

El calzado antiestitico no proporciona proteceion contra las descargas cléctricas de corriente alterna o continua. Si existe riesgo de exposicion
a cualquier tensi6n alterna o continua, debe utilizarse calzado aislante de la electricidad para evitar lesiones graves.

La resistencia elécrica del calzado antiestitico puede verse alterada significativamente por la flexion, la suciedad o la humedad. Este calzado
puede no cumplir su funcion si se utiliza cn ambientes himedos.

Si el calzado de clase I se utiliza durante largos periodos de tiempo, puede absorber humedad y convertirse en conductor en entornos htimedos.

El calzado de clase Il es resistente  la humedad y debe utilizarse cuando exista riesgo de que se produzcan tales condiciones.

Si el calzado se utiliza en condiciones en las que se produce comamm'\cn‘)n del material de la suela, los usuarios deben comprobar siempre las
propicdades antiestaticas del calzado antes de entrar en una zona peli

Cuindo s utlce calzado antesitco, I rsistenci del suelo deber Ser tl que no anule la funcién protectora del calzado. Se recomienda el
uso de calcetines antiestaticos.

Por lo tanto, es necesario garantizar que el calzado, en combinacién con el entorno, sea capaz de realizar la funcién requerida de disipar la
carga electrostitica y proporcionar proteccion durante toda su vida itil. Se recomienda realizar comprobaciones propias de la resistencia
eléctrica y llevarlas a cabo con frecuencia a intervalos regulares.

ADVERTENCIA SOBRE CALZADO PARCIALMENTE CONDUCTOR

El calzado parcialmente conductor de la electricidad debe utilizarse cuando sea necesario minimizar la carga clectrostitica en el menor tiempo

»

AKO OGYBKHTE He ce TECTHPAIH 32 OTIOPHOCT Ha MHITAILE (1A Ip. CICLMjaTITH OGYBKI CO I, METATHI HHTHI ITHL.), TOA € 03HAYEHO
"0

Oxpayparse: TIpea it I0CIE YNOTPEGa, NPOBCPCTE 10 MPHIBEPCTYBAMLCTO i HITCTPHICTOT Ha OHOT - OTGPICTC [ OLITCTCHHTE ODYBKH.
Uncrete co Boxa, Grar ETepreHT i MeKa eTia. HHKOraim He KOPHETETe CyNICTAHLI KAKo IITO ce TKOXO, PACTBOPYBAH, GER3HH 1LH KaKsi
G0 Apyri xemikanih, OTKaxo ke It cobiesieTe 00y BKHTe, dyBajTe I Ha CyBo MECTO Ha coba Temmepatypa. Kazanie 3a obysii Tpeda
GHtaT CTABEIIH BO 3ATBOPEIH OGYBKH, 0COGEHO Kaj KOAHHTE OGYBKH, OTKAKO ke It coGlIeueTe - THe ja Op/KyBaaT (JopATa Ha 0GyBKHTE. AKO
BiIE3e BO BO OGYBKHTE, HCYIIICTE TH NIO7IEKa Ha TeMnepaTypa e mororeya o 30 °C. Tenepatypute nax 50 °C ri ourTeTyBaaT obyBKHTE
34T0Q He ¥ CyIIETE MPEKTHO HA HIBOP HA TOMUTHHA 1 BO Grtn3wiia. TIpe CyIIIemseTo, CTaseTe Kanaimh 5o 0GyKHTE Il 10 IOTPEGa HATOTHETE
i1 BYBKHTE Co BECHHILN 1 MeHYBAJTE ja XapTHaTa HEKOTKY IATH 33 BEMe Ha cyuerbeto. TIpex nppaTa ynoTpeGa, oGyBKHTE HMIperpaje
L TPSTATE 7 €0 COOCTIN ORI 5 1T, 1 OTO3 PEXODIO INMPCTIIPAT 1 €0 C00TheTna e
Bo nakyBake, HA HHCTO, CYBO noapasie, Gex on mara,
MYBAQ FUTH ADYTH IDHSMHITEITH KOV TO HAMATYBAT KBQTHTETOT Ha SamrThTara. HIKoram He CKIAIMPA]TE 0GYBKH MO TEMIKH NPEAMETH 1Ti
BO JOTTHP CO OCTPH MpAMETH. 32 TPAHCIIOPT, KOPHETETE COOMBETHO JAILITHTHO NIAKYBATbe, HA IPUNC, OpHTHHAAHATa KyThja, Kora ce craaupa
BO HOPMIHI YC.I0BH (TEMIIEPATYPA H PIATHBHA BIUKHOCT) POKOT Ha TPACHE € OGHHHO 4 FONIH)
Kophererbe ma 09yBKiTe, TpajuocT: OBie UeRTH e HANPABEHH 0 BHCOKOKBATHTETHH MATEPHJATH, KO TIOPAII YCIOBHTE Ha PAGOTHOTO
MECTO 1 aBCIETO MOCTENEHO Ce TYOAT OAPE/eHH JaurTHTHI cROjCTRa. TTPONSBOIITEIOT He MOKE a 10 NDEARN POKOT HA TPACHE NpH
yrorpeSa. Miory (akTopi MOAAT 4 BM2AT K POKOT Ha TpaCHke, KaKo 7o ce YB 3pauerse, CTy1, TOINA, Bota, co uti. Bo cayuaj a
ouITeTyBatbe K Ge30CIHOCHITE JeTOBH Ha OGYBKITE, FOROT HUTH TODHIOT 1€, KODHCTETE HOB 11ap.
Tipeaynpeaysatme: OGAHKOT Ha ODYBKIHTE He Chiee 12 Ce MeHyBa.
Tapanunja: Tapaniuijara ce IPHMCHYBA 32 NPOM3BOACTECHI JeGeKTH 1T JPYTHH NPOTHBPEIHOCTH BO OINOC Ha JOTOBOPOT 32 KyMyBatbe.
Taparujara e ce OTHeCyBa HA IDOMEHITE B0 CROJCTRATA Ha OOYBKHTE 1ITO C JABYBAAT CO TEKOT Ha BPEMETO KAKD DE3YITAT Ha aGerse,
IPHPOAII IPOMHI 1A MATCPHJAUIHIITE CBOJCTBA 1N AC)CKTH H MANM NPCUIBHKANH 0L HETOUNTYBAMC HA IPABILITA M IPHHLAINTE 3
npaBIA YOTpEGa 1 0APAYBaIbE 1 byBKiITe. HENpaBIIHO H3GPAMHOT THII, TOTEMHHA IWTH IHPHIA KA OGYBKH HE ce IOBOTHA OCHOBA 3
noAOUHEAHI N0GApY AL,
Orerpanysame: Bo COMIACHOCT €O TEKOBHOTO 3AKOHOAAECTRO.
Ornopuoct wa awsrame: Hiajre Ha yM eka HHBOTO K SAIITHTA O T3rATbe €& OPEAYBA CTIOPE BILIOT 1a 0GYBKHTE, BIIOT Ha IOINATA
HIOKPHEKA 1 KOIHKATA Ha HeHHCTOTia. BaTe OGYRKH HE MOAAT 10 BE JUNTHTAT W JALITHTATA JHAHTEIHO Ke Ce HAMATH BO CAy4a) Ha
JIMITAIBE MPEBHKANO O MHOTY JH3MaBA NOHA MOKPHBKA (12 PHACP, KONTAMMHIPANA O MACIO 32 TOTRCI5C IUIH MHHCPATIO MACIIO HTIL)
B0 TaKBH OKOTIHOCTH, EAMHCTACHOTO PELICHHE HAJUECTO € HIH 8 CE CrIPEdH KORTAMMHA]ATA 1UTH BEAHALI 43 Ce OTCTANH KORTAMIHAIIMjaTa
VCTo Taka, ONEHeTO HAAROP HA TEAOK IWIH KALTHE TEPeH MOAE A4 [0 JATHE FOHOT HA OOYRKATA CO A3HI OCTATOLM KAKD KAl Wl KA.
"HeuHeTOTHjaTa LITO Ce aKyMyIHPAIa BO LICMATA Ha FOHOT, a6EILCTO, OLITETYBAICTO, ACTPAIALATA HOPAH HEKOH 3ATaTyBatH Ha AHBOTHATA
CpEIHA I HAIMHRYBAFETO K PAGOTHHOT BeK MOKE SHAUHTENHO 1a BIHAC KA OTHOPHOCTA HA JH3AbE.
Ornopuoct na npoxynuyBame: Ako 0GYBKHTE Ce ONPENEHH CO BIOLIKH IPOTHA IPOAYIIYBAME, HMATE BO IPEABIA ek OTHIOPHOCTA HA
npoayIuyBaIbe Ha OOYBKHTE ¢ HIMEPCHa B ja co novom Ha o i e, KIMHI CO noMan ajaveTap i
TIOTOENIN CTATINKI HTH IMHAMITIKH WHKOT 07 TPy . Bo Taksi OKoTHOCTH, TpeGa 1a ce Jemar 5o
DIPEBIL AONOMMITEIINH MEPKH HA IPETIALHBOCT. BO MOMEHTOB NIOCTOJAT 0CTANHH TPH ONLITH THIIA HA BIOUIKH 32 O0YBKHTE OTIIOPHH Ha
npoaymyBarbe. CTanysa 360p 5 BIIOBH H3PAGOTEHH O MCTATIHH H HEMETATHII MATEPH]AH, KOIf MOPa 1 Ce H3OEPAT B3 0CHOBA A IPOIIEHKA
Wa prHIITe oapaFH co paoTara. CHTe BILI0BH 06e30 QuITIITa O PHIK 07 ! . HO CeRO] HMA PATINHI OMOHITEA I
DIPEIHOCTIH ITH HEAOCTATOLM, BITYHYBajii T 1 OBHE:
© Merazen Tun (wa np. S1P, $3): Tlomaiky € Moz BAUJAHNE/ONACHOCT 04 MPEAMETH CO OCTAp OBMK (W T, AUJaNETap, reoMeTpHja,
OCTPHIA), HO TIOPAI TEXHHKITE Ha IPOHIBOJCTRO Ha OGYBKI MOAKE A3 HE T TIOKPHE IEAHOT AOMEH J¢i B CTOMAIOTO.
 Hemeranen Tun (PS wan PL wan saveropun, ua np. SIPS, S3L): moske 1a Guae noecen, noduexcntivien u 1a odesbea norozema
HOKPHCHOCT, HO OTNIOPOT HA MPOTYIYBAME MOPKE 14 BAPHPA OBCKE BO JABHCHOCT O ODMKOT HA OCTPHOT MPEAMET/ONACHOCT (1.c.
javerapor, reomerpujata, octpiiara). LliTo ce omiecysa 10 oGesbenerara sanrTiTa, AocTamh ce Apa piza. Tunor PS wozke 1 oy
110C00/(BETHA JAILITHTA 01 0G]EKTH Co oM AjaMeTap 0 THnor PL.

COBET BO BPCKA CO AHTHCTATHYKH OFYBKH
ANTHCTATIHIK 0GyBKH TPEGA Ja Ce KOPHCTAT Ha MECTA Koi Gapaar na Ha cranKn <o
OABClRAIC HA CAEKTPOCTATCKHOT HOTHEA 32 1 CE CIDEHIH PHIMKOT O NIPECKOKHYBAFSC HA HCKD, HA 1P, Ha JAIATBH MATEDH W FACORH,

Som S1 eller O1, pluss
1 Overdel som er bestandig mot giennomtrengning og s2 02
absorbering av vann (WPA)
Som 2 eller 02, pluss
Sal som - alt etter type - er bestandig mot
| giennomhulling

Sile med menster

3 (innlegg av type Pay metall) | O3 (nnlege "‘;I‘g’“ Pav metall)
cller O3L (innlegg av type PL som
iike er av metall) eller O3S
(innlegg av type PS som ikke er
av metall)

S3L (innlegg av type PL som ikke
er av metall) eller S38 (innlegg av
type PS som ikke er av metall)

Som SB cller OB, pluss
Lukket hel 8
| Antistatisk (A) 4 o4
Absorbering av energi i hielen (E)
Som §4 eller O4, pluss
Sil som - alt etter type - er bestandig mot
gjennomhulling

ale med monster

S5 (innlegg av type Pav meral) | O3 (mnleggay type Pavmetall
e OSL (innlegg av type PL som
ikke or av metall eller 0SS
(innlegg av type PS som ikke er
av metall)

s6 06

S5L (innlegg av type PL som ikke
er av metall) eller S5 (innlegg av
type PS som ikke er av metall)

Som S2 cller 02, pluss
Hele fottoyets bestandighet overfor vann (WR)
Som 3 cller O3, pluss

Hele fottoyets bestandighet overfor vann (WR)

7 (innlegg av pe Pav metall)
eller
1 STL (innlegg av type PL som ikke
erav metall) eller $7S (innlegg av
type PS som ikke er av metall)

07 (innlegg av type P av metall)
eller

O7L (innlegg av type PL som

ikke er av metall) eller O7S
(innlegg av type PS som ikke er

ay metall)

Klasse I: Fottoy som er laget av skinn og andre materialer, med unntak av fottay som i sin helhet r laget av gummi cller polymer.

Klasse II: Fottoy som i sin helhet er laget av polymer (dvs. formet som helhet), inkl. fottay som i sin helhet er laget av gummi (dvs,
vulkanisert i sin helhet.

Et grunnleggende krav til bestandighet mot 4 gli pa keramiske gulvfliser med natriumlaurylsulfat (SLS) - uten symbol.

Ekstrakrav til bestandighet mot 4 gli pa keramiske gulvfliser med glyserol - symbolet SR

Dersom fottoyet ikke er testet for sin bestandighet mot & gli (f.eks. ved hielp av spesialfottoy med pigger, brodder av metall 0.1, er det
merket med @"-merke
Vedlikehold: Vennligst kontroller fottoyet for og etter bruk, f.cks. glidels og silens integritet - er fottoyet skadet, sa kassér det. Gjor rent med
vann, skinsomt rengjoringsmiddel og en fin borste. Benytt aldri stoffer som alkohol, losemidler, bensin eller noen som helst andre kjemiske
stoffer. Oppbevar fottoy pé et tort sted ved romtemperatur etter at du har tatt det av deg. Til lukket fottoy, seerlig fottoy av leer, harer skoblokker
etter at du har tatt fottoyet av deg - de bevarer nemlig fottoyets fasong. Dersom vann har trengt inn i fottoyet, eller innerdelen har blitt vt som
folge av svetting, s tork fottoyet gradvis ved en temperatur som ikke overskrider 30 °C. Temperaturer pa over 50 °C skader fottayet, si ikke
tork det oppa en varmekilde eller i dennes umiddelbare nzrhet. Legg skoblokker i fottoyet for torking, eventuelt kan du fylle det med avispapir
og skift papir flere ganger mens torkingen pigar. Impregner fottoyet for forste gangs bruk og sett det inn med egnede preparater til stell, og
impregner videre med en egnet krem som er beregnet pé dete.
Lagring og frakt: I originalpakningen, i et rent, tort og ventilert miljo, uten forurensninger som folge av vaete/fuktighet, urenheter, mugg,
eventuelt andre faktorer som reduserer beskytielsesniviet. Oppbevar aldri fottay klemt under tunge gienstander som ligger oppa eller i kontakt
med skarpe gjenstander. Bruk il frakt egnet besky\lende emballasje, f.eks. originalesken. Ved lagring under alminnelige forhold (mhi.
temperatur og relativ fuktighet) kan fottoyet brukes i opptil fire ar).

g med fottoy, deres levetid: Dette fottoyet er laget av materialer av hoy kvalitet, men som folge av forholdene pé arbeidsplassen og slitasje,
gir enkelte beskyttende egenskaper etterhvert tapt. Produsenten kan ikke spé hvor lenge et fottoy du gr i kan brukes. Dets levetid vil kunne
pivirkes av en rekke faktorer, som f.eks. UV-striling, kulde, hete, vann, salt m.m. Dersom fottoyets sikkerhetselementer, sil eller overdel skulle
komme til skade, si ta isteden i bruk et nytt par.

Henstilling: Foroyet fir tkke modifisree ph noen mite.
Garanti: Garantien gjelder produksjonsfeil, eventuelt noe annet som er i strid med kjopskontrakten. Garantien gielder ikke endringer i fottoyets
egenskaper som har oppstitt i tidens lop som folge av slitasje, eller naturlige endringer | materialegenskaper, og heller ikke feil og lyter som




har oppstétt pga. manglende overholdelse av regler og prinsipper for rlkng hruk og stell av fottayet. Uegnet valg av type fottoy, gal storrelse,
v|dde eller ﬁ,m. p:l fottayet cller ikke som
Avh d med gcldcndc Tovverk.
Malst:ndsdykngnet mot & gliz Veer klar over at graden av beslyttelse mot 4 gli er forhandsbestemt av type fottay, type gulvbelegg, samt av
forurensningen det er snakk om. Fottoyet ditt vil ikke kunne beskytte deg, eller beskyttelsen vil bli betydelig forringet dersom du skulle gli
som falge av et svart glatt gulvbelegg (som er forurenset f.cks. av mat- eller mineralolic o.1) Under slike omstendigheter er ofie den eneste
losningen enten & hindre forurensning eller & fjeme den omgdende. Ogsé det & ga utendors i et krevende eller gjormete terreng vil kunne ette
igjen® monstret i fottoyet med smuss som gjorme eller grus. Forurensninger som har hopet seg opp i silemonstret, sltasje, skader, degradering
som folge av enkelte typer forurensning i miljoct, eller det at fottayets levetid cr overskredet vil i betydelig grad kunne pévirke bestandigheten
mot 4 gli.
Bestandighet overfor g]ennnmhull g: Dersom fottoyet er utstyrt med et innlegg il forslerkmng mot giennomhulling, sé veer vennligst klar
over at fottoyets werfor ble milt pa et elp igger og krefier. Pigger av
mindre diameter og en hoyere i eller dynamisk belastning oker risikoen for g‘ennomhullmg, Under slike omstendigheter bor en vurdere
yiterligere forebyggende fltak. Pr. idag er det i fottoyet tre generelle typer innlegg til forsterkning mot giennomhulling til ridighet. Det dreier
Seg om typer av materialer som er av, hhv. ikke er av metall og som mé velges basert pa evaluering av risikoer knyttet til arbeidet. Alle typer
gir beskyttelse mot risikoen for giennomhulling, men hver av dem har ulike andre fordeler eller ulemper, inkl. disse:
« Metalltype (som f.eks. S1P, $3): Denne er mindre pavirket av den skarpe gienstandens/farens form (f.cks. diameter, geometri, grad av
skarphet), men pga. teknikkene for produksjon av fottoyet m det ikke nodvendigvis dekke hele fotsilen.
« Ikke-metalltype (PS eller PL eller kategorier som f.eks. SIPS, S3L): Denne kan veere lettere, mer toyelig og gi storre dekning, men
bestandigheten mot gjennomhulling vil kunne variere mer - alt etter den skarpe gjenstandens/farens form (dvs. diameter, geometri, grad av

skarphet). Nir det gjelder den beskytelsen som gis er det to typer tl ridighet. Type PS kan by pé en bedre egnet beskyttelse enn type PL
mot gienstander av mindre diameter.

HENSTILLINGER ANG. ANTISTATISK FOTTOY

Requisito adicional para resisténcia ao deslizamento em ladrilhos de ceramica com glicerol — simbolo SR
Se 0 calgado ndo foi submetido ao teste de resisténcia ao deslizamento (por ex., calgado especial com pontas, pregos de metal, ete.), &
marcado “0"
Manutengdo: Antes e depois do uso do calgado, favor verificar o fecho e a integridade da sola - descontinue o uso o calgado danificado.
Limpar com agua, produto de limpeza delicado e escova fina. Nunca utilize substancias como dlcool, dissolventes, gasolina ou outras
substincias quimicas. Depois do uso, armazene o calgado num local seco € com temperatura ambiente. £ preciso inserir uma forma nos sapatos
fechados depois do uso - mantém a forma do calgado. Se agua penetrou no calgado ou se o interior esti himido pelo suor dos pés, seque o
calgado lentamente, 4 temperatura que ndo supere 30 °C. Temperaturas superiores de 50 °C danificam o calgado, por isso ndo se deve secar
sobre uma fonte de calor ou na proximidade imediata dela. Antes de secar, coloque o calgado nas formas ou preencha o calado de papel de
peri6dico e durante a secagem, troque o papel hiimido varias vezes. Antes do primeiro uso, ¢ preciso impregnar e tratar o calgado com produtos
apropriados de tratamento, impregne também regularmente com o creme destinado a este fim.
Armazenamento, transporte: Na embalagem original, em local limpo, seco ¢ ventilado, sem contaminagio pela humidade, sujidade, mofo
ou outros factores que reduzam o nivel da protegdo. Nunca guarde o calgado debaixo de objetos pesados ou em contacto com objetos afiados.
Utilizar embalagens de protegdo adequadas para o transporte, por exemplo, a caixa original. Em condigdes normais de armazenamento
(temperatura ¢ humidade relativa), o prazo de validade ¢ geralmente de 4 anos)
Uso do ealgado, durabilidade: Este calgado foi fabricado de materiais de alta qualidade, mas em consequéncia das condigdes no local de
trabalho e do desgaste, algumas caracteristicas de protegdo vio se perdendo pouco a pouco. O fabricante nio pode prever o prazo de validade
ou durabilidade. O prazo de validade pode ser influido por muitos fatores, por ex., radiagio UV, frio, calor, dgua, sal ¢ outros. Em caso de
danos nas pegas de seguranga do calgado, na sola ou na parte superior, utilizar um par novo.
Atengiio: O calgado ndo deve ser modificado
Garantia: A garantia cobre defeitos e fabricagdo ou outra discrepéncia com o contrato de compra ¢ venda. A garantia ndo cobre alteragoes
tenham o ‘mudanga natural d 1, ou defeitos
e falhas em consequéncia de ndo respeitar as regras ¢ principios do uso ¢ tratamento corretos do calgado. A selego inconveniente do tipo,
tamanho e largura incorreta ndo podem ser motivo de reclamagdo posterior.
quuld:cm. confcnnc i legislagdo vigente.
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Som S4 cller O4, S5 (metalliskt spiktrampskydd typ | OS (metalliskt spiktrampskydd
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Vattentalig konstruktion av komplett skodon (WR)

plus
Yitersula med spiktrampskydd, enligt typ av sko o I | Bepx, crifikuii 10 npounknensis Ta aGeopGuii s2 02
1 Mnstrad sula SSL (metallfritt spiktrampskydd | OSL (metallfritt o1 (WPA)
typ PL) eller S5S (metallfritt typ PL) eller OSS (metallfritt Sik 52 abo O2, mmoc 3
PS, typ PS) " ) S3 (verazesa seranka Tiny P) aGo 03 (veranesa nerapka Tiny P) a6o
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Jako S3 nebo O3, plus S7 (metalliskt spiktrampskydd typ | O7 (metalliskt spiktrampskydd

Vattentalig konstruktion av komplett skodon (WR) P)eller typ P)eller

1 STL (metallfritt spiktrampskydd | O7L (metallfritt spiktrampskydd

typ PL)cller S78 (metallfritt typ PL) eller O7S (metallfrit
typ PS) typ PS)

‘Typ I: Skodon av lider och andra material, dock inte skodon helt av gummi eller helt av polymcl

‘Typ IT: Skodon helt av polymer (dvs. helgjutna) inklusive skodon helt av gummi (dvs. h

Grundliggande krav pa halkskydd pa Klinkers med namummuryleulm (SLS) - utan eymhnl

Tilliiggskrav pé halkskydd pa Klinkers med glycerol ~ symbolen S

Om skodonet inte halktestats (tex. speciella skor med dubbar, 0. dyl.). betecknas det med *0".

Underhall: Kontrollera t. ex. skomas knippning samt att sulan @ hel fore och efier anvindning. Kassera skadade skor. Skoma rengdrs med

vatten, ett skonsamt rengéringsmedel och en mjuk borste. Anvind aldrig medel sisom alkohol, lisningsmedel, bensin eller andra kemiska

dimnen. Forvara skoma pa et torrt stille i rumstemperatur, Anvéind skoblock i stingda skor, sirskilt skor gjorda av lider, si att de haller formen.

Om vatten har triingt in i skon, eller om skons inre del har blivit fuktig till f6ljd av fotsvett, 1it skon torka lingsamt i max 30 'C. Skoma bor

inte torkas pa en viirmekilla eller invid en véirmekilla eftersom skoma tar skada av temperaturer pa dver 50 C. Stoppa ett skoblock i skon eller

fyll den med tidningspapper innan du Liter den torka. Det fuktiga tidningspappret b bytas ut flera ganger medan skoma torkar. Impregnera

och behandla skoma med limpligt medel innan de anvinds for forsta gingen. Direfter bor skoma regelbundet impregneras med en sirskilt

avsedd ingskri

Antistatisk fottoy bor benyttes der hvor det er nodvendig & minimalisere akkumulenng av siatis clekrsiet ved & aviede
ladninger, slik at en skal kunne eliminere antennelse pga. gnist, f.eks. og dersom fare for

som folge av elekirisk strom fra elekiriske anlegg eller komponenter som er spenmngsfamnde ikke heu kan utelukkes. Det er nodvendig 4
poengtere at antistatisk fottoy ikke kan sorge for tilstrekkelig beskyttelse mot elektrisk stot, ettersom de kun sorger for motstand mellom
underlaget og fotsilen. Antistatisk fottoy egner seg ikke for arbeid pi elekiriske anlegg under spenning. Det er nodvendig 4 presisere at
antistatisk fottoy ikke kan yte tilstrekkelig beskyttelse mot personskader som folge av elektrisk strom fra statisk utladning, siden det kun skaper
motstand mellom gulvet/bakken og fotsalen. Dersom fare for personskader som folge av elektrisk strom ikke helt kan utelukkes, er det helt
nodvendig med ytierligere tiltak for 4 f3 bukt med denne risikoen. Disse tiltakene og flere tester som angitt nedenfor bor viere en fast, alminnelig
del av et program for i forebygge skader p arbeidsplasser.

Antistatisk fottoy gir ikke beskyttelse mot elektrisk strom med veksel- eller likespenning. Dersom det er fare for at du vil kunne bli utsatt for
en hvilken som helst veksel- eller likespenning er det nodvendig & bruke elektrisk isolerende fottay som vil gi beskyttelse mot alvorlige
personskader.

Antistatisk fottoys elektriske motstand kan endre seg i betydelig grad som folge av baying, forurensning eller fuktighet. Dette fottayet md ikke
nodvendigvis fylle den funksjonen det er ment 4 fylle dersom du gar med det i et viit miljo.

Dersom du gir i fottoy av klasse I over lengre tid, vil det kunne absorbere fuktighet og i et fuktig miljo vil det kunne bli stromledende. Fottoy
av klasse IT er bestandig overfor viete/fuktighet og bor brukes dersom det foreligger fare for slike forhold.

Dersom du gir i fottoyet under forhold der silematerialet forurenses, bor du alltid kontrollere fottoyets antistatiske egenskaper for du begir deg
inn i et farlig omride.

Der det benyttes antistatisk fottoy bor gulvmotstanden veere slik at fottoyets beskytende funksjon ikke opphorer. Det anbefales 4 benytte
antistatiske sokker.

Det er derfor nodvendig & sorge for at brukerens fottoy, i kombinasjon med miljoet, er i stand til 4 fylle den funksjonen som kreves, dvs. &
avlede elektrostatisk utladning og gi beskyttelse giennom hele sin levetid. Det anbefales 4 innfore egen testing av den elekiriske motstanden
og d gjenta testingen med jevne mellomrom.

HENSTILLINGER ANG. DELVIS STROMLEDENDE FOTTOY

Fottoy som er delvis stromledende skal brukes der hvor det er nodvendig 4 redusere den elektrostatiske utladningen il et minimum pa si kort
tid som mulig, som f.cks. ndr sprengstoffer handteres. Delvis stromledende fottoy bor ikke brukes dersom en ikke fullstendig kan utelukke
risikoen for & bli skadet etter & ha fitt strom i seg fra elekirisk utstyr eller komponenter under veksel- eller likespenning. For at det skal kunne
sikres at fottoyet er delvis stromledende er det for nytt fottoy satt en grense for elektrisk motstand pé 100

Nir en giri fottayet endres i betydelig grad den elekiriske motstanden i fottoy som er laget av stromledende materiale og dette skjer som folge
av boying og forurensning, og derfor er det nodvendig 4 sorge for at produktet oppfyller den funksjonen som kreves av det, dvs. 4 avlede
elektrostatiske utladninger i hele sin levetid. Derfor anbefales det, der hvor det er nodvendig, at brukeren innforer sin egen testing av den
elekiriske motstanden i fottoyet og tester det ved jevne mellomrom. Denne milingen og de andre testene som er omtalt nedenfor bor bli faste
innslag i et program av tiltak for forebygging av skader pé arbeidsplassen.

Dersom fottayet brukes under forhold der silematerialet forurenses av stoffer som vil kunne oke fottayets elektriske motstand, bor brukerne
kontrollere fottoyets stromledende egenskaper hver gang for man begir seg inn i et farlig omride.

Det anbefales 4 anvende sokker som sprer den elekriske utladningen. I tilfelle det brukes delvis stromledende fottay, bor gulvets motstand
vare slik at fottoyets beskyttende funksjon ikke opphorer.

Under bruk bor det ikke mellom fotteyets innersile og brukerens fotséle ligge noen isoleringskomponenter. Dersom det plassms noe innlege
mellom fottoyets innersaler (dvs. forede ekstrasdler, sokker), bor en teste de clektriske
Forede innersaler: Dersom verneskoene er utstyrt med innersdler til 4 legge inn, er testing (av ergonomiske og be~kyuende egenskaper)
foretatt med disse innersilene plassert i fottoyet. Fottoyet fir kun brukes med disse innersilene. De kan kun skiftes ut med sammenliknbare
(tlsvarende) innersiler levert av samme produsent som det opprinnelige fottoyet eller levert av innersaleprodusenten, siler som sammen med
de sikkerhets- (arbeids)skoene som forutseties brukt oppfyller egenskapene fullt ut slik normen sier. Hva angdr fottoy som leveres uten

innleggssaler er testingen foretatt uten disse innleggssdlene. Det er kun anledning til 4 bruke dler som i med disse

Note-se que o grau de protegdo antideslizante ¢ determinado pelo tipo de calgado, pelo tipo de do
piso ¢ pela quldadc 0 calgado ndo pode protegé-lo, ou a protegdio serd significativamente reduzida, se escorregar devido a um revestimento
de piso muito escorregadio (por exemplo, contaminagdo com dleo de cozinha ou mineral, etc.). Além disso, andar ao ar livre em terrenos
pesados ou lamacentos pode entupir a sola do calgado com virios contaminantes, como lama ou gravilha. A contaminagio acumulada no
desenho da sola, através do desgaste, danos, degradagio devido a certos contaminantes ambientais, ou por exceder a data de validade, pode
afetar significativamente a resisténcia ao deslizamento.

Resisténcia & perfuragdo: a resisténcia i perfuragdo deste calgado foi medida no laboratorio por meio de puas ¢ forgas padrdcs. Cravos de
didmetro menor ¢ carga estética ou dinimica maior aumentam o risco da perfuragdo. Sob tais circunstncias, devem ser consideradas outras
medidas de prevengdo. Atualmente, no calgado de EPIs existe a oferta de trés palmilhas gerais que sio resistentes 4 perfuragio. Trata-se de
tipos de materiais metdlicos e ndo metdlicos que devem ser clegidos com base da avaliagdo de riscos relacionados com o trabalho. Todos os
tipos protegem contra o risco de perfuragio, mas cada um tem outras vantagens ou desvantagens, incluidas as seguintes:

Tipo metilico (por ex. SIP, $3) — menos influido pela forma de um objeto afiado/perigo (quer dizer, didmetro, geometria, fio), mas por causa
das técnicas da fabricagao do calgado pode no cobrir a planta do pé por completo.

Tipo ndio metdlico (por ex. PS ou PL ou categoria S1PS, S3L) — pode ser mais leve, mais eléstico ¢ cobrir uma parte maior da planta do pé,
mas a resisténcia 4 perfuragdo pode ser diferente em dependéncia da forma do objeto afiado/perigo (diametro, geomelria, fio). Do ponto de
vista de protegdo facilitada, existem dois tipos. O tipo PS pode oferecer uma protegéio mais adequada contra objetos de dimetro menor que o
tipo PL

AVISO RELATIVO AO CALCADO ANTIESTATICO

0 calgado antiestdtico deverd ser utilizado onde ¢ necessirio minimizar a acumulagdo de eletricidade estatica pela derivagdo da carga
eletroestitica para evitar o perigo de ignigdo por faisca, por ex., de combustives ¢ vapores, e nio estd climinado completamente o risco de

lesio pela corrente elétrica do dispositivo elétrico ou pegas sob tensdo. : necessério advertir que o calgado antiestético nfio pode fomecer a
protego suficiente contra acidentes por corrente elétrica, porque cria somente uma resisténcia entre o chio e a sola. O calgado antiesttico nio
& conveniente para trabalhar em instalages elétricas sob tensio. f: preciso advertir que o calgado antiestatico niio pode prestar uma protegio
suficiente contra choque elétrico por carga estatica, porque s6 gera uma resisténcia entre o chdo e a planta do pé. Se ndo é possivel eliminar
completamente o risco da lesdo por corrente elétrica, sdo indispensaveis outras medidas para eliminar este risco. Estas medidas ¢ outras provas
indicadas adiante deveriam ser parte normal do programa da prevengdo de acidentes laborais.

0 calgado antiestitico nio presta protegdo contra uma lesio por corrente elétrica com tensdo alternada ou continua. Se existir um risco de
exposigio a qualquer tensio alternada ou continua, serd necessdrio utilizar um calgado eletricamente isolante que protege contra acidentes
graves.

A resisténcia elétrica do calgado antiestitico pode mudar notavelmente por dobraduras, sujidade ou humidade. A fungdo determinada deste
calgado pode ser alterada no caso de ser usado em um ambiente himido.

Se o calgado de classe I for usado durante um tempo prolongado, pode absorver a humidade e converter-se em condutivo em um ambiente
molhado ou himido. O calgado de lasse I ¢ resistente & humidade ¢ dgua ¢ deve ser ilizado, se xisti um isco de tais condigoes.

Firvaring, transport: Forvara skoma i original forpackningen i en ren, torr och ventilerad miljo, fri fran fukt, smuts, mégel och andra faktorer
som paverkar skyddet. Férvara aldrig skorna under tunga objekt eller i kontakt med vassa foremdl. Anvind ett passande skydd for att
transportera skorna, tll exempel originalkartongen. Vid forvaring under normala forhallanden (temperatur och relativ fuktighet) ir livslingden
vanligtvis 4 .
Anvindning, livskingd: Skoma ir tillverkade av men vissa kan gradvis reduceras till foljd av
arbetsforhallanden och slitage. Tillverkaren kan inte forutse skomas livslingd nir de anvinds. Livslingden kan paverkas av manga faktorer,
till exempel av UV-strlning, kyla, virme, vatten, salt med mera. Ifall yttersulan, dverdelen eller en av skornas skyddsdelar visar skador, anvind
ett nytt par skor.

Observera: Skoma fir inte modifieras

Garanti: Garantin gilller produktionsfel eller andra diskrepanser gentemot kdpeavtalet. Garantin giller inte forindringar som har uppstitt dver
tid till foljd av anviindning, naturliga forindringar hos materialet eller fel och brister som har uppstatt pa grund av felaktig anvindning eller
behandling. Har du valt fel typ av sko, fel storlek eller en sko med felaktig vidd eller form kan dessa inte reklameras.

Kassering: enligt gillande lagstiftning.

Halkskydd: Observera att halkskyddsnivén beror pa typen av skoma, typen av golvbeliggningen samt nersmutsning. Dina skor kan inte
skydda dig, eller halkskyddet forsimras avseviirt, nir du halkar pa en mycket hal golvbeliggning (tex. om golvet ir nersmutsat med mat- eller
mineraloljao. dyl.). Under sidana omstndigheter i ofa den enda Iosningen aningen at forhindra nersmutsning,ellr att omcdclban avligsna
smuts. Nir man ror sig ute i en svar eller lerig miljo kan monstret p skomas yttersula ocksé fyllas med olika sorters smuts som . ex. lera eller
grus. Smuts som samlas i monstret pd yttersulan, slitage, skador, forstoringar till foljd av vissa miljofiroreningar eller Srerkiiden livslingd
kan péverka halkskyddet visentligt.

Spiktrampskydd: Om skon ir utrustad med ett inligg med spiktrampskydd, observera att skons testades i ett
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Knac I: B3yT, BUroTOReHE 31 INKIPH Ta HIIHX MATEDIAIiB, 32 BUHSATKOM CyILIBHOTYMOBOIO 260 Cy ILIBHONOIMEPHONO B3yTTs.
Kuac IT: Bayrta (10610 popvoaie sk uie). y . 1. CyuibHOryMoBe (10610 sk ine).

OcHoBHa BHMOTa 10 CTHIKOCT] 10 KOBSAHHA Ha KePANIUHlL INTLL 3 Aaypiticybaro RaTpito (SLS) — Ges cinvpony.
JlonaTKOBa BiMOra 20 CTIKOCTi 210 KOB3AHHS Ha KepaMisHiil IUIHTL 3 FittepiHoM — civpon SR

SIKINO B3YTTS He MPOHIILIO BHIPOGYBAHIS Ha CTIFKICTh 10 KORANHS (HANPHIVTAA, CTIENABHE B3YTT 3 IHIAMH, METATEBHMH HAKIATKAMI
1010), BOHO cs akom «D»

Jlorasa: Jlo i mic:a BKOpHCTaIHA, Gy Aacka, nepenipre T, . 3ACTIGAHITA | HLTICHICTE NAOIIBH — MOUIKOXACHE B3YTTA Tpe0a
BILIYHTH 3 KOpHCTYBaHA, UHCTETE BOZOK, LI 3ACO00M /U OIMILHNS | M’SKOI0 iTkot0. Hikomt He mikopucToByiiTe Taxi pesomini,
AK CIMPT, PO3pLUKYBA4i, Gesimn i Gyab-ski iMmi Xiviui pesomin. sl BYYTTA, CKIAaiiTe HOrO WA CyxoMy Micli 32 KiMHATHOD
TemnepaTypH. Y aKpiTe, J0KpeMa WKIpAHe, B3YTTH MiCAK SHATTA BKIATAI0T POSITIPKI — BorH 30epiraioth dopwy B3yTTa. Skino y B3yrma
nOTpAIILIA BOZA AG0 TBOACKILIACS BHYTPILIIHS HACTHHA 4EPe3 NOTIHHS Hir, CyLIiTh BIYTTA IOBUIBHO 32 TeMIICPATYPH He Gibie Hik 30 C.
Tenmeparypi noiaz 50 C B3YTT NOWKOUKYIOTS, TOMY He CYIIiT fi0r0 Ha Ukepeni Teria aGo b Gesnocepeaniii GrmsbkoCTi Bix Hboro. Tepex
CyuliHIAM BITAZITH y B3YTTA PO3MTIPKH 50 JATIORAITS FiOTO FA3CTHIM NANIEPOM | B NPOILEC CYIIIHHA BOAOTHI| AP JEKibKa Pa3in 3aMiHiTh.
B3yTTA 1Iepet TepIIIM BUKODHCTAHHAM NPOCOUITS | 0GPOGITS BIMIOBITHIMH 5aCOGAMI L1 IO, B MOTATBIIOMY PETYIAPHO 00pOGAIiTE
KPEMOM, IDH3HATEHIIM JUTH LBOTO.
3Gepiraniis, nepeneschnst: B OpHIHATLHOMY NAKOBAHHI, B HHCTOMY, CYXOMY | BEHTITSOBAHOMY CeEOBHLIL, YHIKATH BILINBY BOTOTH,
saGpyaeits, usiii abo inux 4)ancpls. o 3ukyiors pivcits 3axicry. Hikonn e sGepiraiite byTii nit Bkt npeierait ago u
KOHTAKTi 3 rOCTpHMI BUATIOBiAHY 3AXHCHY TApY, HANPIKIAZ, OPUFiHATBHY KOPOGKY. ¥ pasi
A0epiranis B HOPMATEHILX YMOBAX (lemuepfn’ypA Ta BIIHOCHA BOIOFICT) TEPMiH NPIIATHOCTI CTAHORHTH 3a3Bi4aii 4 poKi).
Hociunsi B3yTTs, cTpok cayadn: Lle B3yTTs BHTOTOBICHE 3 BHCOKOSKICHIX MATCpialin, MPOTe BHACALZOK YMOB 1a poGotoMy Mici |
esi saxmeni nocrynoso BHPOGHHK He MO MPOTHO3YBATH AT JAKIHUEHHS CTPOKY NPHAATHOCTI
B npotteci BikoprcTanHs. Ha CTPOK NPIAATHOCTI MOYKe BIUIHBATH GANATO YHHHIKIR, HANDHKIA YAD-BUIIPOMIHIOBAHIS, XOJIOA, TeILIO, BOAA,
cirmh Ta ifme. Y pasi NOWIKOUKCHHS 3AXHCHIX HACTHI B3YTTS, 460 MAOLIBH 411 BEPXHBO] HACTHHH BHKODHCTAIITE HOBY Napy.

med hjlp av standardiserade spikar och krafter. Tunnare spikar och h"grc statisk eller dynamisk belastning kan hdja risken for att spiken
tréinger igenom sulan. I sidana fall bor ytterligar rviigas. Fortllfillet finns det tre slags inliigg med

YT He MOHA MOTHIKYBaTH.
Tapauit: Fapaiiia HOWIPIOCTLC 1a BHPOBHITI] ACEKTH A0 ity PO3SEAIICTh 3 A0rOBOPOM KyHiBi-Nporaky. Tapalrtia e HoutpiocTsea

for skyddsskor. De tillverkas i metalliska och icke-metalliska material som amiste viljas utifrin riskbedémningen av arbetet. Alla typer uppfyller
de kraven for enligt pi skon, men var och en har olika for- och nackdelar, bland annat filjande:

o Metallisk typ (tex. SIP, $3): Péverkas mindre av det spetsiga objektets form/ay faran (t. ex. dess diameter, geometri eller hur vasst det ).
Inliigget ticker dock inte alltid hela skons underdel pé grund av begrinsningar i produktionsprocessen.

Ha vt %, 10 BHHIKIIN 3 Y1ACOM BHACIIZIOK SHOIYBAHHS, it o it BICTHBOCTEIL MATEDIAY, & TAKO 1

JtedheKT | HEXOAIKH, 10 BHHHKTH Hiepes paBi1 i npuHTIR T 0TIy 30 HIAM. BnGparmii

T, posip, AP § (PR BT HE NOYT GyTH MLACTAROIO 413 NOIATHLO! peTaNALEL

Vrwstizauis: BiATOBIIHO 210 SHHHOTO 3aKOHOZABCTEA.

Criiikicrs 10 KoB3aMNR: BisbMiTh 10 B0V, 110 Ty 3aXHCTY B\ KOBSAHIA BISHATACTSCA THIIO B3YTT, THIIOM M/UIOTOBOTO TIOKPHTTS

i 3apyanciay. Batie ByITA HE IMOAC BIC AXHETITH A0 3AXICT GYIE A0 SIGKCHO N Hac KORSAMIIA A IYKe CHUBbKi Minosi
aGo

« Icke-metallisk typ (PS eller PL eller tex. kategori S1PS, S3L): kan vara littare och smidigare samt ticker en storre yta in
av metall men skyddet piverkas mer av det spetsiga objektets form och andra riskfaktorer (t. ex. dess diameter och geometri eller hur vasst
det ir). Typ PS kan ge limpligare skydd mot tunnare foremdl in typ PL.

\’IKTIGT OM ANTISTATISKA SKOR
tatiska skor bor anvindas i miljoer dir statisk elektricitet miste avledas for att minimera risken av att gnistor antinder till exempel

Se o calgado for utlizado em condiges de contaminagdo do material da sola, o verificaras
antes de entrar na zona perigosa.

Nos locais de uso de calgado antiestitico, a resisténcia do chio deve ser tal que nio anule a fungdo protetora do calgado. Recomendamos
utilizar meias antiestaticas.

Por isso ¢ necessdrio garantir que o calgado do usudrio em combinagio com o ambiente seja capaz de cumprir a fungio requerida de derivar a
carga eletrocstdtica ¢ que proteja durante toda a sua vida iil. F: recomendado implementar testes proprios da resisténcia clétrica e repeti-los
em intervalos regulares

ADVERTENCIA DO CALCADO PARCIALMENTE CONDUTIVO

0 calgado eletricamente parcialmente conduiivo pode ser uilizado em zonas, onde ¢ necessirio minimizar a carga eletroestitica no minimo

sikkerhets- (arbeids)skoene oppfyller egenskapene i den aktuelle normen.

PT - INSTRUCOES PARA O USUARIO - série do calcado: LAND
Leia atentamente estas instrugdes. Provar bem o calgado antes do uso. A selegio inconveniente do calgado, tamanho, largura ou forma incorreta
ndo podem ser motivo da reclamagdo posterior.

- Usaro calado em ambiente adequado ao uso do calgado.
- Calgar os sapatos com ajuda de calgadeira, os sapatos de cordel devem estar desatados para ndo romper a parte do calcanhar.

- Altemar o calgado com frequéncia, sobretudo no tempo chuvoso, ou no caso de suor intenso dos pés.
Proteger o calgado: le danos mecanicos,

de absorglo de dgua, se o calgado for feito de qualquer tipo de couro, exceto se tiver um tratamento especial

4 prova de dgua,

de contacto com substancias quimicas (exceto se tiver ensaiado a sua resisténcia a substa

detergentes concentrados, dissolventes, ety
Aviso importante: A escolha do calgado adequado devers bascar-se na estimago de riscos do seu meio de rabalho ¢ no grau requerido de
proteciio. Esta escoll que tem a obs e escolher o tipo de calcado adequado ainda antes
do seu uso.  importante que o calgado escolhido para o uso seja adequado & protego ¢ ambiente requeridos, onde se vai usar. Se ndo se
conhecer o ambiente do uso, & muito importante fazer uma consulta entre o vendedor ¢ o comprador para garantir que seja escolhido o calgado
adequado segundo as possibilidades. Também & necessdrio adaptar a sua roupa e os demais EPIs ds condi¢des do trabalho e ao risco esperado.
Grau de protegio, marcagio: A marca CE significa que o calgado cumpre os requerimentos do Regulamento (UE) 2016/425, relativo aos
equipamentos de protegdo individual. Categoria de uso: O produto pertence & categoria I1 de equipamento de protego individual laboral, cuja
fungio bisica ¢ a protegio dos pés de lesoes que possam ocorrer durante acidentes nas zonas de trabalho, para as quais sio destinados os
sapatos. Para cada categoria de uso & apropriado outro tipo de calgado. A categoria de uso determina o tipo do material, construgdo, modelo ¢
modo de manutengdo. Durante a escolha do calgado é preciso atender tegoria de uso do calgado. EN I1SO 20345:2022 indica um calgado
de seguranga com biqueira de seguranga capaz de resistir a um impacto de pelo menos 200 J ¢ a uma compressio de pelo menos 15 kN.
Profissdes recomendadas: aonde existe o risco da queda de objetos nos pés. Construgio, processamento de metal, alguns servigos agricolas,
etc. EN ISO 20347:2022 indica um calgado profissional. Este calgado ¢ destinado ao uso em locais onde o usuério ndo esteja exposto a riscos
mecinicos (golpe ou compressio), em condigdes normais de trabalho a0 conservar a sensibilidade da sola do pé durante o trabalho. Profissdes
recomendadas: agricultura, inddstria ligeira, servigos, trabalhos de manutengio, logistica, transporte, etc. Se o calgado dispde do pictograma
amarelo "ESD", convém também s normas seguintes: EN 61340-4-3 - Elecmma ica - métodos padrdes de ensaio para aplicages especificas
—calgado. EN 61340-5-1 - - protegdo de gerais. O calgado "ESD"
deve ser submetido ao ensaio no teste ESD uma vez por tumo.
Aviso para o usudrio: o calgado pode ser utilizado somente segundo ao fim de uso acima deserito. Danos do calgado (desgaste, atenuamento
inadequado do material, rotura da sola, rotura das costuras, etc.) reduz o nivel da protegdo ¢ 0 produto assim se torna inconveniente no sentido
dos regulamentos legais e técnicos acima citados. Além dos requerimentos s da norma EN ISO 20347 ou EN ISO 20345, podem existir
outros requerimentos do calgado. Estes requerimentos adicionais, relativos ao uso concreto do calgado, estio demarcados com simbolos e/ou
categorias (vide a tabela). Estas categorias significam combinagdes mais extensas ¢ incluem tanto requerimentos bisicos como adicionais.

cias quimicas),

. por mmplo, durantea explosivos. O ndo deve ser utilizado se ndo & possivel
excluirum ou pegas sob tensdo alternada ou continua. Para garantir a condutividade parcial
do calgado, o limite superior da resisténcia clétrca em um caleado novo ¢ 100 kQ.
Durante o uso, a resisténcia elétrica do calgado de material condutivo pode mudar a influéncia de dobrad sujidade,
por isso ¢ necessirio assegurar que o produto cumpra a fungdo requerida de derivagao da carga eletroestatica durante toda a vida til. Por isso
& recomendado, se for preciso, que o usudrio realize ensaios da resisténcia elétrica em intervalos regulares. Esta medico e outros ensaios
indicados adiante devem converter-se em parte comum do programa de prevengdo de acidentes laborais.
Se o calgado ¢ utilizado em condigdes onde o material da sola possa ser contaminado por substancias que aumentem a resisténcia elétrica do
calgado, os usudrios devem verificar as caracteristicas elétricas do calgado sempre antes de entrar na zona perigosa.
E recomendado utilizar meias que dissipem a carga clétrica. O chio nas zonas, onde ¢ utilizado o calgado parcialmente condutivo, deve ser de
um material que ndo anule a fungo protetora do calgado. Durante o uso ndo devem haver partes isolantes entre a palmilha do calgado ¢ o pé
do usuirio,
No caso de inserir qualquer material entre a palmilha de tensio ¢ a planta do pé (quer dizer, palmilhas de forro, meias). as caracteristicas
elétricas da combinagdo de calgado/palmilha devem ser testadas.
Palmilhas com forro: Se o calgado de protegiio estiver equipado com uma palmilha, os ensaios (propriedades ergonomicas ¢ de protecio)
foram realizados com esta palmilha colocada no calgado. O calgado pode ser utilizado somente com esta palmilha. A palmilha so pode ser
substituida por uma palmilha comparavel forecida peln fd ante do calgado original ou por fabricante de palmilhas que satisfagam

ela 30 com o calgado de seguranga (de trabalho). Para o calgado
fornecido sem pslmﬂha, o envaios foram efouados em pamulha $6 podem ser utilizadas palmilhas que, em combinagdo com o calgado
de seguranga (trabalho), satisfagam as caracteristicas da norma pertinente.

SV - ANVANDARINSTRUKTIONER - skoserie: LAND
Liss instruktionema noggrant. Prova skoma ordentligt fore anvandning. Har du valt fel typ av sko, fel storlek eller en sko med felakig vidd
eller form kan dessa inte reklameras.
- Anviind skoma i den milj6 och for det dndamél de r avsedda for.
- Skydda skornas bakkappa genom att anvinda ett skohom for att ta pi dig skoma och se till att snérade skor &r uppsnérade.
- Byt skor ofta, sirskilt vid regnigt vider eller vid riklig fotsvett
Skydda skora mot mekaniska skador,
att bli genomblota, i de fall skon dr gjord av ndgot slags lider utan siirskild vattenavvisande behandling
att komma i kontakt med kemikalier (om de inte testats for bestindighet mot kemikalier, koncentrerade
rengringsmedel, 1dsningsmedel m.m.
OBS: Potentiella risker i din arbetsmilj6 och den tnskade skyddsnivan bor tas i beaktande vid val av it sko. Arbetsgivaren ir ansvarig for
val av sko ach i skyldig att faststilla och vilja rit typ av i ar vikti dlja ri
i okind i det vikiiat med samrid mellan sljaren och koparen for at sikersila att ritt
N och de potenticlla
rhikerna. Skyddsniva, mirkning: CE-mirkaing incbir att skon uppfyler Forordning (EL) 2016428 om personlig skyddautnusining
Anviindningsomride: Produkten faller under kategori 11 av personlig skyddsutrustning och dess grundliggande funktion i att skydda fotterna

imnen eller flambara gaser, eller i de fall dir risken for elskador frin elektriska apparater eller komponenter inte kan uteslutas.
Antistatiska skor kan inte g ett fullviirdigt skydd mot elskador eftersom de endast skapar ett motstand mellan golvet och fotsulan. Antistatiska
skor impar sig inte for arbetet pé elektriska installationer under spinning. Observera att antistatiska skor inte kan ge ett fullviirdigt skydd mot

elskador eftersom de endast skapar ett motstind mellan golvet och fotsulan. Ifall risken for elskador inte kan uteslutas helt méste ytterligare

forebyggande dtgiirder vidtas for att motverka denna risk. Sidana dtgiirder och nedan niimnda tester bor vara en naturlig del av alla program

for att forebygga arbetsolyckor.

Antistatiska skor ger inget skydd mot elskador som orsakats av elekirisk strm med viixel- eller likspnning. Om det finns risk att du utsitts

for vilken som helts vixel- elier likspinning, méste elektriskt isolerande skor anvindas som skydd mot allvarligt olycksfall.

Skomas elektriska motstind kan kraftigt paverkas av smuts, fukt eller om de bojs. I blta miljder uppfyller skorna inte sin erfordrade funktion.

Skor frin kategori I som anviinds under en lingre period kan komma att absorbera fukt, och i en fuktig miljd kan de bli ledande. Skor i kategori

11 ir fukt- och vattenbestindiga och bir anviindas om det foreligger risk for sidana omstindigheter.

Ifall skorna anviinds i en miljo diir yttersulan blir smutsig, bor skomas elektriska egenskaper alltid kontrolleras innan anvindaren betrider ett

riskomride.

Motstandet hos golvet i miljder diir antistatiska skor anviinds bir vara sidant att det inte underminerar skornas skyddande funktion. Antistatiska

strumpor rekommenderas,

Det ir dirfor nodvindigt att kontrollera att anviindarens skor i kombination med miljon uppfyller kraven pa att avleda elektrostatisk laddning

och ger ett limpligt skydd under hela sin livslingd. Vi rekommenderar att etablera ett eget test med avseende pa elekirisk resistans och

genomfora det med korta, regelbundna intervall,

VIKTIGT OM ELEKTRISKT LEDANDE SKOR

Elekiriskt ledande skor bor anvéindas i miljer dir elektrostatisk laddning miste elimineras si snabbt som méjligt, till exempel i samband med

hantering av explosiva éimnen. Elektriskt ledande skor bor inte anviindas om risk for elskador som orsakats av elektrisk strom i en elektrisk

anordning eller elektriska delar under lik- eller vixelspinning inte kan het uteslutas. Virdet 100 k€ anges som grins for nya skor for att
sikerstilla att de ir elektriskt ledande.

Elektiskt motstind av skor som tillerkats av ledande materia kan kraftigt paverkas av smuts, fukt eller om de béjs, dirfor ir det nddvindigt

0i€10 TON0). 3a TaKIX OGCTABHH €I PIIIEHHAM HEPUIKO € a60 3anoGiranHs

3aGpymierio, aGo fioro weraiisie yeywers. Kpint T0r0, X0156a CKAQAHOIO 260 GPYHOIO MICUEBICTIO MOKE JACMITHTH IPOTEKTOPH BAIIOTO

B3YTTA DISHIMI 5a0PYAHEHHAMN, TAKHMH 5K GPYX aG0 rpasii mo 5 nioursH, sHOEHHS,

TOIIKO/TieHIA, Y HHYBAHHS A BILTHBOM ACAKIX 3A0PYAHIORAIR JOBKiL1A A0 NIEPERNIEHIA CTPOKY CAYABH MOKYTH (CTOTHO BILTHRATH Ha

criikicTh 20 KORaHHS.

Criifiiers 10 MpoKOMIOBANIA SKINO BIYTTA 3A6EINCUCHE BCTARKOIO 1A JAXICTY Bi MPOKOTIORANHA, TIPOCHNO BIATIH 10 BEOMA, 11O

crifikicTs B3yTTS 10 unmie i syewnn, [limn Menmoro KiaveTpy

Ta mmi cratwani ao Anmaviai pu)uk 3 TaKKX OGCTABUN TPeGa IBAANTH JOLLIBHICTS

JIONATKOBIX 3aMOGIAHIX 3aX01iB. 3apa3 ichye TP OCHOBH THITH BCTABOK, CTIfIKIX /10 NPOKOMOBANA. FLACTECH MO BCTABKM 3 MeTATEBHX i

HOMETAICBIX MATEpiAIiB, ki TPeGA BUGATH HA NACTAB] OLHKH PIMKIB, TIOR’T3AHIX 13 POGOTOI0. Vei THITH 3a6eAICHYIOTh 3AXHCT B PHIHKY

NIPOKOTIORANHS, A7Ie KOAKEH I3 HIX Mac il A0MATKOBI TIEpeBarH 260 HEAOTIKH, J0KpeM:

 Meranesnii Tun (nanpukaaz, SIP, S3): Ha uboro memme Brmsac (opya rocTporo npeavera/ieSesnickin (anpukiaz, Aiaverp,
TEOMETPis, TOCTPOTA), A€ HEPE3 TEXHONONIIO BHIOTORTCHHS B3yTTS Bitt MOKE He NOKDUBATH BCIO HILKHIO HACTHITY CTOII.

« Hemeranennii un (PS a60 PL, a6 kateropis, nanp., S1PS, S3L): Mose Gyt sieriuiny, riyssiuiny i 3abesnienysary Gitsinie nokprrs,
ale CTIIIKICTS /10 TIPOKOIOBANHA MOe BAPIOBATICH JAIEKHO Bt (OPMI TOCTPOrO npeNeTa/seGesniexH (10610 sianeTpa, reomerpii,
roctporh). 3 norty 3abeanesyBanoro saxneTy ocTymii Ava T, Tin PS Movke 30e311eHHTH KpAILi 39X HCT BiA IPEAMETIR HEBEANKOTO
AianeTpa nopisRAHO 3 THIOM PL.

jAYBA)KEHHﬂ 0/I0 AHTHCTATHYHOTO B3YTTs1
T3 vac ¥ BHRAKAX, KO TOTIGHO MiHiMIYBATI HAKOIICHHA CTATHAHOT EAEKTPIIH B BECHIAN
cnckrpocn'mquom 3apAY, WO BHAYHHTIH uc6c3nc|<y SATOPAINS BiAL ICKPH, HATPHKIIAZ, SAMHCTHX PEHOBIH | NAPIB, | AKLLO HE NOBHICTIO

BHKITOUCHIi PH3IIK YPAKCHIS CEKTPHNHIM CTPYMOM 3 CISKTPHYHOTO TPHCTPOIO a00 JCTali il HATPYTOo. AHTHCTATHYHE B3YTTH He
HAXOUITE U1 POSOTH B €/ICKTPOYCTAHOBKAX 11 Hanpyroto. TPeSa 3ayBAIITIL, 110 AHTHCTATIMHE B3YTTA HE MO Ja0e3IenyBaTH A0CTaTHiit
30XHCT BiA YDAKCHHA CKTPIMHAM CTPYMOM, OCKLTbII CTBODIOE 7HIE OTp MiK SeMneio Ta crymmeio. SIKUNO DHSMK YIIKOKEHHT
CHCKTPINHIM CTPYMOM HEMOATHEO NOBHICTIO BHKTIOMHTH, NOTPIOHi ORI 31X0M JUIA YeyHeHHS 1soro pianky. Lli 3axoan T in
BHNPOGY BAIIA, 3AHASEH] HITKHE, MAIOTh Gy TH 3BHYIHOIO CKIIIOBOIO SACTHHOKO IPOTPAMH IPOLAKTHKH BHPOGHHSHX TPABM
AHTHCTATIHE B3YTTA He 3a6e3euye 5aXHCT Bi YDAKEHHA CIEKTDHIHIM CTPYMOM 3MiHHOi a60 moCTiiiof Hanpyri. Slkimo icye pisnk
ONMMHTHCS NI BILIMBOM Oyls-akol MiHHOI 400 MOCTIiHOI MANDYTM, AIA 3AXHCTY RiA CePHOIMHX TPABM CIiA BHKODHCTOBYBATH
enextpoizosNiiiie BiyTTs.

ENeKTpIHIii OTTip QHTHCTATINHOTO B3YTTA MOKE SHANHO SMIHIOBATIICH BRACTIOK BHIHHY, 3a0pyIHCRHS aGo Brmey Boorn. Lle BayrTs Mowe

att sikerstilla att produkten uppfyller sin avsedda funktion, att avleda elektrostatisk laddning under hela sin livslingd. Diirfor
Vi att etablera et cget test med avseende pé elekirisk resistans och genomfra det med korta, regelbundna intervall dir det behvs. Sidana
tgiirder och nedan nimnda tester b vara en naturlig del av alla program for att forebygga arbetsolyckor.

Ifall skoma anvinds i en miljo dar yttersulan blir nersmutsad av &mnen som kan forhtja skomas elekiriska resistans, bor skomas elektriska
cgenskaper alltid kontrolleras innan anviindaren betrider ett riskomrade

Strumpor som sprider elekirisk laddning rekommenderas. Motstandet hos golvet i miljder dir elektriskt ledande skor anvénds bor vara sadant
att det inte underminerar skomas skyddande funkion.

Vid anvindning bor det inte fi fotsula och innersulan. Ifall nigot slzgs inliigg anviinds mellan
foten och sulan (dvs. lostagbara mncrsulcr, Strumpor) bor :lekmska cpenskaper av kombinationen skonnligget tstas

Listaghara innersulor: Ifall skon har en [ostagbar innersula testas med innersulan
pé plats i skon. Skorna fir d endast anviindas med dessa innersulor. lnncrs\lloma far endast ersiittas av samma modell frin samma producent.
Skor som levereras utan en I6stagbar innersula har testats utan en sadan innersula. Anvéinds endast sidana léstagbara innersulor som i
kombination med dessa skyddsskor (arbetsskor) uppfyller egenskaper som anges i respektive standard

IHCTPyK 151 LISt KOPHCTYBAYIB
Tepex 3YTTA HAICAKIIM SHHOM NpiMipsiiTe. Herpasiutbio BHGpaniii Tin B3yTrs,

nenioN AN PO, umpnﬁa 50 (hopMa B3YTTA He MOKe GYTH NIICTaR0IO A1 NOTATbION perctavali.

- By y 13 AKOTO BOHO

- BsyrTs B3yBaiiTe 3a I0MOMOTO0 JIOKKH, IHYPOBAHE B3YTTS — 3 PO3B S3AHIMH IIHYPKAMI, 106 He MONIKOITH 1T STKOBY HaCTHHY.

- Bayrms wacro winsiire, 0coGIR0 Y AONIORY TOFOY W Y pasi MiBHMIEN 0 MiTBOCT i

LAND

mot skador som kan uppstd vid olyckor i de arbetsmiljder produkten &r avsedd for. Olika skor i limpliga for olika
Skons material, konstruktion, produktion och underhall avgor dess anvindningsomrade. Vid val av sko dr det viktigt att ta hansyn till vilket

- Baym Bt
BiL NPOMOKaNIA, SKINO B3YTTH BHTOTORTCHC 3 OYIb-IKOMO BIAY WIKipH | He Mac crewiaibHoi

ne Bof (byHKLLT B Pasi BUKOPHCTANA y BOOTOMY CepeAOBII.

STiuto B3TTs K1acy | HOCATS IPOTArOM TPHBAIONO HAcY, BOHO MOKE aGCOPGYBATH BOTIOTY i Y BOMOTOMY CepEAOBHLL CTATH eACKTPONPOBLIA,

Bayroa caacy [1 crifike 70 BOAOTH Ta BOTKOCTI | Mac. IO icHye i3k TaKIX YMOR.

SIKIO BIYTTS HOCATH B YMOBAX, KON BIAGYBACTHCA 3AOPYAHCHIS MATEpIaUIy MLIOUIBH, KOPUCTYBA4i NOBHHNI 0GOB'SIKOBO NIEpeBipATI

AHTHCTATIH BAGCTIBOCTI B3YTTH Mepe/t BXOZIOM Y HEGeNeuny 3ofy.

v e Then B3I, OIIip NAIOTH Mac GyTH TaKinw, 1106 3axHcHa yHKIiA B3YTTA He IOy BANACS.

PCKOMEHAYCTECS BHKOPHCTOBY BATH AHTHCTATHAHI WKAPICTKIL.

Tomy TpeGa MOAGATH PO Te, 110G B3YTTA KOPHCTYRAYA B NIOCAHAHH] 3 HABKOAMUIHIMI YMORAMH GY10 J1aTHE BHKORYBATH NOTPIGHY (ymKiI0
sapsny i HIXHCT YNPOIIORIK YCHOTO CTPOKY C:1y3kit, PEKOMEII0BAHO JANPOBIAITH BIaCiy

TiepeBipKy CACKTPIHOTO MOy | MPOBOAHTIH i HACTO 3 MoCTiliii inTeppaTo.

3AVBAZKEHHSI I10/10 YACTKOBO EJEKTPOITPOBITHOTO B3YTTSI

Yacriono BayTTn Mac B THX BUINAAKAX, KOTH NOTPIGHO MimiMityBaTH eneKtpocTaTHmIii 3L

TIPOTATOM HAHKOPOTINOTD HaCY, HANPHIVIAZ TZ 4aC PoGOTH 3 Yactkoso B3yTTA e Mac

BUKOPHCTOBYBATHCA, AKILIO HE BHICTIONCHO TIOBHICTIO PHIIK ypakeHis crpywom i

HepeGyBaIors N MO 260 MoCTiHHOM HATPYToro. IO 5A0ESTESMTH SACTKOBY ENEKTPOTPOBLINICTS, /T4 HOBOTO B3YITH BOTAHOBCHO

Merky eneKTpiatoro oropy 100 KO,

V' nponeci onip wayrra 3 MaTepiaTy MoKe IHAUHO IMIHITHCA BHACTIIOK BHIHHY T

SAGpYIeHA, TOMY MOTIGHO CTEIHTH 52 THM, 1106 BPIG BHKOMYBAB OTPIOHY dYHKILTo BiIBEAEHIS ENEKTPOCTATHIHOTO APALY TPOTATON

Yeboro cTpoky cayxoi. Tomy sa;mo, 105 KOPHCTYBatt MPOBOS Y Pasi TIOTPEOH BIACHE TECTYBANIA GIGKTPHNHOTO OrIOpY 3 MOCTiiin

iirepuaion. Le Ta i, MAIOTh CTATH 3BIYAHOIO HACTHHOIO HPOrpaNit NpodinaKTIIk

BHPOGHIHOrO TPABMATHIMY.

SIKULO YMOBI HOGIA B3YTTA TaKi, 140 MaTEpia NZOMBH 3AGPYINIOCTECA PEYOBHNANYL, AKi MOKYTh SGELIINTII CCKIPHNIHIT OIIip B3YTTA,

KOPHCTYBaui TIOBHIHi 3ABAH ICPCBIPATH CCKTPHUI BIACTHBOCTI B3YTT EPE BXOIOM Y ucﬁcmc'-my somy.

PCKOMCIIOBAHO  BUKOPHCTORYBATII UIKAPIICTH, 1O POSCiIOIOTh GACKTPHUHIIi 3apAt. B YMOBAX, ¢ BHKOHCTOBYCTHCA HaCTKOBO

SIMBOLO IREQUERIMENTOS COMPLEMENTARIOS/CARACTERISTICA indamal skon kommer att anviindas for. EN 1SO 20345:2022 betecknar skyddsskor med en téhitta som motstdr en slagkraft pa minst 200 J BOLOBIAMITOBXYBabHOf 0GpOGi, o
por ola resistente & perfurasiio (o 1100 N) - palmill metilica, casainds H04s och en kompressionskraft pé minst 15 kN._Rekommenderade yrken: Yrken dir foremdl riskerar att falla pi fotiema. Byggindustrin, KONTAKTY 3 XiMIMHMMH pEdOBMHaMI (KUl He TectoBane Ha Xinidy criffkicTs),
ola resistente & perfuragdo (min ) - palmilha metlica, ensaiada por ponta @ 4,5mm isen o dyl. EN IS0 20347:2023 betecknar arbetsskor. Dessa skor dr avsedda for att anvindas i milioer dir My 3ac06aNH, POSHMHHNKAMH TOmO. ) )
[PL® ISola resistente & perfuragdo (min 1100 N) - palmilha nio metdlica, ensaiada por ponta @ 4,5mm biiraren inte utsiitts for mekaniska risker (stotar eller ), under vanliga a och bibehaller fotsulans kanslighet vid e B B"‘G‘P5 ‘”g“" mae o Ha OIHIL PHSHKIB ¥ ”'ém”y poboomy cepenosHi i pimorax
= PEr— Po— arbete. Rekommenderade yrken: Jordbruk, litt industri, serviceyrken, underhallsarbete, logistik, transport o dyl. Skor med det gula ESD- 100 CTymeH saxHCTy. 32 ek BHGIp bianosinac poGotonanes, AKWit 30608’ Asaili BHSHATHTH i BHOPATH HATEAHHI THII B3yTTA niepert ioro
= [Sola resistente & perfuragdo (min 1100 N) - palmitha ndo metdlica, ensaiada por ponta © 3mm il e N g 4 S pmsport 0 & e o bxopucramiav. Baxuino, W05 wyrTa, muGpaKe A Hocin, saxuery i » swowy dioro
8 isticas elétricas kydd av elektronik - allmiinna f(m.lnngﬂr ESD-skor méste testas BHKOpHCTOBYIOT. Slkano we sinome « JYKe BMB0 3 HPONABUEM LA UpIGANA 38
. Keado T ———TTYY 1 ESD en géng per skift. MOATHBICTIO BIATIOBIAHONO B3yTTs. JI0 YMOB POGOTH i OYIKYBAHOTO PHSIKY TpeGa Tako NpHCTOCYBaTH Bam oasr Ta imui 313. Crymins
al . N
- . — . Anmirkning till anvindare: skoma far enbart anvindas for ndamal enligt beskrivningen ovan. Vid skador (notning, mycket fortunnat saxuery, nosnavemun: Tloswavennn CE osnasac, 1o ue wsyrmn siznonizac siworam Peraveiry (CC) 2016/425, o crocyeron
PG [Calgado antiestatico (rango da resisténcia 100 kQ até 1000 kQ) ‘material, spruckna sulor eller ssmmar o dyl.) minskas skomas skyddsnivi och produkten uppfyller inte lingre ovanstiende tekniska standarder insinyansioro saxuery. Mpusuauenst: Bupi6 narexis o 11 Kateropii 3aco6is issiyanbHoro 3axmety, 0CHOBHOIO (pynKticio FKHX €
2 |Resisténcia a ambientes desfavoriveis och lagstifining. Forutom de grundliggande kraven enligt EN ISO 20347 eller EN ISO 20345, kan siirskilda krav stillas pé skoma. Sirskilda SAXHCT Hir Bifl TPaBM, SATOIAHIX BHACTIOK HCUACHNX BHNATKIB y POGOYIX SOHAX, ATA AKUX BIYTTA mpusiaseric. Jlin Kool .
= hray berdr sk ik 2o och mark 4 symboler ocheller kat abellon). Dessa kate d n BayTTA. P warepiany, BHKORARIS i CTIOci
5 fisolamento contra calor da parte inferior do calgado o g::;r‘:o;{:mfo"::'m“u:: “'nn‘em':f; e giu‘j,fihg‘;nj:‘;’,:‘iﬁjﬂh";;f chlelle kategorir (se tabellen). Dessa kategorie visar de ornsny. BuGpaiowm B3yTTA, TpeGa Gpat A0 ymars. 3 st weroo Gyie BKOpHCTOBYBATICH B3YT xumléN 1SO 20345:2022 niictus
s o lsolamento contra fio da parte inferior do calgado iHopMaLio PO 3aXICHE BYTTA 3 MLAHOCKOM, AKE 3aBC3NCHYe 3AXIICT B YAAPY 3 CHEPricio He Merine ki 200 JUx i bia cruckari nia tieio
g - e ne wene i 15 kH. Pexovenonani npodecii: Ti, A¢ icHye pusik matinua npeaveTin wa wory. ByABHIHUTRO, MeTAI006pOGHA
s E [Absorcéio da energia na zona do calcanhar (min. 20 J) [SYMBOL [TILLAGGSKRAV/EGENSKAPER Jten citbe posoru touo. EN 1SO 20347:2022 mictis indopmaniio npo poSose mayrra. Le miyris
R [Resisténcia a 4gua P ttersula med (min. 1100 N) - metalliskt testspikens diameter 4.5 mm| TIpH3HANCHE JUTA THX BHITAZKI, KOt KOPHCTYBAYERI He 3arPOAYIOT MEXaHitHi PHIKH (yAap G0 CTHCKAHAS), JU1A SBIUAiHITX POGOTHX YMOB
= o . . p—— 31 30eperCHIAM HyTAHBOCT] CTON M M€ POGOTH npodbecii: cinmscke cepaici, podori
[Protegio do metatarso L tersula med (min. 1100 N) - metallfritt . tor 4,5 mn 3 TeXHI4HOTO 0Gei1yTOBYBaliA, JIOTICTIKa, TPAHCTIOPT Toio. SIKINO HA B3YITi € K0BTa NiKTOrpava «ESD, BOHO TAKO BLATOBIAGE TaKNM
AN [Protegao do tomozelo Ps® ttersula med (min. 1100 N) - metallfritt testspikens diameter 3 mm EN 613404-3 — Enmpomma Cranapri Meton BT KB, Bayrm. EN
Eo—— 61340-5-1 — 3ax i, 3arazsii mivor. ESD-r3yTts ok pas 3
Sisténcia a0 o [Elekirisk k
R [Resisténcia ao corte I ceeneper 3Ry TPEGA M UIABATH TECTYBANNIO ESD. -rectepon.
sc [Resisténcia da biqueira de seguranga a abrasio (Scuff cap) c LE‘ek‘"»‘“ ledande skor (max. resistans 100 kQ) s BIYTTA MOKHA BHKIIOYHO 32 ONHCAHWM BHIe NpH3HasenusM. KO nopyuiena
kr [Resisténcia a0 em pavimentos cerdmicos com glicerina N Wmm“sk, skor (resistansgrinsv; 100 k2 - 1000 kQ) UICHICT, B3YTTA (POTHDAHHA, HBIANOBIHE BHTOHNCHHS MATEDIaty, YTBOPSHHS TPIlIMH Y NifOUIBL, NOUIKOWKSHHA Wwain i T. i),
s - SHICKYCTBCS PiBeHS 3AXHCT, | BMPIG HE 3210BOMBHAC BIMOTH 3a3HA4EHHX BHILE NPABOBHX i TeXHiiix 1OpM. KiM OCHOBIIX BINOT CTARAPTY
Parte wpan [Resisténcia & penetragiio  absorgdo de dgua € [Resistens mot aggressiva EN ISO 20347 a6o EN ISO 20345, 10 B3yTTs MOKYTb BHCYBATHCA Jarbui BiMorH. L1 J10/1aTKOBI BUMOTH, 110 CTOCYIOTHCH KOHKDETHOTO
uperior, % solering mot varme By, cuvmozan i/aGo (s, TaGamun). Ll Kareropii osiasaiors waiinouperiusi kovGinanii,
HRO [Resisténcia ao calor de contacto 3 o SIK OCHOBHI, TaK i 1071ATKOB] BHMOTH.
2 (a solering mot kyla
< 2
s o [Resisténcia a oleos combustiveis — oleos e hidrocarbonetos EE SOtbsorbering | hlen (min. 201)
- M ik
LG na escada de mao R £ konstruktion lcumBon [1OAATKOBI BAMOT M / XAPAKTEPUCTHKA
Deve escolher uma das trés opgoes : : : _ i o [Miztonupa, eriiika 20 npo (ait. 1100 H) — meTasiesa netasia, Binpoysano uimom @ 4,5 wy
- @ inowsa, criiika 10 (min. - BCTaBKa, oM @ 4,5 My
alZ:;‘:‘;aoﬁ;l;mem de dgua (WPA, 52, 53, S3L, S35) referem-se somente aos materiais exteriores sem garantir a dof ~ iy Lo I oo T 045
O calgado hibrido & marcado “SBH” R ISkydd mot skarskador Ps® [Miznousa, erilia 10 (v, 1100 H) ~ BeTaska, oy @ 3 My
sC [Det utviindiga stotskyddets/tahittans ntningsbestindighet (Seuff cap) [Eacicrpuuni Baactusocri
[CATEGORIAS DE CALCADO DE TRABALHO E DE SEGURANCA SR ttersulan ir halktestad pa keramiskt kakel med glycerin 4actxoso esextponpoizve ssyrrs (vaxe. orip 100 KOw)
Classe | Requerimentos Categoria conforme ENISO | Categoria conforme EN ISO Svandellypar [Skydd mot vattenintringning och absorption N Asrncranse wsyros Grianason onopy 1001000 KOw)
Calgado de scguranga (SB) Calgado de trabalho (OB) = HRO rmetlig yttersula % [Criliiets A0 ymon
Toull |[SBouOB i bisicos de seguranga Z o [Olje- och kolviiteresistent yttersula 2 lIsonsuis nizousi p3yris sia rena
Como SB ou OB, mais 2 ] -
| Zona do calcanhar fechada st o1 = LG {Grepp pé stege Ej S0MA1LiA MLOWIBH BYTTA BiA X001y
Antiestitico (A) T Eitay do e altemativen miste valies :E [Mormmanns encprii b i msm (vin. 20 Jbx)
Absorgio da energia na zona do calcanhar (E) — - _ - - _ Z R [Borocriiicrs
Como S1ou O mais Vattenintringning och absorption (WPA, 52, 53, S3L, S3S) angar endast ovanmaterialet och garanterar inte att hela skodonet ir vattentalig
1 Parte superior resistente & penetragdo ¢ absorgdo de s2 o2 Hybridskor markeras med "SBH". M [paxsr mnecra
agua (WPA) AN Baxmer uutkonori
Como S2 ou 02, mais 3 (palmilha metilica de tipo Py | O (PaImilha metdlica de tipo P) _ =y Cri
Sola resistente & perfuragdo segundo o tipo palmilha metalica de tipo P) ou ou [KATEGORIER FOR YRKES- OCH SKYDDSSKOR iliKicTs 210 npopisaintis
S3L (palmilha ndo metilica de tipo P n — - S
1 Sola com desenho PL) o §38 (palmilha ndo metilcs | 3L (paimilha ndo melica de Ty Krav Kategori enligt EN IS0 20345 | Kategori enligt EN 150 20347 sc (Crifixicts ocka 10 crpanns (Scuff cap)
de tipo PS) tipo PL) ou O3S (palmilha nao Skyddsskor (SB) _ Arbetsskor (OB) | SR (Crifixicts 210 Kopsars 1 KepawiuRili nTI miworH 3
metdlica de tipo PS) Leller IT_| SB eller OB Grundliiggande sii -
Como SB ou OB, m: Som SB cller OB, plus Bepx  [wpA" (CrifixicTs 10 nporuKHeRHA Ta aGeopGiii Bom
Zona do calcanhar fechada Hel hiilkappa = |[HRO (CrifikicTh 210 KOHTAKTHOTO Temua
1 Antiestitico (A) S o4 ! Antistatisk (A) st ot - o ICrimd 5
‘Absorciio da energia na zona do calcanhar (E) . i hilen (B) g "TKICTS 10 NATMBHIX MACTILI — MACTILIA Ta BYTICBOAI]
3 : = ,
Colmo S4ou04, s ) S5 (palmilha metdlica de tpo Py ou | O (Palmilha metdlica de tipo P) Som S cller OI, plus ._. ) LG V1punanis wa cxonax
Sola resistente & perfuragio segundo o tipo SSL (palmilha ndo metilica de tipo ou 1 Ovandel med skydd mot vattenintréingning och s2 02 + TpeGa BHOpATH OMWH 13 TPEOX BapiaHTIe
1 Sola com desenho PL) ou S5 (palmilha nto metilcs | ©SL (palmilla ndo metilica de absorption (WPA) _ _
R tipo PL) ou OSS (palmilha nio Som 83 ller 03, s 3 el ke i 57 |03 (et oy dd it Ta aGeopGuia soxn (WPA, S2, 53, S3L, S3S) CTOCYCTRCH JIMIlie MATEPIAIB BEPXY | HE FAPAHTYC NOBHOT
metilica de tipo PS) Yitersula med spiktrampskydd, enligt typ av sko P) eller typ P) eller l‘l°g°“’ L. p—T)
1 Como S2 ou 02, mais S6 06 1 Manstrad sula S3L (metallfitt spiktrampskydd | O3L (metallfritt spiktrampskydd TOPHHE BSYTTA MOSHATACTLOR (SBED
Resisténcia a figua do calgado completo (WR) typ PL) eller 38 (metallfritt typ PL) eller O3S (metallfiitt - .
Como S3 ou O3, mais 7 (palmilha metilica de tipo Py ou | O (PaImilha metdlia de tipo P) i typ PS) [KATETOPII POBOYOI'O TA 3AXHCHOTI'0 B3YTTA
Resisténcia a digua do calgado completo (WR) S7L"( il o metilien do tina ou sUm ss eller OB, plus, Kaac | Bumorn Kareropin ariano 3 EN 1S0 20345 Kareropis 3rimo 3 EN IS0 20347
1 palmil tieade io | oy (palmilha nao metilica de Hel 3axuce payrra (SB) e w3yt (OB)
PL) ou 878 (palmilha ndo metdlica < 1l s4 04 -
o tipo PL) ou O7S (palmilha ndo Anllstallsk (A) Tago 11| SB ago OB Ocnopni BHVOTH m1010 Gesnex
ipo o DTS (el .
metilica de tipo PS) i hillen (E) Slic SB a6o OB, ai0c
Classe I: Calgado de couro ¢ de outros materiais, exceto calgado totalmente de borracha ou polimero, | | Bakpia sinma st o1
Classe II: Calgado todo de polimero (ou seja, moldado completo), incluindo calgado completo de borracha (ou seja, Awicraniare (A
Requisito basico para a resisténcia ao deslizamento em ladrilhos de ceramica com lauril sulfato de s6dio (SLS) — sem simbolo. Tormuaris erieprii s ainsimi ' (E)

»

B3YTTH, OTp MLIONH Ma€ GyTH TaKWM, HOG He MOpYMyBaTACA SaXHCHA q)ymmm BayTTaL
Misk HATSAHOIO YCTITKOIO B3YTTA | CTOMOIO KOPHCTYBAa HE MOBHHHO GYTH KOTHHX {30IOBATBHIX KOMIORCHTIB. SIKINO MK HATAHOIO
YCTITIKOIO B3YTTH | CTOMOIO KOPHCTYBa' OMITIIA€ Gyb-KY BKIAZIY (T0GTO MK QAKOBI YCTI/IKH, WKAIIETKIH), TPEGA MepeBipATI eeKTpHTri
BIACTHBOCT] KoMGiKaLi B3y TTs/BTAKa.
kA AK0BE YeTimn: SIKUIO aXHCHE BIYTTA MICTHTE BKAAAMY YCTIKY, i T2 saxmcrol
IPOBOEIOCH 3 €10 YETLINOIO, BIAICHOI0 Y BYTTA. BSyITH MOAT BHKODHCTORyBarh e 5 niero yeriaoro. Morcmsa savira e
crikoio, mo OPHIHAILHONO B3YTTA 200 BUPOGHMKOM YCTUIOK, ki 3 OWiKyBAHIM Ge3IeuHiIM
(poGouinw) B3yTTsM Gy1yTs MOBHICTIO BiATOBIAATH BMOTaM cTanapTy. JUIs B3yTTA, IO TIOCTAUACTBCS Ge3 BRIANON YCTiKH, BHIpOGY aris
npoBouTICA 63 wici ycTinkn. MoKHA BHKODHCTORYBATH AMUIC YCTUTKH, Aki B KOMOIHAUGI 3 M 3aXHCHHM (POGOWIM) BIYTTAM
Binvora pry.




